Fig.No. GROUP NAME

ENGINE 3T84A-N/F/P/S
1. CYLINDER BLOCK

. GEAR HOUSING
. CYLINDER HEAD
. AIR CLEANER(WITH PRE-CLEANER)
. SILENCER
. CAMSHAFT
. MAIN BEARING & CRANKSHAFT
. PISTON & CONNECTING ROD
. LUBRICATING OIL SYSTEM
. COOLING WATER SYSTEM
. FUEL INJECTION PUMP
. FUEL INJECTION VALVE
. FUEL OIL SYSTEM
. GOVERNOR EQUIPMENT
. ELECTRIC STARTER & THERMO.DEV.
. LABELS (FOR ENGINE)
. STARTER 12V-1.8KW(TYPE S12-77)
. AC GENERATOR 12V-15A (LT115-52
. REPAIR KIT (A) (FOR ENGINE)
. GASKET KIT (A) (FOR ENGINE)

© 00 N oo o b~ W N

R e e N T = T i
O © ® N O U~ W N B O

CHASSIS YM336(D)
21. THROTTLE(FLOOR SHIFT TYPE)
22. THROTTLE(COLUMN:EXCEPT U&SCAN)
23. THROTTLE(COLUMN SHIFT:U & SCAN
24. FUEL TANK (EXCEPT PORTUGAL)
25. FUEL TANK (FOR PORTUGAL)
26. FRONT AXLE(1) (YM336:EXCEPT U)
27. FRONT AXLE (1) (YM336:FOR U)

CONTENTS

Fig.No.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.

MODEL : YM336(D) (B3720)
PC NO : YO0T2140
GROUP NAME
FRONT AXLE (2) (FOR YM336)
FRONT AXLE (A) (FOR YM336D)
FRONT AXLE (B) (FOR YM336D)
FRONT AXLE (C) (FOR YM336D)
POWER STEERING (EXCEPT SCAN)
POWER STEERING (COLUMN : SCAN)
POWER STEERING VALVE
CLUTCH (EXCEPT SCAN)
CLUTCH (COLUMN : SCAN)
POWER SHIFT PUMP (FOR A(OLD))
POWER SHIFT PUMP(A-NEW&F&STAN)
TRANSMISSION HOUSING (FLOOR:A)
TRANSMISSION HOUSING (FLOOR:F)
TRANSMISSION HOUSING (FLOOR:A)
TRANSMISSION HOUSING (FLOOR:F)
TRANSMISSION HOUSING (COLUMN)
TRANSMISSION HOUSING (COLUMN)
TRANSMISSION HOUSING (COLUMN)
TRANSMISSION HOUSING (COLUMN)
TRANSMISSION GEARS (1) :A(OLD)
TRANSMISSION GEARS (1)
TRANSMISSION GEARS (2) :A(OLD)
TRANSMISSION GEARS (2)
FRONT DRIVE & SHIFT(FOR A(OLD)
FRONT DRIVE & SHIFT (A(NNEW)&F)
FRONT DRIVE & SHIFT(COLUMN:SCA
FLOOR SHIFT & SHIFT LEVER
COLUMN SHIFT
RANGE SHIFT LEVER (FOR A(OLD))
RANGE SHIFT LEVER(A(NEW)&F&STA



Fig.No.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.

GROUP NAME

REAR HOUSING

P.T.O. DRIVING SHAFT

P.T.O.SHIFT LEVER (FLOOR SHIFT
P.T.O.SHIFT(COLUMN:EXCEPT SCAN
P.T.O.SHIFT LEVER(COLUMN:SCAN)
REAR AXLE (FOR A(OLD))

REAR AXLE (FOR A(NEW)&F&STAN)
REAR AXLE HOUSING (FOR A(OLD))
REAR AXLE HOUSING(A(NEW)&F&STA
BRAKE

BRAKE PEDAL (FLOOR SHIFT TYPE)
BRAKE PEDAL(COLUMN:EXCEPT SCAN
BRAKE PEDAL (COLUMN : SCAN.)
TIRES (FRONT&REAR:FOR A&STAN)
TIRES (FRONT & REAR : FOR F)
HYDRAULIC CYLINDER

HYDRAULIC LIFT
OIL PRESSURE CONTROL

DRAFT CONTROL

HYDRAULIC PIPES

ELECTRIC PARTS (1) (FLOOR : A)
ELECTRIC PARTS (1) (FLOOR : F)
ELECTRIC PARTS (2) (FLOOR : A)
ELECTRIC PARTS (2) (FLOOR : F)
ELECTRIC PARTS (1) (COLUMN: A)
ELECTRIC PARTS(2)(COLUMN:STAN)
ELECTRIC PARTS (2) (COLUMN: U)
ELECTRIC PARTS(2)(COLUMN:P&S.A
HOOD (FLOOR SHIFT : A)

HOOD (FLOOR SHIFT : FRENCH)

CONTENTS

Fig.No.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114,
115.

MODEL : YM336(D) (B3720)
PC NO : YO0T2140
GROUP NAME
HOOD (COLUMN SHIFT : A)
HOOD (COLUMN SHIFT : U)
HOOD (COLUMN:P & SOUTH AFRICA)
FENDER & SEAT (FLOOR SHIFT :A)
FENDER & SEAT (FLOOR SHIFT :F)
FENDER & SEAT (COLUMN SHIFT:A)
FENDER & SEAT (COLUMN : U)
FENDER & SEAT (COLUMN :FRENCH)
FENDER & SEAT(COLUMN:PORTUGAL)
FENDER & SEAT(COLUMN:S.AFRICA)
LABELS (FLOOR SHIFT : A)
LABELS (FLOOR SHIFT : FRENCH)
LABELS (COLUMN SHIFT:A & SCAN)
LABELS (COLUMN SHIFT : FRENCH)
LABELS (COLUMN : EUROPEAN)
LABELS (COLUMN : PORTUGAL)
LABELS (COLUMN : S.AFRICA)
THREE-POINT HITCH
DRAWBAR (EXCEPT U & P)
DRAWBAR (U &P )
TOOLS (COLUMN : PORTUGAL)
TOOLS (EXCEPT PORTUGAL)
TURF-TIRES(FRONT&REAR:A&STAN)
TURF-TIRES (FRONT & REAR : F)
HEATER (U.S.A. ONLY)
FRONT POWER TAKE OFF
FRONT & REAR WHEEL WEIGHT
ROLL BAR (FOR USA)



Y00T2140 vooT12140 1. CYLINDER BLOCK

1 A)=3T84A-N D)=3T84A-NS
Fig.1. CYLINDER BLOCK (esToann_ o>
(C)=SToaATtrr ==
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A B © O B 6B
1 1 721253-01560 BLOCK ASSY, CYLINDER 1 1
|11 1 721253-01561  BLOCK ASSY, CYLINDER 1 1 1 1 N
Fig.1 CYLINDER BLOCK D21256-01110 (A=*1982.08) (B=*1982.08)
3 2 124450-01210  STUD, CYL. HEAD 1 1 1 1
4 2 124450-01211  STUD, CYL. HEAD 6 6 6 6
5 2 121252-01230  STUD, CYL. HEAD 2 2 2 2
6 2 124450-01230  STUD, CYL. HEAD 1 1 1 1
7 2 124450-01250  NUT, CYL. HEAD 2 2
| 71 2 124450-01250  NUT, CYL. HEAD 8 8 8 8 K
(A=*1982.) (B=*1982.)
8 2 124450-01240  WASHER 2 2
| 81 2 124450-01240  WASHER 8 8 8 8 K
(A=*1982.) (B=*1982.)
9 2 124550-01900 BUSH 1 1
| 91 2 124450-01901  BUSH 1 1 1 1 N
(A=*1982.) (B=*1982.)
10 2 124060-01050 PLUG, PT1/8 2 2 2 2
11 2 22312-080200  PARALLEL PIN 8X20 2 2 2 2
12 2 22312-080160 PARALLEL PIN 8X 16 2 2 2 2
13 2 27231-400000  PLUG 40 1 1 1 1
14 2 23887-100002  PLUG 10 3 3 3 3
15 2 124160-01910  PLUG PT1/4 1 1 1 1
16 2 22312-040100  PARALLEL PIN 4X10 1 1 1 1
17 2 121250-01990 GASKET 3 3 .3 3
18 2 43400-500410 . SEAL WASHER 8 2 2
18-1 2 22217-080000° SPRING WASHER 8 2 2 2 2 S
(A=*1980.04) (B=*1980.04)
19 2 26216-080222  STUD M 8X 22 PLATED 2 2
19-1 2 121450-01560 STUD M 8X 22 2 2 F
(A=*1980.04) (B=*1980.04)
| 19-2 2 26216-080222  STUD M 8X 22 PLATED 2 2 2 2 N
(A=*) (B=*)
20 2  26716-080002 NUTMS8 2 2 2 2
21 2 121750-01920 PLUG 1 1
| 211 2 171051-01921  PLUG 1 1 1 1 N
(A=*1981.10) (B=*1981.10)
22 2 124160-49480  JOINT, PIPE 1 1 1 1
23 2 27241-300000  PLUG 30 2 2 2 2
XMARK PARTS : NOT SOLD SEPARATELY 24 1 721250-01900  LINER W/GASKET 3 3 3 3
26 2 124550-01300  GASKET, LINER 6 6 6 6
27 1 721253-01540 COVER ASSY, LUB.OIL 1 1 1 1
29 2 124060-01640  PLUG M12 1 1 1 1
30 2 24311-000140  O-RING 1A P-14.0 1 1 1 1
31 1 121250-01751  GASKET, OIL SUMP 1 1 1 1
32 1 121250-01850 COVER 1 1 1 1
33 1 124160-01863  GASKET 1 1 1 1
- 34 1 121250-01600  FLANGE, MOUNTING 1 1 1 1
emarks
(5 MARKED PARTS CHANGED FROM APRIL. 3 1 12445001610 STUD, STARTER 2 2 2 2
1980. INTERCHANGLABLE PROVIDED
SPRING WASHER 8 37 1 121250-01522  FLANGE 1 1 1 1
(PI# 22217-080000) IS REPLACED TO 38 1 124160-34844  GASKET 1 1 1 1
THE ORIGINAL TYPE. N:Old ¥55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, ZDiscontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Changg
++ CONTINUE ++ (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

voot2140 1. CYLINDER BLOCK
H (A)=3T84A-N (D)=3T84A-NS
Fig.1. CYLINDER BLOCK (=3Toan N o
(C)=3T84A-LPP (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
@A) B (€) O E )
39 1 121250-01791  CAP W/DIPSTICK 1 1 1 1
40 1 24321-000350  O-RING 1A G-35.0 1 1 1 1
Fig.1 CYLINDER BLOCK D21254-01110 41 1 124160-01650 CLAMP 1 1 1 1
42 1 26116-100282 BOLT M10X 28 PLATED 9 9
| 421 1 26206-100282  BOLT M10X 28 PLATED 9 9 9 9
(A=*1983.) (B=*1983.)
43 1 121250-01710 BOLT M8X14 20 20
| 431 1 26106-080142 BOLT M 8X 14 PLATED 20 20 20 20 H
(A=*1983.01) (B=*1983.01)
44 1 26116-060142 BOLT M6X14 4 4
| 44-1 1 26106-060162 BOLT M 6X 16 PLATED 4 4 4 4 N
(A=*1982.) (B=*1982.)
45 1 26116-060162 BOLT M 6X 16 PLATED 2 2
| 45-1 1 26106-060162 BOLT M 6X 16 PLATED 2 2 2 2 N
(A=*1982.) (B=*1982.)
46 1 26116-080352 BOLT M 8X 35 2 2
| 46-1 1 26106-080352 BOLT M 8X 35 PLATED 2 2 2 2
(A=*1982.) (B=*1982.)
47 1 26716-120002  NUT M12 2 2 2 2
| 48 1 22117-060000 WASHER 6 4 4 Y.
(A=*1982.) (B=*1982.)
49 1 23065-090560  PIPE 9X 560 1
49-1 1 23065-090500 PIPE 9X 500 1 1 1 1 H
(A=)
50 1 26116-080222 . BOLT M 8X 22 PLATED 2 2
| 50-1 1 26013-080222  BOLT M 8X 22 2 2 2 2 N
(A=*1982.) (B=*1982.)
51 1 22217-080000  SPRING WASHER 8 2 2
| 51-1 1  43400-500410 SEAL WASHER 8 2 2 2 2 9
(A=*1982.) (B=*1982.)
52 1 121252-01330  GASKET, CYL. HEAD 1 1
| 52-1 1 121250-01331  GASKET, CYL.HEAD 1 1 1 1

*MARK PARTS : NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

(A=E/# A1786) (B=E/# A1786)

53

1 194440-51620
(A=E/# A0607) (B=E/# A0607)

CLAMP, WIRE HARNESS

Remarks

(1).MARKED PARTS CHANGED FROM APRIL,
1980. INTERCHANGLABLE PROVIDED
SPRING WASHER 8

(P/# 22217-080000) IS REPLACED TO
THE QRIGINAL TYPE

NO S S New, QO =S New, RO o NeW, ST T Z. B ange,” N, ang
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.

Add D 0 ued SetT BT QtyC

ge


south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

voot2140 2. GEAR HOUSING
1 A)=3T84A-N D)=3T84A-NS
Fig.2. GEAR HOUSING (esTaAN, o
(C)=3T84A-LPP (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
@A) B (€) O E )
1 1 721253-01610 HOUSING ASSY, GEARS 1 1
N 2 1 721253-01611 HOUSING ASSY, GEARS 1
D21253- 01250 3 1 724160-01610  HOUSING ASSY, GEARS 1
Fig.2 GEAR HOUSING D21258 01250 6 2 121250-01550 COVER, SIDE 1 1 1 1
D21258-26120 7 2 124160-01532  GASKET 1 1 1 1
D24764-51100 8 2 26116-080122  BOLT M 8X 12 PLATED 1 1
I 81 2 26106-080102 BOLT M 8X 10 PLATED 1 1 1
(A=*1982.) (B=*1982.)
9 2  26116-080162  BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED 1 1
I 91 2  26106-080162 BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED 1 1 2
(A=*1982.) (B=*1982.)
J— 10 2 26716-080002 NUT M8 4 4
P | 101 2 26366-080002 NUTM 8 2 2 2 2
H.0. PUMP GEAR / (A=*1982.) (B=*1982.)
: |11 2 22117-080000 WASHER 8 7 7
CRANKSHAFT GEAR
(A=*1982.) (B=*1982.)
LUB. OIL PUMP OEAR 12 2 26216-080142  STUD M 8X 14 PLATED 2 2 2 2
13 2 26106-080142  BOLT M 8X 14 PLATED 1
14 1 124450-01512 GASKET, GEAR HOUSING 1 1 1 1
15 1 124450-01800  SEAL HTC58 80 12,0IL 1 1 1 1
16 1 124950-26021  GASKET 1 1 1
17 1 26116-081002 BOLT M 8X100 PLATED 5 5
| 171/ 1 26106-081002 BOLT M 8X100 PLATED 5 5. 5 5
(A=*1982.) (B=*1982.)
18 1 26116-080602 - BOLT M 8X 60 PLATED 2 2
| 181 1 26106-080602  BOLT M 8X 60 PLATED 2 2 2 2
(A=*1982.) (B=*1982.)
19 1 26116-080502 BOLT M 8X 50 PLATED 2 2
| 191 1 26106-080502 BOLT M 8X 50 PLATED 2 2 2 2
(A=*1982.) (B=*1982.)
20 1 26116-081052 BOLT M 8X105 PLATED 2 2
| 201 1 ©26106-081052 BOLT M 8X105 PLATED 2 2 2
(A=*1983.) (B=*1983.)
21 1 26216-080222 STUD M 8X 22 PLATED 2 2
| 211 1 26014-080252 BOLT M 8X 25 2 2 4 2
(A=E/# 96693) (B=E/# 96693)
I 22 1 22117-080000 WASHER 8 4 4
(A=E/#96693) (B=E/# 96693)
| 23 1 22217-080000  SPRING WASHER 8 4 4
(A=E/#96693) (B=E/#96693)
I 24 1 22117-080000 WASHER 8 9 9
(A=*1982.) (B=*1982.)
25 1 121250-26201 GEAR, HO-P 1 1 1 1
26 1  121250-26400  SHAFT, HO-P 1 1 1 1
XMARK PARTS : NOT SOLD SEPARATELY 27 1 124450-26410 WASHER 1 1 1 1
28 1 121250-26210 SPACER 1 1 1 1
29 1 121258-26160 CONNECTOR 1 1 1
30 1 24101-060044  BALL BEARING 6004 2 2 2 2
31 1 22252-000420 CIRCLIP 42 1 1 1 1
32 1 26116-120652 BOLT M12X 65 PLATED 1 1 1 1
33 1 124450-07300  POINTER 1 1 1 1

N:Old ¥55 New, Q:0ld £ New,

++ CONTINUE ++

R:Old ¥55 New, S:Old ¥ New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C\Conv Rights YANMAR CO 1 TD and YANMAR AGRICII TURAL EOUIPMENT CO 1 TD



south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00

2440,
THO

Fig

2. GEAR HOUSING

021250-01201
D21253-01250

Fig.2 GEAR HOUSING D21258-01250
D21250-26101

D21258-26100

D24450-07100

D24764-91100

CAMSHAFT GEAR

H.0. PUMP GEAR
CRANKSHAFT GEAR

LUB. OIL PUMP GEAR

XMARK PARTS : NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

TUUTZ14U 2 \JE#R HUUS”IG

(A)=3T84A-N (D)=3T84A-NS
(B)=3T84A-NF (E)=
(C)=3T84A-LPP (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A (B () O (B ¢
34 1 26557-060102 SCREW M 6X 10 2 2 2 2
35 1 124250-91400 GEAR UNIT,TACHOMETER 1 1 1 1
36 1 124250-91412  GASKET, TACHOMETER 1 1 1 1
37 1 26116-060162 BOLT M 6X 16 PLATED 2 2
| 371 1 26106-060162 BOLT M 6X 16 PLATED 2 2 2 2 N
(A=*1982.) (B=*1982.)
38 1 26116-060326  BOLT M 6X 32 PLATED 1 1 1 1
39 1 23414-060000 GASKET 6, ROUND 3 3 3 3
40 1 124240-01882  GASKET, HO-P 1
41 1 121250-26160 CONNECTOR 1

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140 voot2140 3. CYLINDER HEAD

Fig.3. [©HINBERHEAB ATAn (Di=Tsang
(C)=3T84A-LPP (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A (B () O (B ¢
1 1 721253-11700 HEAD ASSY, CYLINDER 1 1
| 1-1 1 721253-11701 HEAD ASSY, CYLINDER 1 1 1 1 N
et (A=EJ# 97472) (B=E/# 97472)
Fig.3 CYLINDER HEAD D21254-03200
3 2 104600-11100 VALVE, SUCTION 3 3 3 3
<5 v 4 2 104600-11110 VALVE, EXHAUST 3 3 3 3
587y fominieto || 58-) from e 1000 5 2 124450-11161  GUIDE, VALVE 3 3
63 & o 5-1 2  124450-11800 GUIDE, VALVE 3 3 R
N A (A=*1980.)
* < | 5-2 2 120130-11160 GUIDE, SUC. VALVE 3 3 3 3 N
(A=E/# A0675) (B=E/# A0675)
6 2  124450-11171 GUIDE, VALVE 3 3
6-1 2 124450-11810 GUIDE, VALVE 3 3 R
(A=*1980.)
3 | 6-2 2 129150-11170 GUIDE, VALVE EXH. 3 3 3 3 N
(A=E/# 97472) (B=E/# 97472)
7 2  124460-11340 SEAL, VALVE STEM 6 6 6 6
8 2 104511-11120 SPRING, VALVE 6 6 6 6
9 2 103338-11180 RETAINER, SPRING 6 6 6 6
10 2 27310-080000 COTTER 8 6 6
| 10-1 2 103338-11190 COTTER 8 6 6 6 6 R
(A=E/# 99573) (B=E/# 99573)
11 2 104700-11350 STUD 3 3 3 3
12 2  124450-11671 COVER, SIDE 1 1 1 1
13 2  124450-11681 GASKET 1 1 1 1
14 2 23871-040000 PLUG PT1/2,SCREW 2 2 2 2
15 2 23871-020000 PLUG PT1/4,SCREW 3 3 3 3
16 2 121250-11550 BOLT, INT.MANIFOLD 2 2 2 2
17 2 26116-080122 BOLT M 8X 12 PLATED 4 4
I 17-1 2  26106-080122 BOLT M 8X 12 PLATED 4 4 4 4 N
(A=*1982.) (B=*1982.)
18 2  26216-080502 STUD M 8X 50 PLATED 6 6 6 6
19 2  121250-13530 STUD, EXH.MANIFOLD 6 6 6 6
20 2  26716-080002 NUT M 8 6 6
I 20-1 2  26366-080002 NUT M 8 6 6 6 6 N
*MARK PARTS : NOT SOLD SEPARATELY (A=*1982.) (B=+1982.)
| 21 2 22217-080000 SPRING WASHER 8 6 6 Y4
(A=*1982.) (B=*1982.)
22 2 121120-49260 CONNECTOR 1 1
| 22-1 2  121120-49261 CONNECTOR 1 1 1 N
(A=E/#98462) (B=E/# 98462)
| 23 2  23414-270035 GASKET 27 1 1 z
(A=E/# 98462) (B=E/# 98462)
24 2 124460-11270 NUT M12 3 3 3 3
25 2  26716-080002 NUT M 8 8 8
|  25-1 2 121465-11950 NUT 6 6 6 6 N
Remarks (A=*1983.) (B=*1983.)
(1)1NCOHTA|’\$EE CFEENMGJELZ'&;?%THE | 26 2 22137-080000 WASHER 8, POLISHED 2 2 z
ORIGINAL TYPE. INTERCHANGEABLE (A="1982.) (B=11982.)
PROVIDED SNAP RING 6(REFER.NO. 27 2 22351-060014 SPRING PIN 6X14 3
3-64 P/# 22272-000060)1 PCE IS 27-1 2  22351-060012 SPRING PIN 6X12 3 3 3 3 R
REPLACED TOGETHER. (A=*)
(M): MISPRINT. o P pr— o - . }
N:Old *575 New, Q:Old =57 New, R:Old £Z5 New, S:0ld £ New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
++ CONTINUE ++ (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.3. CYLINDER HEAD

voot2140 3. CYLINDER HEAD

(A)=3T84A-N
(B)=3T84A-NF

(D)=3T84A-NS

(E)=

D21250-11120
D21250-03211
Fig.3 CYLINDER HEAD D21254-03200

oLp NEW
From Jan, 1980 From June, 1980

8 58
73 Upto June. 1980 7
63 ¥
5

-1
3 64
N o rj
53

5

>

*MARK PARTS : NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

[C)=3T82ALPP

F)=

Remarks

(1): CHANGED FROM JUNE,1980.
NOT INTERCHANGEABLE TO THE
ORIGINAL TYPE. INTERCHANGEABLE
PROVIDED SNAP RING 6(REFER.NO.
3-64 P/# 22272-000060)1 PCE IS
REPLACED TOGETHER.

(M): MISPRINT.

REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
A B () O () (A
28 2 121370-11080  SEAT, SUCTION VALVE 3 3
| 281 2 121420-11080  SEAT, SUCTION VALVE 3 3 3 3
(A=E/# 97472) (B=E/# 97472)
29 2 121750-11090  SEAT, EXHAUST VALVE 3 3
| 291 2 121422-11090  SEAT, EXHAUST VALVE 3 3 3 3
(A=E/# 97472) (B=E/# 97472)
I 30 2 26366-080002 NUTMS8 2 2 2 2
(A=*1982.) (B=*1982.)
31 1 121252-11260  SUPPORT, ROCKER ARM 3 3 3 3
32 1 721252-11650 ARM ASSY, ROCKER 2 2 2 2
34 2 101158-11230  SCREW, VALVE 2 2
| 341 2 111100-11230  SCREW, VALVE 2 2 2 2
(A=) (B=%)
35 2 26756-080002 LOCK NUT M 8 PLATED 2 2 2 2
36 1 721252-11680 ARM ASSY, ROCKER 1 1 1 1
38 2 101158-11230 SCREW, VALVE 11
| 381 2 111100-11230  SCREW, VALVE 1 1 1 1
(A=% (B89
39 2 26756-080002 LOCK NUT M 8 PLATED 1 1 1 1
40 1 721252-11660 ARM ASSY, ROCKER 2 2 2 2
42 2 101158-11230 SCREW, VALVE 2 2
| 42-1 2 111100-11230  SCREW, VALVE 2 2 2 2
(A=) (B=%)
43 2 26756-080002 LOCK NUT M 8 PLATED 2. 2 2 2
44 1 721252-11670 - ARM ASSY, ROCKER 1 1 1 1
46 2 101158-11230 SCREW, VALVE 1 1
| 46-1 2 111100-11230  SCREW, VALVE 1 1 1 1
(A=) (B=%)
47 2 26756-080002 LOCK NUT M 8 PLATED 1 1 1 1
48 1 124160-11290  WASHER 6 6
| 48-1 1 124060-11290 WASHER 6 6 6 6
(A=*1982.) (B=*1982.)
49 1 26116-060082 BOLT M 6X 8 PLATED 6 6
| 49-1 1 26106-060082 BOLT M 6X 8 PLATED 6 6 6 6
(A=*1982.) (B=*1982.)
50 1 721253-11520 BONNET ASSY, HEAD 1 1 1 1
| 52 2 121370-11310 GASKET, BONNET 1 1
(A=) (B=%)
53 2 26756-050002 LOCK NUT M 5 PLATED 6 6 6 6
54 2 121250-03610  SHAFT, DECOMPRESSION 3 3 3 3
55 2 121250-03751 LEVER, DECOMPRESSION 2 2
| 55-1 2 121462-03740  LEVER, DECOMPRESSION 2 2 2 2
(A=E/# A1819) (B=E/# A1819)
56 2 121250-03761 CONNECTOR 1 1 1 1
57 2 121250-03770  COLLAR 3 3 3 3
58 2 121250-03782  FITTING 1
58-1 2 121250-03783  FITTING 1 1 1 1
(A=*1980.06)
59 2 104200-03641  SPRING,DECOMPRESSION 3 3 3 3
60 2 120220-03660 SCREW 3 3 3 3
61 2 26716-060002 NUT M6 4

N:Old ¥55 New, Q:0ld £ New,

++ CONTINUE ++

R:Old ¥55 New, S:Old ¥ New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140 voot2140 3. CYLINDER HEAD
1 A3 T82AN (D)=3T82A-NS
F|g.3. CYUINDER HEAD (B)=3TB4ANF )=
(C)=3T84A-LPP (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A B () O () (A
61-1 2 26716-060002 NUTM6 3 3 K
(A=%)
B3ipet-0san | 61-2 2 26366-060002 NUT M6 3 3 3 3 N
Fig.3 CYLINDER HEAD D21254-03200
(A=*1982.) (B=*1982.)
_— 62 2 22117-060000 WASHER 6 4
173 G imano| | 5Py 62-1 2 22117-060000 WASHER 6 3 3 K
& (A=)
5 | 622 2 22117-060000 WASHER 6 3 3 z
647 (A=*1982) (B=*1982)
63 2 160260-01800  NUT 1 w
(A=)
63-1 2 160260-01800  NUT 1 z
(A=)
64 2 22272-000060 CIRCLIP E- 6 1 1 1 1 w
(A=*1980.06)
65 2 26557-050122 SCREW M 5X 12 3 3 3 3
66 2 24311-000070  O-RING 1A P-7.0 3 3 3 3
67 2 124250-03640 SCREW, STOP 3 3 3 3
68 2 124160-01751  CAP, LUB.OIL SUPPLY 1 1 1 1
69 2 24321-000350  O-RING 1A G-35.0 1
69-1 2 121420-01760  O-RING 11 N
(A=*1980.)
| 692 2 24311-000320  O-RING 1A P-32.0 1 1 1 1 R
(A=E/# 99193) (B=E/# 99193)
70 2 124460-03650 . COVER 2 2 2 2
71 2 124460-03663  GASKET 2 2 2 2
72 2 26116-060102 BOLT M 6X 10 PLATED 4 4
| 721 2 26106-060102 BOLT M 6X 10 PLATED 4 4 4 4 N

*MARK PARTS : NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

(A=*1982.) (B=*1982.)

73 2 121250-03740 LEVER, DECOMPRESSION 1 1 1 1

74 1 173400-11900 FLANGE 3 3 3 3

75 1 124450-11420 CHAMBER, FRONT 3

75-1 1 124450-11401 CHAMBER, FRONT 3 3 3 3 R

76 124450-11410 CHAMBER, REAR
7 104900-11450 GASKET, CHAMBER

79-1 124460-11360 CAP

1
1
78 1 103854-11490 INSULATOR
1
80 1 24311-000140 O-RING 1A P-14.0

W W wo w
W W wo w
W W wo w
W W wo w

Remarks

(1): CHANGED FROM JUNE,1980.
NOT INTERCHANGEABLE TO THE
ORIGINAL TYPE. INTERCHANGEABLE
PROVIDED SNAP RING 6(REFER.NO.
3-64 P/# 22272-000060)1 PCE IS
REPLACED TOGETHER.

(M): MISPRINT.

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

voot2140 4. AIR CLEANER(WITH PRE-CLEANER)
Fig.4. AIR CLEANER(WITH PRE-CLEANER) (=aToanN (D)=aTaannS
(C)=3T84A-LPP (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A B () O () (F)
1 1 121253-12500 CLEANER ASSY, AIR 1 1 1 1
D21283-12100 31 2 121253-12530  PAN ASSY, DUST 1 1 1 1
Fig.4 AIR CLEANER(WITH PRE-CLEANER) Datzas-1al0e 4-1 2 121120-12540  BAFFLE, AIR CLEANER 11 1 1
5-1 2 121253-12510 ELEMENT, AIR CLEANER 1 1 1 1
6 2 121120-12560  WING BOLT 1 1 1 1
7 2 121120-12570  SEAL WASHER 1 1 1 1
8 2 124064-12400  PRE-CLEANER ASSY 1 1 1 1
10 3 124064-12420  TUBE, CLEANER 1 1 1 1
14 11 3 124064-12470  CASE W/GASKET 1 1 1 1
33,“137\@%/ . 12 3 124064-12440  COVER, PRE-CLEANER 1 1 1 1
13 3 124064-12430  GASKET, CLEANER 2 2 2 2
oLo 12 14 3 101147-12550  WING NUT 1 1
”’"9\€ . | 141 3 124450-12560  WING NUT 1 1 1 1 N
(A=%) (B=%)
101 15-1 3 124450-12571  WASHER 1 1 1 1
16 3 124064-12450  CLAMP W/BOLT 1 1 1 1
17 3 124064-12460 BOLT 1 1 1 1
18-1 1  121454-12600  LABEL, PRE-CLEANER 1
182 1 121454-12520  LABEL, AIR-CLEANER 1 1 N
(A=*1980.)
19 1 121440-12480  LABEL, AIR CLEANER(F 1
20 1 121257-12100  BRACKET, AIR CLEANER 1 1 1 1
21 1 124767-12050  GASKET 1 1. 1 1
| 22 1 121250-12710  GASKET, INT.MANIFOLD 1 1 z
= ®="
23 1 12125312110  BRACKET, CLEANER 11 1 1
24 1 124764-12560  BRACE (A), CLEANER 1 1 1 1
25 1 124764-12570  SEAT (A), BRACE 2 2 2 2
26 1 124764-12580  SEAT (B), BRACE 1 1 1 1
271 1 26116-080252  BOLT M 8X 25 PLATED 2 2
I 272 1 26106-080222 BOLT M 8X 22 PLATED 2 2 2 2 N
(A=*1982.) (B=*1982.)
28 1 26116-080202  BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED 2
281 1 26116-080252 BOLT M 8X 25 PLATED 2 2 N
»=
| 282 1 26106-080252  BOLT M 8X 25 PLATED 2 2 2 2 N
(A=*1982.) (B=*1982.)
29-1 1 26116-080202  BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED 2 2
| 292 1 26106-080182 BOLT M 8X 18 PLATED 2 2 2 2 N
(A=*1982.) (B=*1982.)
30 1 22137-080000 WASHER 8, POLISHED 2
O SOLD SEPARATELY 30-1 1 22137-080000  WASHER 8, POLISHED 2 z
(A=%)
31 1 22217-080000  SPRING WASHER 8 6
31-1 1 22217-080000  SPRING WASHER 8 4 4 K
(A=%)
I 312 1 22217-080000 SPRING WASHER 8 4 4 z
(A=*1982.) (B=*1982.)
I 32 1 124450-11320  PLUG U7/8 1 1 z
(A=%) (B=%)
Remarks 33 1  121454-12480  LABEL, PRE-CLEANER 1 1 w
(M): MISPRINT. N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change

++ CONTINUE ++

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.4.

vooT2140 4. AIR CLEANER(WITH PRE-CLEANER)

IR Cl EANFR(WITH PRE-CI FANER) (-aTenn (O)-3To4ANS

(C)=3T84A-LPP (F)=

REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A B () O () (A
(A=*1980.)
D21283-12100 34 1  121440-12520  LABEL, PRE-CLEANER(F 1
Fig.4 AIR CLEANER(WITH PRE-CLEANER) D21205- 12100 35 1 19499022050  NUT W/WASHER 8 2 2 2 2 w
(A=)
36 1 124742-12480  LABEL (PORTUGAL 1
37 1 124742-12520  LABEL (PORTUGAL 1

X-MARK PARTS : NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

Remarks
(M): MISPRINT.

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.5. SILENCER

voot2140 5. SILENCER

(A)=3T84A-N (D)=3T84A-NS
(B)=3T84A-NF (E)=
(C=oTonrrt ==
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A (B (©) () (E) (F)
1 1 721120-13700  SILENCER ASSY 1
11 1 721254-13700  SILENCER ASSY 1 N
D21251-13100
D21253-13100 (A=%)
Fig.5 SILENCER D 1300 1-2 1 129354-13490  SILENCER ASSY 1 N
(A=E/# 00247)
2 1 721241-13700  SILENCER ASSY 1
3 1 121253-13490  SILENCER ASSY 1
6 2 121120-13570  PIPE, EXHAUST 101
6-1 2 124465-13652  PIPE, EXHAUST 1 N
/O (A=")
\ 7 2 121120-13580 CLAMP 101
8 2 26116-100652  BOLT M10X 65 PLATED 11
12,3 I 81 2 26106-100652 BOLT M10X 65 PLATED 101 N
4 ] (A=*1982.) (B=*1982.)
1 9 2 26716-100002  NUT M10 11
I 91 2 26706-100002  NUT M10 101 N
6 ——r (A=*1982.) (B=*1982.)
| 10 2 22217-100000  SPRING WASHER 10 11 Z
s (B=*1982.)
11 2 22117-100000 WASHER 10 101 w
(A=*1980.05)
| 11-1 2 22117-100000  WASHER 10 101 z
(A=*) (B=*1982.)
12 1 721420-13501  MANIFOLD ASSY, EXH: T 1 1 1
14 2 27231-350000 . PLUG 35 1 1 14 1
15 2 26216-080222 STUD M 8X 22 PLATED 4 4 4 4
16 2 26716-080002 NUT M8 4 4 4 4
17 2 22217-080000  SPRING WASHER 8 4 4 4 4
X4,X5 18 1 121250-13520  GASKET, EXH.MANIFOLD 3 3 3 3
19 1 124450-11900  GASKET 11 1 1

X-MARK PARTS I N

0T SOLD SEPARATELY

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.6. CAMSHAFT

D21250-02200
Fig.6 CAMSHAFT D21250- 14101

X-MARK PARTS : NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

voot2140 6. CAMSHAFT

(A)=3T84A-N (D)=3T84A-NS
(B)=3T84A-NF (E)=
(C)=3T84A-LPP (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A (B () O (B ¢
1 1 721250-14580 CAMSHAFT ASSY 1 1 1 1
3 2 124450-14120  NUT 1 1 1 1
4 2 22512-070180 KEY 7X 18 1 1 1 1
5 1 121250-14100 GEAR, CAMSHAFT 1 1 1 1
6 1 103338-14200 TAPPET 6 6 6 6
7 1  124450-14400 ROD, PUSH 6 6 6 6
8 1 24101-062064  BALL BEARING 1 1
8-1 1 172400-02410 BALL BEARING 1 1 1 1 N
(A=) (B=%)
9 1 121250-02450 RETAINER 1 1 1 1
10 1 26587-080122 SCREW M 8X 12 1 1 1 1

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140 Y00T2140

Fig.7. MAIN BEARING & CRANKSHAFT

7. MAIN BEARING & CRANKSHAFT

(A)=3T84A-N
(B)=3T84A-NF
(C)=3T84A-LPP

(D)=3T84A-NS
(B)=
(F)=

REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
A B () O () (A
1 1 721250-21700 CRANKSHAFT ASSY 1 1
D21250-02101 I 11 1 721423-21700 CRANKSHAFT ASSY 1 1 1
Fig.7 MAIN BEARINGECRANKSHAFT Barsss-ai0 (A=*1982.) (B=*1982.)
2 1 721423-21701  CRANKSHAFT ASSY 1
4 2 22512-070240 KEY 7X 24 11 1
5 2 22512-070242 KEY 7X 24 1
0,1 6 2 22512-070280 KEY 7X 28 1 1 1
12,13 7 7 2 22512-070282 KEY 7X 28 1
16 X14x13 8 2 124227-21920  PARALLEL PIN 1 1 1 1
10-1 1 721258-21560 FLYWHEEL W/RING GEAR 1 1 1
11 1 721240-21560 FLYWHEEL W/RING GEAR 1
| 12 2 121258-21590  FLYWHEEL W/RING GEAR 11 1
13 2 121240-21590  FLYWHEEL W/RING GEAR 1
16 3 124550-21600 GEAR, RING 1 1 1 1
17 2 124450-21230  BUSH, PILOT 11 1
18 1 121253-21650  V-PULLEY 11 1
19 1 124060-21660 WASHER 1 1 1 1
20 1 124220-21130 BOLT 6 6 6 6
21 1 121250-21200  GEAR, CRANKSHAFT 1 1 1 1
22 1 124160-21700  DISC, OIL SHIELD 1 1 1 1
23 1 26156-120302  BOLT M12X 30 PLATED 1 1 1 1
24 1 22217-120000  WASHER 12,SPRING 1 1 1 1
25 1 721250-02500 HOUSING ASSY 1 1 1 1
27 2 121250-02110  MAIN BEARING T 1 1 1
28 2 121250-02220 . SEAL, OIL 1 1 1 1
29 1 721250-02611 HOUSING ASSY 1 1 1 1
31 2 121250-02120  MAIN BEARING 2 2 2 2
32 2 121250-02070  BOLT 2 2 2 2
33 1 721250-02621  HOUSING ASSY 1 1 1 1
35 2 121250-02130  MAIN BEARING 2 2 2 2
36 2 121250-02070  BOLT 2 2 2 2
37 1 124460-02150 GASKET 1 1 1 1
38 1 121250-02100  MAIN BEARING 1 1 1 1
39 1  121150-02300 BOLT 2 2 2 2
40 1 26116-100252  BOLT M10X 25 PLATED 5 5
| 40-1 1 26013-100252  BOLT W/WASHER M10X25 5 5 5 5
(A=*1983.) (B=*1983.)
|41 1 22217-100000  SPRING WASHER 10 5 5
(A=*1983.) (B=*1983.)
42 1 121250-21650  V-PULLEY, CRANKSHAFT 1
X-MARK PARTS : NOT SOLD SEPARATELY 43 1 121820-21690 BEAR|NG 1
44 1 121254-02140  MAIN BEARING 0.25US 1 1 1 1
45 1 121254-02160  MAIN BEARING 0.25US 11
45-1 1 121254-02370  MAIN BEARING 0.25US 2 2 2 2
(A=% (B89
46 1 121254-02180  MAIN BEARING 0.25US 11
46-1 1 121254-02380  MAIN BEARING 0.25US 2 2 2 2
(A=) (B=%)
47 1 124764-02130  MAIN BEARING 0.25US 1 1 1 1

Remarks
(1).EXCLUSIVE SPARE PARTS
(UNDER-SIZE BEARING)

(M).MISPRINT.

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

YO

OF21-46-
T2 T4t

Fi

0.8. PISTON & CONNECTING ROD

REPLACEMENT PARTS

Fig.8 PISTON&CONNECTING ROD

D21259-22100
L 24458 -23100

X-MARK PARTS : NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

Q =

TUUTZ14U
(A)=3T84A-N (D)=3T84A-NS
(B)=3T84A-NF (E)=
(C)=3T84A-LPP (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
A (B () O (B ¢
1 1 121252-22090  PISTON W/RINGS 3 3
1-1 1 121250-22090  PISTON W/RINGS 3 3 3 3
(A=Y (B=Y
3 2 721250-22500 RING SET 3
31 2 721252-22500  RING SET 3 3
(A=)
3-2 2 721250-22500  RING SET 3 3 3 3
(A=9 (B=Y
7 1 101704-22300  PIN, PISTON 3 3 3 3
8 1 104600-22400  CIRCLIP 6 6 6 6
9 1 724450-23100 ROD ASSY, CONNECTING 3 3 3 3
11 2 124450-23200  BOLT, ROD 6 6 6 6
12 2 124450-23100 BUSH, PISTON PIN 3 3 3 3
13 2 124450-23300 BEARING, CRANK-PIN 6 6 6 6
14 1 124450-23350  BEARING,PIN U.S=0.25 6 6 6 6

Remarks
(1).EXCLUSIVE SPARE PARTS
(UNDER-SIZE BEARING)

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140 Y00T2140

9. LUBRICATING OIL SYSTEM

1 A)=3T84A-N D)=3T84A-NS
Fig.9. LUBRICATING OIL SYSTEM (osTesan or
(C)=3T84A-LPP (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A (B () O (B ¢
1 1 721390-32000 PUMP ASSY, LUB.OIL 1
D21252-32100 1-1 1 121390-32001 PUMP ASSY, LUB. OIL 1 N
D21420-35100 -
Fig.9 LUBRICATING OIL SYSTEM D21258-39100 (A=9
1-2 1 721252-32100 PUMP ASSY, LUB. OIL 1 1 1 1 N
(A=*1980.12)
9 2 121390-32200 GEAR, LUB. OIL PUMP 1
9-1 2  121252-32200 GEAR, LUB. OIL PUMP 1 1 1 1 S
(A=*1980.12)
10 2 26116-060222 BOLT M 6X 22 PLATED 3 3
| 10-1 2  26106-060222 BOLT M 6X 22 PLATED 3 3 3 3 N
(A=%) (B=%)
11 2  22351-040012 SPRING PIN 4X12 1 1 1 1
12 2 22217-080000 SPRING WASHER 8 1 1 1 1
13 2 26716-080002 NUT M 8 1
13-1 2  26756-080002 LOCK NUT M 8 PLATED 1 1 1 1 N
(A=*1980.12)
14 2  22522-030100 WOODRUFF KEY 3X10 1 1 1 1
15 1  124450-32020 GASKET 1 1 1 1
16 1 121250-35090 PIPE, OIL INLET 1 1 1 1
17 1 124450-35070 NUT PF1/4 1 1 1 1
18 1 124550-35110 ELEMENT, LUB. OIL 1 1 1 1
19 2  124450-35110 O-RING, L.O.STRAINER 1 1 1 1
20 1 121250-35300 VALVE ASSY, CONTROL 1
20-1 1 124085-35300 VALVE ASSY, CONTROL 1 1 1 1 N

(A=*1981.06)

22 2 24190-100001 BALL 5/16, STEEL 1 1 1 1
26 1 124450-35350 NUT 1 1
I 26-1 1 124085-35350 LOCK NUT M20 1 1 1 1 R
(A=*1981.) (B=*1981.)
27 1 121252-39200 PIPE ASSY, LUB. OIL 1 1 1 1
28 1 124160-39140 JOINT BOLT 10 1 1 1 1
29 1 101147-59810 BOLT, PIPE JOINT 3 3 3 3
30 1 124450-39240 RETAINER, PIPE 1 1 1 1
31 1 121252-39450 SENDER, OIL PRESSURE 1 1 1 1
32 1 23414-100000 GASKET 10, ROUND 2 2 2 2
33 1 23414-080000 GASKET 8, ROUND 6 6 6 6
34 1 26557-080102 SCREW M 8X 10 1 1 1 1
| 35 1 22137-080000 WASHER 8, POLISHED 1 1 z
(A=% (B=%
X-MARK PARTS : NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
Remarks
(1) MARKED PARTS CHANGED FROM
DECEMBER.1980.INTERCHANGEABLE
BETWEEN NEW TYPE AND OLD TYPE
BY LUB.OIL PUMP ASS'Y. N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.10. COOLING WATER SYSTEM

Fig.10 COOLING WATER SYSTEM

3TBUA-NS

D21250-32101
D21253-42100
D21420-42110
D21243-44101
D21235-54100
D21253-34100
D21253-89100
68 D21257-%8100

D21820-89210

X-MARK PARTS ! NOT SOLO SEPARATELY

Remarks
(M) MISS-PRINT.

voot2140 10. COOLING WATER SYSTEM
(A)=3T84A-N (D)=3T84A-NS
(B)=3T84A-NF (E)=
(C)=3T84A-LPP (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A (B () O (B ¢
1 1 121252-42000 PUMP ASSY, C. WATER 1 1
I 31 2 120130-43140  IMPELLER, C. WATER 1 1
4 2 121252-42240  SHAFT, IMPELLER 1 1
5 2 121252-42260  FLANGE, V-PULLEY 1 1
6 2 121450-42310  SEAL, MECHANICAL 1 1
7 1 124750-42050  GASKET 1 1 1
8 1 121252-42120  BRACKET, C.W. PUMP 1 1
I 81 1 121252-42121  BRACKET, C.W. PUMP 1 1 R
(A=E/# 99573) (B=E/# 99573)
9 1 121252-42290  V-BELT (A-40) 1 1 1
10 1 124750-42350  V-PULLEY, C.W. PUMP 1 1 1 1
11 1 124450-44410  GASKET 1 1 1 1
I 12 1 22117-060000 WASHER 6 4 4 z
(A=E/# A0101) (B=E/# A0101)
| 13 1 22117-080000 WASHER 8 2 2 z
(A=*1983.) (B=*1983.)
14 1 26116-060382 BOLT M 6X 38 PLATED 4 4
| 141 1 26106-060402  BOLT M 6X 40 PLATED 4 4 4 N
(A=E/# A0101) (B=E/# A0101)
15 1 26116-080702 BOLT M 8X 70 PLATED 2 2
| 15-1 1  26106-080652 BOLT M 8X 65 PLATED 1 1 1 N
(A=*1983.) (B=*1983.)
16 1 26450-080302 BOLT M 8X 30 2 2 2
17 1 121253-44500 RADIATOR 1 1 1
19 2 124450-44590 .. CAP 1 1 1
20 2 121250-44570  PIPE 7X300 1 1 1
21 2 121250-44590 CLAMP 2 2 2
22 2 121253-44610 SHROUD, RADIATOR 1 1 1
23 2 22137-080000 WASHER 8, POLISHED 4 4
| 231 2 22117-080000 WASHER 8 4 4 4 N
(A=) (B=%)
24 2 22217-080000  SPRING WASHER 8 4 4 4
25 2  26116-080162 BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED 4 4
| 25-1 2 26106-080162 BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED 4 4 4 N
(A=*1982.) (B=*1982.)
26 1 121252-44510 TANK ASSY, RESERVOIR 1 1 1 1
28 2 121450-44530  CAP, RESERVOIR TANK 1 1 1 1
29 2 124450-44560 CLAMP 1 1 1 1
30 2 23061-070230  PIPE 7X 230 1 1 1 1
31-1 1 121120-44540 BRACKET, RESERVOIR 1 1 1 1
32 1 124450-44550  CLAMP, SUB-TANK 1 1 1 1
| 33 1 22137-080000 WASHER 8, POLISHED 2 2 z
(A=) (B=%)
34 1 26557-080102 SCREW M 8X 10 2 2 2 2
35 1  121250-44581  SCREEN, RADIATOR 1 1 1
36 1 121254-44600 BRACKET, RADIATOR 1 1 1
37 1 124450-44610 LOCK NUT 1 1 1 1
| 38 1 22217-080000  SPRING WASHER 8 1 1 z
(A=9 (B=Y
| 39 1 26116-080202 BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED 1 1 z

(A= (8=%)

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change

++ CONTINUE ++

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

o

OATE2-40.
THO

P o A VAL AT A
1U. CUULING VWA Eli S|SIEIVI

TOYT TUUTZ140
Fig.10. COOLING WATER SYSTEM By Ta4A N S
(C)=3T84A-LPP (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A B (€ O (B ¢
I 40 1 26716-080002 NUTM8 1 1 z
(A=*) (B=*)
EE 41 1 121252-44740  FAN, COOLING 11 1
Fig.10 COOLING WATER SYSTEM §§§§§3.‘;§ 42 1 121252-44760  SPACER 11 1
D11253-24100 | 43 1 22217-060000  SPRING WASHER 6 4 4 z
68 D112 43100 (»= (C)
D21520-89210
44 1 26116-060222 BOLT M 6X 22 PLATED 4 4
I 441 1 26013-060252 BOLT M 6X 25 4 4 4 N
(A=%) (B=%
45 1 121250-44900 SENDER, C.W. TEMP 1 1
45-1 1 121250-44901  SWITCH, THERMO(110 C 1 1 1 1 R
(A=*1979.) (B=*1979.)
46 1 124465-44950  GASKET 16 1 1 1 1
47 1 26116-080122 BOLT M 8X 12 PLATED 4 4
| 471 1 26106-080122  BOLT M 8X 12 PLATED 4 4 4 4 N
(A=*1982.) (B=*1982.)
48 1 124764-44800  LABEL, RADIATOR 1 1
49 1 124740-44800  LABEL, RADIATOR 1
50 1 124764-44810  LABEL, RESERVE TANK 1 1
51 1 124740-44810  LABEL, SUB-TANK 1
52 1 124764-44920  LABEL, ANTI-FREEZING 1 1
53 1 124740-44920  LABEL, ANTI-FREEZING 1
2 54 1 121252-49010  PIPE (A), C. WATER 1 1
| 541 1 121120-49011  PIPE (A), C. WATER 1 1 R
(A=E/# 99573) (B=E/#99573)
| 542 1 121422-49011  PIPE (A), C. WATER 1 1 1 N
(A=E/# 99681) (B=E/# 99681)
55 1 121253-49020  PIPE (B), C. WATER 1 1 1
56 1 121252-49030  PIPE (C), C. WATER 1 1 1
57 1 23010-038000  CLAMP 38 6 6
| 571 1 121267-49500 CLAMP 38 6 6 6 6 S
3TBUA-NS (A=*1982.) (B=*1982.)
58 1 121250-49101  BODY, 3-WAY COCK 1 1 1 1
59 1 121250-49110  JOINT, PIPE 1 1 1 1
60 1 124450-01980  GASKET 1 1 1 1
61 1 121250-49121  PLUG 1 1 1 1
62 1 22117-160000 WASHER 16 1 1 1 1
63 1 24311-000160  O-RING 1A P-16.0 1 1 1 1
SCMARK PARTS : NOT SOLO SEPARATELY 64 1 26776-160002  LOCK NUT M16 PLATED 1 1 1 1
65 1 121250-49150  PIPE, WATER DRAIN 1 1 1 1
66 1 121250-49160  PIPE, WATER DRAIN 1 1 1 1
67 1 124766-59050  CLAMP 12 4 4 4 4
68 1 121252-49250  PIPE, COOLING WATER 1 1 1
69 1 124732-49531  COVER, THERMOSTAT 1 1 1
70 1 124736-49540  GASKET 11 1
71 1 124790-49800 THERMOSTAT 1
71-1 1 129350-49800 THERMOSTAT (71 C 1 1 1 R
(A=%)
72 1 23000-019000 CLAMP 19 2 2
I 7211 1 23000-013000 CLAMP 13 2 2 2 N

Remarks
(M) MISS-PRINT.

(A=E/# A1145)

(B=E/# A1145)

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change

++ CONTINUE ++

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

0072140

voot2140  10. COOLING WATER SYSTEM

Fig.10. COOLING WATER SYSTEM

D21250-32101
D21253-42100

D21420-42110

Fig.10 COOLING WATER SYSTEM D21283-44101 |
D21235-44100

D21253-34100

D21253-29100

68 D21257-%9100

D21820-89210

3TBUA-NS

X-MARK PARTS ! NOT SOLO SEPARATELY

(A)=3T84A-N (D)=3T84A-NS
(B)=3T84A-NF (E)=
(C)=3T84A-LPP (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A (B () O (B ¢
I 73 1 22137-080000 WASHER 8, POLISHED 2 2 z
(A=*1982.) (B=*1982.)
74 1 26116-080252  BOLT M 8X 25 PLATED 2 2
74-1 1 26106-080222 BOLT M 8X 22 PLATED 2 2 2 N
(A=*1982.) (B=*1982.)
75 1 121242-42000 PUMP ASSY, C. WATER 1
| 771 2 120130-43140  IMPELLER, C. WATER 1
78 2 121252-42240  SHAFT, IMPELLER 1
79 2 121252-42260  FLANGE, V-PULLEY 1
80 2 121450-42310  SEAL, MECHANICAL 1
81 2 23871-020000 PLUG PT1/4,SCREW 1
82 1 121250-42011  PUMP ASSY, C. WATER 1
84 2 121252-42260  FLANGE, V-PULLEY 1
| 85-1 2 120130-43140  IMPELLER, C. WATER 1
86 2 121252-42240  SHAFT, IMPELLER 1
87 2 121450-42310  SEAL, MECHANICAL 1
88 2 124750-42051  GASKET 1
89 2 121250-42121  BRACKET, C.W. PUMP 1
90 2 26106-060382 BOLT M 6X 38 PLATED 4
91 1 121253-42121 BRACKET 1
92 1 124240-42291  V-BELT (A-37) 1
93 1 26106-080382  BOLT M 8X 38 PLATED 1
94 1 26106-080452  BOLT M 8X 45 PLATED 1
95 1 26106-080702 BOLT M 8X 70 PLATED 2
I 96 1  26106-080752 - BOLT M 8X 75 PLATED 1 1 1 W
(A=*1983.) (B=*1983))
97 1 121257-44500 RADIATOR 1
98 1 121422-44581  SCREEN, RADIATOR 1
99 1 121257-44600 BRACKET 1
100 1 121422-44740  FAN, COOLING 1
101 1 121257-44760  SPACER 1
102 1 124742-44800 LABEL (PORTUGAL 1
103 1 124742-44810  LABEL (PORTUGAL 1
104 1 124742-44920  LABEL (PORTUGAL 1
| 105 1 26013-060222 BOLT M 6X 22 4 W
(B=*1982.)
106 1 26106-080202 BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED 1
107 1 26116-060252 BOLT M 6X 25 4
108 1 121257-49010  PIPE (A), C. WATER 1
109 1 121257-49022  PIPE (B), C. WATER 1
110 1  121250-49030  PIPE, COOLING WATER 1

Remarks

(M) MISS-PRINT.

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140 voot2140 11. FUEL INJECTION PUMP
1 A)=3T84A-N D)=3T84A-NS
Fig.11. FUEL INJECTION PUMP (=sroarn o
(C)=3T84A-LPP (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A B © O B 6B
1 1 721250-51700 PUMP ASSY, F.INJECT. 1 1 1 1
3 2 124240-51100 PLUNGER W/BARREL 3 3 3 3
6 2 124950-51670  PIN 3 3 3 3
7 2 174307-51190  SPRING, PLUNGER 3 3 3 3
Fig.11 FUEL INJECTION PUMP D21258-51100 8 2 17430751170 RETAINER A 3 3 3 3
9 2 174307-51181  RETAINER B 3 3 3 3
10 2 174307-51450  PIECE, GUIDE 3 3 3 3
11 2 121150-51460  PIN 1 1 1 1
12 2 724550-51520  GUIDE ASSY, PLUNGER 3 3 3 3
14 3 711100-51540 ROLLER ASSY 3 3 3 3
17 3 174100-54120  PIN, ROLLER 3 3 3 3
18 2 124550-51301  VALVE W/SEAT, DELIV. 3 3 3 3
21 2 124550-51320  SPRING, DELIV. VALVE 3 3 3 3
22 2 124550-51341  RETAINER 3 3 3 3
23 2 124550-51370  O-RING, DELIVERY 3 3 3 3
24 2 124550-51350  GASKET, DELIVERY 3 3 3 3
25 2 174307-51510  PINION 1 1 1 1
26 2 174307-51550  RETAINER,PINION 2 2 2 2
27 2 174307-51560  PINION 2 2 2 2
28 2 122117-51560  SCREW, PINION 2 2 2 2
29 2 721150-51530  RACK W/PIN, CONTROL 1 1 1 1
31 3 124240-51550  PIN 1 1 1 1
32 3 124550-51590  LOCKER 1 1 1 1
33 2 174307-51700  SHIM SET 3 3 .3 3
34 2 174307-51270 .. GASKET 3 3 3 3
36 2 12422051890  RIVET, LABEL 2 2 2 2

X-MARK PARTS : NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.12. FUEL INJECTION VALVE

Fig.12 FUEL INJECTION VALVE

X-MARK PARTS I NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

e

D24770-53100

voot2140 12. FUEL INJECTION VALVE
(A)=3T84A-N (D)=3T84A-NS
(B)=3T84A-N (E)=
(C)=3T84A-LPP (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
A (B () O (B ¢

1 1 724770-53100  VALVE ASSY, F.INJECT 3 3 3 3

3 2 124770-53000 NOZZLE ASSY,F.INJECT 3 3 3 3

4 2 104900-53080  HOLDER, VALVE W/CASE 3 3 3 3

5 2 113200-53110  SPINDLE, INTER 3 3 3 3

6 2 103854-53120  SPRING, NOZZLE 3 3 3 3

7 2 113200-53120  SHOE, SPRING 3 3 3 3

8 2 103854-53180  RETAINER, NOZ.SPRING 3 3 3 3

9 2 172100-53200 GASKET 3 3 3 3

10 2 110250-53150  SHIM SET 3 3 3 3

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.13. FUEL OIL SYSTEM

D21254-55100
D21250-59100
D21280-59201
D21253-59201

Fig.13 FUEL OIL SYSTEM

X-MARK PARTS I NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

Remarks

(1).MARKED PART CHANGED FROM AUG.1981
NOT APPLICABLE TO THE ORIGINAL
TYPE.
INTERCHANGEABLE PROVIDED PIPE
(P/#129354-59011)IS REPLACED
TOGETHER.

(M).MISPRINT.

vooT2140 13. FUEL OIL SYSTEM
(A)=3T84A-N (D)=3T84A-NS
(B)=3T84A-NF (E)=
(C)=3T84A-LPP (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A (B () O (B ¢
1 1 121254-55600 STRAINER ASSY, FUEL 1 1 1 1
2 2 721250-55540 COCK ASSY, FUEL 1 1 1 1
4 3 24311-240100  O-RING 1A P-10A 1 1 1 1
5 3 101720-55750 PLUG 6 2 2 2 2
6 3 104200-55321  VALVE, TAPER 1 1 1 1
7 3 104200-55341  HANDLE, COCK 1 1 1 1
8 3 104200-55750 SCREW M 4 1 1 1 1
9 3 104200-55330  SPRING, TAPER VALVE 1 1 1 1
10 3 23418-060000  GASKET 6, NYLON 2 2 2 2
11 2 124550-55700 ELEMENT, FUEL 1 1 1 1
12 2 121254-55510  CUP, STRAINER 1 1 1 1
13 2 102103-55520  O-RING 1 1 1 1
14 2 110250-55610  RING, RETAINING 1 1 1 1
15 2 121250-55620  SPRING 1 1 1 1
16 1  121250-55610  BRACKET, STRAINER 1 1 1 1
17 1 26116-080652 BOLT M 8X 65 PLATED 1 1
| 171 1 26106-080652 BOLT M 8X 65 PLATED 1 1 1 1 N
(A=*1982.) (B=*1982.)
|18 1 22117-080000 WASHER 8 1 1 z
(A=*1982.) (B=*1982.)
| 19 1 22217-080000  SPRING WASHER 8 1 1 z
(A=*1982.) (B=*1982.)
20 1 121250-59810  PIPE (1), F. INJECT. 1 1 1 1
21 1 121250-59820  PIPE (2), F. INJECT. T 1 1 1
22 1 121250-59830 . PIPE (3), F. INJECT. 1 1 1 1
23 1 121250-59850  BRACKET (A) 1 1 1 1
24 1 123325-59100 RETAINER 2 2 2 2
25 1 123325-59110 COVER 2 2 2 2
26 1 121250-59860 RETAINER (B) 1 1 1 1
27 1 26116-060102 BOLT M 6X 10 PLATED 2 2
| 271 1 26106-060102 BOLT M 6X 10 PLATED 2 2 2 2 N
(A=9 (B=Y
28 1 26116-060162 BOLT M 6X 16 PLATED 4 4
| 28-1 1 121465-59950 BOLT M 6X 16, PLATED 4 4 4 4 S
(A=*1982.) (B=*1982.)
29 1 103854-59191  BOLT W/PLUG & SEAL 1 1 1 1
31 2 124060-59380 PLUG 1 1 1 1
32 2 43400-500390  SEAL WASHER 6 1 1 1 1
33 1 124766-59050 CLAMP 12 1 1 1 1
34 1 121120-59500  PIPE, FUEL RETURN 1 1 1
35 1 121250-59501  PIPE, FUEL RETURN 1
36 2 121120-59560  PIPE, FUEL RETURN 1 1 1
37-1 2 121250-59550  PIPE, FUEL 2 2 2 2
38 2 124550-59030  JOINT 8, PIPE 1 1 1 1
39 2 124550-59090  JOINT, PIPE 1 1 1 1
40 2 121750-59090  JOINT 8, PIPE 1 1 1 1
41 2 124066-59100 CLAMP 8 4 4 4 4
42 2 124060-77680 CLAMP 10 2 2 2 2
43 2 121250-59561  PIPE, FUEL RETURN 1
44 1 101147-59810  BOLT, PIPE JOINT 3 3 3 3
45 1 104200-59170  GASKET 12 2 2 2 2

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change

++ CONTINUE ++

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

yooT2140 13 FUFEI Oll SYSTEM

Fig.13. FUEL OIL SYSTEM

D21254-55100
D21250-59100

Fig.13 FUEL OIL SYSTEM D21240-59201
D21253-59201

X-MARK PARTS I NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

(A)=3T84A-N
(B)=3T84A-NF
(C)=3T84A-LPP

(D)=3T84A-NS
(B)=
(F)=

REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
A B () O () (A

46 1 23414-080012 GASKET 8 6 6 6 6
47 1 121422-59010  PIPE ASSY, FUEL OIL 11

47-1 1 129354-59011  PIPE ASSY, FUEL 1 1 1 1

(A=*1981.08) (B=*1981.08)

49 2 124250-59260  JOINT, PIPE 11

49-1 2 101304-59020  JOINT 12, PIPE 1 1 1 1

(A=*1981.) (B=*1981.)

50 2 124766-59050 CLAMP 12 1 1 1 1
51 1 106100-59060  SPRING, PIPE PROTECT 1 1 1 1

Remarks

(1).MARKED PART CHANGED FROM AUG.1981
NOT APPLICABLE TO THE ORIGINAL
TYPE.
INTERCHANGEABLE PROVIDED PIPE
(P/#129354-59011)IS REPLACED
TOGETHER.

(M).MISPRINT.

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



south
Highlight

south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

lYO0T2140

Fig.14. GOVERNOR EQUIPMENT

Fig.14 GOVERNOR EQUIPMENT

D23850-61100
D21253-66100
D21253-66110

X-MARK PARTS : NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

Remarks

(2) MARKED PARTS CHANGED FROM JULY,
1981. CHANGED FROM SEPARATE TYPE
TO ONE BODY TYPE AND, SIMULTANE-
OUSLY, TAPER PIN 3X18 (P/# 22322-
030180)1 PCE. IS DISCONTINUED.

(M) MISS-PRINT.

(A=

(8=%)

vooT2140 14, GOVERNOR EQUIPMENT
(A)=3T84A-N (D)=3T84A-NS
(B)=3T84A-NF (E)=
(C)=3T84A-LPP (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A (B () O (B ¢
1 1 724450-61520 SUPPORT ASSY, GOV. 1 1 1 1
2-1 2 124450-61200 WEIGHT, GOVERNOR 2 2 2 2
3 2 124450-61220  PIN, GOVERNOR WEIGHT 2 2 2 2
4 2 22417-200200 COTTER PIN 2.0X20 4 4
I 41 2 22417-200100 COTTER PIN 2.0X10 4 4 4 4 N
(A=) (B=%)
5 2 124450-61110 SUPPORT, GOV. WEIGHT 1 1 1 1
6 1 121250-61600 SLEEVE, GOVERNOR 1 1 1 1
7 1 121250-66010  SPRING, REGULATOR 1
7-1 1 121420-66010  SPRING, REGULATOR 1 1 S
(A=*1980.06)
7-2 1 121158-66011  SPRING, REGULATOR 1 1 S
(A=*1982.) (B=*1982.)
| 73 1 121258-66011  SPRING, REGULATOR 1 1 1 1 N
(A=Y (B=Y
8 1 124450-66460 BRACKET, SPRING 1
8-1 1 121120-66100 HOOK ASSY 1 1 1 S
(A=*1980.06)
9 1 121422-66000 HANDLE ASSY, REGULAT 1
9-1 1 121120-66000 HANDLE ASSY, REGULAT 1 1 1 1 S
(A=*1980.06)
13 2 22322-030180  TAPER PIN 3X18 2 2
13-1 2 22322-030180  TAPER PIN 3X18 1 1 1 1 K
(A=*1981.06) (B=*1981.06)
14 2 24311-000070 - O-RING 1A P-7.0 1 1 1 1
15 1 103854-66420 SCREW, ADJUST 1 1 1 1
16 1 124550-66370 LOCK NUT M 6 1 1 1 1
17 1 124460-66611 LEVER ASSY, GOV. 1 1 1 1
19 2 24190-100001  BALL 5/16, STEEL 2 2 2 2
20 1 124450-66510 SUPPORT, GOVERNOR 1 1 1 1
21 1 26657-060002 CAP NUT M6 2 2 2 2
22 1 121250-66400  LINK, GOVERNOR 1 1 1 1
23 1  124450-66411  SCREW 1 1 1 1
24 1  124460-66440 WASHER 1 1 1 1
25 1 124450-66430 SPACER 1 1 1 1
26 1 124450-66420 CLAMP 1 1 1 1
27 1 121250-66801 TORQUE SPRING ASSY 1 1 1 1
28 2 124450-66822  SHAFT, CONTROLLER 1 1 1 1
31 2 121250-66860  RETAINER (A) 1 1 1 1
32 2 121250-66870  RETAINER (B) 1 1 1 1
33 2 26756-050002 LOCK NUT M 5 PLATED 2 2 2 2
34 1 135210-61090 LEAD 2 2 2 2
35 1 124450-66550  PIN, GOV. LEVER 1 1 1 1
36 1 26557-060082 SCREW M 6X 8 1 1 1 1
37 1 124772-66890 LOCK NUT 1 1 1 1
38 1 26756-050002 LOCK NUT M 5 PLATED 1 1 1 1
39 1 26667-080002 CAP NUT M8 1 1 1 1
40 1  43400-500400 SEAL WASHER 6 2 2 2 2
41 1 22417-200200 COTTER PIN 2.0X20 2 2
| 411 1 22417-200100 COTTER PIN 2.0X10 2 2 2 2 N

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change

++ CONTINUE ++

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



south
Highlight

south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

v0072140 _ 14. GOVERNOR EQUIPMENT

Fig.14. GOVERNOR EQUIPMENT

D23850-61100
D21253-66100
Fig.14 COVERNOR EQUIPMENT D21253-66110

(A)=3T84A-N (D)=3T84A-NS
(B)=3T84A-NF (E)=
(C)=3T84A-LPP (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A (B () O (B ¢
42 1 22451-100000 WIRE 1.0 2 2
42-1 1 22451-060000 WIRE 0.6 2 2 2 2 N
(A=Y (B=Y
43 1 22360-060000 SNAP PIN 6 1 1 1 1
44 1  43400-500410 SEAL WASHER 8 2 2 2 2
45 1  121253-66110 WASHER 8, SEAL 1

X-MARK PARTS : NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

Remarks

(2) MARKED PARTS CHANGED FROM JULY,
1981. CHANGED FROM SEPARATE TYPE
TO ONE BODY TYPE AND, SIMULTANE-
OUSLY, TAPER PIN 3X18 (P/# 22322-
030180)1 PCE. IS DISCONTINUED.

(M) MISS-PRINT.

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



south
Highlight

south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140 voot2140  15. ELECTRIC STARTER & THERMO.DEV.

Fig.15. ELECTRIC STARTER & THERMO.DEV. By Ta4A N S
(C)=3T84A-LPP (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A (B () O (B ¢
1 1 124250-77012 STARTER (S12-77A) 1 1 1 1
o21253-77100 2 1 124756-77210  GENERATOR (LT115-52) 1 1
D21253-77110 _ _ -
Fig.15 ELECTRIC STARTER§THERMOSTART DEVICE o21254-77100 |24 _1 121258 7720?* GENERATOR (LT135-80) B B N
02125377200 (A=*1980) (B=*1980)
IT8BA-LPP | 2-2 1 124756-77200 GENERATOR (LT115-52) 1 1 1 1 N
40 (A=*1980.) (B=*1980.)
3 1 124550-77710 REGULATOR (TL1Z-86) 1 1 1 1
| 4-1 1 124250-77310 SWITCH, MAGNETIC 1 1 1 1
5 1 124550-77020 COVER, TERMINAL 1 1 1 1
6 1 124550-77030 COVER, TERMINAL 1 1 1 1
7-1 1 124756-77040 COVER, TERMINAL 1 1 1 1
8 1 121250-77210 COVER, GENERATOR 1 1 1 1
9 1 124550-77250 BRACKET, GENERATOR 1 1 1 1
10 1 121252-77330 ADJUSTER, BELT 1
10-1 1 121252-77331 BELT, ADJUSTER 1 1 1 N
(A=*1980.02)
| 11 1 22137-080000 WASHER 8, POLISHED 1 1 Zz
(A=*1983.) (B=*1983.)
12 1 26116-080162 BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED 1 1
I 12-1 1 26106-080202 BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED 1 1 1 N
(A=E/# A0101) (B=E/# A0101)
13 1 26116-080182 BOLT M 8X 18 PLATED 2 2
| 13-1 1 26106-080182 BOLT M 8X 18 PLATED 2 2 2 2 N
(A=*1982.) (B=*1982.)
14 1 26116-080302 BOLT M 8X 30 PLATED 3 3
1 14-1 1 26014-080352 BOLT M 8X 35 3 3 1 3 N
(A=*1983.) (B=*1983.)
15 1 26716-080002 NUT M 8 2 2
| 15-1 1 26366-080002 NUT M 8 2 2 2 2 N
(A=*1982.) (B=*1982.)
16 1 26756-080002 LOCK NUT M 8 PLATED 1 1
| 16-1 1 26366-080002 NUT M 8 1 1 1 1 N
(A=*1983.) (B=*1983.)
17 1 22117-050000 WASHER 5 1 1 1 1
18 1 22217-050000 SPRING WASHER 5 1 1 1 1
19 1 26756-050002 LOCK NUT M 5 PLATED 1 1 1 1
20 1 22217-050000 SPRING WASHER 5 1 1 1 1
21 1 26116-050142 BOLT M 5X 14 PLATED 1 1 1 1
22 1 124060-77680 CLAMP 10 2 2 2 2
23 1 121250-77701 PIPE, FUEL 1 1 1 1
24 1 121750-77800 TANK, HEADER 1 1 1
25 1 121250-77812 BRACKET 1 1 1
26 1 124460-77820 BRACKET(B), TANK 1 1 1 1
27 1 121023-77910 PLUG, THERMOSTAT 1 1 1 1
28 1 121120-77920 WIRE, THERMOSTAT 1 1 1
29 1 26116-060122 BOLT M 6X 12 2 2 2
30 1 26557-060082 SCREW M 6X 8 2 2 2 2
31 1 121420-59571 PIPE, FUEL RETURN 1 1 1
32 1 124060-77680 CLAMP 10 2 2 2
33 1 194440-51620 CLAMP, WIRE HARNESS 1 1 1 1
Remarks 34 1 121492-77200 GENERATOR (LT135-54) 1
(M). MISPRINT. N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
++ CONTINUE ++ (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Figr

Fig.15 ELECTRIC STARTER§THERMOSTART DEVICE

voot2140 15. ELECTRIC STARTER & THERMO.DEV.
AL LAN=2T04 A N (ON=2TOo4N NC
V. EB):3T84A-NF (E)=
(C)=3T84A-LPP (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A B () O () (A

35 1 121250-77330  ADJUSTER, BELT 1
D21253-77100 36 1 26106-080302 BOLT M 8X 30 PLATED 2
p21253-17419 37 1 101100-55060  CHAIN 1
B2izsy- 77200 38 1 12446077802  TANK ASSY, HEADER 1
TeRA-LPP 39 1  121250-77812  BRACKET 1
40 40 1 26106-080122  BOLT M 8X 12 PLATED 2

Remarks
(M). MISPRINT.

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

OATE2-40.
THO

Yoot

Fig.16. LABELS (FOR ENGINE)

Fig.16 LABELS(FOR ENGINE)

X1:X2,X16,%x17

Of mooeL

—x.OUTPUT

et
ENGNE NO.
=
.O e ....m.o

3,4,18

DAANNG ENGHE COOLANT w
sine,

When there in a probability of eogine conling mater free
g 1o the fullowing inptraes

5,6,19

ADJUSTMENT OF VALVES
(EVERY 300 bes)
CLEARANCE OF VALVES  0.15m
(COOL_CONDITION)
ADJUSTING SCREW ___

9. 15w
0,006 in)

PORE AR FITCR
CLEM ERGAE AR FILTER A€TER
oy 100 O OPLRATION
CLEAR MORE FREDUENTLY ¥

REPLACK A# TER €YY 400 HOURS
OF ORERATION OR OACE & TEAR

9,10, 22

(Engine should be coal.)
3. Sew sub-tenk caution
late.

11,12, 23

1. Under narmal circumstances
this cap shoutd not be opened
2. Chack the wetar level in the
il tork, {1 it in betow Uhe fomer
mark, sdd water te sub-Lank.

USE

ANTI-FREEZE
IN WINTER

13,14,24

CAUTION

the Full mark iy ceached

ater 4 done through the

of the sub. tank and add water unl

D21243-07200
D21245-07200
D21253-07200
D21253-07210

XMARK PARTS : NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

oot — 16 TABELS(FOR ENGINE)

(A)=3T84A-N (D)=3T84A-NS
(B)=3T84A-NF (E)=
(C)=3T84A-LPP (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A (B () O (B ¢
3 1 121254-07150  LABEL, WATER DRAIN 1 1
4 1 121241-07150  LABEL, WATER DRAIN 1
5 1 124764-07160  LABEL, VALVE ADJUST 1 1
6 1 124740-07160  LABEL, ADJ 1
7-1 1 121454-12600  LABEL, PRE-CLEANER 1
7-2 1 121454-12520  LABEL, AIR-CLEANER 1 1 N
(A=*1980.)
8 1 121440-12480  LABEL, AIR CLEANER(F 1
9 1  124764-44800  LABEL, RADIATOR 1 1
10 1  124740-44800 LABEL, RADIATOR 1
11 1 124764-44920  LABEL, ANTI-FREEZING 1 1
12 1 124740-44920  LABEL, ANTI-FREEZING 1
13 1 124764-44810 LABEL, RESERVE TANK 1 1
14 1  124740-44810  LABEL, SUB-TANK 1
18 1 121243-07150  LABEL, WATER DRAIN 1
19 1 124742-07160  LABEL,VALVE(PORTUGAL 1
20 1 102210-07990  RIVET 4 4 4 4 W
(A=Y (B=Y
21 1 124742-12480 LABEL (PORTUGAL 1
22 1 124742-44800 LABEL (PORTUGAL 1
23 1 124742-44920  LABEL (PORTUGAL 1
24 1 124742-44810  LABEL (PORTUGAL 1

Remarks

(M). MISPRINT.

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140 vooT2140  17. STARTER 12V-1.8KW(TYPE S12-77)
Fig.17. STARTER 12V-1.8KW(TYPE S12-77) (E=3TBAANE o
(C)=3T84A-LPP (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION e /h?.TTr\\ e I
\" 7 \=7 \~7 \=7 \—7 \" 7
1 1 12425077012  STARTER (S12-77A) 1 1 1 1
2 2 X21207100 ARMATURE ASSY 101
Fig.17 STARTER 12V-1.8KW(TYPE $12-77) 21 2 124250-77500  ARMATURE ASSY 1 01 1 1 N
(A=FROM 1ST) (B=FROM 1ST)
3 2 X21201115 WASHER SET, THRUST 101
31 2 124250-77510 WASHER KIT 1 1 1 1 N
(A=FROM 1ST) (B=FROM 1ST)
7 2 X21201110 STOPPER SET 101
71 2 124250-77070  STOPPER SET, PINION 1 1 1 1 N
(A=FROM 1ST) (B=FROM 1ST)
a8 9 3 X21143155 STOPPER SET, PINION 101
1 < s x4m9 9-1 3  124250-77090  WASHER, STOPPER 1 1 1 1 N
(A=FROM 1ST) (B=FROM 1ST)
10 3 X21141107 CLIP, PINION STOPPER 101
101 3 12425077100  CLIP, PINION STOPPER 1 01 1 1 N
(A=FROM 1ST) (B=FROM 1ST)
12 3 X21204259 COIL ASSY 101
121 2 12425077110  COIL ASSY, FIELD 1 01 1 1 N
(A=FROM 1ST) (B=FROM 1ST)
13 4 X21142215 SCREW 4 4
13-1 3 12425077120 SCREW SET, PORE CORE 4 4 4 4 N
(A=FROM 1ST) (B=FROM 1ST)
14 4 X21209311 BRUSH (+) 2 2
14-1 | 3 12425077130 BRUSH (+) 2. 2 .2 2 N
(A=FROM 1ST) (B=FROM1ST)
15 2 X22501300 COVER ASSY, REAR 11
15-1 2 124250-77140  COVER ASSY, REAR 1 01 1 1 N
(A=FROM 1ST) (B=FROM 1ST)
16 3 X21204302 METAL, COVER BEARING 101
161 3 12425077150 METAL, REAR COVER 1 01 1 1 N
(A=FROM 1ST) (B=FROM 1ST)
17 2 X21205310 HOLDER ASSY, BRUSH 101
17-1 2 12425077160 HOLDER ASSY, BRUSH 1 1 1 1 N
(A=FROM 1ST) (B=FROM 1ST)
18 3 X21207312 BRUSH 2 2
18-1 3 12425077170  BRUSH (-) 2 2 2 2 N
(A=FROM 1ST) (B=FROM 1ST)
19 3 X21201313 SPRING, BRUSH 4 4
19-1 3 124250-77180  SPRING, BRUSH 4 4 4 4 N
(A=FROM 1ST) (B=FROM 1ST)
20 2 X21205400 BEARING ASSY 101
20-1 2 124250-77190 BEARING ASSY, CENTER 1 01 1 1 N
(A=FROM 1ST) (B=FROM 1ST)
21 3 X21204401 METAL, CENTER BERG. 101
*MARK PARTS I NOT SOLO SEPARATELY 21-1 3 124250-77520 BEARING 1 01 1 1 N
(A=FROM 1ST) (B=FROM 1ST)
22 2 X212045001 PINION ASSY 101
22-1 2 124250-77210  PINION ASSY 1 1 1 1 N
(A=FROM 1ST) (B=FROM 1ST)
23 2 X21205650 CASE ASSY, GEAR 101
23-1 2 124250-77220  CASE ASSY, GEAR 1 1 1 1 N

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
++ CONTINUE ++ (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.17. STARTER 12V-1.8KW(TYPE S12-77)

Fig.17 STARTER 12V-1.8KW(TYPE §12-77)

38

—

33 x40 x39

%MARK PARTS : NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

vooT2140 17. STARTER 12V-1.8KW(TYPE S12-77)

(A)=3T84A-N (D)=3T84A-NS
(B)=3T84A-NF (E)=
(C)=3T84A-LPP (F)=

REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I

wW B © O E ¢

(A=FROM 1ST) (B=FROM 1ST)

24 3 X21202601 METAL, GEAR CASE 1 1
24-1 3 124250-77230 METAL, GEAR CASE 1 1 1 1 N
(A=FROM 1ST) (B=FROM 1ST)
25 2 X21202602 COVER SET 1 1
25-1 2  124250-77240 COVER SET, DUST 1 1 1 1 N
(A=FROM 1ST) (B=FROM 1ST)
28 2  X212037002 SWITCH, MAGNETIC 1 1
28-1 2  124250-77310 SWITCH, MAGNETIC 1 1 1 1 N
(A=FROM 1ST) (B=FROM 1ST)
29 2  X21201605 LEVER SET 1 1
29-1 2  124250-77270 LEVER SET, SHIFT 1 1 1 1 N
(A=FROM 1ST) (B=FROM 1ST)
32-1 3 124250-77550 PIN, COTTER 1 1 1 1 S
(A=FROM 1ST) (B=FROM 1ST)
33 2  X21204810 BOLT, THROUGH 2 2
33-1 2 124250-77320 BOLT, THROUGH 2 2 2 2 N
(A=FROM 1ST) (B=FROM 1ST)
34 2  X21145866 BOLT 2 2
34-1 2  26106-060322 BOLT M 6X 32 PLATED 2 2 2 2 N
(A=FROM 1ST) (B=FROM 1ST)
35 2  26557-040082 SCREW M 4X 8 2 2
35-1 2  26557-040122 SCREW M 4X 12,PAN HD 2 2 N
(A=FROM 1ST) (B=FROM 1ST)
35-2 2 124250-77540 SCREW M 4X 12 2 2 2 2 N
(A=FROM 1ST) (B=FROM 1ST)
| 36 2  X21301827 WASHER 2 2 Z
(A=FROM 1ST) (B=FROM 1ST)
37 2 X21201744 COVER, RUBBER 1 1 Zz
(A=FROM 1ST) (B=FROM 1ST)
38 2  X21202803 COVER SET 1 1 Zz
(A=FROM 1ST) (B=FROM 1ST)

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

YOUTZ140

Fig.18. AC GENERATOR 12V-15A (LT115-52

Fig.18 AC GENERATOR 12V-15A(TYPE LT115-52)

XMARK PARTS : NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

yoor2140 1o, AC GENERATOR 1Z2V-15A (LT115-5Z2

(A)=3T84A-N (D)=3T84A-NS
(B)=3T84A-NF (E)=
(C)=3T84A-LPP (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A (B () O (B ¢
1 1 124756-77210  GENERATOR (LT115-52) 1 1
11 1 121258-77200 GENERATOR (LT135-80) 1 1 N
(A=*1980.) (B=*1980.)
I 12 1 124756-77200 GENERATOR (LT115-52) 1 1 1 N
(A=*1980.) (B=*1980.)
2 2 XLT1157100 ROTOR ASSY 1 1 1
4 3 XB444001A NUT SET, PULLEY 1 1 1
5 3 X6201SD BALL BEARING 1 1 1
6 2 XL135N220 STATOR ASSY 1 1 1
7 2 XL1156300 COVER ASSY, REAR 1 1 1
8 3 XL135N1301 BRUSH ASSY 1 1 1
10-1 4 XL135N1302 N-TERMINAL 1 1 1
11 3 XL135N1303 COVER 1 1 1
12 3 XL1255310A BOLT ASSY, TERMINAL 1 1 1
13 3 XL1256320 DIODE 1 1 1
14 3 XL1152803 COVER, REAR 1 1 1
15 3 26557-040202 SCREW M 4X 20 2 2 2
16 3 26557-040082 SCREW M 4X 8 3 3 3
17 3  26117-050169  BOLT M 5X 16 PLATED 1 1 1
18 3 XL1151341 SPACER 1 1 1
19 2 XL1156400 COVER ASSY, FRONT 1 1 1
20 3 XL1201403 RETAINER, GASKET 1 1 1
21 3 XL1201404 RETAINER, GASKET 1 1 1
22 3 26557-040202 SCREW M 4X 20 3= 3 .3
23 3 X6202B BALL BEARING 1 1 1
24 2 XL1151552 PULLEY ASSY 1 1 1
25 2 XL1251801 BOLT, THROUGH 2 2 2
26 2 XL1251802 BOLT, THROUGH 1 1 1

Remarks
(M). MISPRINT.

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C\Conv Rights YANMAR CO 1 TD and YANMAR AGRICII TURAL EOUIPMENT CO 1 TD



south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140 voot2140  19. REPAIR KIT (A) (FOR ENGINE)
1 A)=3T84A-N D)=3T84A-NS
Fig.19. REPAIR KIT (A) (FOR ENGINE) (=3Toan N o
(C)=3T84A-LPP (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
A (B () O (B ¢
1-1 1 721253-92500 REPAIR SET 1 1
I 12 1 721253-92501  REPAIR SET 1 1 1
Fig.19 REPAIR KIT(A)(FOR ENGINE}) (A=%) (B=*)
2 1 721250-92500 REPAIR SET 1
31 2 121253-12510  ELEMENT, AIR CLEANER 1 1 1 1
4 2 721250-22500  RING SET 3
4-1 2 721252-22500  RING SET 3 3
(A=9
- | 42 2 721250-22500  RING SET 3 3 3 3
4 (A=9 (B=Y
5 2 124550-35110  ELEMENT, LUB. OIL 1 1 1 1
6 2 121252-39450  SENDER, OIL PRESSURE 1 1 1 1
7 2 121252-42290  V-BELT (A-40) 1 1 1
8 2 121250-44900  SENDER, C.W. TEMP 1
8-1 2 121250-44901  SWITCH, THERMO(110 C 1 1 1 1
(A=*1980.)
9 2 124790-49800 THERMOSTAT 1
9-1 2 129350-49800 THERMOSTAT (71 C 1 1 1
(A=)
10 2 124770-53000 NOZZLE ASSY,F.INJECT 3 3 3 3
11 2 124550-55700 ELEMENT, FUEL 1 1 1 1
12 2 121023-77910  PLUG, THERMOSTAT 1 1 1 1
|13 2 124240-42291  V-BELT (A-37) 1

Remarks
(M). MISPRINT. N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140 vooT2140  20. GASKET KIT (A) (FOR ENGINE)

Fig.20. GASKET KIT (A) (FOR ENGINE) (E=3TBAANE o
(C)=3T84A-LPP (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A B () O () (F)
1 1 721253-92600 GASKET SET 1 1
| 1-1 1 721253-92601 GASKET SET 1 1 1 N
Fig.20 GASKET KIT(A)(FOR ENGINE) (A=*) (B8=%)
2 1 721250-92600 GASKET SET 1
3 2 121250-01990 GASKET 3 3 3 3
1,2 4 2 43400-500410 SEAL WASHER 8 4 4 4 4
5-1 2 124550-01300 GASKET, LINER 6 6 6 6
6 2 24311-000140 O-RING 1A P-14.0 1 1 1 1
7 2  121250-01751 GASKET, OIL SUMP 1 1 1 1
8 2 124160-01863 GASKET 1 1 1 1
9 2 124160-34844 GASKET 1 1 1 1
10 2 24321-000350 O-RING 1A G-35.0 2 2
I 10-1 2 24321-000350 O-RING 1A G-35.0 1 1 1 1 K
(A=%) (B=%)
11 2 121252-01330 GASKET, CYL. HEAD 1 1
I 11-1 2 121250-01331 GASKET, CYL.HEAD 1 1 1 1 N
(A=E/# A1786) (B=E/# A1786)
12 2  124160-01532 GASKET 1 1 1 1
13 2 124450-01512 GASKET, GEAR HOUSING 1 1 1 1
14 2 124950-26021 GASKET 1 1 1
15 2 124250-91412 GASKET, TACHOMETER 1 1 1 1
16 2 124450-11681 GASKET 1 1 1 1
| 17 2 121370-11310 GASKET, BONNET 1 1 z
(A=%) (B=%
18 2 24311-000070 O-RING 1A P-7.0 3 3
1 18-1 2 24311-000070 O-RING 1A P-7.0 4 4 4 4 K
(A=%) (B=%
19 2 124460-03663 GASKET 2 2 2 2
20 2 104900-11450 GASKET, CHAMBER 6 6 6 6
21 2 103854-11490 INSULATOR 3 3 3 3
22 2 24311-000140 O-RING 1A P-14.0 3 3 3 3
23 2 124064-12430 GASKET, CLEANER 2 2 2 2
24 2 124767-12050 GASKET 1 1 1 1
| 25 2 121250-12710 GASKET, INT.MANIFOLD 1 1 z
(A=%) (B=%
26 2 121250-13520 GASKET, EXH.MANIFOLD 3 3 3 3
27 2 124450-11900 GASKET 1 1 1 1
28 2 124460-02150 GASKET 1 1 1 1
29 2 124450-32020 GASKET 1 1 1 1
30 2 124450-35110 O-RING, L.O.STRAINER 1 1 1 1
31 2 23414-100000 GASKET 10, ROUND 2 2 2 2
32 2 23414-080000 GASKET 8, ROUND 6 6 6 6
33 2 124750-42050 GASKET 1 1 1
34 2 124450-44410 GASKET 1 1 1 1
35 2 124465-44950 GASKET 16 1 1 1 1
36 2 24311-000160 O-RING 1A P-16.0 1 1 1 1
37 2 124736-49540 GASKET 1 1 1
38 2 124550-51370 O-RING, DELIVERY 3 3 3 3
39 2 124550-51350 GASKET, DELIVERY 3 3 3 3
40 2 174307-51270 GASKET 3 3 3 3
Remarks 41 2 172100-53200 GASKET 3 3 3 3
(M). MISPRINT. N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
++ CONTINUE ++ (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.


south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140 vooT2140  20. GASKET KIT (A) (FOR ENGINE)

H (A)=3T84A-N (D)=3T84A-NS
Fig.20. GASKET KIT (A) (FOR ENGINE) (y=sroann_ o
(C)=3T84A-LPP (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A B () O () (F)
42 2 102103-55520  O-RING 1 1 1 1
43 2 43400-500390 SEAL WASHER 6 1 1 1 1
Fig.20 GASKET Ki{T(A)(FOR ENGINE) 44 2 104200-59170  GASKET 12 2 2 2 2
45 2 23414-080012  GASKET 8 6 6 6 6
46 2 43400-500400  SEAL WASHER 6 2 2 2 2
1,2 47 2 124240-01882  GASKET, HO-P 1
| 48 2 23414-060000 GASKET 6, ROUND 3 3 3 3
(A=) (B=%)
| 49 2 24311-000320  O-RING 1A P-32.0 1 1 1 1
(A=) (B=%)
| 50 2 124450-01980 GASKET 1 1 1 1 w
(A=%) (B=%
51 2 124750-42051  GASKET 1
Remarks
(M). MISPRINT. N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.


south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140 vootz2140 21, THROTTLE(FLOOR SHIFT TYPE)
Fig.21. THROTTLE(FLOOR SHIFT TYPE) (R)=YM336 (FLOOR

(D)=YM336D(COLUM

(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A (B () O (B ¢
1 1 194275-01110 LEVER, THROTTLE 1 1
1-1 1 194170-01110 LEVER, THROTTLE 1 1 N
(A=*1980.) (B=*1980.)
. 2 1 194150-01190 KNOB, THROTTLE LEVER 1 1
Fig.21 THROTTLE(FLOOR SHIFT TYPE) 21 1 194464-01190 KNOB, THROTTLE LEVER 1 1
(A=*1980.) (B=*1980.)
3 1 24190-110001 BALL 11/32, STEEL 1 1
4 1 194080-27480 SPRING 1 1
4-1 1 194197-01160 SPRING 1 1
(A=*1980.) (B=*1980.)
5 1 22417-160180 COTTER PIN 1.6X18 5 5
6 1 194275-01140-U BRACKET, THRTL LEVER 1 1
7 1 26116-080162 BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED 2 2
7-1 1 26013-080162 BOLT W/WASHER M8X16 2 2
(A=") (=%
8 1 194145-01260 PLATE, FRICTION 1 1
9 1 194150-01270 SPACER 20 1 1
10 1 194322-01350 LEVER, THROTTLE LINK 1 1
11 1 22157-100000 WASHER 10 1 1
12 1 194740-00160 WASHER 10, CONICAL 2 2
13 1 22137-100000 WASHER 10,POLISHED 1 1
14 1 26716-100002 NUT M10 2 2
15 1 194464-01320 ROD, THROTTLE LINK 1 1
16 1 194322-04400 SPRING, RETURN 1 1
17 1 194150-01370 ADJUSTER 1 1
18 1 26716-080002 NUT M 8 2 2
19 1 22137-080000 WASHER 8, POLISHED 3 3
20 1 194145-01501 CABLE ASSY, DECOMP. 1 1
21 1 194330-01410 PEDAL, THROTTLE 1 1
22 1 194322-01440-U ROD, THROTTLE LINK 1 1
23 1 22137-060000 WASHER 6, POLISHED 1 1
24 1 26116-050142 BOLT M 5X 14 PLATED 1 1
25 1 26756-050002 LOCK NUT M 5 PLATED 1 1
26 1 194330-01420 BOLT 1 1
27 1 22242-000140 CIRCLIP 14 1 1
27-1 1 22272-000120 CIRCLIP E-12 1 1 N
(A=") (=%
28 1 22217-080000 SPRING WASHER 8 2 2 z
(A=% (B=%

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.


south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

YOUTZ140

Fig.22. THROTTLE(COLUMN:EXCEPT U&SCAN)

D94322-01100
D94490-01200
D94145-01500

Fig. 22 THROTTLE (COLUMN: EXCEPT U. & SCAN.)

voor2140 727 THROTTLE(COLUMN:EXCEPT U&SCAN)
(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A (B () O (B ¢
1 1 194170-01110 LEVER, THROTTLE 1 1
2 1 194464-01190 KNOB, THROTTLE LEVER 1 1
3 1 24190-110001  BALL 11/32, STEEL 1 1
4 1 194197-01160  SPRING 1 1
5 1 22417-160180 COTTER PIN 1.6X18 3 3
6 1 194275-01140-U BRACKET, THRTL LEVER 1 1
7 1 26013-080162 BOLT W/WASHER M8X16 2 2
8 1 194145-01260  PLATE, FRICTION 1 1
| 81 1 198220-01261  PLATE, FRICTION 1 1 N
(C=TH# 21314) (D=T/# 43419)
9 1 194150-01270  SPACER 20 1 1
10 1 194322-01350 LEVER, THROTTLE LINK 1 1
11 1 22157-100000 WASHER 10 1 1
12 1 194740-00160  WASHER 10, CONICAL 2 2
13 1 22137-100000 WASHER 10,POLISHED 1 1
14 1 26716-100002  NUT M10 2 2
15 1 194464-01320 ROD, THROTTLE LINK 1 1
16 1 194322-04400  SPRING, RETURN 1 1
17 1 194150-01370  ADJUSTER 1 1
18 1 26716-080002 NUTM8 2 2
19 1 22137-080000 WASHER 8, POLISHED 2 2
20 1 194145-01501  CABLE ASSY, DECOMP. 1 1
21 1 194490-01440-U ROD, THROTTLE LINK 1 1
22 1  22137-060000 WASHER 6, POLISHED 2 2
23 1 26116-050142 . BOLT M 5X 14 PLATED 1 1
24 1 26756-050002  LOCK NUT M 5 PLATED 1 1
25 1  22417-160180 COTTER PIN 1.6X18 2 2
26 1 26716-060002 NUTM®6 2 2 W

(C=T/# 21193) (D=T/# 42247)

Remarks
(STAN) : FIG.22,S "STAN" MEANS
"EXCEPT U & SCAN".

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

YOUTZIZ0 voor2140  Zo. THROTTLE(COLUMN SHIFT:U & SCAN

Fig.23. THROTTLE(COLUMN SHIFT:U & SCAN (RYW336 (FLOOR (D)=YM3D(COLUM
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A (B () O (B ¢
1 1 194324-01120 LEVER LOWER,THROTTLE 1 1
2 1 194464-01190 KNOB, THROTTLE LEVER 1 1
3 1  24190-110001  BALL 11/32, STEEL 1 1
D94324-01100 -
U& Scan .-ig. 23 THROTTLE (COLUMN SHIFT: U. & SCA.) 332?32-3383 g 1 ;2313123128 (Sjg?rl';\lésR PIN 1.6X18 ; ;
6 1 194275-01140-U BRACKET, THRTL LEVER 1 1
7 1 26013-080162 BOLT W/WASHER M8X16 2 2
8 1 194145-01260  PLATE, FRICTION 1 1
| 81 1 198220-01261  PLATE, FRICTION 1 1 N
(C=T/# 21314) (D=T/# 43419)
9 1 194150-01270  SPACER 20 1 1
10 1 194322-01350 LEVER, THROTTLE LINK 1 1
11 1 22157-100000 WASHER 10 1 1
12 1 194740-00160 WASHER 10, CONICAL 2 2
13 1 22137-100000 WASHER 10,POLISHED 1 1
14 1 26716-100002  NUT M10 2 2
15 1 194464-01320 ROD, THROTTLE LINK 1 1
16 1 194322-04400  SPRING, RETURN 1 1
17 1 194150-01370  ADJUSTER 1 1
18 1 26716-080002 NUTM8 2 2
19 1 22137-080000 WASHER 8, POLISHED 2 2
20 1  194145-01501  CABLE ASSY, DECOMP. 1 1
21 1 194490-01440-U ROD, THROTTLE LINK 1 1
22 1  22137-060000 WASHER 6, POLISHED 2 2
23 1  26116-050142 .. BOLT M 5X 14 PLATED 1 1
24 1 26756-050002 LOCK NUT M 5 PLATED 1 1
25 1  22417-160180 COTTER PIN 1.6X18 2 2
26 1 26716-060002 NUTM®6 2 2
27 1 194324-01150 LEVER UPPER,THROTTLE 1 1
28 1 22351-040022  SPRING PIN 4X22 1 1

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.24. FUEL TANK (EXCEPT PORTUGAL)

Stan

Fig. 24 FUEL TANK (EXCEPT PORTUGAL)

DETAIL OF CAP, tank

_5_?

D94145-04100
D39u331-04200
D9%275-04600

voot2140  24. FUEL TANK (EXCEPT PORTUGAL)
(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
A (B () O (B ¢
1 1 194145-04112  TANK (32L), FUEL 1 1 1 1
2 1 194145-04301 CAP, TANK 1 1
2-1 1 194145-04302  CAP WI/GAUGE, F. TANK 1 1 1 1
(A=T/# 00206) (B=T/# 00323)
3 2 194145-04310 CAP, TANK 1 1
31 2 194145-04311  CAP, FUEL TANK 1 1 1 1
(A=T/# 00206) (B=T/# 00323)
4 2 194145-04350 LENS 1 1
4-1 2 194145-04351  LENS 1 1 1 1
(A=T/# 00206) (B=T/# 00323)
5-1 2 194145-04460 SCREW 4X12 4 4 4 4
6 2 194145-04520  GASKET 1 1
6-1 2 194145-04521  GASKET 1 1 1 1
(A=T/# 00206) (B=T/# 00323)
7 2 194145-04530 SCREW M3X 6 2 2
7-1 2 26557-030062 SCREW M 3X 6 2 2 2 2
(A=T/# 00206) (B=T/# 00323)
8 1 194320-04210-X BRACKET 1 1 1 1
9 1 26116-100202 BOLT M10X 20 PLATED 2 2
9-1 1 26013-100202 BOLT W/WASHER M10X20 2 2 2 2
(A=) (B=%)
| 92 1 26116-100202  BOLT M10X 20 PLATED 2 2
(C=% (D=*)
10 1  194145-04810  WASHER 10 2. 2 2 2
11 1 194275-04251-X BAND 2 2 2 2
12 1 26116-080502 BOLT M 8X 50 PLATED 2 2 2 2
13 1  26716-080002 NUT M8 4 4 4 4
14 1 194151-04260  GASKET, RUBBER 2 2 2 2
15 1 194331-04260 GASKET, RUBBER 1 1 1 1
16 1 194130-04271  GASKET, FO-TANK 2 2 2 2
17 1 194145-04720  PIPE, FUEL OIL 1 1
17-1 1 194370-04720  PIPE, FUEL OIL 1 1 1 1
(A=*1982.) (B=*1982.)
18 1  124766-59050 CLAMP 12 2 2 2 2
| 18-1 1 23080-012000 CLAMP 12 2 2
(C=T/# 21231) (D=T/# 42909)
19 1 194275-04280  PIN 2 2
19-1 1 194275-04281  PIN 2 2 2 2
(A=*1981.) (B=*1981.)
20 1 194162-58830 GROMMET 20 2 2 2 2
21 1 22217-100000  SPRING WASHER 10 2 2 2 2
(A=Y (B=Y
22 1 22217-100000  SPRING WASHER 10 2 2

Remarks
(M) MISS-PRINT.

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.25. FUEL TANK (FOR PORTUGAL)

P D94370-04100
D94331-042
Fig. 25 FUEL TANK (FOR PORTUGAL) Dou37s-0a800

DETAIL OF CAP, tank

_5_?

O

_7_'

LS

voot2140  25. FUEL TANK (FOR PORTUGAL)
(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A (B () O (B ¢
1 1 194145-04112  TANK (32L), FUEL 1 1
2 1 194145-04302 CAP W/GAUGE, F. TANK 1 1
3 2 194145-04311  CAP, FUEL TANK 1 1
4 2 194145-04351  LENS 1 1
5 2 194145-04460 SCREW 4X12 4 4
6 2 194145-04521  GASKET 1 1
7 2 26557-030062 SCREW M 3X 6 2 2
8 1 194320-04210-X BRACKET 1 1
9 1  26116-100202  BOLT M10X 20 PLATED 2 2
10 1 194145-04810  WASHER 10 2 2
11 1 194275-04251-X BAND 2 2
12 1 26116-080502  BOLT M 8X 50 PLATED 2 2
13 1 26716-080002 NUTM8 4 4
14 1 194151-04260  GASKET, RUBBER 2 2
15 1 194331-04260  GASKET, RUBBER 1 1
16 1 194130-04271  GASKET, FO-TANK 2 2
17 1 194370-04720  PIPE, FUEL OIL 1 1
18 1 23080-012000 CLAMP 12 2 2
19 1 194275-04281  PIN 2 2
20 1 194162-58830 GROMMET 20 2 2
|21 1 22217-100000  SPRING WASHER 10 2 2
22 1 194286-04140  STRAINER, FUEL TANK 1 1
23 1 24311-000450  O-RING 1A P-45.0 1 1

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.26. FRONT AXLE(1) (YM336:EXCEPT U)

Stan Fig. 26 FRONT AXLE (1), FOR MODEL YM336 (EXCEPT U.)

rX

40®

~

XMARK PARTS : NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

D94322-11100
D94275-11200
D94145-11300
D94145-11500
D94275-05100

voot2120  26. FRONT AXLE(1) (YM336:EXCEPT U)

Remarks
(STAN) : FIG.26,S "STAN" MEANS
"EXCEPT U".

(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A (B () O (B ¢
1 1 194322-11110-X BRACKET, FRONT AXLE 1
11 1 194322-11111-X BRACKET, FRONT AXLE 1 1 N
(A=*1980.08)
2 1 26013-120302 BOLT W/WASHER M12X30 4 4
3 1 26116-120322  BOLT M12X 32 PLATED 16 16
4 1 22217-120000 WASHER 12,SPRING 16 16
5 1 194150-24270  SCREW CAP 13 4 4
6 1 194322-11120-X HITCH, FRONT 1 1
7 1  26116-140452  BOLT M14X 45 PLATED 4
7-1 1 26013-140452  BOLT M14X 45 4 4 N
(A=)
|72 1 26013-140352  BOLT W/WASHER M14X35 4 N
(C=T/# 21134)
8 1 194145-11140  PIN, LOCK 1 1
9 1 22360-160000  SNAP PIN 16 2 2
10 1 194322-11130-X BRACKET, RADIATOR 1 1
11 1 26116-100252  BOLT M10X 25 PLATED 4 4
12 1 26716-100002  NUT M10 4 4
13 1 22217-100000  SPRING WASHER 10 4 4
14 1 194275-11200-X AXLE ASSY, FRONT 1 1
16 2 194151-11480  GREASE NIPPLE A 1
16-1 2 24764-060000  NIPPLE MT6X1,GREASE 1 1 N
(A=*1982.)
17 2 194464-11220  BUSH 35X39X40 2 2
18 1 194145-11400-X EXTENSION (R) ASSY 1 1
20 2 194464-11340  BUSH 30X34X32 2 2
21 2 194151-11480  GREASE NIPPLE A 1
21-1 2 24764-060000  NIPPLE MT6X1,GREASE 1 1 N
(A=*1982.)
22 1 194145-11300-X EXTENSION (L) ASSY 1 1
24 2 194464-11340  BUSH 30X34X32 2 2
25 2 194151-11480 GREASE NIPPLE A 1
25-1 2 24764-060000  NIPPLE MT6X1,GREASE 1 1 N
(A=*1982.)
26 1 194145-11350 BOLTM6X5 2 2
27 1  194145-11240 BOLT M16X 70 4 4
28 1 26716-160002 NUT M16 4 4
29 1 22217-160000  SPRING WASHER 16 4 4
30 1 194145-11511  PIN, CENTER 1 1
31 1  194145-11550  WASHER, THRUST 1 1
32 1 194145-11521  CLIP 29 1 1
33 1  194145-11570  SLEEVE, CENTER PIN 1 1
34 1 26346-200002  U-NUT M20 PLATED 1 1
35 1 22137-200000 WASHER 20 1 1
36 1  194145-11630  SHIM 1 1
37 1 22137-240000 WASHER 24,POLISHED 1 1
38 1 194130-11580  NUT M24 1 1
39 1  22417-450400 COTTER PIN 4.5X40 1 1
40 1 194145-05111-X COVER, BELT 1 1
41 1  194155-05210  BOLT W/WASHER M6X16 1 1

42 1 26116-060162 BOLT M 6X 16 PLATED 2

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
++ CONTINUE ++ (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.26. FRONT AXLE(1) (YM336:EXCEPT U)

D84322-11100
Stan D94275-11200
Fig. 26 FRONT AXLE (1), FOR MODEL YM336 (EXCEPT U.) D94145-11300

D94145-11500
! E

D94275-05100
40 ®

~

XMARK PARTS : NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

voot2140  26. FRONT AXLE(1) (YM336:EXCEPT U)
(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
A (B () O (B ¢
42-1 1 26013-060162 BOLT M 6X 16 2 2 N
(A=9
43 1  194145-11650 WASHER 1 1
44 1 22217-140000  SPRING WASHER 14 4 z
(A=9
45 1 22217-060000  SPRING WASHER 6 2 z

(A=)

Remarks
(STAN) : FIG.26,S "STAN" MEANS
"EXCEPT U".

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.27. FRONT AXLE (1) (YM336:FOR U)

D94322-11100
D94275-11200

U Fig. 27 FRONT AXLE (1), FOR MODEL YM336 (FOR U.} D94 145-11300

D94145-11500
D94324-05100

%MARK PARTS | NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

voot2140  27. FRONT AXLE (1) (YM336:FOR U)

(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A (B () O (B ¢
1 1 194322-11111-X BRACKET, FRONT AXLE 1
2 1 26013-120302 BOLT W/WASHER M12X30 4
3 1  26116-120322  BOLT M12X 32 PLATED 16
4 1 22217-120000 WASHER 12,SPRING 16
5 1 194150-24270  SCREW CAP 13 4
6 1 194322-11120-X HITCH, FRONT 1
7 1 26013-140352  BOLT W/WASHER M14X35 4
8 1 194145-11140  PIN, LOCK 1
9 1 22360-160000  SNAP PIN 16 2
10 1 194322-11130-X BRACKET, RADIATOR 1
11 1 26116-100252  BOLT M10X 25 PLATED 4
12 1 26716-100002  NUT M10 4
I 13 1 22217-100000  SPRING WASHER 10 4
14 1 194275-11200-X AXLE ASSY, FRONT 1
16 2 24764-060000  NIPPLE MT6X1,GREASE 1
17 2 194464-11220  BUSH 35X39X40 2
18 1  194145-11400-X EXTENSION (R) ASSY 1
20 2 194464-11340  BUSH 30X34X32 2
21 2 24764-060000  NIPPLE MT6X1,GREASE 1
22 1 194145-11300-X EXTENSION (L) ASSY 1
24 2 194464-11340  BUSH 30X34X32 2
25 2 24764-060000  NIPPLE MT6X1,GREASE 1
26 1 194145-11350 BOLT M 6X5 2
27 1  194145-11240 BOLT M16X 70 4
28 1 26716-160002 - NUT M16 4
29 1 22217-160000  SPRING WASHER 16 4
30 1 194145-11511  PIN, CENTER 1
31 1 194145-11550  WASHER, THRUST 1
32 1 194145-11521  CLIP 29 1
33 1  194145-11570  SLEEVE, CENTER PIN 1
34 1  26346-200002  U-NUT M20 PLATED 1
35 1 22137-200000 WASHER 20 1
36 1  194145-11630  SHIM 1
37 1 22137-240000 WASHER 24,POLISHED 1
38 1 194130-11580  NUT M24 1
39 1  22417-450400  COTTER PIN 4.5X40 1
40 1 194145-11650 WASHER 1
41 1 194324-05110-X COVER (L), SAFETY 1
42 1 194324-05210-X COVER (R), SAFETY 1
43 1 26014-080162 BOLT M 8X 16 3
44 1 26014-080162 BOLT M 8X 16 3
45 1  26716-080002 NUT M8 2

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.28. FRONT AXLE (2) (FOR YM336)

Fig.28 FRONT AXLE(2),FOR MODEL YM336

31
®&-—30

[

22 &x z
28

26

D9u4145-11800
D94145-12100
D94145-12300
D94275-12600

XMARK PARTS : NOT SOLO SEPARATELY

Remarks
(1) SELECTIVE PARTS
(M) MISPRINT.

voot2140  28. FRONT AXLE (2) (FOR YM336)
(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
(A) © ©O () @
1 1 194145-11801-X PIN ASSY, KING 2 2
2 1 22512-100340 KEY 10X 34 2 2
3 1 194145-11860  SEAL TC 385209, OIL 2 2
4 1 1A1030-12200 BALL BEARING 2 2
5 1 194990-57740  O-RING 30X2.4 2 2
6 1 194145-11820 COVER, KING PIN 2 2
7 1 194130-12720  SEAL TC6 406219, OIL 2 2
8 1 194145-11920 ROLLER BEARING 2 2
9 1 194145-11910 ROLLER BEARING 2 2
10 1 194145-11970  WASHER T=3 - - 1
11 1 194145-11980 WASHER T=3 - - 1
12 1 194145-11990 WASHER T=3 - - 1
13 1 194145-11870  CASTLE NUT 2 2
14 1 22417-400450 COTTER PIN 4.0X45 2 2
15 1 26116-140252  BOLT M14X 25 PLATED 12
15-1 1 26013-140252  BOLT M14X 25 12 12 N
(A=9
| 15-2 1 194278-12650  BOLT W/WASHER M14X25 12 N
(C=T/# 21278)
16 1 22217-140000  SPRING WASHER 14 12 z
(A=)
17 1 194145-12310-X TIE-ROD 1 1
18 1 194145-12322-X CLAMP 4 4
19 1  22417-250250 COTTER PIN 2.5X25 4 4
20 1 194145-12331 .. BOLT M10X 50 4 4
21-1 1 26837-100002  CASTLE NUT M10 4 4
22 1 194145-12350-X EXTENSION(R),TIE-ROD 1 1
23 1  194145-12340-X EXTENSION(L),TIE-ROD 1 1
24 1 194990-22830  NUT M17 1 1
25 1 194990-22840  NUT M17 1 1
26 1 794730-57122-X END(RL) ASSY,TIE-ROD 1 1
28 2 194730-57411  GREASE NIPPLE A 1 1
| 281 2 24761-060000  NIPPLE MT6X1, GREASE 1 S
(C=TH# 20181)
29 2 194730-57220 COVER, DUST 1 1
30 2 194730-57241  NUT M12 1 1
31 2 22417-300250 COTTER PIN 3.0X 25 1 1
32 1 794730-57132-X END(LR) ASSY,TIE-ROD 1 1
34 2 194730-57411  GREASE NIPPLE A 1 1
| 34-1 2 24761-060000  NIPPLE MT6X1, GREASE 1 S
(C=TH# 21227)
35 2 194730-57220  COVER, DUST 1 1
36 2 194730-57241  NUT M12 1 1
37 2 22417-300250 COTTER PIN 3.0X 25 1 1
38 1 194145-12611-X HUB, FRONT WHEEL 2 2
39 1 194145-12630  GASKET 2 2
40 1  194145-12640-X CAP, FRONT WHEEL HUB 2 2
41 1 26116-060122 BOLT M 6X 12 8 8
42 1 22217-060000  SPRING WASHER 6 8 8
43 1 194145-11930  SHIM 2 2
44 1 194145-12110-X ARM, KNUCKLE L 1

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change

++ CONTINUE ++

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.28. FRONT AXLE (2) (FOR YM336)

Fig.28 FRONT AXLE(2),FOR MODEL YM336

D9u4145-11800
D94145-12100
D94145-12300
D94275-12600

31
®&-—30

29 26
x27

XMARK PARTS : NOT SOLO SEPARATELY

voot2140  28. FRONT AXLE (2) (FOR YM336)

(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=

REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R

A (B () O (B ¢
44-1 1  194145-12111-X ARM, KNUCKLE L 1 1 N
(A=T/# 00206)

45 1 194145-12120-X ARM, KNUCKLE R 1 1

46 1 26116-120602 BOLT M12X 60 PLATED 2 2

47 1 22217-120000 WASHER 12,SPRING 2 2

48 1  194464-12190 CAP (RUBBER) 1 1 W

(A=T/# 00206)

Remarks

(1) SELECTIVE PARTS

(M) MISPRINT.

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140 vooT2140  29. FRONT AXLE (A) (FOR YM336D)

Fig.29. FRONT AXLE (A) (FOR YM336D) (-isse (FLOOR (D)=vM336D(COLUM
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A (B () O (B ¢
1 1 194323-11110-X BRACKET, FRONT AXLE 1
Ds323-11100 1-1 1 194323-11111-X BRACKET, FRONT AXLE 1 1 N
Boaa1- 13700 (B=*1980.)
Fig.29 FRONT AXLE(A),FOR'MODEL YM336D gg:i;:::;ggg 2 1 194322-11120-X HITCH, FRONT 1 1
D94275-05100 3 1 194322-11130-X BRACKET, RADIATOR 1 1
4 1 194145-11140 PIN, LOCK 1 1
5 1 22360-160000 SNAP PIN 16 2 2
6 1 26116-100252 BOLT M10X 25 PLATED 4 4
7 1 22217-100000 SPRING WASHER 10 4 4
8 1 26716-100002 NUT M10 4 4
9 1 194150-24270 SCREW CAP 13 4 4
10 1 26116-140452 BOLT M14X 45 PLATED 4
10-1 1 26013-140452 BOLT M14X 45 4 4 N
(B=%
| 10-2 1 26013-140352 BOLT W/WASHER M14X35 4 N
(D=T/# 41615)
11 1 22217-140000 SPRING WASHER 14 4 Zz
(=%
12 1 26116-120322 BOLT M12X 32 PLATED 16 16
13 1 22217-120000 WASHER 12,SPRING 16 16
14 1 26013-120302 BOLT W/WASHER M12X30 4 W
(=%
15 1 194321-11600-X SUPPORT 2 2
| 15-1 1 194321-11601-X SUPPORT 2 N
(D=T/# 43093)
17 2 194321-11620 BUSH 75X80X30 2 2
| 17-1 2 194376-11620 BUSH 75X80X27 2 N
(D=T/# 43093)
| 17A 2  194376-11650 SEAL VB 758004, OIL 2 W
(D=T/# 43093)
18 2  24761-010000 NIPPLE M6F, GREASE 2 2
19 1 194321-11630-X COVER 1 1
20 1 194321-11640 GASKET 1 1
21 1 26116-080162 BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED 4
21-1 1 26013-080162 BOLT W/WASHER M8X16 4 4 N
(B=%
22 1 22217-080000 SPRING WASHER 8 4 z
(B=%
23 1 26116-140452 BOLT M14X 45 PLATED 8
23-1 1 26013-140452 BOLT M14X 45 8 8 N
XMARK PARTS | NOT SOLD SEPARATELY (B:*)
24 1 22217-140000 SPRING WASHER 14 8 Z
(B=%
25 1 26756-140002 LOCK NUT M14 PLATED 8 8
26 1 24321-001000 O-RING 1A G-100.0 2 2
27 1 22252-000850 CIRCLIP 85 2 2
28 1 194321-13680 SPACER 85X1 2 2
29 1 194321-13640 SHIM A 4 4 1
30 1 194321-13650 SHIM B 4 4
31 1 194321-13610-X CASE (L), FRONT AXLE 1 1
32 1 194321-13940-X CASE (R), FRONT AXLE 1 1

Remarks
(1),SELECTIVE PARTS. N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change

++ CONTINUE ++ (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.29. FRONT AXLE (A) (FOR YM336D)

D94323-11100
D9a321-11600
D9u321-13700

Fig.29 FRONT AXLE(A),FOR'MODEL YM336D D94274-13500

D98331-13400
D94275-05100

%MARK PARTS ! NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

voot2140  29. FRONT AXLE (A) (FOR YM336D)
(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
B) () ®) (E) )
33 1 194321-13660 SHIM A 4 4 1
34 1 194321-13670 SHIM B 4 4 1
35 1  194321-13620  GASKET 2 2
36 1 194321-13630 PLUG 1
36-1 1 194313-13630  PLUG 20 1 1 N
(B=*1980.)
37 1 24311-000220  O-RING 1A P-22.0 1 1
38 1 194274-13550  BOLT M10X 30 16 16
| 381 1  194491-13550  BOLT M10X 30 16 16 N
(D=T/# 43071)
39 1 194274-13570  SPRING WASHER 10 16 16
40 1 194274-13560  BOLT M12X 30 12 12
41 1 194274-13580  SPRING WASHER 12 12 12
42 1 194321-13410-X BOX ASSY, CENTER 1 1
43 1 194321-13420  WASHER T=2.0 2 2 1
44 1 194321-13400 WASHER T=2.3 2 2 1
45 1 194321-13460 WASHER T=2.6 2 2 1
46 1 194321-13450-X RETAINER 1 1
47 1 194321-13471  SHIM 4 4 1
48 1 194321-13481  SHIM 4 4 1
49 1 22351-080018  SPRING PIN 8X18 4 4
50 1 24311-000160  O-RING 1A P-16.0 1 1
51 1 194151-24770  PLUG 14, OIL 1 1
| 51-1 1 23491140002 PLUG 14 1 N
(D=T/# 43071)
52 1 23873-010000 PLUG PT 1/8 1 1
53 1 24341-000700  O-RING 1A S-70.0 1 1
54 1 26450-080182 BOLT M 8X 18 2 2
55 1 26450-080222 BOLT M 8X 22 6 6
56 1  194145-05111-X COVER, BELT 1 1
57 1 194155-05210 BOLT W/WASHER M6X16 1 1
58 1 26116-060162 BOLT M 6X 16 PLATED 2
58-1 1 26013-060162 BOLT M 6X 16 2 2 N
(B=Y
59 1 22217-060000  SPRING WASHER 6 2 z

(8=%)

Remarks

(1),SELECTIVE PARTS.

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140 vooT2140  30. FRONT AXLE (B) (FOR YM336D)

Fig.30. FRONT AXLE (B) (FOR YM336D) (W=wvage (LOOR, (D)=YmseD(COLUM
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A (B () O (B ¢
1 1 194321-13100 GEAR ASSY, RING 1 1
DsasaI-13100 4 2 194281-31490  BUSH 40X2X22.5 1 1
Fig.30 FRONT AXLE(B),FOR MODEL YM336D Dataal- 13300 5 1 194321-13160  ROLLER BEARING 2 2
FHHAREI 5-1 1 194145-11920 ROLLER BEARING 2 2 N
Rt (2-1500) (b=r1060)
6 1 194321-13170 COLLAR, SEAL 1 1
7 1 194321-13130 SHIM (A) 1 1
8 1 194321-13140 SHIM (B) 1 1 1
9 1 194321-13150 SHIM (C) 1 1
10 1 194321-13180 CASTLE NUT 1 1
| 11 1 22242-000300 CIRCLIP 30 1 1 z
(B=T/# 43071) (D=T/# 43071)
12 1 22417-400400 COTTER PIN 4.0X40 1 1
13 1 24101-060124 BALL BEARING 1 1
14 1  24341-000300 O-RING 1A S-30.0 1 1
15 1 194321-13200 CASE ASSY, DIFF. 1 1
17 2 194281-31490 BUSH 40X2X22.5 1 1
18 1 194321-13230 PINION, DIFFERENTIAL 2 2
19 1 194321-13250 GEAR, DIFF. SIDE 2 2
20 1 194321-13270 SHAFT, DIFF. PINION 1 1
21 1 194281-31570 WASHER, DIFFERENTIAL 2 2
22 1 194281-31580 WASHER, DIFFERENTIAL 2 2
23 1 22351-035032 SPRING PIN 3.5X32 1 1
24 1 22351-060032 SPRING PIN 6X32 1 1
25 1 24101-060124 BALL BEARING 1 1
26 1 194321-13290 BOLT M10X 72 6 6
| 26-1 1  194323-13290 BOLT M10X 70 6 N
(D=*1982.11)
27 1 194321-13300-X SHAFT ASSY,PROPELLER 1 1
28 1 194321-13340-X COUPLING 1 1
29 1 194321-13350 BOOT, RUBBER 2 2
I 29-1 1 194321-13350 BOOT, RUBBER 1 K
(D=T/# 42877)
30 1 194321-13360 WASHER 2 2
31 1 194321-13370 SPRING 1 1
32 1 194321-13380 SEAL, SPLINE SHAFT 1 1
33 1 22417-400500 COTTER PIN 4.0X50 1 1
34 1 24190-110001 BALL 11/32, STEEL 12 12
35 1  194321-13440 SPACER 62 1 1
36 1 194321-13490 SEAL TC45 62 9, OIL 1 1
I 36-1 1 24421-456209 SEAL TC 456209, OIL 1 R
XMARK PARTS I NOT SOLD SEPARATELY (D=T/# 42687)
37 1 194321-14610-X COVER, FRONT SHAFT 1 1
38 1 194321-14620-X COVER, REAR SHAFT 1 1
39 1 194321-11640 GASKET 1 1
40 1 194321-14650 BOOT, RUBBER 1 1
41 1 194321-14660 GASKET 1 1
42 1 23010-075000 CLAMP 75 1 1
43 1 26116-080162 BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED 7 7
43-1 1 26013-080162 BOLT W/WASHER M8X16 7 7 N
(B=% (D=4
Remarks
(1),SELECTIVE PARTS. N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
++ CONTINUE ++ (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.30. FRONT AXLE (B) (FOR YM336D)

Fig.30 FRONT AXLE(B),FOR MODEL YM336D

D9a321-13100
D94321-13200
D94321~13300
D94274- 13600
D94321-13500
D95321~13800
D9u323~14600

XMARK PARTS : NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

(D=T/# 42877)

voot2140  30. FRONT AXLE (B) (FOR YM336D)
(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A B () O () (A
44 1 22217-080000 SPRING WASHER 8 7 7 z
(B9 (D=*)
45 1 194321-13510  SHAFT, FRONT DRIVE 2 2
46 1 194321-13520  PINION, DRIVE SHAFT 2 2
46-1 1 194321-13521  PINION, DRIVE SHAFT 2 2 S
(B=*1981.) (D=*1981.)
47 1 22242-000280 CIRCLIP 28 4 4
48 1 24101-062094  BALL BEARING 2 2
49 1 194321-13850  SHAFT (2ND), FRONT 2 2
50 1 194321-13870  COLLAR 30.5X50 2 2
51 1 194321-13880  GEAR, FRONT SHAFT 2 2
51-1 1 194321-13881  GEAR, FRONT SHAFT 2 2 S
(B=*1981.) (D=*1981.)
52 1 194321-13890  PINION, FRONT FINAL 2 2
52-1 1 194321-13891  PINION, FRONT FINAL 2 2 R
(B=*1981.) (D=*1981.)
53 1 22242-000340 CIRCLIP 34 2 2
54 1 24101-062094  BALL BEARING 2 2
55 1 24104-063064 BALL BEARING 2 2
56 1 22312-080200 PARALLEL PIN 8X20 1 w
(D=*1982.11)
57 1 194274-13340  BOOT, RUBBER 1 W
(D=T/# 42877)
58 2 194274-13350 BOOT, RUBBER 1 w
(D=T/# 42877)
59 2 194274-13360  SPACER 30X40X55 1 W

Remarks
(1),SELECTIVE PARTS.

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.31. FRONT AXLE (C) (FOR YM336D)

g
o
H
=
o
I
a
<]
E
x
o
i
g
i
o
X
<
E
z
]
3
w
a
2
i

voot2140  31. FRONT AXLE (C) (FOR YM336D)

>
%
u
g
F
&
@
g
3
2
&
s
8
2
@
@
H
x
&
4
H
%

Remarks
THE PART KIT OF FRONT SPINDLE (REF.
NO.88, P/# 794491-14160-X), WHEN
THE ORDER IS TO BE GIVEN.

(3) FRONT SPINDLE (SPARE PART), FOR
SEASHORE WORK.

(4) SELECTIVE PARTS.

(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A (B () O (B ¢
1 1 194321-13740-X BOX (L), FRONT GEAR 1 1
11 1 194321-13741-X BOX (L), FRONT GEAR 1 S
(D=T/# 41217)
2 1  194321-13910-X CASE (R), FRONT GEAR 1 1
|21 1 194321-13911-X BOX (R), FRONT GEAR 1 S
(D=TH# 41217)
3 1 194321-13700-X CASE ASSY,FRONT GEAR 2 2
4 1  194321-13720-X COVER, GEAR CASE 2 2
5 1 194321-13730  GASKET, COVER 2 2
6 1  194321-13750-X COVER, F. GEAR CASE 2 2
7 1 194321-13760  GASKET, COVER 2 2
8 1 194321-13860  NEEDLE BEARING 2 2
9 1 194321-13900 PLATE 2 2
10 1 194321-13920 SEAL TC60 759, OIL 2 2
10-1 1 194465-13920  SEAL TC6Y 607513 OIL 2 2 N
(B=*1981.) (D=*1981.)
| 10-2 1 194274-13920  SEAL TCBY 648013,0IL 2 S
(D=T/# 41217)
11 1 194321-13930  SEAL VC60 75 6, OIL 2 2 z
(D=T/# 41217)
12 1 194321-13950-X CASE, FRONT BEARING 2 2
13 1 194321-13960  SEAL TC 658812, OIL 2 2
| 131 1 24421-658812  SEAL TC 658812, OIL 2 R
(D=T/# 42687)
14 1 194321-13970 .. SEAL VC 658805, OIL 2 2
| 14-1 1 24430-658805  SEAL VC 658805, OIL 2 R
(D=T/# 42687)
15 1 194321-13980  SHIM (A) - -
16 1 194321-13990  SHIM (B) - -
17 1 26116-080222 BOLT M 8X 22 PLATED 16 16
| 171 1 194491-13780 BOLT M 8X 22 PLATED 16 N
(D=T/# 43063)
| 18 1 22217-080000  SPRING WASHER 8 16 16 z
(D=T/# 43063)
19 1 26116-080222 BOLT M 8X 22 PLATED 8 8
| 191 1 26116-080202 BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED 8 N
(D=T/# 41525)
20 1 22217-080000  SPRING WASHER 8 8 8
21 1 26116-080222  BOLT M 8X 22 PLATED 12 12
22 1 22217-080000  SPRING WASHER 8 12 12
23 1 26116-100302  BOLT M10X 30 PLATED 16 16
24 1 22217-100000  SPRING WASHER 10 16 16
25 1 22262-000450 CIRCLIP R-45 2 2
26 1 22351-100018  SPRING PIN 10X18 4 4
| 26-1 1 22312-100180  PARALLEL PIN 10X 18 4 N
(D=T/# 43063)
27 1 22351-100018  SPRING PIN 10X18 4 4
28 1  23414-140000 GASKET 14, ROUND 4 4
29 1 23887-140002 PLUG 14 4 4
30 1 24321-002000  O-RING 1A G-200.0 2 2
31 1 194321-11901-X ARM(L) ASSY,STEERING 1 1

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
++ CONTINUE ++ (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.31. FRONT AXLE (C) (FOR YM336D)

g
o
H
3
o
I
a
<]
E
x
o
i
g
i
o
X
<
E
z
]
3
w
a
2
i

voot2140  31. FRONT AXLE (C) (FOR YM336D)

>
%
u
g
F
&
@
g
3
2
&
s
8
2
@
@
H
x
&
4
H
%

Remarks
THE PART KIT OF FRONT SPINDLE (REF.
NO.88, P/# 794491-14160-X), WHEN
THE ORDER IS TO BE GIVEN.

(3) FRONT SPINDLE (SPARE PART), FOR
SEASHORE WORK.

(4) SELECTIVE PARTS.

(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
A (B () O (B ¢
33 2 194321-11921  BUSH 35X39X20 1 1
34 2 24761-010000  NIPPLE M6F, GREASE 1 1
35 1 194321-11950  ARM (R) ASSY, SIDE 1 1
37 2 194321-11921  BUSH 35X39X20 1 1
38 2 24761-010000  NIPPLE M6F, GREASE 1 1
39 1  194321-11970  SHIM - - 4
40 1 194321-11980  SHIM - - 4
41 1 194321-11990  SHIM - - 4
42 1  194321-11940  SEAL VB 354105, OIL 2 2
43 1 26116-100282  BOLT M10X 28 PLATED 4 4
| 43-1 1 194465-11930  BOLT M10X 28 4 N
(D=T/# 43063)
44 1 26116-100402  BOLT M10X 40 PLATED 4 4
| 44-1 1  194465-11920  BOLT M10X 40 4 N
(D=T/# 43063)
45 1 22217-100000  SPRING WASHER 10 8 8
| 45-1 1 194274-13570  SPRING WASHER 10 8 N
(D=T/# 43063)
46 1 194321-12110-X ARM (L), KNUCKLE 1 1
47 1 194321-12210-X ARM (R), KNUCKLE 1 1
48 1 26116-100282  BOLT M10X 28 PLATED 6 6
| 48-1 1 194274-13550  BOLT M10X 30 6 N
(D=T/# 43063)
49 1 22217-100000 SPRING WASHER 10 6 6
| 49-1 1 194274-13570 .. SPRING WASHER 10 6 N
(D=T/# 43063)
50 1 794730-57122-X END(RL) ASSY,TIE-ROD 1 1
52 2 194730-57241  NUT M12 1 1
53 2 194730-57411  GREASE NIPPLE A 1 1
| 531 2 24761-060000  NIPPLE MT6X1, GREASE 1 N
(D=T/# 42664)
54 2 22417-300250 COTTER PIN 3.0X 25 1 1
55 2 194730-57220  COVER, DUST 1 1
56 1 794730-57132-X END(LR) ASSY,TIE-ROD 1 1
58 2 194730-57241  NUT M12 1 1
59 2 194730-57411  GREASE NIPPLE A 1 1
| 59-1 2 24761-060000  NIPPLE MT6X1, GREASE 1 N
(D=T/#42909)
60 2 22417-300250  COTTER PIN 3.0X 25 1 1
61 2 194730-57220 COVER, DUST 1 1
62 1 194321-12310-X TIE-ROD 1 1
63 1 194990-22830  NUT M17 1 1
64 1 194990-22840  NUT M17 1 1
65 1 194321-14110-X SPINDLE, FRONT 2 2
| 65-1 1 194465-14112-X SPINDLE, FRONT 2 S
(D=T/# 43203)
| 65-2 1 794491-14160-X FRONT SPINDLE KIT 2 N 2
(D=T/# 43419)
66 1 194321-14120  GEAR, FRONT FINAL 2 2
| 66-1 1 194465-14130  GEAR, FINAL 2 N
(D=T/# 43203)

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
++ CONTINUE ++ (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.31. FRONT AXLE (C) (FOR YM336D)

g
o
H
3
o
I
a
<]
E
x
o
i
g
i
o
X
<
E
z
]
3
w
a
2
i

>
%
u
g
F
&
@
g
3
2
&
s
8
2
@
@
H
x
&
4
H
%

Remarks
THE PART KIT OF FRONT SPINDLE (REF.
NO.88, P/# 794491-14160-X), WHEN
THE ORDER IS TO BE GIVEN.

(3) FRONT SPINDLE (SPARE PART), FOR
SEASHORE WORK.

(4) SELECTIVE PARTS.

voot2140  31. FRONT AXLE (C) (FOR YM336D)
(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A B () O () (A
67 1  194321-14140 ROLLER BEARING 2 2
| 67-1 1  194465-14140  ROLLER BEARING 2 S
(D=T/# 41217)
68 1  194321-14170  SEAL COLLAR 2 2
| 68-1 1  194491-14170  COLLAR, SEAL 2 S
(D=T/# 43203)
69 1 24321-000450  O-RING 1A G-45.0 2 2
70 1 26116-140252  BOLT M14X 25 PLATED 12 12
70-1 1 26013-140252  BOLT M14X 25 12 12 R
(B9 (D=*)
| 702 1  194279-14210 BOLT M14X 28 12 N
(D=T/# 43071)
71 1 22217-140000  SPRING WASHER 14 12 12 z
(B=%) (D=%)
72 1 24101-062114  BALL BEARING 2 2
73 1 24211-035002 LOCK NUT M35 2 2
| 731 1 194491-14190  NUT M30 SET 2 S
(D=T/# 43203)
| 74 1 24231-035000 WASHER 35 2 z
(D=T/# 43203)
| 75 1 194279-13900  SLEEVE 60X64X28 2 w
(D=T/# 41217)
|76 1 194274-13910  COLLAR 68X79X11.5 2 W
(D=T/# 41217)
|77 1 194279-14220 .. WASHER 14 12 W
(D=T/# 43071)
| 78 1 194491-14180  O-RING S 56 2 W
(D=T/# 43071)
|79 1 194274-14100  COLLAR 50X70X2 2 w
(D=T/# 41217)
| 80 1 794274-13700-X CASE ASSY, GEAR L&R 1 w
(D=T/# 41217)
| 80-1 1 794274-13701-X CASE ASSY, GEAR L&R 1 N
(D=T/# 41929)
| 81 2 794274-13710-X CASE (L) ASSY, GEAR 1 w
(D=T/# 41217)
| 81-1 2 794274-13711-X CASE (L) ASSY, GEAR 1 N
(D=T/# 41929)
| 81A 3 194321-13741-X BOX (L), FRONT GEAR 1
(D=T/# 41217)
|  81B 3 194274-13920  SEAL TC6Y 648013,0IL 1
(D=T/# 41217)
| 8iC 3 194274-13910  COLLAR 68X79X11.5 1
(D=T/# 41217)
| 81D 3 22351-100018  SPRING PIN 10X18 2
(D=T/# 41929)
| 82 2 794274-13720-X CASE (R) ASSY, GEAR 1 w
(D=T/# 41217)
| 82-1 2 794274-13721-X CASE (R) ASSY, GEAR 1 N
(D=T/# 41929)
| 82A 3 194321-13911-X BOX (R), FRONT GEAR 1 w

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change

++ CONTINUE ++

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.31. FRONT AXLE (C) (FOR YM336D)

g
o
H
3
o
I
a
<]
E
x
o
i
g
i
o
X
<
E
z
]
3
w
a
2
i

>
%
u
g
F
&
@
g
3
2
&
s
8
2
@
@
H
x
&
4
H
%

Remarks
THE PART KIT OF FRONT SPINDLE (REF.
NO.88, P/# 794491-14160-X), WHEN
THE ORDER IS TO BE GIVEN.

(3) FRONT SPINDLE (SPARE PART), FOR
SEASHORE WORK.

(4) SELECTIVE PARTS.

voot2140  31. FRONT AXLE (C) (FOR YM336D)
(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=

REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A B () O () (A

(D=T/# 41217)

| 82B 3 194274-13920  SEAL TC6Y 648013,0IL 1 w
(D=T/# 41217)

| 82C 3 194274-13910  COLLAR 68X79X11.5 1
(D=T/# 41217)

| 82D 3 22351-100018  SPRING PIN 10X18 2
(D=T/# 41929)

| 83 2 194321-13730  GASKET, COVER 2 w
(D=TH# 41217)

| 84 2 194321-13760  GASKET, COVER 2 w
(D=T/# 41217)

| 85 2 194279-13900  SLEEVE 60X64X28 2 w
(D=T/# 41217)

| 86 2 194274-14100  COLLAR 50X70X2 2 W
(D=T/# 41217)

| 87 2 22351-100018  SPRING PIN 10X18 4 w
(D=T/# 41217)

| 87-1 2 22351-100018  SPRING PIN 10X18 4 z
(D=T/# 41929)

| 88 1 794491-14160-X FRONT SPINDLE KIT 1 w
(D=T/# 43419)

| 89 2 194491-14120-X SPINDLE, FRONT 1 w
(D=T/# 43419)

| 9 2 194491-13970-X CASE,FRONT BEARING 1 w
(D=T/# 43419)

| 91 2 194491-14140  GEAR, FRONT FINAL 1 w
(D=T/# 43419)

|92 2 194491-14150 COLLAR 1
(D=T/# 43419)

| 93 2 194491-13980  SEAL TC6Y8611014.5 1 W
(D=T/# 43419)

| 94 2 194491-14190  NUT M30 SET 1 w
(D=T/# 43419)

| 95 2 194321-13980  SHIM (A) 8 W
(D=T/# 43419)

| 9 2 194321-13990  SHIM (B) 8 w
(D=T/# 43419)

| 97 2 194321-13900  PLATE 1 W
(D=T/# 43419)

| 98 2 194465-14140 ROLLER BEARING 1 W
(D=T/# 43419)

| 99 2 194279-14210  BOLT M14X 28 6
(D=T/# 43419)

| 100 2 194279-14220  WASHER 14 6 w
(D=T/# 43419)

| 101 2 26116-100302  BOLT M10X 30 PLATED 8 w
(D=T/# 43419)

| 102 2 22217-100000  SPRING WASHER 10 8 w
(D=T/# 43419)

| 103 2 24321-000750  O-RING 1A G-75.0 1 W

(D=T/# 43419)

N:Old ¥55 New, Q:0ld £ New,

++ CONTINUE ++

R:Old ¥55 New, S:Old ¥ New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.31. FRONT AXLE (C) (FOR YM336D)

g
o
H
3
o
I
a
<]
E
x
o
i
g
i
o
X
<
E
z
]
3
w
a
2
i

voot2140  31. FRONT AXLE (C) (FOR YM336D)

>
%
u
g
F
&
@
g
3
2
&
s
8
2
@
@
H
x
&
4
H
%

(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
A (B () O (B ¢
| 104 1 24321-002000  O-RING 1A G-200.0 1 w 2
(D=T/# 43419)
| 105 2 26116-080202  BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED 4 W 2
(D=T/# 43419)
| 106 2 22217-080000  SPRING WASHER 8 4 w 2
(D=T/# 43419)
| 107 2 24101-062124  BALL BEARING 1 W 2
(D=T/# 43419)
| 108 2 22252-001100 CIRCLIP 110 1 w 2
(D=T/# 43419)
109 1 794491-14150-X SPINDLE ASSY, FRONT 1 3
110 2 194491-14110-X SPINDLE, FRONT 1 3
111 2 194491-13950-X CASE, FRONT BEARING 1 3
112 2 194491-14160 COLLAR 1 3
113 2 194491-13960  SEAL QLFY 13017524 1 3
114 2 194465-14130  GEAR, FINAL 1 3
115 2 194321-13900  PLATE 1 3
116 2 194465-14140  ROLLER BEARING 1 3
117 2 194491-14190  NUT M30 SET 1 3
118 2 194321-13980  SHIM (A) 8 3
119 2 194321-13990  SHIM (B) 8 3
120 2 194279-14210  BOLT M14X 28 6 3
| 121 2 194279-14220  WASHER 14 6 3
122 2 24321-002000 O-RING 1A G-200.0 1 3
123 2 24101-062114 . BALL BEARING 1 3
124 2 26116-080202  BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED 4 3
125 2 22217-080000  SPRING WASHER 8 4 3
126 2 26116-100302  BOLT M10X 30 PLATED 8 3
127 2 22217-100000  SPRING WASHER 10 8 3

Remarks
THE PART KIT OF FRONT SPINDLE (REF.
NO.88, P/# 794491-14160-X), WHEN
THE ORDER IS TO BE GIVEN.

(3) FRONT SPINDLE (SPARE PART), FOR
SEASHORE WORK.

(4) SELECTIVE PARTS.

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.32. POWER STEERING (EXCEPT SCAN)

Stan

Fig. 32 POWER STEERING (EXCEPT SCA.)

D94331-15102
D94322-15700
D94320-16190
D94323-16100

vooT2140 32, POWER STEERING (EXCEPT SCAN)

(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM

(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A B () O () (A
1 1 194454-15200-X STEERING ASSY, P.ST. 1 1 1 1
|11 1 194454-15201-X STEERING ASSY, PST 11 N

%MARK PARTS : NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

Remarks
(M) MISPRINT.

(C=TH# 21228) (D=T/# 42862)
2 2 194454-15250-X BOX W/NEEDLE BEARING 1 1 1 1
| 2-1 2 194466-15250-X HOUSING ASSY, GEAR 1 1 N
(C=T/# 21228) (D=T/# 42862)
4 3 194321-15270 NEEDLE BEARING 1 1 1 1
5 3 194454-15280 U-GASKET 1 1 1 1
6 3 194321-15310 SEAL, OIL 1 1 1 1
7 2 194454-15320 VALVE ASSY, BALL NUT 1 1 1 1
8 3 194454-15310 BUSH, COLUMN 1 1 1 1
9 3 24321-000750 O-RING 1A G-75.0 1 1 1 1
10 3 24311-000340 O-RING 1A P-34.0 1 1 1 1
10-1 3 24311-000360 O-RING 1A P-36.0 1 1 1 1 S
(A=%) (B=%) c=9 (D=
I 10-2 3 24341-000360 O-RING 1A S-36.0 1 1 N
c=9 (D=%)
| 10A 2  194466-15500-X HOUSING ASSY, VALVE 1 1 W
(C=TH# 21222) (D=T/# 42760)
11 3 194454-15370-X HOUSING ASSY, VALVE 1 1 1 1
| 11-1 3 194466-15530-X HOUSING, VALVE 1 1 N
(C=TH# 21228) (D=T/# 42862)
12 3 24321-000800 O-RING 1A G-80.0 1 1 1 1
13 3 194454-15380 NEEDLE BEARING 1 1 1 1
| 13-1 3 24162-202612 NEEDLE BEARING 1 1 N
(C=TH#21228) (D=T/# 42862)
14 3 194454-15390 SEAL, OIL 1 1 1 1
15 3 22252-000320 CIRCLIP 32 1 1 1 1
16 3 194454-15400 WASHER 1 1 1 1
17 3 194454-15410 NEEDLE BEARING 1 1 1 1
18 3 194454-15420 WASHER 1 1 1 1
19-1 3 24311-000080 O-RING 1A P-8.0 1 1 1 1
20 2  194454-15460 COVER ASSY, SIDE 1 1 1 1
21 3 194454-15470 COVER, SIDE 1 1 1 1
22 3 194454-15480 NEEDLE BEARING 1 1 1 1
23 3 194454-15280 U-GASKET 1 1 1 1
24 3 24321-000080 O-RING 1A G 8.0 1 1 1 1
25 2 194454-15800 SHAFT, SECTOR 1 1 1 1
26 3 194454-15810 SHAFT, SECTOR 1 1 1 1
27 3 194454-15820 SCREW 1 1 1 1
28-1 3 194278-15830 ADJUSTER 1 1 1 1
| 28-2 3 194180-15830 ADJUSTER 1 1 N
(C=TH# 21222) (D=T/# 42824)
29 3 194454-15450 PLUG 2 2 2 2 W
(A=%) (B=%) c=9 (D=
30 2 194454-15300-X COLUMN, STEERING 1 1 1 1
31 3 194451-15210 BUSH, COLUMN 1 1 1 1
32 3 194080-15320 GROMMET 1 1 1 1
33 3 194321-15590 COVER 1 1 1 1
| 33A 3 194454-15650 COLUMN B ASSY 1 1 W

(C=T/# 21228) (D=T/# 42862)

N:Old ¥55 New, Q:0ld £ New,

++ CONTINUE ++

R:Old ¥55 New, S:Old ¥ New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140 vooT2140 32, POWER STEERING (EXCEPT SCAN)

Fig.32. POWER STEERING (EXCEPT SCAN) (W=vase (LOOR, (D)=YmseD(COLUM
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A B () O () (F)
34 2 194454-15330 RING 3 3 3 3
35 2 194454-15340 O-RING 3 3 3 3
36 2 194454-15350 RING 1 1 1 1
Stan Fig. 32 POWER STEERING (EXCEPT SCA.} E?ﬁz%ﬁ%%gé 37 2 194454-15360 O-RING ! ! ! !
. D94323-16100 38 2 194454-15520 SHAFT, STEERING 1 1 1 1
I 38-1 2 194454-15700 SHAFT, STEERING 1 1 N
(C=T/# 21228) (D=T/# 42862)
39 2 194454-15430 BOLT 4 4
40 2  22217-120000 WASHER 12,SPRING 4 4 4 4
I 40-1 2 194274-13580 SPRING WASHER 12 4 4 N
(C=T/# 21276) (D=T/# 43071)
41 2 194454-15530 COVER, FRONT 1 1 1 1
I 41-1 2 194180-15530 COVER, FRONT 1 1 N
(C=T/# 21228) (D=T/# 42862)
42 2 194454-15540 WASHER 1 1 1 1
43 2 194454-15550 NEEDLE BEARING 1 1 1 1
44 2 194454-15560 WASHER 1 1 1 1
45 2 194454-15570 LOCK NUT 1 1 1 1
46 2 24341-000500 O-RING 1A S-50.0 1 1 1 1
I 46-1 2 24341-000530 O-RING 1A S-53.0 1 1 S
(C=Tl# 21222) (D=T/# 42760)
47 2 194454-15490 O-RING 2 2 2 2
48 2 194454-15500 SPRING PIN 1 1 1 1
| 48-1 2  22351-050018 SPRING PIN 5X18 1 1 R
(C=T/# 21228) (D=T/# 42862)
49 2 194454-15510 RIVET 1 1 1 1
| 50 2 194454-15580 GASKET 1 1 Y4
(C=T/# 21228) (D=T/# 42862)
51 2 194454-15590 NUT 1 1 1 1
52 2 194454-15610 BOLT 6 6 6 6
53 2 22217-100000 SPRING WASHER 10 6 6 6 6
I 53A 2 22217-120000 WASHER 12,SPRING 4 4 w
(C=T/# 21228) (D=T/# 42862)
54 2 194321-15860 NUT M27 1 1 1 1
55 2 22217-270000 SPRING WASHER 27 1 1 1 1
56 2 194451-15790 BOLT 3 3 3 3
57 2 22217-080000 SPRING WASHER 8 3 3 3 3
%MARK PARTS : NOT SOLD SEPARATELY 58 2 194454-15600 SPRING 1 1 1 1
59 1  194080-15550 WASHER 12 1 1 1 1
60 1 194145-15560 BOLT M12X 33 4 4 4 4
I 60-1 1 194491-15560 BOLT M12X 35 4 4 N
(C=T/# 21276) (D=T/# 43071)
61 1 194321-15620-X ARM, PITMAN 1 1 1 1
61-1 1 194321-15621-X ARM, PITMAN 1 1 1 1 N
(A=*1980.) (B=*1980.) (C=*1980.) (D=*1980.)
I 61-2 1 194490-15610-X ARM, PITMAN 1 1 S
(C=T/# 21276) (D=T/# 43071)
62 1  194145-15651 GROMMET 42 1 1 1 1
63 1 26356-120002 U-NUT M12 1 1 1 1
64 1 194320-15710 WHEEL, STEERING 1 1 1 1
Remarks 65 1 194130-15720 COVER (400), COLUMN 1 1 1 1
(M) MISPRINT. N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
++ CONTINUE ++ (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.32. POWER STEERING (EXCEPT SCAN)

Stan

Fig. 32 POWER STEERING (EXCEPT SCA.)

D94331-15102
D94322-15700
D94320-16190
D94323-16100

vooT2140 32, POWER STEERING (EXCEPT SCAN)

(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A (B () O (B ¢
66 1 194130-15770  BUTTON, HORN 1 1 1 1
67 1 26577-040102 SCREW M 4X 10 3 3 3 3
68 1 794730-57122-X END(RL) ASSY,TIE-ROD 1 1
70 2 194730-57411  GREASE NIPPLE A 1 1
| 70-1 2 24761-060000  NIPPLE MT6X1, GREASE 1 N
(C=T/H# 21239)
71 2 194730-57220 COVER, DUST 1 1
72 2 194730-57241  NUT M12 1 1
73 2 22417-300250  COTTER PIN 3.0X 25 1 1
74 1 194450-12400-X END, TIE-ROD 1 1
76 2 194151-11480  GREASE NIPPLE A 1 1
| 76-1 2 24761-060000  NIPPLE MT6X1, GREASE 1 N
(C=T/# 21239)
77 2 194450-12551  COVER, DUST 1 1
78 2 194450-16170  CASTLE NUT M16 1 1
79 2 22417-300250 COTTER PIN 3.0X 25 1 1
80 2 194450-12560  RING, SET 1 1
81 1 194450-12590  NUT M20 (L) 1 1
82 1 194320-16310-X ROD, DRUG 1 1
83 1 194990-22840  NUT M17 1 1
84-1 1 194323-16200-X ROD ASSY, DRAG 1 1
85 2 194151-11480  GREASE NIPPLE A 2 2
| 851 2 24761-060000  NIPPLE MT6X1, GREASE 2 N
(D=T/# 42954)
86 2 194450-12551 .. COVER, DUST 2 2
87 2 194450-16170  CASTLE NUT M16 2 2
88 2 22417-300250  COTTER PIN 3.0X 25 2 2
89 2 194450-12560  RING, SET 2 2
90 1 194130-15750  SWITCH, HORN 1 1 1 1 W
(A=Y (B=9 (c=9 (D=
91 1 194130-15740  SPRING 1 1 1 1 W

(A=) (8= (€= (5=%

%MARK PARTS : NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

Remarks
(M) MISPRINT.

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140 vooT2140  33. POWER STEERING (COLUMN : SCAN)

194454-15510 RIVET
194454-15590 NUT
52 2 194454-15610 BOLT 6 6

; . A)=YM336 (FLOOR D)=YM336D(COLUM
Fig.33. POWER STEERING (COLUMN : SCAN) (oise (FLOOR (D)=s36D!
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A (B () O (B ¢
1 1 194454-15201-X STEERING ASSY, PST 1 1
2 2 194466-15250-X HOUSING ASSY, GEAR 1 1
osna31- 15102 4 3 194321-15270 NEEDLE BEARING 1 1
Scan Fig. 33 POWER STEERING (COLUMN: SCA.) EENRAN 5 3 194454-15280  U-GASKET 1 1
D94323-15100 6 3 194321-15310 SEAL, OIL 1 1
7 2  194454-15320 VALVE ASSY, BALL NUT 1 1
8 3 194454-15310 BUSH, COLUMN 1 1
9 3 24321-000750 O-RING 1A G-75.0 1 1
10 3 24311-000360 O-RING 1A P-36.0 1 1
11 2 194466-15500-X HOUSING ASSY, VALVE 1 1
12 3 194466-15530-X HOUSING, VALVE 1 1
13 3 24321-000800 O-RING 1A G-80.0 1 1
14 3 24162-202612 NEEDLE BEARING 1 1
15 3 194454-15390 SEAL, OIL 1 1
16 3  22252-000320 CIRCLIP 32 1 1
17 3 194454-15400 WASHER 1 1
18 3 194454-15410 NEEDLE BEARING 1 1
19 3 194454-15420 WASHER 1 1
20 3 24311-000080 O-RING 1A P-8.0 1 1
21 2 194454-15460 COVER ASSY, SIDE 1 1
22 3 194454-15470 COVER, SIDE 1 1
23 3 194454-15480 NEEDLE BEARING 1 1
24 3 194454-15280 U-GASKET 1 1
25 3 24321-000080 O-RING 1A G 8.0 1 1
26 2 194454-15800 SHAFT, SECTOR 1 1
27 3 194454-15810 SHAFT, SECTOR 1 1
28 3 194454-15820 SCREW 1 1
29 3 194180-15830 ADJUSTER 1 1
30 3 194454-15450 PLUG 2 2
31 2  194454-15300-X COLUMN, STEERING 1 1
32 3 194451-15210 BUSH, COLUMN 1 1
33 3 194080-15320 GROMMET 1 1
34 3 194454-15650 COLUMN B ASSY 1 1
35 2 194454-15330 RING 3 3
36 2 194454-15340 O-RING 3 3
37 2  194454-15350 RING 1 1
38 2 194454-15360 O-RING 1 1
39 2 194454-15700 SHAFT, STEERING 1 1
40 2 194454-15430 BOLT 4 4
WMARK PARTS : NOT SOLD SEPARATELY 41 2 194274-13580  SPRING WASHER 12 4 4
42 2  194180-15530 COVER, FRONT 1 1
43 2  194454-15540 WASHER 1 1
44 2 194454-15550 NEEDLE BEARING 1 1
45 2 194454-15560 WASHER 1 1
46 2  194454-15570 LOCK NUT 1 1
47 2 24341-000530 O-RING 1A S-53.0 1 1
48 2 194454-15490 O-RING 2 2
49 2 22351-050018 SPRING PIN 5X18 1 1
2 1 1
2 1 1

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
++ CONTINUE ++ (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.33. POWER STEERING (COLUMN : SCAN)

D94331-15102
D94328-15700
D84320-16100
D94323-15100

Scan

Fig. 33 POWER STEERING (COLUMN: SCA.}

%MARK PARTS | NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

voot2140  33. POWER STEERING (COLUMN : SCAN)
(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A (B () O (B ¢
53 2 22217-100000  SPRING WASHER 10 6 6
54 2 22217-120000 WASHER 12,SPRING 4 4
55 2 194321-15860  NUT M27 1 1
56 2 22217-270000  SPRING WASHER 27 1 1
57 2 194451-15790  BOLT 3 3
58 2 22217-080000  SPRING WASHER 8 3 3
59 2 194454-15600  SPRING 1 1
60 1 194080-15550  WASHER 12 1 1
61 1  194491-15560  BOLT M12X 35 4 4
62 1 194490-15610-X ARM, PITMAN 1 1
63 1 194145-15651 GROMMET 42 1 1
64 1 26356-120002  U-NUT M12 1 1
65 1 194130-15720 COVER (400), COLUMN 1 1
66 1 194130-15770  BUTTON, HORN 1 1
67 1 26577-040102 SCREW M 4X 10 3 3
68 1 794730-57122-X END(RL) ASSY,TIE-ROD 1
70 2 24761-060000  NIPPLE MT6X1, GREASE 1
71 2 194730-57220  COVER, DUST 1
172 2 194730-57241  NUT M12 1
73 2 22417-300250 COTTER PIN 3.0X 25 1
74 1 194450-12400-X END, TIE-ROD 1
76 2 24761-060000  NIPPLE MT6X1, GREASE 1
77 2 194450-12551  COVER, DUST 1
78 2 194450-16170  CASTLE NUT M16 1
79 2 22417-300250 .. COTTER PIN 3.0X 25 1
80 2 194450-12560  RING, SET 1
| 81 1 194450-12590  NUT M20 (L) 1
82 1 194320-16310-X ROD, DRUG 1
| 83 1 194990-22840  NUT M17 1
84 1 194323-16200-X ROD ASSY, DRAG 1
85 2 24761-060000  NIPPLE MT6X1, GREASE 2
86 2 194450-12551  COVER, DUST 2
87 2 194450-16170  CASTLE NUT M16 2
88 2 22417-300250 COTTER PIN 3.0X 25 2
89 2 194450-12560  RING, SET 2
90 1 194130-15750  SWITCH, HORN 1 1
91 1 194130-15740  SPRING 1 1

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.34. POWER STEERING VALVE

D94331-17500
Fig.34 POWER STEERING VALVE D94331-17700

voot2140  34. POWER STEERING VALVE

%MARK PARTS : NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

Remarks
(1) SELECTIVE PARTS

(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A (B () O (B ¢
1 1 194321-17500-X VALVE, STEERING 1 1 1 1
4 2 194321-17580  SPRING, COIL 1 1 1 1
5 2 194321-17590  PLUG 1 1 1 1
6 2 24311-000200  O-RING 1A P-20.0 1 1 1 1
7 2 194321-17610 POPPET 1 1 1 1
8 2 194321-17620  SPRING (B) 1 1 1 1
9 2 194321-17630 PLUG 1 1 1 1
10 2 24311-000140  O-RING 1A P-14.0 1 1 1 1
11 2 194321-17640  SHIM 1 1 1 1
12 2 194321-17650  SHIM 1 1 1 1
15 1  194321-17551-X BRACKET, VALVE 1 1 1 1
15-1 1 194321-17552-X BRACKET, VALVE 1 1 1 1 N
(A=*1980.) (B=*1980.) (C=*1980.) (D=*1980.)
16 1 26116-080222 BOLT M 8X 22 PLATED 3 3
16-1 1 26014-080222 BOLT M 8X 22 2 2 N
(A=) (B=%)
| 16-2 1 26013-080202 BOLT W/WASHER M8X20 2 2 2 2 N
(A=Y (B=Y
17 1 22217-080000  SPRING WASHER 8 6 6
17-1 1 22217-080000  SPRING WASHER 8 3 3 3 3 K
(A=) (B=%)
18 1 26116-080502  BOLT M 8X 50 PLATED 3 3 3 3
19 1 194321-17710-X PIPE, POWER STEERING 1 1 1 1
19-1 1 194321-17711-X PIPE (A) T 1 1 1 S
(A=*1980.) (B=*1980.) (C=*1980.) (D=*1980.)
20 1 194321-17751-X PIPE (B) 1 1 1 1
20-1 1 194321-17752-X_PIPE (B) 1 1 1 1 N
(A=*1980.) (B=*1980.) (C=*1980.) (D=*1980.)
21 1 194321-17810  PIPE, DRAIN 1 1 z
(A=Y (B=9
22 1 194321-17730  SPACER 1 1 z
(A=9 (B=Y
23 1 194321-17740 BOLT M16 1 1 z
(A=9 (B=Y
24 1 194321-17850 BOLT(R) 1 1 z
(A=) (B=%)
25 1 194321-17870  BOLT 10, PIPE JOINT 4 4
25-1 1 194321-17870  BOLT 10, PIPE JOINT 5 5 5 5 K
(A=) (B=%)
26 1 23414-160021 GASKET 16 12 12
26-1 1 23414-160021 GASKET 16 10 10 10 10 K
(A=Y (B=Y
27 1 24311-000220  O-RING 1A P-22.0 1 1 z
(A=9 (B=Y
28 1 22137-080000 WASHER 8, POLISHED 3 3 W
(A=) (B=%)
28-1 1 22137-080000 WASHER 8, POLISHED 3 3 3 3 z
(A=) (B=%)
I 29 1 22137-080000 WASHER 8, POLISHED 3 3 W
(C=*1982.12) (D=*1982.12)

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.35. CLUTCH (EXCEPT SCAN)

Stan Fig. 35 CLUTCH (EXCEPT SCA.)

FOR MODEL

D94322~21100
D94276-21400
D34320-21400
D9L320-21700
D9u320-22100
D94320-22200
D94320-22400
D94320-22500

%MARK PARTS : NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

Remarks

(M) MISS-PRINT.
(STAN) : FIG.35,S "STAN" MEANS
"EXCEPT SCAN".

(1) OPTIONAL PART FOR HEAVY DUTY.

voot2140  35. CLUTCH (EXCEPT SCAN)
(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A (B () O (B ¢
1 1 194330-21100-X HOUSING ASSY, CLUTCH 1 1 1 1
3 2 194150-22250  PIN, HOOK 2 2 2 2
4 2 194130-22280  BUSH 20X25X25 2 2 2 2
5 1 194150-21910 PLUG 11.2 1 1 1 1
6 1 194150-24270  SCREW CAP 13 4 4 4 4
7 1 194310-21210  BUSH 15X20X25 1 1 1 1
8 1 22351-080018  SPRING PIN 8X18 2 2 2 2
9 1 22351-100018  SPRING PIN 10X18 2 2 2 2
| 91 1 22312-100200  PARALLEL PIN 10X20 2 2 5
(C=TH# 21276) (D=T/# 43071)
10 1 26116-120902  BOLT M12X 90 PLATED 7 7 1 7
10-1 1 26013-120902  BOLT M12X 90 7 7 1 7 N
(A=) (B=%) (C=% (D=%)
11 1 22217-120000 WASHER 12,SPRING 7 7 1 7 4
(A=Y (B=Y (c=9 (D=
12 1 194146-21150-X COVER, SIDE 1 1 1 1
13 1 194146-21160  GASKET, SIDE COVER 1 1 1 1
| 131 1  194146-21161  GASKET 1 1 5
(C=T/# 21173) (D=T/# 41929)
14 1 26116-080202 BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED 2 2 2 2
15 1 22217-080000  SPRING WASHER 8 2 2 2 2
16-1 1 194320-21401  DISC, CLUTCH 1 1
17 1 194276-21400  DISC, CLUTCH 1 1
| 17-1 1  194276-21401  DISC, CLUTCH 1 N
(D=*1982.12)
18 1 194320-21700  PLATE, PRESSURE 1 1 1 1
19 1 194080-21880  PIN 6X18 3 3 3 3
| 19-1 1 22351-060016  SPRING PIN 6X16 3 3 N
(C=T/# 21140) (D=T/# 41646)
20 1 26116-080162 BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED 6 6 6 6
20-1 1 26013-080162 BOLT W/WASHER M8X16 6 6 6 6 N
(A=9 (B=Y (c=» (D=
21 1 22217-080000  SPRING WASHER 8 6 6 6 6 z
(A=9 (B=Y (c=» (D=
22 1 194320-22110  SHAFT, MAIN DRIVE 1 1 1 1
| 221 1 194320-22111  SHAFT, MAIN DRIVE 1 1 N
(C=T/# 21076) (D=T/# 41181)
23 1 194320-22200  SLEEVE ASSY, BEARING 1 1 1 1
25 2 194990-42710  BEARING, CLUTCH 1 1 1 1
26 2 194130-22160  BUSH 25X30X31 2 2 2 2
27 2 194130-22170  FELT 2 2 2 2
28 1 194320-22240  SPRING, RETURN 2 2 2 2
29 1 194145-22240-X SHAFT, RELEASE 1 1 1 1
30 1 194130-22311  YOKE, CLUTCH SHIFT 1 1 1 1
31 1 22351-035032  SPRING PIN 3.5X32 1 1 1 1
32 1 22351-060032  SPRING PIN 6X32 1 1 1 1
33 1  194330-22410-X PEDAL, CLUTCH 1 1 1 1
34 1  24761-010000  NIPPLE M6F, GREASE 1 1 1 1
35 1 194145-22320 ROD, CLUTCH 1 1 1 1
36 1 26716-100002  NUT M10 1 1 1 1
37 1 194130-37730  TURNBUCKLE M10X70 1 1 1 1

N:Old ¥55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 3, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Charlge
++ CONTINUE ++4 (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO I TD and YANMAR AGRICUI TURAI FQUIPMENT CO IrL



south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140 vooT2140  35. CLUTCH (EXCEPT SCAN)

Fig.35. CLUTCH (EXCEPT SCAN) gggjmggggf;fg; EE;:YMB%D(COLUM
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A B ) O (E) ¢

38 1 19415022460 ROD, CLUTCH 1 1 1 1

39 1  194150-22480  NUT M10 1 1 1 1

Danrea1uon 40 1 22137-100000 WASHER 10,POLISHED 2 2 2 2

Fig. 35 CLUTCH (EXCEPT SCA) §§:§§§§f§§ 41 1 22417-200300 COTTER PIN 2.0X30 2 2 2 2
paizi 1120 42 1 19414522440  LEVER, CLUTCH LOCK 1 1 1 1

Dak320-22500 43 1 194145-22430  SPACER 18 1 1 1 1

44 1 19431022510 FORK, RELEASE 1 1 1 1

45 1 24311-000150  O-RING 1A P-15.0 1 1 1 1

46 1 194320-22520-X ARM, RELEASE 1 1 1 1

47 1 22351-060025  SPRING PIN 6X25 1 1 1 1

48 1  194320-22530 ADJUSTER 1 1 1 1

49 1  194320-22540  ROD, RELEASE 1 1 1 1

50 1 26716-080002 NUTM8 2 2 2 2

51 1 22137-080000 WASHER 8, POLISHED 2 2 2 2

52 1 22417-250300 COTTER PIN 2.5X30 2 2 2 2

53 1  194490-21400  DISC, CLUTCH 1 1 1 1

\d %MARK PARTS : NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

Remarks

(1) OPTIONAL PART FOR HEAVY DUTY.
(M) MISS-PRINT.

(STAN) : FIG.35,S "STAN" MEANS

"EXCEPT SCAN". N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.36. CLUTCH (COLUMN

Scan

FOR MODEL

Fig. 36 CLUTCH (COLUMN: SCA.)

D94322-21100
D94276-21400
D93320-21400
D94320-21700
D34320-22100
D94320~22200
D394324-22400
D94320-22500

%MARK PARTS | NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

Y00T2140

REF. LEV. PARTS NO.

36. CLUTCH (COLUMN : SCAN)

(A)=YM336 (FLOOR
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR
(C)=YM336 (COLUM

DESCRIPTION

(D)=YM336D(COLUM

A B (€ ©® (€ (F)

1 1 194330-21100-X HOUSING ASSY, CLUTCH 1 1
3 2 194150-22250 PIN, HOOK 2 2
4 2 194130-22280 BUSH 20X25X25 2 2
5 1 194150-21910 PLUG 11.2 1 1
6 1 194150-24270 SCREW CAP 13 4 4
7 1 194310-21210 BUSH 15X20X25 1 1
8 1 22351-080018 SPRING PIN 8X18 2 2
9 1 22312-100200 PARALLEL PIN 10X20 2 2
10 1 26013-120902 BOLT M12X 90 7 7
11 1 194146-21150-X COVER, SIDE 1 1
12 1 194146-21161 GASKET 1 1
13 1 26116-080202 BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED 2 2
14 1 22217-080000 SPRING WASHER 8 2 2
15 1 194320-21401 DISC, CLUTCH 1

16 1 194276-21401 DISC, CLUTCH 1
17 1 194320-21700 PLATE, PRESSURE 1 1
18 1 22351-060016 SPRING PIN 6X16 3 3
19 1 26013-080162 BOLT W/WASHER M8X16 6 6
20 1 194320-22110 SHAFT, MAIN DRIVE 1 1

20-1 1 194320-22111 SHAFT, MAIN DRIVE 1 1 N

(C=T/# 21076) (D=T/# 41181)

Remarks

(1) OPTIONAL PART FOR HEAVY DUTY.

21 1 194320-22200 SLEEVE ASSY, BEARING 1 1
23 2 194990-42710 BEARING, CLUTCH 1 1
24 2 194130-22160 BUSH 25X30X31 2 2
25 2 194130-22170 FELT 2 2
26 1 194320-22240 SPRING, RETURN 2 2
27 1 194145-22240-X SHAFT, RELEASE 1 1
28 1 194130-22311  YOKE, CLUTCH SHIFT 1 1
29 1 22351-035032 SPRING PIN 3.5X32 1 1
30 1 22351-060032 SPRING PIN 6X32 1 1
31 1 194324-22410-X PEDAL, CLUTCH 1 1
32 1 24761-010000 NIPPLE M6F, GREASE 1 1
33 1 194145-22320 ROD, CLUTCH 1 1
34 1 26716-100002 NUT M10 1 1
35 1 194130-37730  TURNBUCKLE M10X70 1 1
36 1 194150-22460 ROD, CLUTCH 1 1
37 1 194150-22480 NUT M10 1 1
38 1 22137-100000 WASHER 10,POLISHED 2 2
39 1 22417-200300 COTTER PIN 2.0X30 2 2
40 1 194324-22460 LEVER, CLUTCH LOCK 1 1
41 1 194145-22430 SPACER 18 1 1
42 1 194310-22510 FORK, RELEASE 1 1
43 1 24311-000150 O-RING 1A P-15.0 1 1
44 1 194320-22520-X ARM, RELEASE 1 1
45 1 22351-060025 SPRING PIN 6X25 1 1
46 1 194320-22530 ADJUSTER 1 1
47 1 194320-22540 ROD, RELEASE 1 1
48 1 26716-080002 NUT M 8 2 2
49 1 22137-080000  WASHER 8, POLISHED 2 2
50 1 22417-250300 COTTER PIN 2.5X30 2 2

51 1 194490-21400

DISC, CLUTCH

1 1

N:Old ¥55 New, Q:0ld £ New,

R:Old ¥55 New, S:Old ¥ New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140 voot2140  37. POWER SHIFT PUMP (FOR A(OLD))

Fig.37. POWER SHIFT PUMP (FOR A(OLD)) (p=vsse Lok ()=vwsseo(COLUM
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
A B © O B 6B
1 1 194320-24300-X PLATE ASSY, CENTER 1 1 1 1 1
Old Type For A. —— 3 2 22312-100280  PARALLEL PIN 10X28 101 1 1 1
Fig. 37 POWER SHIFT PUMP (FOR A. (OLD)} EEE}E;%EEE 4 2 23871-010000 PLUG PT1/8,SCREW 5 5 5 5 1
Dou32i-23900 41 2 23873-010000 PLUG PT 1/8 5 5 5 5 N 1
(A=*) (B=*) (€= (D=%
5 2 23871-020000  PLUG PT1/4,SCREW 2 2 2 2 1
5-1 2 23873-020000 PLUG PT 1/4 2 2 2 2 N
(A=*) (B=*) (€= (D=%
6 2 23871-030000 PLUG PT3/8,SCREW 1 1 1 1 1
6-1 2 23873-030000 PLUG PT 3/8 1 1 1 1 N 1
(A=) (B=%) (C=% (D=%)
7 2 26216-080552  STUD M 8X 55 PLATED 1 1 1 1 1
8 2  26716-080002 NUTMS8 1 1 1 1 1
9 2 22217-080000  SPRING WASHER 8 1 1 1 1 1
10 1 22252-000620  CIRCLIP 62(H) 3 3 3 3 1
11 1 194320-24320 GASKET 1 1 1 1 1
12 1 194320-24330 GASKET 1 1 1 1 1
13 1 26116-080402  BOLT M 8X 40 PLATED 1 1 1 1 1
14 1 22217-080000 SPRING WASHER 8 1 1 1 1 1
15 1 194320-24400 PUMP ASSY, P. SHIFT. 1 1 1 1 1
16 2 194320-24410  HOUSING 1 1 1 1 1
17 2 24341-000750  O-RING 1A S-75.0 1 1 1 1 1
18 2 194320-24420  COVER, HOUSING 1 1 1 1 1
19 2 22312:080200 PARALLEL PIN 8X20 2. 2 2 2 1
20 2 26116-080252 .. BOLT M 8X 25 PLATED 2 2 2 2 1
21 2 22217-080000° SPRING WASHER 8 2 2 2 2 1
22 2 22252-000470 CIRCLIP 47 1 1 1 1 1
23 2 194320-24440  SHAFT, DRIVE 1 1 1 1 1
24 2 194310-24450  GEAR, INTERNAL 1 1 1 1 1
25 2 194320-24490  GEAR, DRIVE 1 1 1 1 1
26 2 194310-24460  KEY 4X4X17 1 1 1 1 1
27 2 24101-060054  BALL BEARING 2 2 2 2 1
28 2 194320-24470  SLEEVE 25X30X13 1 1 1 1 1
29 2 194320-24480  SEAL TC 304708, OIL 1 1 1 1 1
| 291 2 24423-304708  SEAL TC 304708, OIL 1 1 N 1
. o), €= (0=
*MARK PARTS : NOT SOLD SEPARATELY 30 2 22242-000240 CIRCLIP 24 2 2 2 2 1
31 2 194320-24430  GASKET 1 1 1 1 1
32 1 26116-080802  BOLT M 8X 80 PLATED 5 5 5 5 1
32-1 1 26013-080802 BOLT M 8X 80 5 5 5 5 N 1
(A=) (B=%) (C=% (D=%)
33 1 22217-080000 SPRING WASHER 8 5 5 5 5 Z 1
(A=) (B=%) (C=% (D=%)
34 1 194110-25220  JOINT, MAIN SHAFT 1 1 1 1 1
35 1 22252-000220 CIRCLIP 22 1 1 1 1 1
36 1 1E6190-55660 VALVE, 2ND RELIEF 1 1 1 1 1
Remarks 37 1 1E6190-55710  SEAT, 2ND RELIEF 1 1 1 1 1
(1)%23 b'ﬁ?B%L_E UP TO T/# 21000 38 1 194310-24770  SPRING 1 1 1 1 1
APPLICABLE UP TO T/# 41000 39 1 22117-060000 WASHER 6 1 1 1 1 1
FOR YM336D. 40 1 22417-200100 COTTER PIN 2.0X10 1 1 1 1 1
APPLICABLE TO OLD TYPE FOR 41 1 194310-24810  CASE ASSY, OIL SEAL 1 1 1 1 1
AMERICA. N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
++ CONTINUE ++ (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.37. POWER SHIFT PUMP (FOR A(OLD))

Old Type For A.

D94320-24400
Fig. 37 POWER SHIFT PUMP (FOR A. (OLD)) D94310-24700
D9u324-24800
DI94324-25900

697

0
%MARK PARTS : NOT SOLD SEPARATELY 7

vooT2140  37. POWER SHIFT PUMP (FOR A(OLD))

(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
A B () O () (A
43 2 23871-010000 PLUG PT1/8,SCREW 4 4 4 4 1
43-1 2 23873-010000 PLUG PT 1/8 4 4 4 4 N 1

(A=9 (B=%) (€= (5=%

44 1 194310-24850 GASKET 1 1 1 1 1
45 1 26116-080302 BOLT M 8X 30 PLATED 3 3 3 3 1
46 1 22217-080000 SPRING WASHER 8 3 3 3 3 1
47 1 194310-24070 SHAFT, RELEASE 1 1 1 1 1
48 1 194310-24090 RETAINER, SPRING 1 1 1 1 1
49 1 194310-24900 SPRING 1 1 1 1 1
50 1 24311-240100 O-RING 1A P-10A 2 2 2 2 1
51 1 194310-24860 PISTON 1 1 1 1 1
52 1 194310-24970 O-RING 2060 1 1 1 1 1
53 1 194310-24980 O-RING 2045 1 1 1 1 1
54 1 194310-24910 BRAKE, NEUTRAL 1 1 1 1 1
55 1 194310-24080 END, RELEASE SHAFT 1 1 1 1 1
56 1 22351-040020 SPRING PIN 4X20 1 1 1 1 1
57 1 194310-24840 COVER, SEAL CASE 1 1 1 1 1
58 1 22351-080016 SPRING PIN 8X16 1 1 1 1 1
59 1 194310-24830 GASKET 1 1 1 1 1
60 1 26116-080402 BOLT M 8X 40 PLATED 4 4 4 4 1
61 1 22217-080000 SPRING WASHER 8 4 4 4 4 1
62 1 194320-25910 SHAFT, REVERSE IDLE 1 1 1 1 1
63 1 194320-25920 GEAR, REVERSE IDLE 1 1 1 1 1
64 1 194310-25360 PIN 1 1 1 1 1
65 1 24311-000120 O-RING 1A P 12.0 1 1 1 1 1
66 1 194320-25930 INNER RACE 1 1 1 1 1
67 1  194320-25940 NEEDLE BEARING 1 1 1 1 1
68 1 194310-25350 WASHER 1 1 1 1 1
69 1 22137-060000 WASHER 6, POLISHED 1 1 1 1 1
70 1 26817-060002 CASTLE NUT M 6 1 1 1 1 1
71 1 22417-160150 COTTER PIN 1.6X15 1 1 1 1 1

Remarks

(1) APPLICABLE UP TO T/# 21000
FOR YM336.
APPLICABLE UP TO T/# 41000
FOR YM336D.
APPLICABLE TO OLD TYPE FOR
AMERICA.

N:0ld ¥ New, Q:0ld ¥ New, R:0ld *25 New, S:0ld 35 New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.38. POWER SHIFT PUMP(A-NEW&F&STAN)

A(New) & F. & Stan.

Fig. 38 POWER SHIFT PUMP (FOR A. (NEW) & F. & STAN.)

%MARK PARTS ! NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

D94325-24300
D94320-24400
D94310-24700
D94324-24800
D94324-25900

—x2

Remarks

(1) APPLICABLE FROM T/# 21001 ON FOR
YM336.
APPLICABLE FROM T/# 41001 ON FOR
YM336D.
APPLICABLE TO FRANCE, STANDARD &
NEW TYPE FOR AMERICA.

(STAN) : FIG.38,S "STAN" MEANS

"EXCFPT FOR A(Ql D)"

vooT2140  38. POWER SHIFT PUMP(A-NEW&F&STAN)
(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM

(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=

(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R

A (B () O (B ¢
1 1  194324-24300-X PLATE ASSY, CENTER 1 1 1 1 1
3 2 22312-100280  PARALLEL PIN 10X28 1 1 1 1 1
4 2  23871-010000 PLUG PT1/8,SCREW 5 5 5 5 1
5 2 23871-020000 PLUG PT1/4,SCREW 2 2 2 2 1
6 2 23871-030000 PLUG PT3/8,SCREW 1 1 1 1 1
7 2 26216-080552  STUD M 8X 55 PLATED 1 1 1 1 1
8 2  26716-080002 NUT M8 1 1 1 1 1
9 2 22217-080000 SPRING WASHER 8 1 1 1 1 1
10 1 22252-000620  CIRCLIP 62(H) 3 3 3 3 1
11 1 194320-24320 GASKET 1 1 1 1 1
12 1  194320-24330  GASKET 1 1 1 1 1
13 1 26116-080402  BOLT M 8X 40 PLATED 1 1 1 1 1
14 1 22217-080000  SPRING WASHER 8 1 1 1 1 1
15 1 194320-24400  PUMP ASSY, P. SHIFT. 1 1 1 1 1
16 2 194320-24410  HOUSING 1 1 1 1 1
17 2 24341-000750  O-RING 1A S-75.0 1 1 1 1 1
18 2 194320-24420 COVER, HOUSING 1 1 1 1 1
19 2 22312-080200  PARALLEL PIN 8X20 2 2 2 2 1
20 2 26116-080252 BOLT M 8X 25 PLATED 2 2 2 2 1
21 2 22217-080000  SPRING WASHER 8 2 2 2 2 1
22 2 22252-000470  CIRCLIP 47 1 1 1 1 1
23 2 194320-24440  SHAFT, DRIVE 1 1 1 1 1
24 2 194310-24450  GEAR, INTERNAL 1 1 1 1 1
25 2 194320-24490  GEAR, DRIVE T 1 1 1 1
26 2 194310-24460 . KEY 4X4X17 1 1 1 1 1
27 2 24101-060054  BALL BEARING 2 2 2 2 1
28 2 194320-24470  SLEEVE 25X30X13 1 1 1 1 1
29 2 194320-24480  SEAL TC 304708, OIL 1 1 1 1 1
I 29-1 2 24423-304708  SEAL TC 304708, OIL 1 1 R 1
(C=T/# 21220) (D=T/# 42687)
30 2 22242-000240 CIRCLIP 24 2 2 2 2 1
31 2 194320-24430  GASKET 1 1 1 1 1
32 1 26116-080802 BOLT M 8X 80 PLATED 5 5 5 5 1
32-1 1 26013-080802 BOLT M 8X 80 5 5 5 5 N 1
(A=9 (B=Y (c=» (D=
33 1 22217-080000  SPRING WASHER 8 5 5 5 5 z 1
(A=9 (B=Y (c=» (D=

34 1 194110-25220  JOINT, MAIN SHAFT 1 1 1 1 1
35 1 22252-000220  CIRCLIP 22 1 1 1 1 1
36 1 1E6190-55660  VALVE, 2ND RELIEF 1 1 1 1 1
37 1 1E6190-55710  SEAT, 2ND RELIEF 1 1 1 1 1
38 1 194310-24770  SPRING 1 1 1 1 1
39 1 22117-060000 WASHER 6 1 1 1 1 1
40 1 22417-200100 COTTER PIN 2.0X10 1 1 1 1 1
41 1 194324-24810  CASE ASSY, OIL SEAL 1 1 1 1 1
43 2 23871-010000 PLUG PT1/8,SCREW 4 4 4 4 1
44 1 194310-24850 GASKET 1 1 1 1 1
45 1 26116-080302 BOLT M 8X 30 PLATED 3 3 3 3 1
46 1 22217-080000 SPRING WASHER 8 3 3 3 3 1
47 1 194310-24070  SHAFT, RELEASE 1 1 1 1 1
48 1 194310-24090  RETAINER, SPRING 1 1 1 1 1

N:Old =55 New, Q:Old I New,

++ CONTINUE ++

R:Old £ New, S:0ld I, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.38. POWER SHIFT PUMP(A-NEW&F&STAN)

A(New) & F. & Stan.

Fig. 38 POWER SHIFT PUMP (FOR A. (NEW) & F. & STAN.)

%MARK PARTS ! NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

D94325-24300
D94320-24400
D94310-24700
D94324-24800
D94324-25900

voot2140  38. POWER SHIFT PUMP(A-NEW&F&STAN)

(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM

(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=

(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R

A (B () O (B ¢
49 1 194310-24900 SPRING 1 1 1 1 1
50 1 24311-240100  O-RING 1A P-10A 2 2 2 2 1
51 1 194310-24860  PISTON 1 1 1 1 1
52 1 194310-24970  O-RING 2060 1 1 1 1 1
53 1 194310-24980  O-RING 2045 1 1 1 1 1
54 1 194310-24910  BRAKE, NEUTRAL 1 1 1 1 1
| 54-1 1 194310-24911  BRAKE, NEUTRAL 1 1 N 1
(C=T/# 21236) (D=T/# 42943)
55 1 194310-24080  END, RELEASE SHAFT 1 1 1 1 1
56 1 22351-040020  SPRING PIN 4X20 1 1 1 1 1
57 1 194310-24840 COVER, SEAL CASE 1 1 1 1 1
58 1 22351-080016  SPRING PIN 8X16 1 1 1 1 1
59 1 194310-24830 GASKET 1 1 1 1 1
60 1 26116-080402 BOLT M 8X 40 PLATED 4 4 4 4 1
61 1 22217-080000  SPRING WASHER 8 4 4 4 4 1
62 1 194324-25910  SHAFT, REVERSE IDLE 1 1 1 1 1
63 1 194324-25920 GEAR, REVERSE IDLE 1 1 1 1 1
64 1 194324-25930  PIN, REVERSE SHAFT 1 1 1 1 1
65 1 24311-000140  O-RING 1A P-14.0 1 1 1 1 1
66 1 22217-080000  SPRING WASHER 8 1 1 1 1 1
67 1  194430-25950 NEEDLE BEARING 2 2 2 2 1
| 67-1 1 24161-222610  NEEDLE BEARING 2 2 R 1
(C=T/# 21099) (D=T/# 41324)

68 1  194312-25370  WASHER 18X34X2.3 T 1 1 1 1
69 1 194324-25950 .. COLLAR 9X22X3.2 1 1 1 1 1
70 1 26116-080142  BOLT M 8X 14 PLATED 1 1 1 1 1

Remarks

(1) APPLICABLE FROM T/# 21001 ON FOR
YM336.
APPLICABLE FROM T/# 41001 ON FOR
YM336D.
APPLICABLE TO FRANCE, STANDARD &
NEW TYPE FOR AMERICA.

(STAN) : FIG.38,S "STAN" MEANS

"EXCEPT FOR A(OLD)".

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140 vooT2140  39. TRANSMISSION HOUSING (FLOOR:A)
Fig.39. TRANSMISSION HOUSING (FLOOR:A) (W=vage (LOOR, (D)=mseDIcpLUM
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A B (€) O & (F)
1 1 194322-24100-X HOUSING, TRANSMISSION 1 1
1-1 1 194322-24101-X HOUSING, TRANSMISSION 1 1 S
(A=*1981.) (B=*1981.)
A Fig. 33 TRANSMISSION HOUSING {(FLOOR: A.: NO CREEP) 3 2 26216-120352  STUD M12X 35 PLATED 1 1
4 2  26716-120002 NUT M12 1 1
5 2 22217-120000 WASHER 12,SPRING 1 1
6 2 26216-140802 STUD M14X 80 PLATED 8 8
7 2  26716-140002 NUT M14 8 8
8 2 22217-140000 SPRING WASHER 14 8 8
9 2 22351-100020 SPRING PIN 10X20 2 2
10 2 22351-100028 SPRING PIN 10X28 1 1
11 2  22351-100056 SPRING PIN 10X56 1 1
12 1 194320-24120 GASKET, TRANSMISSION 1 1
13 1 194320-24210-X COVER, TRANSMISSION 1 1
14 1  194320-24220 GASKET, TRANSMISSION 1 1
15 1 26116-080502 BOLT M 8X 50 PLATED 8 8
16 1 22217-080000 SPRING WASHER 8 8 8
17 1  194320-24290 DIPSTICK 33X244 1 1
18 1 24341-000320 O-RING 1A S-32.0 1 1
19 1 194322-24280-X PLUG 10 1 1
20 1 194464-45920 PLUG 3/4-16UNF 1 1
21 1 194464-45930 O-RING 8-1 1 1
22 1 194322-24500-X CASE, REGULATOR 1 1
22-1 1 194322-24501-X CASE, REGULATOR 1 1 N
(A=*1981.) (B=*1981.)
1 22-2 1 194322-24502-X CASE, REGULATOR 1 1 N
(A=T/# 21314) (B=T/# 43399)
23 1 194310-24510 GASKET, REGULATOR 1 1
24 1 26116-080452 BOLT M 8X 45 PLATED 2 2
25 1 26116-080502 BOLT M 8X 50 PLATED 8 8
26 1 22217-080000 SPRING WASHER 8 10 10
27 1 23871-010000 PLUG PT1/8,SCREW 2 2
28 1 194321-17830-X COVER, CAM 1 1
29 1 194310-24890 GASKET 1 1
30 1 26116-080182 BOLT M 8X 18 PLATED 2 2
31 1 26116-080602 BOLT M 8X 60 PLATED 2 2
32 1 22217-080000 SPRING WASHER 8 4 4
33 1 194310-24520 SPOOL, VALVE 1 1
*MARK PARTS : NOT SOLO SEPARATELY 34-1 1 26979-080082 SCREW M 8X 8 1 1
35 1 194310-24660 PLUG M18 1 1
36 1 23414-180000 GASKET 18, ROUND 1 1
37 1  194322-24560 VALVE ASSY, RELIEF 1 1
37-1 1 194322-24561 VALVE ASSY, RELIEF 1 1 S
(A=T/# 00206) (B=T/# 00343)
40 1  194310-24550 SPRING, RELEASE 1 1
41 1 194310-24580 HOLDER, SPRING 1 1
42 1 194322-24630 VALVE ASSY, DRV 1 1
45 1 194310-24720 PARALLEL PIN 1 1
46 1 24311-000100 O-RING 1A P-10.0 1 1 z
(A=T/# 00206) (B=T/# 00343)
Remarks 47 1 194310-24610 SPRING 1 1
(M) MISS-PRINT. N:Old ¥55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, KIQ'ty Change
++ CONTINUE ++ (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.39. TRANSMISSION HOUSING (FLOOR:A)

A Fig. 33 TRANSMISSION HOUSING {FLOOR: A.: NO CREEP}

*MARK PARTS ! NOT SOLOD SEPARATELY

vooT2140  39. TRANSMISSION HOUSING (FLOOR:A)

(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=

REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I

wW B © O E ¢

48 1 194310-24620  VALVE, THROTTLE 1 1
49 1 24311-000180 O-RING 1A P-18.0 1 1
50 1 194310-24920 SHIM T=0.5 3 3
51 1 194310-24680 STRAINER 1 1
52 1 194310-24690 RETAINER, FILTER 1 1
53 1 24341-000250 O-RING 1A S-25.0 1 1
54 1 194310-24670-X PLATE 1 1
55 1 26116-080182 BOLT M 8X 18 PLATED 2 2
56 1 22217-080000 SPRING WASHER 8 2 2

Remarks
(M) MISS-PRINT.

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140 v0012140  40. TRANSMISSION HOUSING (FLOOR:F)

Fig.40. TRANSMISSION HOUSING (FLOOR:F) (RY330 (FLOOR (D)=YM3D(COLUM
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A (B () O (B ¢

1 1 194322-24100-X HOUSING,TRANSMISSION 1 1

1-1 1 194322-24101-X HOUSING,TRANSMISSION 1 1 S

F (A=*1981.) (B=*1981.)

Fig. 40 TRANSMISSION HOUSING (FLOOR: F.: NO CREEP) 3 2 26216-120352  STUD M12X 35 PLATED 1 1
4 2 26716-120002  NUT M12 1 1
5 2 22217-120000  WASHER 12,SPRING 1 1
6 2 26216-140802  STUD M14X 80 PLATED 8 8
7 2 26716-140002  NUT M14 8 8
8 2 22217-140000  SPRING WASHER 14 8 8
9 2 22351-100020  SPRING PIN 10X20 2 2
10 2 22351-100028  SPRING PIN 10X28 1 1
11 2 22351-100056  SPRING PIN 10X56 1 1
12 1 194320-24120  GASKET, TRANSMISSION 1 1
13 1 194320-24210-X COVER, TRANSMISSION 1 1
14 1 194320-24220  GASKET, TRANSMISSION 1 1
15 1 26116-080502 BOLT M 8X 50 PLATED 8 8
16 1 22217-080000 SPRING WASHER 8 8 8
17 1 194320-24290  DIPSTICK 33X244 1 1
18 1 24341-000320  O-RING 1A S-32.0 1 1
19 1 194080-01121  KNOB 8X17X30 1 1
20 1 194464-45920  PLUG 3/4-16UNF 1 1
21 1  194464-45930  O-RING 8-1 1 1
22 1 194322-24500-X CASE, REGULATOR 1 1

22-1 1 194322-24501-X CASE, REGULATOR 1 1 N

(A=*1981.) (B=*1981.)
| 222 1 194322-24502-X CASE, REGULATOR 1 1 N
(A=T/# 21314) (B=T/# 43399)

23 1 194310-24510  GASKET, REGULATOR 1 1
24 1 26116-080452 BOLT M 8X 45 PLATED 2 2
25 1  26116-080502 BOLT M 8X 50 PLATED 8 8
26 1 22217-080000  SPRING WASHER 8 10 10
27 1 23871-010000 PLUG PT1/8,SCREW 2 2
28 1 194321-17830-X COVER, CAM 1 1
29 1 194310-24890 GASKET 1 1
30 1 26116-080182 BOLT M 8X 18 PLATED 2 2
31 1 26116-080602 BOLT M 8X 60 PLATED 2 2
32 1 22217-080000 SPRING WASHER 8 4 4
33 1 194310-24520  SPOOL. VALVE 11
34 1 26979-080082 SCREW M 8X 8 1 1
35 1 194310-24660 PLUG M18 1 1
36 1 23414-180000 GASKET 18, ROUND 1 1
37 1 194322-24561  VALVE ASSY, RELIEF 1 1
40 1 194310-24550  SPRING, RELEASE 1 1
XMARK PARTS : NOT SOLD SEPARATELY 41 1 194310-24580 HOLDER, SPRING 1 1
42 1 194322-24630  VALVE ASSY, DRV 1 1
45 1 194310-24720  PARALLEL PIN 1 1
46 1 24341-000080  O-RING 1A S-8.0 1 1
47 1  194310-24610  SPRING 1 1
48 1 194310-24620  VALVE, THROTTLE 1 1
49 1 24311-000180  O-RING 1A P-18.0 1 1
50 1 194310-24920  SHIM T=0.5 3 3

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
++ CONTINUE ++ (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.


https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.40. TRANSMISSION HOUSING (FLOOR:F)

Fig. 40 TRANSMISSION HOUSING (FLOOR: F.: NO CREEP)

XMARK PARTS I NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

vooT2140  40. TRANSMISSION HOUSING (FLOOR:F)

(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLU
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=

REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

wW B © O E (

il

51 1 194310-24680 STRAINER 1 1
52 1 194310-24690 RETAINER, FILTER 1 1
53 1 24341-000250 O-RING 1A S-25.0 2 2
54 1 194310-24670-X PLATE 1 1
55 1 26116-080182 BOLT M 8X 18 PLATED 1 1
56 1 22217-080000 SPRING WASHER 8 2 2
57 1 194322-27410  ARM, CREEP LOCK 1 1
58 1 194320-27420 LEVER, LOCK 1 1
59 1 194320-27430 SPRING 1 1
60 1 22242-000100 CIRCLIP 10 1 1
61 1 22351-040022 SPRING PIN 4X22 1 1

N:Old ¥55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *35 New, S:0ld 3, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT C(

Change
LLTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

voot2140  41. TRANSMIS

Fig.41. TRANSMISSION HOUSING (FLOOR:A)

SION HOUSING (FLOOR:A)

(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A (B () O (B ¢

1 1 194322-24100-X HOUSING, TRANSMISSION 1 1

1-1 1 194322-24101-X HOUSING, TRANSMISSION 1 1 S

Fig. 41 TRANSMISSION HOUSING (FLOOR: W/CREEP: A.) (A="1981.) (B="1981.)

3 2  26216-120352 STUD M12X 35 PLATED 1 1
4 2  26716-120002 NUT M12 1 1
5 2 22217-120000 WASHER 12,SPRING 1 1
6 2  26216-140802 STUD M14X 80 PLATED 8 8
7 2  26716-140002 NUT M14 8 8
8 2 22217-140000 SPRING WASHER 14 8 8
9 2 22351-100020 SPRING PIN 10X20 2 2
10 2 22351-100028 SPRING PIN 10X28 1 1
11 2  22351-100056 SPRING PIN 10X56 1 1
12 1 194320-24120 GASKET, TRANSMISSION 1 1
13 1 194320-24210-X COVER, TRANSMISSION 1 1
14 1 194320-24220 GASKET, TRANSMISSION 1 1
15 1 26116-080502 BOLT M 8X 50 PLATED 8 8
16 1 22217-080000 SPRING WASHER 8 8 8
17 1 194320-24290 DIPSTICK 33X244 1 1
18 1 24341-000320 O-RING 1A S-32.0 1 1
19 1 194080-01121 KNOB 8X17X30 1 1
20 1 194464-45920 PLUG 3/4-16UNF 1 1
21 1 194464-45930 O-RING 8-1 1 1
22 1 194322-24500-X CASE, REGULATOR 1 1

22-1 1 194322-24501-X CASE, REGULATOR 1 1 N

(A=*1981.) (B=*1981.)
| 22-2 1 194322-24502-X CASE, REGULATOR 1 1 N
(A=T/# 21314) (B=T/# 43399)

23 1 194310-24510 GASKET, REGULATOR 1 1
24 1 26116-080452 BOLT M 8X 45 PLATED 2 2
25 1 26116-080502 BOLT M 8X 50 PLATED 8 8
26 1 22217-080000 SPRING WASHER 8 10 10
27 1 23871-010000 PLUG PT1/8,SCREW 2 2
28 1 194321-17830-X COVER, CAM 1 1
29 1 194310-24890 GASKET 1 1
30 1 26116-080182 BOLT M 8X 18 PLATED 2 2
31 1 26116-080602 BOLT M 8X 60 PLATED 2 2
32 1 22217-080000 SPRING WASHER 8 4 4
33 1 194310-24520 SPOOL, VALVE 1 1
34 1 26979-080082 SCREW M 8X 8 1 1
35 1 194310-24660 PLUG M18 1 1
36 1 23414-180000 GASKET 18, ROUND 1 1
37 1  194322-24561 VALVE ASSY, RELIEF 1 1
40 1 194310-24550 SPRING, RELEASE 1 1
XMARK PARTS ! NOT SOLD SEPARATELY 41 1 194310-24580 HOLDER, SPRING 1 1
42 1 194322-24630 VALVE ASSY, DRV 1 1
45 1 194310-24720 PARALLEL PIN 1 1
46 1 24341-000080 O-RING 1A S-8.0 1 1
47 1 194310-24610 SPRING 1 1
48 1 194310-24620 VALVE, THROTTLE 1 1
49 1 24311-000180 O-RING 1A P-18.0 1 1
50 1 194310-24920 SHIM T=0.5 3 3

N:Old ¥55 New, Q:0ld £ New,

++ CONTINUE ++

R:Old ¥55 New, S:Old ¥ New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140 voot2140  41. TRANSMISSION HOUSING (FLOOR:A)

Fig.41. TRANSMISSION HOUSING (FLOOR:A) E’;;:im';‘:gf;:’é’c; g:ymaeo(com
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I

wW B © O E ¢

51 1 194310-24680 STRAINER 1 1
52 1 194310-24690 RETAINER, FILTER 1 1
A Fig. 41 TRANSMISSION HOUSING (FLOOR: W/CREEP: A.} 53 1 24341-000250  O-RING 1A S-25.0 22
54 1 194310-24670-X PLATE 1 1
55 1 26116-080182 BOLT M 8X 18 PLATED 1 1
56 1 22217-080000 SPRING WASHER 8 2 2
57 1 194322-27410 ARM, CREEP LOCK 1 1
58 1 194320-27420-X LEVER, LOCK 1 1
59 1 194320-27430 SPRING 1 1
60 1 22242-000100 CIRCLIP 10 1 1
61 1 22351-040022 SPRING PIN 4X22 1 1

%MARK PARTS | NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.42. TRANSMISSION HOUSING (FLOOR:F)

Fig. 42 TRANSMISSION HOUSING (FLOOR: W/CREEP: F.)

XMARK PARTS : NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

voot2140  42. TRANSMIS

SION HOUSING (FLOOR:F)

(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A (B () O (B ¢

1 1 194322-24100-X HOUSING,TRANSMISSION 1 1

1-1 1 194322-24101-X HOUSING,TRANSMISSION 1 1 S

(A=*1981.) (B=*1981.)

3 2 26216-120352  STUD M12X 35 PLATED 1 1
4 2 26716-120002  NUT M12 1 1
5 2 22217-120000  WASHER 12,SPRING 1 1
6 2 26216-140802  STUD M14X 80 PLATED 8 8
7 2 26716-140002  NUT M14 8 8
8 2 22217-140000  SPRING WASHER 14 8 8
9 2 22351-100020  SPRING PIN 10X20 2 2
10 2 22351-100028  SPRING PIN 10X28 1 1
11 2 22351-100056  SPRING PIN 10X56 1 1
12 1 194320-24120  GASKET, TRANSMISSION 1 1
13 1 194320-24210-X COVER, TRANSMISSION 1 1
14 1 194320-24220  GASKET, TRANSMISSION 1 1
15 1 26116-080502 BOLT M 8X 50 PLATED 8 8
16 1 22217-080000 SPRING WASHER 8 8 8
17 1 194320-24290  DIPSTICK 33X244 1 1
18 1 24341-000320  O-RING 1A S-32.0 1 1
19 1 194080-01121  KNOB 8X17X30 1 1
20 1 194464-45920  PLUG 3/4-16UNF 1 1
21 1 194464-45930  O-RING 8-1 1 1
22 1 194322-24500-X CASE, REGULATOR 1 1

22-1 1 194322-24501-X CASE, REGULATOR 1 1 N

(A=*1981.) (B=*1981.)
| 22-2 1 194322-24502-X CASE, REGULATOR 1 1 N
(A=T/# 21314) (B=T/# 43399)

23 1 194310-24510  GASKET, REGULATOR 1 1
24 1 26116-080452 BOLT M 8X 45 PLATED 2 2
25 1 26116-080502  BOLT M 8X 50 PLATED 8 8
26 1 22217-080000  SPRING WASHER 8 10 10
27 1 23871-010000 PLUG PT1/8,SCREW 2 2
28 1 194321-17830-X COVER, CAM 1 1
29 1 194310-24890  GASKET 1 1
30 1 26116-080182 BOLT M 8X 18 PLATED 2 2
31 1 26116-080602 BOLT M 8X 60 PLATED 2 2
32 1 22217-080000 SPRING WASHER 8 4 4
33 1 194310-24520  SPOOL, VALVE 1 1
34 1 26979-080082 SCREW M 8X 8 1 1
35 1 194310-24660 PLUG M18 1 1
36 1 23414-180000 GASKET 18, ROUND 1 1
37 1 194322-24561  VALVE ASSY, RELIEF 1 1
40 1 194310-24550  SPRING, RELEASE 1 1
41 1 194310-24580 HOLDER, SPRING 1 1
42 1 194322-24630  VALVE ASSY, DRV 1 1
45 1 194310-24720  PARALLEL PIN 1 1
46 1 24341-000080  O-RING 1A S-8.0 1 1
47 1  194310-24610  SPRING 1 1
48 1 194310-24620  VALVE, THROTTLE 1 1
49 1 24311-000180  O-RING 1A P-18.0 1 1
50 1 194310-24920  SHIM T=0.5 3 3

N:Old ¥55 New, Q:0ld £ New,

++ CONTINUE ++

R:Old ¥55 New, S:Old ¥ New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140 voot2140 42, TRANSMISSION HOUSING (FLOOR:F)

Fig.42. TRANSMISSION HOUSING (FLOOR:F) E’;;:im';‘:gf;:’é’c; g:ymaeo(com
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I

wW B © O E ¢

194320-27430 SPRING

22242-000100 CIRCLIP 10
22351-040022 SPRING PIN 4X22

51 1 194310-24680 STRAINER 1 1

52 1 194310-24690 RETAINER, FILTER 1 1

F 53 1 24341-000250 O-RING 1A S-25.0 2 2
Fig. 42 TRANSMISSION HOUSING (FLOOR: W/CREEP: F.) 54 1 194310-24670-X PLATE 1 1
55 1 26116-080182 BOLT M 8X 18 PLATED 1 1

56 1 22217-080000 SPRING WASHER 8 2 2

57 1 194322-27410 ARM, CREEP LOCK 1 1

58 1 194320-27420-X LEVER, LOCK 1 1

1 1 1

1 1 1

1 1 1

XMARK PARTS ! NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.43. TRANSMISSION HOUSING (COLUMN)

A. & Stan.

Fig. 43 TRANSMISSION HOUSING (COLUMN: NO CREEP: A. & STAN.)

31\3 10 47
g 42

32 &

D98322-24110
D94323-24110
D34310-24700
D98490~24500

vooT2140  43. TRANSMISSION HOUSING (COLUMN)

(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM

Remarks
(STAN) : FIG.43,S "STAN" MEANS
"COLUMN : NO CREEP : EXCEPT F".

(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A (B () O (B ¢

1 1 194322-24100-X HOUSING,TRANSMISSION 1 1

1-1 1 194322-24101-X HOUSING,TRANSMISSION 1 1 S

(C=*1981.) (D=*1981.)

3 2 26216-120352  STUD M12X 35 PLATED 1 1
4 2 26716-120002  NUT M12 1 1
5 2 22217-120000  WASHER 12,SPRING 1 1
6 2 26216-140802  STUD M14X 80 PLATED 8 8
7 2 26716-140002  NUT M14 8 8
8 2 22217-140000  SPRING WASHER 14 8 8
9 2 22351-100020  SPRING PIN 10X20 2 2
10 2 22351-100028  SPRING PIN 10X28 1 1
11 2 22351-100056  SPRING PIN 10X56 1 1
12 1 194320-24120  GASKET, TRANSMISSION 1 1
13 1 194320-24210-X COVER, TRANSMISSION 1 1
14 1 194320-24220  GASKET, TRANSMISSION 1 1
15 1 26116-080502 BOLT M 8X 50 PLATED 8 8
16 1 22217-080000 SPRING WASHER 8 8 8
17 1 194320-24290  DIPSTICK 33X244 1 1

| 171 1 194505-24130  DIPSTICK 33X237 1 1 R

(C=TH# 21294) (D=T/# 43263)

18 1  24341-000320  O-RING 1A $-32.0 1 1
19 1 194322-24280  PLUG 10 1 1
20 1 194464-45920  PLUG 3/4-16UNF 1 1
21 1 194464-45930  O-RING 8-1 1 1
22 1 194322-24500-X CASE, REGULATOR 1 1

22-1 1 194322-24501-X CASE, REGULATOR 1 1 N

(C=*1981.) (D=*1981.)
| 222 1 194322-24502-X CASE, REGULATOR 1 1 N
(C=TH# 21314) (D=T/# 43399)

23 1  194310-24510  GASKET, REGULATOR 1 1
24 1 26116-080452 BOLT M 8X 45 PLATED 2 2
25 1 26116-080502 BOLT M 8X 50 PLATED 707
26 1 22217-080000  SPRING WASHER 8 10 10
27 1 23871-010000 PLUG PT1/8,SCREW 2 2
28 1 194321-17830-X COVER, CAM 1 1
29 1  194310-24890  GASKET 1 1
30 1 26116-080182 BOLT M 8X 18 PLATED 2 2
31 1 26116-080602 BOLT M 8X 60 PLATED 1 1
32 1 22217-080000  SPRING WASHER 8 4 4
33 1 194310-24520  SPOOL, VALVE 1 1
34 1 26979-080082 SCREW M 8X 8 1 1
35 1 194310-24660 PLUG M18 1 1
36 1 23414-180000 GASKET 18, ROUND 1 1
37 1 194322-24561  VALVE ASSY, RELIEF 1 1
40 1 194310-24550  SPRING, RELEASE 1 1
41 1 194310-24580 HOLDER, SPRING 1 1
42 1 194322-24630  VALVE ASSY, DRV 1 1
45 1 194310-24720  PARALLEL PIN 1 1
46 1 194490-61680-X STAY, GEAR BOX 1 1
47 1 194310-24610  SPRING 1 1

48 1 194310-24620  VALVE, THROTTLE 1 1

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
++ CONTINUE ++ (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140 v0012140  43. TRANSMISSION HOUSING (COLUMN)

Fig.43. TRANSMISSION HOUSING (COLUMN) (Mornisss (FLOOR, (O)=rMa3sD(COLUM
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A B () O () (F)
49 1 24311-000180 O-RING 1A P-18.0 1 1
50 1 194310-24920 SHIM T=0.5 3 3
A. & Stan- Deszr-28110 51 1 194310-24680 STRAINER 1 1
Fig. 43 TRANSMISSION HOUSING (COLUMN: NO CREEP: A. & STAN.) Daws s au100 52 1 194310-24690 RETAINER, FILTER 1 1
D95490-23500 53 1 24341-000250 O-RING 1A S-25.0 1 1
2 \g 20 47 54 1 194310-24670-X PLATE 1 1
g/ 42 55 1 26116-080182 BOLT M 8X 18 PLATED 2 2
32 ) o2 49 56 1 22217-080000 SPRING WASHER 8 2 2
4 57 1 26116-080552 BOLT M 8X 55 PLATED 1 1
58 1 26116-080652 BOLT M 8X 65 PLATED 1 1
%MARK PARTS : NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
Remarks
(STAN) : FIG.43,S "STAN" MEANS
"COLUMN : NO CREEP : EXCEPT F". N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140 v0012140  44. TRANSMISSION HOUSING (COLUMN)
Fig.44. TRANSMISSION HOUSING (COLUMN) (-ise (FLOOR (D)=vM336D(COLUM
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A B () O () (A

1 1 194322-24100-X HOUSING,TRANSMISSION 1 1

11 1 194322-24101-X HOUSING, TRANSMISSION 11 S

(C=*1981.) (D=*1981.)
F FHetcet i 3 2 26216-120352  STUD M12X 35 PLATED 1 1
Fig. 44 TRANSMISSION HOUSING (COLUMN: NO CREEP: F.) D95310-24700 4 2 26716-120002 NUT M12 1 1
potatram 5 2 22217-120000  WASHER 12,SPRING 11
6 2 26216-140802  STUD M14X 80 PLATED 8 8
7 2 26716-140002  NUT M14 8 8
8 2 22217-140000  SPRING WASHER 14 8 8
9 2 22351-100020  SPRING PIN 10X20 2 2
10 2 22351-100028  SPRING PIN 10X28 1 1
11 2 22351-100056  SPRING PIN 10X56 11
12 1 194320-24120  GASKET, TRANSMISSION 1 1
13 1 194320-24210-X COVER, TRANSMISSION 1 1
14 1 194320-24220  GASKET, TRANSMISSION 11
15 1 26116-080502 BOLT M 8X 50 PLATED 8 8
16 1 22217-080000 SPRING WASHER 8 8 8
17 1 194320-24290  DIPSTICK 33X244 11
18 1 24341-000320  O-RING 1A S-32.0 11
19 1 194322-24280  PLUG M10 11
20 1 194464-45920  PLUG 3/4-16UNF 11
21 1  194464-45930  O-RING 8-1 1 1
22 1 194322-24500-X CASE, REGULATOR 1 1
22-1 1 194822-24501-X CASE, REGULATOR 1 1
(C=*1981.) (D=*1981.)
| 222 1 194322-24502-X CASE, REGULATOR 1 1
(C=T/# 21314) (D=T/# 43399)

23 1 194310-24510  GASKET, REGULATOR 11
24 1 26116-080452 BOLT M 8X 45 PLATED 2 2
25 1 26116-080502 BOLT M 8X 50 PLATED 77
26 1 22217-080000  SPRING WASHER 8 10 10
27 1 23871-010000 PLUG PT1/8,SCREW 2 2
28 1 194321-17830-X COVER, CAM 11
29 1  194310-24890  GASKET 1 1
30 1 26116-080182 BOLT M 8X 18 PLATED 2 2
31 1 26116-080602 BOLT M 8X 60 PLATED 11
32 1 22217-080000 SPRING WASHER 8 4 4
33 1 194310-24520  SPOOL, VALVE 1 1
34 1 26979-080082 SCREW M 8X 8 11
35 1 194310-24660 PLUG M18 1 1
36 1 23414-180000 GASKET 18, ROUND 1 1
37 1 194322-24561  VALVE ASSY, RELIEF 11
40 1 194310-24550  SPRING, RELEASE 11
41 1 194310-24580 HOLDER, SPRING 11
%MARK PARTS : NOT SOLD SEPARATELY 42 1 194322-24630  VALVE ASSY, DRV 1 1
45 1 194310-24720  PARALLEL PIN 11
46 1 194490-61680-X STAY, GEAR BOX 11
47 1 194310-24610  SPRING 11
48 1 194310-24620  VALVE, THROTTLE 1 1
49 1 24311-000180  O-RING 1A P-18.0 1 1
50 1 194310-24920  SHIM T=0.5 3 3

N:Old ¥55 New, Q:0ld £ New,

++ CONTINUE ++

R:Old ¥55 New, S:Old ¥ New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140 voot2140 44, TRANSMISSION HOUSING (COLUMN)

H (A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
Fig.44. TRANSMISSION HOUSING (COLUMN) (RY336 (FLOOR o
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A (B () O (B ¢

51 1 194310-24680  STRAINER 1 1

52 1 194310-24690  RETAINER, FILTER 1 1

53 1 24341-000250  O-RING 1A S-25.0 1 1

F FHetcet i 54 1 194310-24670-X PLATE 1 1

Fig. 44 TRANSMISSION HOUSING (COLUMN: NO CREEP: F.) D95310~24700 55 1 26116-080182 BOLT M 8X 18 PLATED 2 2

D94490~24500

56 1 22217-080000  SPRING WASHER 8 2 2

57 1 26116-080552 BOLT M 8X 55 PLATED 1 1

58 1 26116-080652 BOLT M 8X 65 PLATED 1 1

%MARK PARTS : NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

YUUTZ14U

Fig.45. TRANSMISSION HOUSING (COLUMN)

Y0012140 45, TRANSMISSION HOUSING (COLUMN)

(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM

(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

© ®)

1 1  194322-24100-X HOUSING, TRANSMISSION 1 1

1-1 1 194322-24101-X HOUSING, TRANSMISSION 1 1

St gssgi;zg:::g (C=*1981)) (D=*1981.)

an Fig. 45 TRANSMISSION HOUSING (COLUMN: W/CREEP: STAN.)  Dassioasros 3 > 26216-120352  STUD M12X 35 PLATED 1 1

ponstzer 4 2 26716120002  NUT M12 101

5 2 22217-120000 WASHER 12,SPRING 1 1

6 2 26216-140802  STUD M14X 80 PLATED 8 8

7 2 26716-140002  NUT M14 8 8

8 2 22217-140000  SPRING WASHER 14 8 8

9 2 22351100020  SPRING PIN 10X20 2 2

10 2 22351100028  SPRING PIN 10X28 11

11 2 22351-100056  SPRING PIN 10X56 11

12 1 19432024120  GASKET, TRANSMISSION 1 1

13 1 194320-24210-X COVER, TRANSMISSION 11

14 1 194320-24220  GASKET, TRANSMISSION 11

15 1 26116-080502 BOLT M 8X 50 PLATED 8 8

16 1 22217-080000  SPRING WASHER 8 8 8

17 1 194320-24290  DIPSTICK 33X244 11

18 1 24341-000320 O-RING 1A S-32.0 1 1

| 181 1 24351-020300 O-RING 1A 2030 1 1
(C=T/# 21278) (D=T/# 43071)

19 1  194080-01121  KNOB 8X17X30 1 1

20 1 194464-45920  PLUG 3/4-16UNF 1 1

21 1 194464-45930 O-RING 8-1 1 1

22 1  194322-24500-X_ CASE, REGULATOR 7 1

221 1 194322:24501°X CASE, REGULATOR 1 1

(C=*1981.) (D=*1981.)

| 222 1 194322-24502-X CASE, REGULATOR 1 1
(C=T/# 21314) (D=T/# 43399)

23 1 194310-24510  GASKET, REGULATOR 11

24 1 26116-080452 BOLT M 8X 45 PLATED 2 2

25 1 26116-080502 BOLT M 8X 50 PLATED 8 8

| 251 1 26116-080502 BOLT M 8X 50 PLATED 77
(C=*1982.12) (D=*1982.12)

26 1 22217-080000  SPRING WASHER 8 10 10

27 1 23871-010000 PLUG PT1/8,SCREW 2 2

28 1 194321-17830-X COVER, CAM 1 1

29 1  194310-24890  GASKET 11

30 1 26116-080182  BOLT M 8X 18 PLATED 2 2

| 30-1 1 26116-080162 BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED 2 2
(C=*1982.12) (D=*1982.12)

XMARK PARTS : NOT SOLD SEPARATELY 31 1 26116-080602  BOLT M 8X 60 PLATED 2 2

| 311 1 26116-080602 BOLT M 8X 60 PLATED 1 1
(C=*1982.12) (D=*1982.12)

32 1 22217-080000  SPRING WASHER 8 4 4

33 1 19431024520 SPOOL, VALVE 1 1

34 1 26979-080082 SCREW M 8X 8 1 1

35 1 194310-24660  PLUG M18 1 1

36 1 23414-180000  GASKET 18, ROUND 1 1

o 37 1 10432224561  VALVE ASSY, RELIEF 11

40 1 194310-24550  SPRING, RELEASE 1 1

(STAN) : FIG.45,S "STAN" MEANS
"COLUMN : W/CREEP : EXCEPT SCAN".

N:Old ¥55 New, Q:0ld £ New,

++ CONTINUE ++

R:Old ¥55 New, S:Old ¥ New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.45. TRANSMISSION HOUSING (COLUMN)

Stan

D94322-24110
D94323-24110

Fig. 45 TRANSMISSION HOUSING (COLUMN: W/CREEP: STAN.)  Bausia- 24700

D34430-24500

XMARK PARTS : NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

v0012140 45, TRANSMISSION HOUSING (COLUMN)
(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A (B () O (B ¢
41 1 194310-24580 HOLDER, SPRING 1 1
42 1 194322-24630  VALVE ASSY, DRV 1 1
45 1 194310-24720  PARALLEL PIN 1 1
46 1 24341-000080  O-RING 1A S-8.0 1 1
47 1 194310-24610  SPRING 1 1
48 1 194310-24620  VALVE, THROTTLE 1 1
49 1 24311-000180  O-RING 1A P-18.0 1 1
50 1 194310-24920  SHIM T=0.5 3 3
51 1 194310-24680  STRAINER 1 1
52 1 194310-24690  RETAINER, FILTER 1 1
53 1 24341-000250  O-RING 1A S-25.0 2 2
54 1 194310-24670-X PLATE 1 1
55 1 26116-080182 BOLT M 8X 18 PLATED 1 1
| 55-1 1 26116-080202 BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED 1 1 N
(C=*1982.12) (D=*1982.12)
56 1 22217-080000  SPRING WASHER 8 2 2
57 1 194322-27410  ARM, CREEP LOCK 1 1
58 1 194320-27420-X LEVER, LOCK 1 1
59 1 194320-27430  SPRING 1 1
60 1 22242-000100 CIRCLIP 10 1 1
61 1 22351-040022  SPRING PIN 4X22 1 1
| 62 1 26116-080552  BOLT M 8X 55 PLATED 1 1
(C=*1982.12) (D=*1982.12)
| 63 1  26116-080652 BOLT M 8X 65 PLATED 1 1 W

(C=*1982.12)

(D=*1982.12)

Remarks
(STAN) : FIG.45,S "STAN" MEANS

"COLUMN : W/CREEP : EXCEPT SCAN".

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140 vooT2140  46. TRANSMISSION HOUSING (COLUMN)
Fig.46. TRANSMISSION HOUSING (COLUMN) Egjmggéfé&?& EE;:YMB%D(COLUM
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A B ) O (E) ¢
1 1 194322-24101-X HOUSING,TRANSMISSION 1 1
3 2 26216-120352  STUD M12X 35 PLATED 1 1
De32-20100 4 2 26716-120002  NUT M12 11
Scan Fig. 48 TRANSMISSION HOUSING (COLUMN: W/CREEP: SCAN,) goeiss 24100 5 2 22217-120000  WASHER 12,SPRING 1 1
6 2 26216-140802  STUD M14X 80 PLATED 8 8
7 2 26716-140002  NUT M14 8 8
8 2 22217-140000 SPRING WASHER 14 8 8
9 2 22351-100020  SPRING PIN 10X20 2 2
10 2 22351-100028  SPRING PIN 10X28 1 1
11 2 22351-100056  SPRING PIN 10X56 1 1
12 1 194320-24120  GASKET, TRANSMISSION 1 1
13 1 194320-24210-X COVER, TRANSMISSION 11
14 1 19432024220 GASKET, TRANSMISSION 1 1
15 1  26116-080502 BOLT M 8X 50 PLATED 8 8
16 1 22217-080000  SPRING WASHER 8 8 8
17 1 194324-24290  DIPSTICK 33X280 1 1
18 1 24351-020300  O-RING 1A 2030 1 1
PRl 19 1 194080-01121  KNOB 8X17X30 11
, e 20 1 194464-45920  PLUG 3/4-16UNF 1 1
) . 21 1  194464-45930  O-RING 8-1 1 1
% A& 22 1 194322-24501-X CASE, REGULATOR 1 1
35 /é /5? - | 22-1 1 194322-24502-X CASE, REGULATOR 1 1
.—x 2 - ] (C=T/#21314) (D=T/# 43399)
@/ 23 1  194310-24510 GASKET, REGULATOR 1 1
24 1  26116-080452 - BOLT M 8X 45 PLATED 2 2
2 25 1 26116-080502  BOLT M 8X 50 PLATED 77
26 1 22217-080000 SPRING WASHER 8 10 10
27 1 23871-010000 PLUG PT1/8,SCREW 2 2
28 1  194321-17830-X COVER, CAM 1 1
29 1 194310-24890  GASKET 11
30 1 26116-080162 BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED 2 2
31 1 26116-080602 BOLT M 8X 60 PLATED 1 1
32 1 22217-080000  SPRING WASHER 8 4 4
33 1 19431024520 SPOOL, VALVE 1 1
34 1 26979-080082 SCREW M 8X 8 1 1
35 1 194310-24660 PLUG M18 1 1
36 1 23414-180000 GASKET 18, ROUND 1 1
37 1 104322-24561  VALVE ASSY, RELIEF 1 1
40 1  194310-24550  SPRING, RELEASE 11
41 1 194310-24580 HOLDER, SPRING 1 1
42 1 194322-24630  VALVE ASSY, DRV 1 1
45 1 194310-24720  PARALLEL PIN 11
46 1  24341-000080 O-RING 1A S-8.0 1 1
a7 1 194310-24610  SPRING 1 1
48 1 194310-24620  VALVE, THROTTLE 11
YMARK PARTS : NOT SOLD SEPARATELY 49 1  24311-000180  O-RING 1A P-18.0 1 1
50 1 19431024920  SHIM T=0.5 3 3
51 1  194310-24680  STRAINER 1 1
52 1 19431024690  RETAINER, FILTER 1 1
53 1 24341-000250  O-RING 1A S-25.0 2 2
54 1 194310-24670-X PLATE 1 1

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change

++ CONTINUE ++

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140 v0012140  46. TRANSMISSION HOUSING (COLUMN)

Fig.46. TRANSMISSION HOUSING (COLUMN) (=YM336 (FLOOR, (D)=vm33D(COLLM
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A B () O () (A

55 1 26116-080202 BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED 1 1

56 1 22217-080000  SPRING WASHER 8 2 2

Dea3za-24100 57 1 194322-27410  ARM, CREEP LOCK 1 1

Scan Fig. 48 TRANSMISSION HOUSING (COLUMN: W/CREEP: SCAN,) goeiss 24100 58 1 194324-27420-X LEVER, CREEP LOCK 1 1
59 1 194320-27430  SPRING 11

60 1 22242-000100  CIRCLIP 10 11

61 1 22351-040022  SPRING PIN 4X22 1 1

62 1 194324-24230  PIPE,OIL LEVER 11

63 1 26116-080552 BOLT M 8X 55 PLATED 11

64 1 26116-080652 BOLT M 8X 65 PLATED 1 1

%»MARK PARTS : NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140 voot2140  47. TRANSMISSION GEARS (1) :A(OLD)

Fig.47. TRANSMISSION GEARS (1) :A(OLD) (-isss (FLOOR (D)=vM336D(COLUM
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
A (B () O (B ¢
1 1 194322-25210 SHAFT, MAIN 1 1 1 1 1
2 1 194320-25220 JOINT, MAIN SHAFT 1 1 1 1 1
Old Type For A_ 3 1  194320-25230 GEAR, MAIN 23 1 1 1 1 1
Fig. 47 TRANSMISSION GEARS (1] (FOR A. (OLD)) Dansni 23300 4 1 194322-25240  GEAR, MAIN Z=23 11 1 1 1
5 1 194320-25250 GEAR, MAIN 29 1 1 1 1 1
6 1 194320-25260 GEAR, MAIN 33 1 1 1 1 1
7 1 194130-25270 PARALLEL PIN 3.5X6 1 1 1 1 1
8 1 194322-25260 WASHER 25X36X10 1 1 1 1 1
9 1 194320-25270 COLLAR 30X40X2.5 1 1 1 1 1
10 1 194322-25280 GEAR, COUNTER 1 1 1 1 1
11 1 194322-25290 NEEDLE BEARING 1 1 1 1 1
12 1 1C6140-14050 SPACER 25.2X34X2 1 1 1 1 1
13 1 194190-25410 BALL BEARING,ANGULAR 1 1 1 1 1
14 1 22242-000250 CIRCLIP 25S 4 4 4 4 1
15 1 22242-000340 CIRCLIP 34 6 6 6 6 1
16 1 24101-063054 BEARING #6305 1 1 1 1 1
17-1 1 194446-25630 BALL BEARING 2 2 2 2 1

Remarks

(M) MISPRINT.

(1) APPLICABLE UP TO T/# 21000
FOR YM336.

APPLICABLE UP TO T/# 41000
FOR YM336D.
APPLICABLE TO OLD TYPE FOR

AMERICA. - - - -
N:Old *575 New, Q:Old =57 New, R:Old £Z5 New, S:0ld £ New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.




Y00T2140 voot2140  48. TRANSMISSION GEARS (1)

Fig.48. TRANSMISSION GEARS (1) (-ise (FLOOR (D)=vM336D(COLUM
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
A B () O () (A

1 1 194324-25210  SHAFT, MAIN 1 1 1 1 1

2 1 194320-25220  JOINT, MAIN SHAFT 1 1 1 1 1

A (New) & F. & Stan. N 3 1 104324-25240  GEAR, REVERSE 26 1 1 1 1 1

Fig. 48 TRANSMISSION GEARS (1) {FOR A. (NEW) & F. & STAN.)  D9432u-25300 4 1 194320-25240  GEAR, MAIN 23 1 1 1 1 1

5 1 194320-25250  GEAR, MAIN 29 1 1 1 1 1

6 1 194324-25260  GEAR, MAIN 35 1 1 1 1 1

7 1 194324-25300 COLLAR 25.5X30X4.7 1 1 1 1 1

8 1 194324-25310 GEAR, CREEP 1 1 1 1 1

| 81 1 194324-25311  GEAR, CREEP 11 S 1
(C=T/# 21134) (D=T/# 41615)

9 1  194320-25270  COLLAR 30X40X2.5 2 2 2 2 1

10 1 194324-25280  GEAR, COUNTER 1 1 1 1 1

| 10-1 1  194324-25281  GEAR, COUNTER 1 1 S 1
(C=T/# 21134) (D=T/# 41615)

11 1 194322-25290  NEEDLE BEARING 2 2 2 2 1

12 1 194320-25340  COLLAR 25X35X3 1 1 1 1 1

13 1 194324-25340  COLLAR 25.5X42X3 1 1 1 1 1

14 1 194324-25360  BALL BEARING 1 1 1 1 1

15 1 22242-000340 CIRCLIP 34 5 5 5 5 1

16 1 24101-063054  BEARING #6305 1 1 1 1 1

17 1 194446-25630  BALL BEARING 2 2 2 2 1

18 1 194170-25700  CLUTCH, 1-WAY 1 1 1 1 1

19 1 194110-26370  SPACER 25X36X4 1 1 1 1 1

20 1 22242-000240 CIRCLIP 24 3 3 3 3 1

21 1 22242-000290 . CIRCLIP 29 1 1 1 1 1

22 1 22252-000450  CIRCLIP 45 1 1 1 1 1

23 1 24101-060054  BALL BEARING 1 1 1 1 1

24 1 194324-25370  GEAR, CREEP 1 1 1 1 1

| 241 1 194324-25371  GEAR, CREEP 11 S 1
(C=T/# 21134) (D=T/# 41615)

25 1 24121-062024  BALL BEARING 2 2 2 2

Remarks
(1) APPLICABLE FROM T/# 21001 ON

FOR YM336.
APPLICABLE FROM T/# 41001 ON
FOR YM336D.
APPLICABLE TO FRANCE, STANDARD

& NEW TYPE FOR AMERICA. N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.




Y00T2140 voot2140  49. TRANSMISSION GEARS (2) :A(OLD)

Fig.49. TRANSMISSION GEARS (2) :A(OLD) (w=riiass (FLOOR (D)=¥aeD(COLUM
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
A B () O () (F)
1 1 194322-25400 SHAFT ASSY, CLUTCH 1 1 1 1 1
3 2 1E6191-54330 SCREW 7X8 4 4 4 4 1
4 1  194320-25420 GEAR, CLUTCH REVERSE 1 1 1 1 1
5 1 194322-25430 GEAR, CLUTCH Z=43 1 1 1 1 1
6 1 194320-25440 GEAR, CLUTCH 39 1 1 1 1 1
7 1 194330-25450 GEAR, OVER-RUNNING 1 1 1 1 1
8 1 194310-25530 KEY 7X5.8X72 2 2 2 2 1
9 1 794320-25620 CYLINDER ASSY,CLUTCH 2 2 2 2 1
10 2 194320-25620 CYLINDER, CLUTCH 2 2 2 2 1
5 11 2 194320-25650 SPRING, RETURN 4 4 4 4 1
g 12 2 981083-20710 RETAINER, SPRING 4 4 4 4 1
g 13 2  22252-001100 CIRCLIP 110 4 4 4 4 1
s 14 2 194320-25640 PLATE, 1.6 STEEL 12 12 12 12 1
§ 15 2 981083-20640 STEEL PLATE, 4.0 4 4 4 4 1
g 16 2 981083-20850 DISC 110, FRICTION 12 12 12 12 1
% 17 2  1E6140-54360 PIN 2X15 24 24 24 24 1
18 2 194310-25630 SPRING, CLUTCH 72 72 72 72 1
19 2 194320-25630 PISTON, CLUTCH 4 4 4 4 1
20 2 24325-001050 O-RING 1B G-105.0 4 4 4 4 1
21 2 22242-000500 CIRCLIP 50 4 4 4 4 1
22 1 24101-060074 BALL BEARING 4 4 4 4 1
23 1 22252-000620 CIRCLIP 62(H) 4 4 4 4 1
24 1 194310-25660 COLLAR 35X45X5 1 1 1 1 1
25 1 194310-25700 CLUTCH, 1-WAY 1 1 1 1 1
26 1 194330-25440 COLLAR, REDUCTION 1 1 1 1 1
s 27 1 194330-25480 CIRCLIP 62 1 1 1 1 1
3':5 28 1  194320-25660 CIRCRIP 1 1 1 1 1
&% 29 1 24101-062084 BALL BEARING 1 1 1 1 1
z ;g 30 1 194310-25680 WASHER 35 1 1 1 1 1
§ §; 31 1 194310-25670 NUT 35X1.5 1 1 1 1 1
= 83 32 1 24101-062064 BALL BEARING 1 1 1 1 1
; 33 1 22242-000300 CIRCLIP 30 1 1 1 1 1
g 34 1 194310-25690 SEAL RING 26303 5 5 5 5 1
. é 35 1 194322-25510 GEAR, SLIDING Z=20 1 1 1 1 1
f g 36 1 194322-25520 GEAR, SLIDING 1 1 1 1 1
[«) ] 37 1 194322-25590 COLLAR 38X45X15 1 1 1
LL - 38 1 22242-000360 CIRCLIP 36 1 1 1 1 1
8_ I.- 39 1 194322-25580 COLLAR, SPLINE 1 1 1 1 1
|_>_" 40 1 24211-040002 LOCK NUT M40 1 1 1 1 1
o 41 1 24231-040000 WASHER 40 1 1 1 1 1
6 42 1 194322-25530 NEEDLE BEARING 1 1 1 1 1
43-1 1  194320-25540 COLLAR 24X28X3 1 1 1 1 1
44-1 1 194320-25550 CIRCLIP WR24 1 1 1 1 1
45 1 194323-28280 PINION, FRONT DRIVE 1 1 1
Remarks
(M) MISPRINT.
(1) APPLICABLE UP TO T/# 21000
FOR YM336.
APPLICABLE UP TO T/# 41000
FOR YM336D.
APPLICABLE UP TO OLD TYPE
FOR AMERICA. N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



Y00T2140 vooT2140  50. TRANSMISSION GEARS (2)

Fig.50. TRANSMISSION GEARS (2) (W=vage (LOOR, (D)=YmseD(COLUM
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
A (B () O (B ¢
1 1 194324-25400 SHAFT ASSY, CLUTCH 1 1 1 1 1
3 2 1E6191-54330 SCREW 7X8 4 4 4 4 1
4 1 194324-25430 GEAR, CLUTCH REVERSE 1 1 1 1 1
5 1 194320-25430 GEAR, CLUTCH 45 1 1 1 1 1
6 1 194320-25440 GEAR, CLUTCH 39 1 1 1 1 1
7 1 194324-25450 GEAR, CLUTCH 37 1 1 1 1 1
8 1 194310-25530 KEY 7X5.8X72 2 2 2 2 1
9 1 794320-25620 CYLINDER ASSY,CLUTCH 2 2 2 2 1
5 10 2 194320-25620 CYLINDER, CLUTCH 2 2 2 2 1
E 11 2 194320-25650 SPRING, RETURN 4 4 4 4 1
g 12 2 981083-20710 RETAINER, SPRING 4 4 4 4 1
@ 13 2  22252-001100 CIRCLIP 110 4 4 4 4 1
E 14 2 194320-25640 PLATE, 1.6 STEEL 12 12 12 12 1
§ 15 2 981083-20640 STEEL PLATE, 4.0 4 4 4 4 1
§ 16 2 981083-20850 DISC 110, FRICTION 12 12 12 12 1
* 17 2  1E6140-54360 PIN 2X15 24 24 24 24 1
18 2 194310-25630 SPRING, CLUTCH 72 72 72 72 1
19 2 194320-25630 PISTON, CLUTCH 4 4 4 4 1
20 2 24325-001050 O-RING 1B G-105.0 4 4 4 4 1
21 2 22242-000500 CIRCLIP 50 4 4 4 4 1
22 1 24101-060074 BALL BEARING 2 2 2 2 1
23 1 22252-000620 CIRCLIP 62(H) 3 3 3 3 1
24 1 194310-25660 COLLAR 35X45X5 1 1 1 1 1
25 1 194454-25750 BALL BEARING 2 2 2 2 1
26 1 194454-25770 BALL BEARING 2 2 2 2 1
27 1 194310-26620 SPACER 35X46X2.3 1 1 1 1 1
: . 28 1 22242-000290 CIRCLIP 29 1 1 1 1 1
g g':; 29 1 24101-062084 BALL BEARING 1 1 1 1 1
M 2% 30 1 194310-25680 WASHER 35 1 1 1 1 1
—;; g; 31 1 194310-25670 NUT 35X1.5 1 1 1 1 1
% é% 32 1 24101-062064 BALL BEARING 1 1 1 1 1
§ &3 33 1 194324-25470 COLLAR 40X50X2.5 2 2 2 2 1
=5 = 34 1 194310-25690 SEAL RING 26303 5 5 5 5 1
%% 35 1 194324-25510 GEAR, SLIDE 20 1 1 1 1 1
a'sg 36 1 194324-25520 GEAR, SLIDING Z=39 1 1 1 1 1
05@ | 36-1 1 194324-25521 GEAR, SLIDING Z=39 1 1 S 1
uw § (C=T/# 21134) (D=T/# 41615)
05: 37 1 22252-000680 CIRCLIP 68 1 1 1 1 1
=) 38 1 22242-000360 CIRCLIP 36 2 2 1
% 39 1 194324-25540 COLLAR, SPLINE 1 1 1 1 1
E 40 1 194324-25570 NUT M40 1 1 1 1 1
< 41 1 194324-25550 COLLAR 40.5X70X3 1 1 1 1 1
42 1 194324-25530 NEEDLE BEARING 2 2 2 2 1
43 1 194320-25540 COLLAR 24X28X3 1 1 1 1 1
44 1 194320-25550 CIRCLIP WR24 1 1 1 1 1
45 1 194325-28280 PINION, FRONT DRIVE 1 1 1
?l?n/j\ngl’(iICABLE FROM T/ 21001 ON 46 1 194320-25270 COLLAR 30X40X2.5 1 1 1 1 1
FOR YM336. 47 1 194324-25560 KEY 7X10X49 1 1 1 1 1
APPLICABLE FROM T/# 41001 ON
FOR YM336D.
APPLICABLE TO FRANCE, STANDARD
& NEW TYPE FOR AMERICA. N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



Y00T2140

Fig.51. FRONT DRIVE & SHIFT(FOR A(OLD)

For Old Type A.

Fig. 51 FRONT DRIVE & SHIFT (FOR A. (OLD))

094325-28110

Remarks
(M) MISPRINT.
(1) APPLICABLE UP TO T/# 21000
FOR YM336.
APPLICABLE UP TO T/# 41000
FOR YM336D.
APPLICABLE UP TO OLD TYPE
FOR AMERICA.

voot2140  51. FRONT DRIVE & SHIFT(FOR A(OLD)
(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY R
A (B () O (B ¢
1 1 194323-28110-X HOUSING, FRONT DRIVE 1 1 1
2 1 22312-100160 PARALLEL PIN 10X16 2 2 1
3 1  26116-100282  BOLT M10X 28 PLATED 2 2 1
4 1 26116-100902 BOLT M10X 90 PLATED 2 2 1
5 1 22217-100000  SPRING WASHER 10 4 4 1
6 1 194151-24770  PLUG 14, OIL 1 1 1
7 1 24311-000160  O-RING 1A P-16.0 1 1 1
8 1 24321-001250  O-RING 1A G125.0 1 1 1
9 1 194331-28210  SHAFT, FRONT DRIVE 1 1 1
10 1 22242-000300 CIRCLIP 30 2 2 1
11 1 194321-28240  SEAL COLLAR 1 1 1
12 1 24311-000240  O-RING 1A P-24.0 1 1 1
13 1 194321-28120  SEAL TC 405508, OIL 1 1 1
14 1 22252-000550 CIRCLIP 55 1 1 1
15 1 24101-060064  BALL BEARING 1 1 1
16 1 22242-000340 CIRCLIP 34 1 1 1
17 1 194323-28220 GEAR, FRONT DRIVE 1 1 1
18 1 194321-28230  SPRING 26.2 1 1 1
19 1 24190-080001  BALL 1/4, STEEL 2 2 1
20 1 1C6140-14050 SPACER 25.2X34X2 1 1 1
21 1 24101-062054  BEARING #6205 1 1 1
22 1 194331-28150  SHAFT, FRONT IDLE 1 1 1
23 1 194323-28160 GEAR, FRONT IDLE 1 1 1
24 1  194331-28250  TAPER BEARING 2 2 1
25 1 22262-000470 .. CIRCLIP R-47 2 2 1
26 1 194331-28170  STOPPER 1 1 1
27 1 194331-28180  RETAINER 1 1 1
28 1 194331-28190 WASHER 1 1 1
29 1 26116-080162 BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED 1 1 1
30 1 26116-080202  BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED 2 2 1
31 1 194321-28310  ARM, FRONT SHIFT 1 1 1
32 1 194321-28330-X LEVER, FRONT SHIFT 1 1 1
32-1 1  194321-28331-X LEVER, FRONT SHIFT 1 1 1
(B=T/# 02555) (D=T/# 03656)
32-2 1 194321-28332-X LEVER, FRONT SHIFT 1 1 1
(B=*1981.) (D=*1981.)
33 1 22351-060025  SPRING PIN 6X25 1 1 1
34 1 194191-28480 KNOB 1 1 1
35 1 24311-000110  O-RING 1A P-11.0 1 1 1
36 1 194311-28320  PLATE, KEEP 1 1 1
37 1 26116-080162 BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED 1 1 1
37-1 1 26013-080162  BOLT W/WASHER M8X16 1 1 1
(B=%) (D=%)
38 1 22217-080000  SPRING WASHER 8 1 1 1
(B=9 (D=
39-1 1 194191-28450  BLOCK, FRONT SHIFT 1 1 1
39-2 1 194191-28451  BLOCK, FRONT SHIFT 1 1 1
(B=T/# 02555) (D=T/# 03656)
40 1 194320-24260-X COVER, MISSION 1 1 1
41 1 194320-24270  GASKET 1 1 1
42 1 26116-100302  BOLT M10X 30 PLATED 4 4 1

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.

++ CONTINUE ++



Y00T2140 voot2140  51. FRONT DRIVE & SHIFT(FOR A(OLD)

H (A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
Fig.51. FRONT DRIVE & SHIFT(FOR A(OLD) (=riiass (FLOOR o>
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A B () O () (F)
43 1 22217-100000 SPRING WASHER 10 4 4 1
44 1 194151-24770 PLUG 14, OIL 1 1 1
For Old Type A' 45 1 24311-000160 O-RING 1A P-16.0 1 1
Fig. 51 FRONT DRIVE & SHIFT (FOR A. (OLD)) D94325-28110
Remarks
(M) MISPRINT.
(1) APPLICABLE UP TO T/# 21000
FOR YM336.
APPLICABLE UP TO T/# 41000
FOR YM336D.
APPLICABLE UP TO OLD TYPE
FOR AMERICA. N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.




Y00T2140

Fig.52. FRONT DRIVE & SHIFT (ANNEW)&F)

A(New) & F.

Fig. 52 FRONT DRIVE & SHIFT {FOR A. (NEW) & F.) D98325-28110

oLD

FOR MODEL YM336

Remarks
(1) APPLICABLE FROM T/# 21001 ON
FOR YM336.
APPLICABLE FROM T/# 41001 ON
FOR YM336D.
APPLICABLE TO FRANCE, STANDARD
& NEW TYPE FOR AMERICA.

vo012140  52. FRONT DRIVE & SHIFT (A(NEW)&F)
(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
A (B () O (B ¢
1 1 194323-28110-X HOUSING, FRONT DRIVE 1 1 1
2 1 22312-100160 PARALLEL PIN 10X16 2 2 1
3 1  26116-100282  BOLT M10X 28 PLATED 2 2 1
I 31 1 26116-100302 BOLT M10X 30 PLATED 2 N 1
(D=*1982.12)
4 1 26116-100902  BOLT M10X 90 PLATED 2 2 1
5 1 22217-100000  SPRING WASHER 10 4 4 1
6 1 194151-24770  PLUG 14, OIL 1 1 1
| 61 1 23491-140002  PLUG 14 1 N 1
(D=T/# 43071)
7 1 24311-000160  O-RING 1A P-16.0 1 1 1
8 1 24321-001250  O-RING 1A G125.0 1 1 1
9 1 194325-28210  SHAFT, FRONT DRIVE 1 1 1
10 1 22242-000290 CIRCLIP 29 2 2 1
10-1 1 22242-000300 CIRCLIP 30 2 2 S 1
(B=T/# 00343) (D=T/# 00343)
11 1 194321-28240  SEAL COLLAR 1 1 1
12 1 24311-000240  O-RING 1A P-24.0 1 1 1
13 1 194321-28120  SEAL TC 405508, OIL 1 1 1
| 131 1 24421-405508  SEAL TC40 55 08, OIL 1 N 1
(D=T/# 42687)
14 1 22252-000550  CIRCLIP 55 1 1 1
15 1 24101-060064  BALL BEARING 1 1 1
16 1 22242-000340 CIRCLIP 34 1 1 1
17 1 194325-28220 . GEAR, FRONT DRIVE 1 1 1
18 1 194325-28230  SPRING, FRONT DRIVE 1 1 1
19 1 24190-080001  BALL 1/4, STEEL 2 2 1
20 1 194325-28260  COLLAR 29.5X40X3 1 1 1
21 1 24101-062054  BEARING #6205 1 1 1
22 1 194331-28150  SHAFT, FRONT IDLE 1 1 1
23 1 194325-28160 GEAR, FRONT IDLE 1 1 1
24 1 194331-28250 TAPER BEARING 2 2 1
25 1 22262-000470  CIRCLIP R-47 2 2 1
26 1 194331-28170  STOPPER 1 1 1
27 1 194331-28180 RETAINER 1 1 1
28 1  194331-28190 WASHER 1 1 1
29 1 26116-080162 BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED 1 1 1
30 1 26116-080202 BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED 2 2 1
31 1 194321-28310  ARM, FRONT SHIFT 1 1 1
32 1 194321-28331-X LEVER, FRONT SHIFT 1 1 1
32-1 1  194321-28332-X LEVER, FRONT SHIFT 1 1 N 1
(B=*1981.) (D=*1981.)
33 1 22351-060025  SPRING PIN 6X25 1 1 1
34 1 194191-28480 KNOB 1 1 1
35 1 24311-000110  O-RING 1A P-11.0 1 1 1
36 1 194311-28320  PLATE, KEEP 1 1 1
37 1 26013-080162 BOLT W/WASHER M8X16 1 1 1
38 1 194191-28451  BLOCK, FRONT SHIFT 1 1 1
39 1 194320-24260-X COVER, MISSION 1 1 1
40 1 194320-24270  GASKET 1 1 1
41 1 26116-100302  BOLT M10X 30 PLATED 4 4 1

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change

++ CONTINUE ++

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



Y00T2140 vooT2140  52. FRONT DRIVE & SHIFT (A(NEW)&F)

H (A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
Fig.52. FRONT DRIVE & SHIFT (A(NEW)&F) (RYW330 (FLOOR o
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A B () O () (A
42 1 22217-100000  SPRING WASHER 10 4 4 1
A (New) & F 43 1 194151-24770  PLUG 14, OIL 1 1 1
Fig. 52 FRONT DRIVE & SHIFT {FOR A. (NEW) & F.) D98325-28110 | 43-1 1 23491-140002 PLUG 14 1 N
(D=T/# 42687)
44 1 24311-000160  O-RING 1A P-16.0 1 1
45 1 194325-28250  GEAR, SLIDING 1 1

oLD

FOR MODEL YM336

Remarks
(1) APPLICABLE FROM T/# 21001 ON
FOR YM336.

APPLICABLE FROM T/# 41001 ON
FOR YM336D.
APPLICABLE TO FRANCE, STANDARD

& NEW TYPE FOR AMERICA. N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.




Y00T2140 voot2140  53. FRONT DRIVE & SHIFT(COLUMN:SCA

Fig.53. FRONT DRIVE & SHIFT(COLUMN:SCA (W=vage (LOOR, (D)=YmseD(COLUM
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
wW B © O E ¢
1 1 194323-28110-X HOUSING, FRONT DRIVE 1
2 1 22312-100160 PARALLEL PIN 10X16 2
3 1 26116-100302 BOLT M10X 30 PLATED 2
Scan Fig. 53 FRONT DRIVE & SHIFT (COLUMN: SCAN.) D94325-28100 4 1  26116-100902 BOLT M10X 90 PLATED 2
5 1 22217-100000 SPRING WASHER 10 4
6 1 23491-140002 PLUG 14 1
7 1 24311-000160 O-RING 1A P-16.0 1
8 1 24321-001250 O-RING 1A G125.0 1
9 1 194325-28210 SHAFT, FRONT DRIVE 1
10 1 22242-000300 CIRCLIP 30 2
11 1 194321-28240 SEAL COLLAR 1
12 1 24311-000240 O-RING 1A P-24.0 1
13 1 24421-405508 SEAL TC40 55 08, OIL 1
14 1 22252-000550 CIRCLIP 55 1
15 1 24101-060064 BALL BEARING 1
16 1 22242-000340 CIRCLIP 34 1
17 1 194325-28220 GEAR, FRONT DRIVE 1
18 1 194325-28230 SPRING, FRONT DRIVE 1
19 1 24190-080001 BALL 1/4, STEEL 2
20 1 194325-28260 COLLAR 29.5X40X3 1
21 1 24101-062054 BEARING #6205 1
22 1 194331-28150 SHAFT, FRONT IDLE 1
23 1 194325-28160 GEAR, FRONT IDLE 1
24 1 194331-28250 TAPER BEARING 2
25 1 22262-000470 CIRCLIP R-47 2
26 1 194331-28170 STOPPER 1
27 1 194331-28180 RETAINER 1
28 1 194331-28190 WASHER 1
29 1 26116-080162 BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED 1
30 1 26116-080202 BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED 2
31 1 194321-28310 ARM, FRONT SHIFT 1
32 1 194325-28330-X LEVER, FRONT SHIFT 1
33 1 22351-060025 SPRING PIN 6X25 1
34 1 194191-28480 KNOB 1
35 1 24311-000110 O-RING 1A P-11.0 1
36 1 194311-28320 PLATE, KEEP 1
37 1 26013-080162 BOLT W/WASHER M8X16 1
38 1 194191-28451 BLOCK, FRONT SHIFT 1
39 1 194320-24260-X COVER, MISSION 1
40 1 194320-24270 GASKET 1
41 1 26116-100302 BOLT M10X 30 PLATED 4
FOR MODEL YM336 43 42 1 22217-100000 SPRING WASHER 10 4
43 1 23491-140002 PLUG 14 1
44 1 24311-000160 O-RING 1A P-16.0 1
45 1 194325-28250 GEAR, SLIDING 1

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



Y00T2140 voot2140 54, FLOOR SHIFT & SHIFT LEVER

; A)=YM336 (FLOOR D)=YM336D(COLUM
Fig.54. FLOOR SHIFT & SHIFT LEVER (W=vage (LOOR, (O)=maset
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A B () O () (F)
1 1 194320-27110-X COVER 1 1
2 1 194310-24710 GASKET 1 1
A&F Fig.54 FLOOR SHIFTESHIFT LEVER 3 1 26116-080452 BOLT M 8X 45 PLATED 3 3
4 1 26116-080602 BOLT M 8X 60 PLATED 1 1
5 1 22217-080000 SPRING WASHER 8 4 4
6 1 194310-24760 BOLT 1 1
7 1 26116-080102 BOLT M 8X 10 PLATED 2 2
8 1 194310-24240 SEAL WASHER 8 3 3
9 1 194320-27120 FORK, GEAR SHIFT 1 1
10 1 194310-27140 SPRING, SHIFT FORK 1 1
11 1 24190-140001 BALL 7/16, STEEL 1 1
12 1 194320-27130 LEVER,GEAR SHIFT 1 1
13 1 194320-27150 SHAFT, FORK 1 1
14 1 24311-000090 O-RING 1A P-9.0 1 1
15 1 22351-040020 SPRING PIN 4X20 1 1
16 1 194320-27140 SHAFT, GEAR SHIFT 1 1
17 1 24311-000110 O-RING 1A P-11.0 1 1
18 1 22351-060025 SPRING PIN 6X25 1 1
19 1 194320-27210-X COVER 1 1
20 1 26116-080162 BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED 3 3
21 1 22217-080000 SPRING WASHER 8 3 3
22 1 22137-080000 WASHER 8, POLISHED 3 3
23 1 194320-27230-X GUIDE, LEVER 1 1
23-1 1 194322-27230-X GUIDE, LEVER 1 1 S
(A=T/# 00206) (B=T/#00323)
24 1 26023-050122 SCREW M 5X'12 4 4
25-1 1 194322-27220-X COVER 1 1
25-2 1 194320-27220-X SUPPORT, COVER 1 1 S
(A=%) (B=%)
26 1 26116-080162 BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED 3 3
27 1 22217-080000 SPRING WASHER 8 3 3
28 1 22137-080000 WASHER 8, POLISHED 3 3
29 1 194320-27240-X LEVER, MAIN SHIFT 1 1
29-1 1 194320-27241-X LEVER, MAIN SHIFT 1 1 N
(A=*1980.) (B=*1980.)
30 1 194310-29510 KNOB 1 1
31 1 194310-29530-X RETAINER 1 1
32 1 22512-050160 KEY 5X16,FEATHER 1 1
33 1 26116-080222 BOLT M 8X 22 PLATED 1 1
34 1 22217-080000 SPRING WASHER 8 1 1
35 1 194310-29540 PIN 1 1
36 1 22137-100000 WASHER 10,POLISHED 1 1
37 1 22417-200250 COTTER PIN 2.0X25 1 1
38 1 194440-29580 SPRING, LEVER 1 1
39 1 194322-27270 LEVER, NEUTRAL LOCK 1 1 Z
(A=T/# 00206) (B=T/# 00323)
40 1 194446-27250 KNOB 8X17X30 1 1 Zz
(A=%) (B=%
41 1 194440-61830 SPRING, HOOD LOCK 1 1
41-1 1 194440-61831 SPRING, HOOD LOCK 1 1 N
(A=*1980.) (B=*1980.)
Remarks
(M) MISPRINT. N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
++ CONTINUE ++ (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



Y00T2140 voot2140 54, FLOOR SHIFT & SHIFT LEVER

H (A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
Fig.54. FLOOR SHIFT & SHIFT LEVER (=rhiass (FLOOR o>
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A B () O () (F)
42 1 22137-080000 WASHER 8, POLISHED 1 1
43 1 22351-040040  SPRING PIN 4X40 2 2
A F 43-1 1 22351-035014  SPRING PIN 3.5X14 1 1 S
& Fig.54 FLOOR SHIFTESHIFT LEVER (A_*) =
44 1 194322-27310 PLATE, LOCK 1 1
(A=T/# 00206) (B=T/# 00323)
45 1 194322-27320 PIN 8X45 1 1 w
(A=T/# 00206) (B=T/# 00323)
Remarks
(M) MISPRINT. N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



Y00T2140 yooT2140 55. COLUMN SHIFT

; A)=YM336 (FLOOR D)=YM336D(COLUM
Fig.55. COLUMN SHIFT (W=vage (LOOR, (O)=¥ms3e0x
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A (B () O (B ¢
1 1 194464-01190 KNOB, THROTTLE LEVER 1 1
Fig.55 COLUMN SHIFT R 2 1 194990-20170  NUT W/WASHER 8 101
3 1  194990-22130 NUT W/WASHER 6 2 2
4 1 194990-22140 NUT W/WASHER 8 1 1
5 1 194310-24240 SEAL WASHER 8 1 1
5-1 1 194310-24240 SEAL WASHER 8 2 2 K
c=9 (D=%)
6 1 194310-24710 GASKET 1 1
7 1 1C6053-26020 CAP, RUBBER 1 1
8 1 194170-27100 SHAFT, FORK 1 1
9 1 194490-27120 FORK, SHIFT 1 1 1
10 1 194490-27130-X COVER 1 1
11 1 194170-27140 COLLAR 14X10X5 2 2
I 11-1 1 194145-04810 WASHER 10 2 2 N
(C=T/# 21220) (D=T/# 42691)
12 1 194310-27140 SPRING, SHIFT FORK 1 1
13 1 194490-27150 BOLT, ADJUST 1 1
14 1 194170-27170-X END (L), ROD 1 1
15 1 194170-27180-X END (R), ROD 1 1
16 1 194170-27190 BOLT M10X 28 2 2
17 1 194170-27201 ARM, MAIN SHIFT 1 1
18 1 194490-27210-X ARM, SHIFT 1 1
19 1 194490-27220 ARM, MAIN SHIFT 1 1
20 1 194300-27240 PIN 5X24.5 1 1
| 20-1 1 194170-27380 PIN 5X 30.5 1 1 S
(C=T/# 21278) (D=T/# 43071)
21 1 194170-27260-X LEVER, MAIN SHIFT 1 1
I 21-1 1 194170-27261-X LEVER, MAIN SHIFT 1 1 N
(C=T/# 21278) (D=T/# 43071)
22 1 194170-27270-X GUIDE ASSY, LEVER 1 1
24 2  194145-47160 BUSH 13X15X15 2 2
25 1 194170-27290-X PLATE, LOCK 1 1
%MARK PARTS : NOT SOLD SEPARATELY 26 1 194170-27310-)( CLAMP 1 1
27 1 194170-27320-X PLATE 1 1
28 1 194170-27340-X COVER 1 1
29 1 194170-27370-X HOLDER 1 1
30 1  194440-29580 SPRING, LEVER 1 1
31 1 194162-53310 SPRING 1 1
32 1 194500-27150 WASHER 13X19X2 1 1
32-1 1 22127-140000 WASHER 14 1 1 S
(C=*1981.) (D=+1981.)
Remarks | 32-2 1 22137-140000 WASHER 14,POLISHED 1 1 N
(1) THE POWER SHIFT FORK(REF.NO.9) (C=*1982.12) (D=+1982.12)
MOVES OVER DETENTS ON THE SHAFT(REF 33 1 22137-040000 WASHER 4 > 2
NO.8), BECAUSE OF TOO MUCH CLEARA- | 34 1 22137-050000 WASHER 5, POLISHED 11 z
CE BETWEEN FORK AND SHIFTER COVER !
(REF.NO.10). (C=% (0=%)
SO TWO SPACER(REF.NO.54) ARE ADD- 35 1 22217-080000 SPRING WASHER 8 4 4
EIIID: _Trggggfgggiélgg? 2\'; :ElAE_EORK' 36 1 22217-100000  SPRING WASHER 10 2 2
’ 37 1 22351-030020 SPRING PIN 3X20 1 1
:JNSGEATgE Egl;/ﬁ/ll;'al\ggé_;_lrl\lovgquER HAV- 38 1 22351-050022 SPRING PIN 5X22 1 1
IN.) THICKNESS. 39 1 22417-120100 COTTER PIN 1.2X10 11
N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
++ CONTINUE ++ (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



Y00T2140 yooT2140 55. COLUMN SHIFT

1 A)=YM336 (FLOOR D)=YM336D(COLUM
Fig.55. COLUMN SHIFT (RYW336 (FLOOR (O3l
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A (B () O (B ¢
40 1 22417-160180 COTTER PIN 1.6X18 1 1
Fig.55 COLUMN SHIFT Douase-27100 40-1 1 22417-160150 COTTER PIN 1.6X15 1 1 N
(c=9 (D=
| 40-2 1 22417-160180 COTTER PIN 1.6X18 2 2 N
(C=TH# 21278) (D=T/# 43071)
41 1 22417-300250 COTTER PIN 3.0X 25 1 1
41-1 1 22417-320180 COTTER PIN 3.2X18 1 1 N
(c=» (D=
| 412 1 22417-300250 COTTER PIN 3.0X 25 1 1 N
(C=*1982.12) (D=*1982.12)
42 1 22487-040140  PIN 4X 14 1 1
43 1 23414-220000  PACKING 22,ROUND 1 1
44 1 24190-140001  BALL 7/16, STEEL 1 1
45 1 24311-000090  O-RING 1A P-9.0 1 1
46 1 24311-000140  O-RING 1A P-14.0 1 1
47 1 26116-060102 BOLT M 6X 10 PLATED 1 1
47-1 1 26557-060082 SCREW M 6X 8 1 1 N
(c=9 (D=
48 1 26116-080102 BOLT M 8X 10 PLATED 1 1
49 1 26116-080402 BOLT M 8X 40 PLATED 2 2
50 1 26116-081152 BOLT M 8X115 PLATED 2 2
51 1 26716-080002 NUTM8 1 1
52 1 26716-100002  NUT M10 2 2
53 1  26921-080142 SCREW M 8X14 1 1
| 54 1 22117-120000 . WASHER 12 2 2 W

(C=T/#21073) (D=T/# 41176)

XMARK PARTS : NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

Remarks

(1) THE POWER SHIFT FORK(REF.NO.9)
MOVES OVER DETENTS ON THE SHAFT(REF
NO.8), BECAUSE OF TOO MUCH CLEARAN-
CE BETWEEN FORK AND SHIFTER COVER

(REF.NO.10).
SO TWO SPACER(REF.NO.54) ARE ADD-
ED TO THE BOTH SIDES OF SHIFT FORK.

IF THE SPACER IS NOT AVAILABLE,
USE THE EQIVALENT PLAIN WASHER HAV-
INGA25TO 3M/M (0.098 TO 0.118
IN.) THICKNESS.

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.




N
(o))

26116-080402
22217-080000

N
BN

BOLT M 8X 40 PLATED
SPRING WASHER 8

Y00T2140 vooT2140  56. RANGE SHIFT LEVER (FOR A(OLD))
Fig.56. RANGE SHIFT LEVER (FOR A(OLD)) (M=Y330 (LOOR (D)=YM3D(COLUM
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
A (B () O (B ¢
1 1 194330-27511-X LEVER, RANGE SHIFT 1 1 1 1 1
2 1 1A1020-58150  GRIP, CHANGE LEVER 1 1 1 1 1
Old Type For A 3 1 194322-27650-X COVER, SHIFT LEVER 1 1 1 1 1
Fig. 56 RANGE SHIFT LEVER (FOR A. (OLD)} D 9432427500 4 1 194310-27210  GASKET, COVER 1 1 1 1 1
5 1 26116-060182 BOLT M6X18 4 4 4 4 1
6 1 22217-060000  SPRING WASHER 6 4 4 4 4 1
) 7 1 194080-27252 BOOT (RUBBER) 1 1 1 1 1
8 1 194080-27172  SPRING 1 1 1 1 1
9 1 1E6140-56230 BALL, SHIFTER 1 1 1 1 1
! 10 1 22351-035040  SPRING PIN 3.5X40 1 1 1 1 1
11 1 22351-060040  SPRING PIN 6X40 1 1 1 1 1
12 1 194190-27280  O-RING 1 1 1 1 1
7 13 1 194310-27260  CIRCLIP BR32 1 1 1 1 1
]g@ 14 1 1A1040-26320  CIRCLIP 30-H 1 1 1 1 1
“\@ 15 1 194080-27190  WASHER 13X19X2 1 1 1 1 1
26\g T 16 1 22272-000100  CIRCLIP E-10 1 1 1 1 1
27— Y “svb g/s 17 1 194322-27520  SHAFT, FORK 1 1 1 1 1
o 18 1 194322-27530  SHAFT, FORK 1 1 1 1 1
19 1 194322-27550  FORK, SHIFT 1 1 1 1 1
20 1 194322-27560  FORK, SHIFT 1 1 1 1 1
21 1 24190-100001  BALL 5/16, STEEL 2 2 2 2 1
22 1 194310-27180  SPRING 22.2 2 2 2 2 1
23 1 194330-27580  PLATE, GUIDE 1 1 1 1 1
24 1 194320-27570  SUPPORT, FORK SHAFT 2. 2 2 2 1
25 1 194320-27620 .. FEEDER, LUB OIL 1 1 1 1 1
1 4 4 4 4 1
1 4 4 4 4 1
1 4 4 4 4 1

28-1 1C6053-32020

WASHER 8.5X20X3.2

Remarks
(M) MISPRINT.
(1) APPLICABLE UP TO T/# 21000
FOR YM336.
APPLICABLE UP TO T/# 41000
FOR YM336D.
APPLICABLE TO OLD TYPE FOR
AMERICA.

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



south
Highlight

south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

yooT2140 57 RANGE SHIFT | F\/FP(A(NF\I\I)&F&QTA

Fig.57. RANGE SHIFT LEVER(A(NEW)&F&STA

A(New) &F. & Stan.

Fig. 57 RANGE SHIFT LEVER {FOR A. (NEW) & F. & STAN.)

D94324-27500

(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
A (B () O (B ¢
1 1 194330-27511-X LEVER, RANGE SHIFT 1 1 1 1 1
2 1 1A1020-58150  GRIP, CHANGE LEVER 1 1 1 1 1
3 1 194322-27650-X COVER, SHIFT LEVER 1 1 1 1 1
4 1 194310-27210  GASKET, COVER 1 1 1 1 1
5 1 26116-060182 BOLT M6X18 4 4 4 4 1
| 51 1 26116-060162 BOLT M 6X 16 PLATED 4 4 N 1
(C=*1982.12) (D=*1982.12)
6 1 22217-060000 SPRING WASHER 6 4 4 4 4 1
7 1 194080-27252  BOOT (RUBBER) 1 1 1 1 1
8 1 194080-27172  SPRING 1 1 1 1 1
9 1 1E6140-56230 BALL, SHIFTER 1 1 1 1 1
10 1 22351-035040  SPRING PIN 3.5X40 1 1 1 1 1
11 1 22351-060040  SPRING PIN 6X40 1 1 1 1 1
12 1 194190-27280  O-RING 1 1 1 1 1
13 1 194310-27260  CIRCLIP BR32 1 1 1 1 1
14 1 1A1040-26320 CIRCLIP 30-H 1 1 1 1 1
15 1 194080-27190  WASHER 13X19X2 1 1 1 1 1
16 1 22272-000100  CIRCLIP E-10 1 1 1 1 1
17 1 194324-27520  SHAFT, FORK (1-2 1 1 1 1 1
18 1 194324-27530  SHAFT, FORK (3-4 1 1 1 1 1
19 1 194324-27550  FORK, SHIFT (1-2 1 1 1 1 1
20 1 194322-27560  FORK, SHIFT 1 1 1 1 1
21 1 24190-100001  BALL 5/16, STEEL 2 2. 2 2 1
22 1 194310-27180  SPRING 22.2 2. 2 2 2 1
23 1 194330-27580 . PLATE, GUIDE 1 1 1 1 1
24 1 194320-27570 SUPPORT, FORK SHAFT 2 2 2 2 1
25 1 194320-27620  FEEDER, LUB OIL 1 1 1 1 1
| 25-1 1 194490-27620  FEEDER, OIL GUIDE 1 1 N 1
(C=T/# 21154) (D=T/# 41827)
26 1 26116-080402  BOLT M 8X 40 PLATED 4 4 4 4 1
27 1 22217-080000  SPRING WASHER 8 4 4 4 4 1
28 1 1C6053-32020 WASHER 8.5X20X3.2 4 4 4 4 1
| 281 1 1C6053-32020 WASHER 8.5X20X3.2 2 2 K 1
(C=TH# 21154) (D=T/# 41827)
I 29 1 194490-27650  STAY, OIL GUIDE 2 2 1
(C=T/# 21154) (D=T/# 41827)
I 30 1 26013-060302 BOLT M 6X 30 2 2 1
(C=T/# 21154) (D=T/# 41827)

Remarks
(1) APPLICABLE FROM T/# 21001 ON
FOR YM336.
APPLICABLE FROM T/# 41001 ON
FOR YM336D.
APPLICABLE TO FRANCE, STANDARD
& NEW TYPE FOR AMERICA.

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change

(C\Caonyv Rights YANMAR CQ_LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CQ _LTD



south
Highlight

south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

0012140

Fig.58. REAR HOUSING

D98324-32400
D94322-48300
Fig.58 REAR HOUSING D9A322-24%00

%MARK PARTS ! NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM

Remarks
(1) SELECTIVE PARTS
(M) MISPRINT.

(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
A (B () O (B ¢
1-1 1 194322-32400-X CASE ASSY, REAR AXLE 1 1 1 1
3 2 26216-120352  STUD M12X 35 PLATED 7 7 1 7
4 2 26716-120002  NUT M12 7 7 1 7
5 2 22217-120000 WASHER 12,SPRING 7 7 1 7
6 2 22351-100025  SPRING PIN 10X25 4 4 4 4
7 1 194150-21910 PLUG 11.2 4 4 4 4
8 1 194320-24350-X CASE, OIL SEAL 1 1 1 1
9 1 194130-24490  O-RING 85-S 1 1 1 1
10 1 194130-26350  SEAL TC 426009, OIL 1 1 1 1
11 1 26116-080252 BOLT M 8X 25 PLATED 4 4 4 4
12 1 22217-080000  SPRING WASHER 8 4 4 4 4
13 1 194322-24980  PLUG 1/2-NPT 1 1 1 1
14 1 194190-26860-X COVER, P.T.O. SHAFT 1 1 1 1
15 1 26116-080142 BOLT M 8X 14 PLATED 2 2 2 2
| 15-1 1 26013-080122 BOLT M 8X 12 2 2 N
(C=*1982.12) (D=*1982.12)
I 16 1 22137-080000 WASHER 8, POLISHED 2 2 2 2 z
(C=*1982.12) (D=*1982.12)
117 1 22217-080000  SPRING WASHER 8 2 2 2 2 z
(C=*1982.12) (D=*1982.12)
18 1 194130-27390  CAP 15X5, SEAL 4 4 4 4
18-1 1 194130-27390  CAP 15X5, SEAL 1 1 1 1 K
(A=) (B=%) (C=% (D=*)
19 1 194322-32420-X COVER, STRAINER T 1 1 1
20 1 24325-000550 . O-RING 1B G-55.0 1 1 1 1
21 1 26116-080202 BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED 3 3 3 3
22 1 22217-080000  SPRING WASHER 8 3 3 3 3
23 1 194275-26910-X GUARD, P.T.O. SHAFT 1 1 1 1
24 1 26116-120222  BOLT M12X 22 PLATED 4 4 4 4
24-1 1 26116-120252  BOLT M12X 25 PLATED 4 4 4 4 N
(A=) (B=%) (C=% (D=%)
| 24-2 1 26116-120202 BOLT M12X 20 PLATED 4 4 N
(C=T/# 21278) (D=T/# 43071)
25 1 22217-120000 WASHER 12,SPRING 4 4 4 4
26 1  194320-32430-X FLANGE 1 1 1 1
27 1  194320-32440  GASKET 1 1 1 1
28 1 26116-080252 BOLT M 8X 25 PLATED 3 3 3 3
29 1 22217-080000  SPRING WASHER 8 3 3 3 3
30 1 194322-32450  RETAINER, BEARING 1 1 1 1
31 1 194320-32460  SHIM T=0.1 - - - - 1
32 1 194320-32470  SHIM T=0.3 - - - - 1
33 1  194320-32480  SHIM T=0.5 - - - - 1
34 1 194320-32500 STOPPER (C) 1 1 1 1
35 1 194330-32510 STOPPER (A) 1 1 1 1
36 1 194330-32520  STOPPER (B) 1 1 1 1
37 1 26116-080282 BOLT M 8X 28 PLATED 5 5 5 5
| 371 1 26116-080302 BOLT M 8X 30 PLATED 5 5 N
(C=*1982.12) (D=*1982.12)
38 1 194320-32530-X COVER 1 1 1 1
39 1 194320-32540  GASKET 1 1 1 1
39-1 1 194320-32541  GASKET 1 1 1 1 N

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
++ CONTINUE ++ (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140 voot2140 58. REAR HOUSING

1 A)=YM336 (FLOOR D)=YM336D(COLUM
Fig.58. REAR HOUSING (W=vage (LOOR, (O)=maset
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
A (B () O (B ¢
D94324-32400 (A=*1981.) (B=*1981.) (C=*1981)) (D=*1981.)
Fig.58 REAR HOUSING Banaza- 000 40 1 26116-080252  BOLT M 8X 25 PLATED 4 4 4 4
41 1 22217-080000 SPRING WASHER 8 4 4 4 4
42 1 194320-32580-X COVER 1 1 1 1
43 1 194320-32590 GASKET 1 1 1 1
44 1 26116-080202 BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED 4 4 4 4
45 1 22217-080000 SPRING WASHER 8 4 4 4 4
46 1 194130-33190 PLUG 20X8 1 1 1 1
47 1 194145-48370 PLUG 20 1 1 1 1
48 1 24311-000220 O-RING 1A P-22.0 1 1 1 1
49 1 194322-24910 STRAINER, OIL 1 1 1 1
50 1 194320-24920 STRAINER, INNER 1 1 1 1
51 1 194322-24930 SPRING 1 1 1 1
52 1 194320-24940 PIPE, SUCTION 1 1 1 1
53 1 194310-24960 O-RING 1018 2 2 2 2
%MARK PARTS ! NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

Remarks

(1) SELECTIVE PARTS

(M) MISPRINT. N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO I TD W



south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140 voot2140 59. P.T.O. DRIVING SHAFT

H (A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
Fig.59. P.T.O. DRIVING SHAFT (=YM36 (FLOOR, o
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A B () O () (A
1 1 194322-26110  SHAFT, PTO PINION 1 1 1 1
; 2 1 194320-26130  SHAFT, CONNECTING 1 1 1 1
Fig.59 P.T.0.DRIVING SHAFT EHAE L 3 1 194080-08140  BALL BEARING 1 1 1 1
| 31 1 24512-053054  BALL BEARING 11 R

(C=T/# 21099) (D=T/# 41324)

4 1 24121-063054 BALL BEARING 1 1 1 1
5 1 194110-25220  JOINT, MAIN SHAFT 2 2 2 2
6 1 22252-000220 CIRCLIP 22 2 2 2 2
7 1 194322-26310 SHAFT, P.T.O. 1 1 1 1
8 1 22242-000290 CIRCLIP 29 1 1 1 1
9 1 194320-25270 COLLAR 30X40X2.5 1 1 1 1
10 1 24101-063064 BALL BEARING 1 1 1 1
11 1 194275-26580 CLUTCH (A), ONE-WAY 1 1 1 1
12 1 194275-26590 CLUTCH (B), ONE-WAY 1 1 1 1
13 1 22242-000500 CIRCLIP 50 1 1 1 1
14 1 194275-26610 SPRING 1 1 1 1
15 1 194322-26570 SHAFT, P.T.O. 1 1 1 1
16 1 194322-26330 GEAR, SLIDE 1 1 1 1
17 1 194322-26550 WASHER 2 2 2 2
18 1 194322-26340 GEAR, P.T.O. 46 1 1 1 1
19 1 24101-060074 BALL BEARING 2 2 2 2
20 1 194320-26360 COLLAR 35X45X2 2 2 2 2
21 1 22252-000620 CIRCLIP 62(H) 1 1 1 1
22 1 24121-063074 BALL BEARING 1 1 1 1
23 1 194130-26370 SPACER 35X55X2.5 1 1 1 1
24 1 22242-000340 CIRCLIP 34 2 2 2 2
25 1 194130-33452 COLLAR 35X42X13 1 1 1 1

1 1 1 1 1

22292-000340 CIRCLIP S-34

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140 vooT2140  60. P.T.O.SHIFT LEVER (FLOOR SHIFT

Fig.60. P.T.O.SHIFT LEVER (FLOOR SHIFT (=YM36 (FLOOR, (D)=vm33D(COLLM
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A (B () O (B ¢
1 1 194322-27710-X LEVER, MAIN SHIFT 1 1
2 1  194145-27960 KNOB 1 1
A&F Fig.60 P.T.O.SHIFT LEVER(FLOOR SHIFT TYPE) 3 1 194322-27770  SHAFT, SHIFT ARM PTO 1 1
4 1 24311-000220  O-RING 1A P-22.0 1 1
5 1 194320-27760  ARM, P.T.O. SHIFT 1 1
6 1 22351-035032  SPRING PIN 3.5X32 2 2
7 1 22351-060032  SPRING PIN 6X32 2 2
8 1 194320-27730  ARM,FORK SHAFT 1 1
9 1 194322-27740  SHAFT, FORK 1 1
10 1 194322-27790  FORK, SHIFT (PTO 1 1
11 1 22351-060025  SPRING PIN 6X25 2 2
12 1  194320-27870  PIN 7X17.7 1 1
13 1 194145-27450  SPRING 1 1
14 1 24190-100001  BALL 5/16, STEEL 1 1
15 1 194320-27840  RETAINER, SPRING 1 1
16 1 26116-060142 BOLT M6X14 2 2
17 1 22217-060000 SPRING WASHER 6 2 2

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140 vooT2140  61. P.T.O.SHIFT(COLUMN:EXCEPT SCAN
Fig.61. P.T.O.SHIFT(COLUMN:EXCEPT SCAN (RYW336 (FLOOR (D)=YM3D(COLUM
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A (B () O (B ¢
1 1 194490-27710-X LEVER, CHANGE 1 1
2 1 194145-27960 KNOB 1 1
Fig. 61 P.T.0. SHIFT LEVER (COLUMN: EXCEPT SCAN.)  Dosusc-27700 Stan 3 1 194322-27770  SHAFT, SHIFT ARM PTO 1 1
4 1 24311-000220  O-RING 1A P-22.0 1 1
5 1 194320-27760  ARM, P.T.O. SHIFT 1 1
6 1 22351-035032  SPRING PIN 3.5X32 2 2
7 1 22351-060032  SPRING PIN 6X32 2 2
8 1 194320-27730  ARM,FORK SHAFT 1 1
2 9 1 194322-27740  SHAFT, FORK 1 1
1 10 1 194322-27790  FORK, SHIFT (PTO 1 1
. 11 1 22351-060025  SPRING PIN 6X25 2 2
12 1 194320-27870  PIN 7X17.7 1 1
13 1 194145-27450  SPRING 1 1
14 1 24190-100001  BALL 5/16, STEEL 1 1
15 1 194320-27840  RETAINER, SPRING 1 1
16 1 26116-060142 BOLT M6X14 2 2
| 16-1 1 26116-060122 BOLT M 6X 12 2 2 N
(C=*1982.12) (D=*1982.12)
17 1 22217-060000  SPRING WASHER 6 2 2

Remarks
(STAN) : FIG.61,S "STAN" MEANS

"COLUMN : EXCEPT SCAN".

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140 vooT2140  62. P.T.O.SHIFT LEVER(COLUMN:SCAN)
Fig.62. P.T.O.SHIFT LEVER(COLUMN:SCAN) ¥ Maseo(EL o0

(D)=YM336D(COLUM

(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
© ©O () @
1 1 194324-27710-X LEVER, PTO CHANGE 1 1
2 1 194145-27960 KNOB 1 1
3 1 194322-27770  SHAFT, SHIFT ARM PTO 1 1
Scan Fig. 62 P.T.O. SHIFT LEVER (COLUMN: SCAN.) D94325-27700 4 1 24311-000220 O-RING 1A P-22.0 1 1
5 1 194320-27760  ARM, P.T.O. SHIFT 1 1
6 1 22351-035032  SPRING PIN 3.5X32 2 2
7 1 22351-060032  SPRING PIN 6X32 2 2
8 1 194320-27730  ARM,FORK SHAFT 1 1
9 1 194322-27740  SHAFT, FORK 1 1
10 1 194322-27790  FORK, SHIFT (PTO 1 1
11 1 22351-060025  SPRING PIN 6X25 2 2
12 1 194320-27870  PIN 7X17.7 1 1
13 1 194145-27450  SPRING 1 1
14 1 24190-100001  BALL 5/16, STEEL 1 1
15 1 194320-27840  RETAINER, SPRING 1 1
16 1 26116-060122 BOLT M 6X 12 2 2
17 1 22217-060000 SPRING WASHER 6 2 2

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140 voot2140  63. REAR AXLE (FOR A(OLD))
Fig.63. REAR AXLE (FOR A(OLD))

(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM

(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
A B ) O (E) ¢
1 1 194322-31400  GEAR W/COUNTERSHAFT 1 1 1 1 1
4 1 194330-25560 TAPER ROLLER BEARING 1 1 1 1 1
8 1 194130-32210  WASHER, LOCK 3 3 3 3 1
91 1 26156-100222 BOLT M10X 22 PLATED 6 6 6 6 1
10 1 194322-31500 HOUSING ASSY, DIFF. 1 1 1 1 1
’ 12 2 194320-31520  BUSH 42X45X21 1 1 1 1 1
13 2 19414532121  BUSH 33X37X21 1 1 1 1 1
g 14 1 19432031530 WASHER, DIFFERENTIAL 2 2 2 2 1
15 1  194320-31550 GEAR, DIFFERENTIAL 1 1 1 1 1
16 1  194320-31560 GEAR, DIFFERENTIAL 1 1 1 1 1
: 17 1 194320-31610  PINION, DIFFERENTIAL 2 2 2 2 1
18 1 194320-31620  SHAFT, DIFFERENTIAL 1 1 1 1 1
i 19 1 19432031630  WASHER, DIFFERENTIAL 2 2 2 2 1
20 1 22242-000500 CIRCLIP 50 101 1 1 1
21 1 22351-060036  SPRING PIN 6X36 1 01 1 1 1
22 1 24101-062104 BALL BEARING 1 1 1 1 1
23 1 24101-062114 BALL BEARING 1 1 1 1 1
24 1 194130-32310  CARRIER,DIFFERENTIAL 1 01 1 1 1
25 1 194130-32320  RETAINER, BEARING 1 1 1 1 1
26 1 194130-32330 SHIMA - 2
27 1  194130-32340 SHIMB - 2
28 1 194130-32350 SHIMC - 2
29 1 194130-32360  PLATE, LOCK 2 2. 2 2 1
30 1  26116:080182 BOLT M 8X 18 PLATED 4 4 4 4 1
31 1 22217-080000 .. SPRING WASHER 8 4 4 4 a4 1
32 1 26116-080182 BOLT M 8X 18 PLATED 4 4 4 a4 1
) 33 1 22217-080000 SPRING WASHER 8 4 4 4 4 1
§ I 33A 1 194145-33200-X PEDAL, DIFF. LOCK 1 1 w1
< (€= (D=%
H 34 2 194145-33211-X PEDAL, DIFF. LOCK 1 01 1 1 1
3 35 2 194130-33150-X HINGE 1 1 1 1 1
z 36 2 194130-33161  PIN 1 1 1 1 1
<f; 37 2 22417-400300 COTTER PIN 4.0X30 2 2 2 2 1
of 38 1 26116-080182 BOLT M 8X 18 PLATED 2 2 2 2 1
2 I 381 1 26013-080162 BOLT W/WASHER M8X16 2 2 N 1
- (C= (D=%)
k=] I 39 1 22217-080000  SPRING WASHER 8 2 2 2 2 Z 1
o c= ©=
5 40 1 194130-33111  FORK, SHIFT 1 1 1 1 1
L 41 1  194130-33120  SHAFT, FORK 1 1 1 1 1
42 1 194320-33130  SLIDER, DIFFERENTIAL 1 01 1 1 1
43 1 194130-33170  PLATE, KEEP 1 01 1 1 1
44 1 26116-080182 BOLT M 8X 18 PLATED 2 2 2 2 1
| 441 1 26013-080162 BOLT W/WASHER M8X16 2 2 N 1
Remarks (c=% (D=*)
(1F) 6’*;’ %‘gggLE UP TO T/# 21000 I 45 1 22217-080000 SPRING WASHER 8 2 2 2 2 z 1
APPLICABLE UP TO T/# 41000 €= ©=1
FOR YM336D. 46 1  22351-080036  SPRING PIN 8X36 1 1 1 1 1
APPLICABLE TO OLD TYPE FOR 47 1 24311-000160 O-RING 1A P-16.0 1 1 1 1 1
AMERICA. 48 1  194130-33180  SPRING, RETURN 101 1 1 1
E%iﬁg‘éﬂé‘l’ﬁf’*ms- 49 1  194320-33410  PINION, FINAL L 1 1 1 1 1
N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
++ CONTINUE ++

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.63. REAR AXLE (FOR A(OLD))

Fig. 63 REAR AXLE (FOR A. (OLD))

For Old Type A.

ol
=
5
H
g
&
@
o
S
2
a
5
g
@
4
H
x
i
<
3
H

voot2140  63. REAR AXLE (FOR A(OLD))
(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
A (B () O (B ¢
50 1 194320-33420  PINION, FINAL R 1 1 1 1 1
51 1 194145-33430  COLLAR 40X55X18 2 2 2 2 1
52 1  194145-33480  WASHER 22 2 2 2 2 1
53 1 194145-33490  SPACER 65X78X2.3 2 2 2 2 1
54 1 22217-220000  SPRING WASHER 22 2 2 2 2 1
55 1 24104-063084  BALL BEARING 2 2 2 2 1
56 1 24321-000350  O-RING 1A G-35.0 2 2 2 2 1
57 1 26776-220002 LOCK NUT M22 PLATED 2 2 2 2 1
58 1 194145-33510  GEAR, FINAL L 1 1 1 1 1
59 1 194145-33520  GEAR, FINAL R 1 1 1 1 1
60 1 194145-34120  SHAFT, REAR AXLE 2 2 2 2 1
61 1 194322-34180  BOLT M16X 30 12 12 12 12 1
62 1 194280-34170  WASHER 16 12 12 12 12 1
63 1 194320-34170  SPACER 2 2 2 2 1
64 1 194145-34360  SEAL COLLAR 60X75X26 2 2 2 2 1
65 1 194145-34370  WASHER 2 2 2 2 1
66 1 194145-34380 WASHER 2 2 2 2 1
67 1  194145-34390  SPACER 2 2 2 2 1
68 1 24101-062124  BALL BEARING 2 2 2 2 1
69 1 24101-063124  BALL BEARING 2 2 2 2 1
70 1 24321-000600  O-RING 1A G-60.0 2 2 2 2 1
71 1 26116-100302  BOLT M10X 30 PLATED 6 6 6 6 1

Remarks
(1) APPLICABLE UP TO T/# 21000
FOR YM336.
APPLICABLE UP TO T/# 41000
FOR YM336D.
APPLICABLE TO OLD TYPE FOR
AMERICA.
(2) SELECTIVE PARTS.
(M) MISS-PRINT.

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140 vooT2140  64. REAR AXLE (FOR A(NEW)&F&STAN)

Fig.64. REAR AXLE (FOR A(NEW)&F&STAN) (W=vase (LOOR, (D)=YmseD(COLUM
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
A B © O B 6B
1 1 194324-31400 GEAR W/COUNTERSHAFT 1 1 1 1 1
4 1 194330-25560 TAPER ROLLER BEARING 1 1 1 1 1
8 1 194130-32210  WASHER, LOCK 3 3 3 3 1
9 1 26156-100222  BOLT M10X 22 PLATED 6 6 6 6 1
10 1 194322-31500 HOUSING ASSY, DIFF. 1 1 1 1 1
12 2 194320-31520  BUSH 42X45X21 1 1 1 1 1
13 2 194145-32121  BUSH 33X37X21 1 1 1 1 1
14 1 194320-31530 WASHER, DIFFERENTIAL 2 2 2 2 1
15 1 194320-31550  GEAR, DIFFERENTIAL 1 1 1 1 1
16 1 194320-31560 GEAR, DIFFERENTIAL 1 1 1 1 1
17 1 194320-31610  PINION, DIFFERENTIAL 2 2 2 2 1
18 1 194320-31620  SHAFT, DIFFERENTIAL 1 1 1 1 1
19 1 194320-31630 WASHER, DIFFERENTIAL 2 2 2 2 1
i 20 1 22242-000500 CIRCLIP 50 1 1 1 1 1
21 1 22351-060036  SPRING PIN 6X36 1 1 1 1 1
22 1 24101-062104  BALL BEARING 1 1 1 1 1
23 1 24101-062114  BALL BEARING 1 1 1 1 1
24 1 194130-32310  CARRIER,DIFFERENTIAL 1 1 1 1 1
25 1 194130-32320 RETAINER, BEARING 1 1 1 1 1
26 1 194130-32330 SHIMA - - e 2
27 1 194130-32340 SHIMB - - 2
28 1 194130-32350 SHIMC - - 2
29 1 194130-32360 PLATE, LOCK 2 2 2 2 1
30 1 26116-080182  BOLT M 8X 18 PLATED 4 4 4 4 1
A | 30-1 1 26013-080202 . BOLT W/WASHER M8X20 4 4 N 1
E (C=*1982.12) (D=*1982.12)
= | 31 1 22217-080000  SPRING WASHER 8 4 4 4 4 z
= (C=*1982.12) (D=*1982.12)
H 32 1 26116-080182 BOLT M 8X 18 PLATED 4 4 4 4
z | 321 1 26013-080202  BOLT W/WASHER M8X20 4 4 N
§ (C=*1982.12) (D=*1982.12)
,3 | 33 1 22217-080000 SPRING WASHER 8 4 4 4 4 z
g§ (C=*1982.12) (D=*1982.12)
he | 33A 1 194145-33200-X PEDAL, DIFF. LOCK 1 1 1 1 w
o (A= (8=") €= (©=)
w 34 2 194145-33211-X PEDAL, DIFF. LOCK 1 1 1 1 1
o 35 2 194130-33150-X HINGE 1 1 1 1 1
= 36 2 194130-33161  PIN 1 1 1 1 1
) 37 2 22417-400300  COTTER PIN 4.0X30 2 2 2 2 1
= 38 1 26116-080182 BOLT M 8X 18 PLATED 2 2 2 2 1
< | 381 1 26013-080162 BOLT W/WASHER M8X16 2 2 2 2 N 1
(A=) (B=* (=" (D=4
I 39 1 22217-080000 SPRING WASHER 8 2 2 2 2 zZ 1
(A=*) (B=*) (€= (D=%
40 1 194130-33111  FORK, SHIFT 1 1 1 1 1
Remarks 41 1 194130-33120  SHAFT, FORK 1 1 1 1 1
(%*Fs’ ngg'ﬁ FROM T/# 21001 ON 42 1 19432033130  SLIDER, DIFFERENTIAL 101 1 1 1
APPLICABLE EROM T/4 41001 ON 43 1 194130-33170  PLATE, KEEP 1 1 1 1 1
FOR YM336D. | 431 1 194322-33170  PLATE, KEEP 1 1 N 1
APPLICABLE TO FRANCE, STANDARD (C=TH 21098) (D=TH 41323)
& NEW TYPE FOR AMERICA. 44 1 26116-080182  BOLT M 8X 18 PLATED 2 2 2 2
(2) SELECTIVE PARTS. N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
++ CONTINUE ++ (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.


south
Highlight

south
Highlight


Y00T2140

Fig.64. REAR AXLE (FOR A(NEW)&F&STAN)

Fig. 64 REAR AXLE {FOR A. {OLD} & F. & STAN.}

F. & Stan.

A(New) &

XMARK PARTS : NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

vooT2140  64. REAR AXLE (FOR A(NEW)&F&STAN)

(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
A (B () O (B ¢
| 44-1 1 26013-080162 BOLT W/WASHER M8X16 2 2 2 2 N 1
(A=9 (B=Y (c=» (D=
| 45 1 22217-080000  SPRING WASHER 8 2 2 2 2 zZ 1
(A=) (B=%) (C=% (D=%)
46 1 22351-080036  SPRING PIN 8X36 1 1 1 1 1
47 1  24311-000160  O-RING 1A P-16.0 1 1 1 1 1
48 1 194130-33180  SPRING, RETURN 1 1 1 1 1
49 1 194324-33410  PINION (L), FINAL 1 1 1 1 1
50 1 194324-33420  PINION (R), FINAL 1 1 1 1 1
51 1 194324-33450  COLLAR 40X60X14 2 2 2 2 1
52 1 194145-33480  WASHER 22 2 2 2 2 1
53 1  194145-33490  SPACER 65X78X2.3 2 2 2 2 1
54 1 22217-220000  SPRING WASHER 22 2 2 2 2 1
55 1 24104-063084  BALL BEARING 2 2 2 2 1
56 1 24321-000350  O-RING 1A G-35.0 2 2 2 2 1
57 1 26776-220002 LOCK NUT M22 PLATED 2 2 2 2 1
58 1 194324-33510  GEAR (L), FINAL 1 1 1 1 1
59 1 194324-33520  GEAR (R), FINAL 1 1 1 1 1
60 1 194145-34120  SHAFT, REAR AXLE 2 2 2 2 1
| 60-1 1 194275-34120  SHAFT, REAR AXLE 2 2 s 1
(C=T/# 21145) (D=T/# 41770)
61 1 194322-34180  BOLT M16X 30 12 12 12 12 1
| 61-1 1 194327-34130  BOLT M14X 35 16 16 S 1
(C=T/# 21145) (D=T/# 41770)
| 612 1 194279-34130 .. BOLT M14X 35 16 16 N 1
(C=T/H# 21278) (D=T/# 43063)
62 1 194280-34170  WASHER 16 12 12 12 12 1
| 62-1 1 194465-14220  WASHER 14 16 16 s 1
(C=T/# 21145) (D=T/# 41770)
| 62-2 1 194279-14220  WASHER 14 16 16 N 1
(C=T/# 21278) (D=T/# 43063)
63 1 194320-34170  SPACER 2 2 2 2 1
64 1 194145-34360  SEAL COLLAR 60X75X26 2 2 2 2 1
65 1 194324-34370  WASHER 2 2 2 2 1
66 1 194145-34380 WASHER 2 2 2 2 1
67 1  194145-34390  SPACER 2 2 2 2 1
68 1 24101-062124  BALL BEARING 2 2 2 2 1
69 1 24101-063124  BALL BEARING 2 2 2 2 1
70 1 24321-000600  O-RING 1A G-60.0 2 2 2 2 1
71 1 26116-100302  BOLT M10X 30 PLATED 6 6 6 6 1

Remarks
(1) APPLICABLE FROM T/# 21001 ON
FOR YM336.
APPLICABLE FROM T/# 41001 ON
FOR YM336D.
APPLICABLE TO FRANCE, STANDARD
& NEW TYPE FOR AMERICA.
(2) SELECTIVE PARTS.

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.65. REAR AXLE HOUSING (FOR A(OLD))

For Old Type A.

Fig. 65 REAR AXLE HOUSING (FOR A. (OLD))

D94324-32600

vooT2140  65. REAR AXLE HOUSING (FOR A(OLD))

(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
A (B () O (B ¢
1 1 194145-32710-X CASE, OIL SEAL 2 2 2 2 1
2 1 194145-32720  GASKET 2 2 2 2 1
3 1 194145-32620-X HOUSING, REAR AXLE 2 2 2 2 1
31 1 194145-32621-X HOUSING, REAR AXLE 2 2 2 2 s 1
(A=T/# 20106) (B=T/# 40182) (C=T/# 20106) (D=T/# 40182)
4 1 194130-32681  GASKET 2 2 2 2 1
4-1 1 194130-32682  GASKET 2 2 2 2 N 1
(A=*1981.) (B=*1981.) (C=*1981.) (D=*1981.)
5 1  194145-31750 PLUG 9.5 4 4 4 4 1
6 1  194150-21910 PLUG 11.2 4 4 4 4 1
7 1 194150-24270  SCREW CAP 13 2 2 2 2 1
8 1 194274-13550  BOLT M10X 30 8 8 8 8 1
9 1 194320-32720  BOLT M10X 80 8 8 8 8 1
9-1 1 194324-32720  BOLT M10X 85 8 8 8 8 N 1
(A=T/# 20106) (B=T/# 40182) (C=T/# 20106) (D=T/# 40182)
10 1 194145-32650 RETAINER, BEARING 2 2 2 2 1
11 1 194274-13570  SPRING WASHER 10 20 20 20 20 1
12 1 22137-100000 WASHER 10,POLISHED 1 1 1 1 1
13 1 194145-51620 CLAMP, HARNESS 1 1 1 1 1
14 1 26116-100552  BOLT M10X 55 PLATED 8 8 8 8 1
15 1 194145-32730  SEAL TC 750013, OIL 2 2 2 2 1
16 1 194145-32740  SEAL VC 750007, OIL 2 2 2 2 1
17 1 194145-32660  SEAL TC55 78 12, OIL 2 2. 2 2 1
18 1 26116-080202 BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED 100 10 10 10 1
18-1 1 26013-080202 .. BOLT W/WASHER M8X20 10 10 10 10 N 1
(A=) (B=%) (C=% (D=%)
19 1 22217-080000  SPRING WASHER 8 10 10 10 10 zZ 1
(A=) (B=%) (C=% (D=%)
20 1 194320-32730  BOLT M10X 80 4 4 4 4 1
20-1 1 194324-32730  STUD M10X 85 4 4 4 4 S 1
(A=T/# 20106) (B=T/# 40182) (C=T/# 20106) (D=T/# 40182)
21 1 26736-100002  NUT M10 4 4 4 4 1
22 1 22217-100000  SPRING WASHER 10 8 8 8 8 1

Remarks
(1) APPLICABLE UP TO T/# 21000
FOR YM336.
APPLICABLE UP TO T/# 41000
FOR YM336D.
APPLICABLE TO OLD TYPE FOR
AMERICA.

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.66. REAR AXLE HOUSING(A(NEW)&F&STA

A(New) & F. & Stan.

Fig. 66 REAR AXLE HOUSING (FOR A. (NEW) & F. & STAN.}

D34324-32600

vooT2140  66. REAR AXLE HOUSING(A(NEW)&F&STA

(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
A (B () O (B ¢
1 1 194145-32710-X CASE, OIL SEAL 2 2 2 2 1
2 1 194145-32720  GASKET 2 2 2 2 1
3 1 194324-32620-X HOUSING, REAR AXLE 2 2 2 2 1
4 1 194130-32681  GASKET 2 2 2 2 1
4-1 1 194130-32682  GASKET 2 2 2 2 N 1
(A=*1981.) (B=*1981.) (C=*1981)) (D=*1981.)
| 42 1 198245-32590  GASKET, HOUSING 2 2 N 1
(C=TH# 21222) (D=T/# 42824)
| 43 1 198245-32591  GASKET, HOUSING 2 2 N 1
(C=T/H# 21228) (D=T/# 42862)
| 44 1 198245-32592  GASKET,HOUSING 2 2 N 1
(C=T/# 21314) (D=T/# 43422)
5 1 194145-31750 PLUG 9.5 4 4 4 4 1
6 1  194150-21910 PLUG 11.2 4 4 4 4 1
7 1 194150-24270  SCREW CAP 13 2 2 2 2 1
8 1 194274-13550  BOLT M10X 30 8 8 8 8 1
9 1 194324-32720  BOLT M10X 85 8 8 8 8 1
10 1 194145-32650  RETAINER, BEARING 2 2 2 2 1
11 1 194274-13570  SPRING WASHER 10 20 20 20 20 1
12 1 194145-51620 CLAMP, HARNESS 1 1 1 1 1
| 121 1 194180-51640 CLAMP, WIRE HARNESS 1 1 N 1
(C=T/# 21193) (D=T/# 42420)
13 1 26116-100552  BOLT M10X 55 PLATED 8 8 8 8 1
14 1  194145-32730  SEAL TC 750013, OIL 2. 2 2 2 1
| 141 1 24421-750013 . SEAL TC 750013, OIL 2 2 N 1
(C=T/# 21220) (D=T/# 42687)
15 1 194145-32740  SEAL VC 750007, OIL 2 2 2 2 1
| 15-1 1 24430-750007  SEAL VC 750007, OIL 2 2 N 1
(C=T/# 21220) (D=T/# 42687)
16 1 194324-32660  SEAL TC60 78 9, OIL 2 2 2 2 1
17 1 26013-080202  BOLT W/WASHER M8X20 10 10 10 10 1
18 1 194324-32730  STUD M10X 85 4 4 4 4 1
19 1 26736-100002  NUT M10 4 4 4 4 1
20 1 22217-100000  SPRING WASHER 10 8 8 8 8 1

Remarks
(1) APPLICABLE FROM T/# 21001 ON
FOR YM336.
APPLICABLE FROM T/# 41001 ON
FOR YM336D.
APPLICABLE TO FRANCE, STANDARD
& NEW TYPE FOR AMERICA.

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



south
Highlight

south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.67. BRAKE

Fig.67 BRAKE

D94322-36300
D9u322-36400

voot2140 67. BRAKE
(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A (B () O (B ¢

1 1 194320-36510 SHOE, BRAKE 4 4 4 4

2 1 194145-36551  SPRING, RETURN 4 4 4 4

3 1 194320-36570 DRUM, BRAKE 2 2 2 2

4 1 194320-36610-X COVER (L), BRAKE 1 1 1 1

5 1  194320-36620-X COVER (R), BRAKE 1 1 1 1

6 1  194145-36630  GASKET 2 2 2 2

7 1 26116-100352  BOLT M10X 35 PLATED 12 12 12 12

8 1 22217-100000  SPRING WASHER 10 8 8 8 8

9 1  194145-36810  WASHER 10X17X1.6 4 4 4 4

10 1 194145-36651 BREATHER, AIR 2 2 2 2

11 1 194320-36710-X CAMSHAFT, BRAKE 1 1 1 1

12 1 194320-36720-X CAMSHAFT, BRAKE 1 1 1 1

13 1 24311-000280  O-RING 1A P-28.0 2 2 2 2

14 1 194320-36730  PIN, ANCHOR 2 2 2 2

15 1 26716-160002  NUT M16 2 2 2 2

16 1 22217-160000  SPRING WASHER 16 2 2 2 2

17 1 22137-160000 WASHER 16,POLISHED 2 2 2 2

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140 voot2140  68. BRAKE PEDAL (FLOOR SHIFT TYPE)

Fig.68. BRAKE PEDAL (FLOOR SHIFT TYPE) (A=YM36 (FLOOR (D)=vm33D(COLLM
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A B () O () (A

1 1 194330-37420-X PEDAL, BRAKE 1 1
2 2 194150-37530  SPACER 11
A &F ) PEDAL(FLOOR SHIET TYPE) 3 2 194145-37540-R CONNECTOR 11
Fig.68 BRAKE t 4 2 22351-080018  SPRING PIN 8X18 1 1
5 1 194145-37470-X PEDAL, BRAKE 11
6 1 24761-010000  NIPPLE M6F, GREASE 11
7 1 194320-37510  SPRING, RETURN 2 2
8 1 194145-37550-X SHAFT, BRAKE PEDAL 11
9 1 24311-000300  O-RING 1A P-30.0 4 4
10 1 22351-080050  SPRING PIN 8X50 1 1
11 1 22512-070400 KEY 7X 40 1 1
12 1 194145-37560  WASHER 2 2
13 1 22272-000240  CIRCLIP E-24 1 1
14 1 194330-37660-X LEVER, BRAKE LOCK 1 1
15 1 194150-01190 KNOB, THROTTLE LEVER 11
16 1 194110-37691  SPRING, RETURN 11
17 1 194320-37770  ROD, BRAKE 2 2
18 1 22417-200300 COTTER PIN 2.0X30 4 4
19 1 194151-37730  TURNBUCKLE M10X90 2 2
20 1 26716-100002  NUT M10 2 2
21 1 194130-37740  ROD, BRAKE 2 2
22 1 194080-37781  PIN 8X25 4 4
23 1 194150-22480  NUT M10 2 2
24 1 194320-37500-X SUPPORTER, BRAKE 1 1
26 2 194145-21120 . BUSH 32X38X30 2 2
27 1 26116-120222  BOLT M12X 22 PLATED 4 4

27-1 1 26013-120222  BOLT M12X 22 4 4 N

(A=) (B=%)
28 1 22217-120000 WASHER 12,SPRING 4 4 z
(A=% (B89

%MARK PARTS I NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.69. BRAKE PEDAL(COLUMN:EXCEPT SCAN

Stan Fig. 69 BRAKE PEDAL (COLUMN: EXCEPT SCAN.)

D94332-37400

%MARK PARTS : NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

vooT2140  69. BRAKE PEDAL(COLUMN:EXCEPT SCAN

(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A (B () O (B ¢
1 1 194330-37420-X PEDAL, BRAKE 1 1
11 1 194332-37420-X PEDAL (L) ASSY,BRAKE 1 1 N
(c=9 (D=
2 2 194150-37530  SPACER 1 1
3 2 194145-37540-R CONNECTOR 1 1
4 2 22351-080018  SPRING PIN 8X18 1 1
5 1 194145-37470-X PEDAL, BRAKE 1 1
| 51 1  194145-37471-X PEDAL, BRAKE 1 1 N
(C=T/# 21142) (D=TH# 41722)
6 1 24761-010000  NIPPLE M6F, GREASE 1 1
7 1 194320-37510  SPRING, RETURN 2 2
8 1 194145-37550-X SHAFT, BRAKE PEDAL 1 1
9 1 24311-000300  O-RING 1A P-30.0 4 4
10 1 22351-080050  SPRING PIN 8X50 1 1
11 1 22512-070400 KEY 7X 40 1 1
12 1 194145-37560 WASHER 2 2
13 1 22272-000240 CIRCLIP E-24 1 1
14 1 194490-37660-X LEVER, BRAKE LOCK 1 1
15 1 194150-01190 KNOB, THROTTLE LEVER 1 1
16 1 194110-37691  SPRING, RETURN 1 1
17 1 194320-37770  ROD, BRAKE 2 2
18 1 22417-200300  COTTER PIN 2.0X30 4 4
19 1 194151-37730  TURNBUCKLE M10X90 2 2
20 1 26716100002  NUT M10 2 2
21 1 194130-37740 .. ROD, BRAKE 2 2
22 1 194080-37781  PIN 8X25 4 4
23 1 194150-22480  NUT M10 2 2
24 1  194320-37500-X SUPPORTER, BRAKE 1 1
26 2 194145-21120  BUSH 32X38X30 2 2
27 1  26013-120222  BOLT M12X 22 4 4
| 271 1 26013-120252  BOLT M12X 25 4 4 N
(C=*1982.12) (D=*1982.12)
28 1 194330-01420 BOLT 1 1

Remarks
(STAN) : FIG.69,S "STAN" MEANS
"COLUMN : EXCEPT SCAN".

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140 vooT2140  70. BRAKE PEDAL (COLUMN : SCAN.)

Fig.70. BRAKE PEDAL (COLUMN : SCAN.) (= YM336 (FLOOR, (D)=vm33D(COLLM
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A B () O () (F)
1 1 194332-37420-X PEDAL (L) ASSY,BRAKE 1 1
2 2 194150-37530 SPACER 1 1
3 2  194145-37540-R CONNECTOR 1 1
Scan Fig. 70 BRAKE PEDAL (COLUMN: SCAN.} D94490-37400 4 2 22351-080018 SPRING PIN 8X18 1 1
5 1 194145-37471-X PEDAL, BRAKE 1 1
6 1 24761-010000 NIPPLE M6F, GREASE 1 1
7 1 194320-37510 SPRING, RETURN 2 2
8 1 194145-37550-X SHAFT, BRAKE PEDAL 1 1
9 1 24311-000300 O-RING 1A P-30.0 4 4
10 1 22351-080050 SPRING PIN 8X50 1 1
11 1 22512-070400 KEY 7X 40 1 1
12 1 194145-37560 WASHER 2 2
13 1 22272-000240 CIRCLIP E-24 1 1
14 1 194490-37660-X LEVER, BRAKE LOCK 1 1
15 1 194150-01190 KNOB, THROTTLE LEVER 1 1
16 1 194110-37691 SPRING, RETURN 1 1
17 1 194320-37770 ROD, BRAKE 2 2
18 1 22417-200300 COTTER PIN 2.0X30 4 4
19 1 194151-37730 TURNBUCKLE M10X90 2 2
20 1 26716-100002 NUT M10 2 2
21 1 194130-37740 ROD, BRAKE 2 2
22 1 194080-37781 PIN 8X25 4 4
23 1 194150-22480 NUT M10 2 2
24 1 194320-37500-X SUPPORTER, BRAKE 1 1
26 2 194145-21120 BUSH 32X38X30 2 2
27 1 26013-120252 BOLT M12X 25 4 4
28 1 194330-01420 BOLT 1 1

*MARK PARTS : NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.71. TIRES (FRONT&REAR:FOR A&STAN)

FOR MODEL YM336

Fig. 71 TIRES (FRONT & REAR: FOR A. & STAN.)
FOR MODEL YM336 D

A. & Stan.

voot2140  71. TIRES (FRONT&REAR:FOR A&STAN)

Remarks
(M) MISPRINT.

(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A (B () O (B ¢
1 1 794145-12900-Q TIRE ASSY, FRONT 2 2
2 2 194145-12800 TIRE W/TUBE 5 X16 2 2
3 3 194145-12810  TIRE 5.5X 16 2 2
4 3 194145-12820  TUBE 5.50-16 2 2
5 2 194145-12900-Q WHEEL DC4.00E-16 2 2
6 1 794142-34601-Q TIRE(L) ASSY, REAR 1 1 1 1
| 61 1 194335-34760-Q TIRE ASSY (L), REAR 1 1 N
(C=T/# 21145) (D=T/# 41770)
7 2 794082-34900  TIRE W/TUBE 11X28 1 1 1 1
8 3 194082-34910 TIRE 11 X 28 1 1 1 1
9 3 194082-34920 TUBE 11-28 1 1 1 1
10 2 794142-34801-Q WHEEL W11X 28W 1 1 1 1
| 10-1 2 194327-34750-Q WHEEL W11X 28W 1 1 N
(C=T/# 21145) (D=T/# 41770)
11 3 194142-34810-Q DISC 1 1 1 1
| 111 3 194327-34770-Q DISC 1 1 S
(C=T/# 21145) (D=T/# 41770)
12 3 194142-34821-Q RIM 1 1 1 1
13 3 194130-34850  BOLT M16X 35 6 6 6 6
| 131 3 194555-34850  BOLT M16X 35 6 6 N
(C=T/# 21145) (D=T/# 41770)
14 3 194130-34840  NUT M16 6 6 6 6
| 14-1 3 194555-34210  NUT M16 6 6 N
(C=T/# 21145) (D=T/# 41770)
15 3 22217-160000 . SPRING WASHER 16 6 6 6 6
| 15-1 3 194555-34190  SPRING WASHER 16 6 6 N
(C=T/# 21145) (D=T/# 41770)
16 1 794142-34621-Q TIRE(R) ASSY, REAR 1 1 1 1
| 16-1 1 194335-34860-Q TIRE ASSY 11 X28 1 1 N
(C=T/# 21145) (D=T/# 41770)
17 2 794082-34900  TIRE W/TUBE 11X28 1 1 1 1
18 3 194082-34910 TIRE 11 X 28 1 1 1 1
19 3 194082-34920 TUBE 11-28 1 1 1 1
20 2 794142-34801-Q WHEEL W11X 28W 1 1 1 1
| 20-1 2 194327-34750-Q WHEEL W11X 28W 1 1 N
(C=T/# 21145) (D=T/# 41770)
21 3 194142-34810-Q DISC 1 1 1 1
| 211 3 194327-34770-Q DISC 1 1 S
(C=T/# 21145) (D=T/# 41770)
22 3 194142-34821-Q RIM 1 1 1 1
23 3 194130-34850  BOLT M16X 35 6 6 6 6
| 231 3 194555-34850  BOLT M16X 35 6 6 N
(C=T/# 21145) (D=T/# 41770)
24 3 194130-34840  NUT M16 6 6 6 6
| 241 3 194555-34210  NUT M16 6 6 N
(C=T/# 21145) (D=T/# 41770)
25 3 22217-160000  SPRING WASHER 16 6 6 6 6
| 251 3 194555-34190  SPRING WASHER 16 6 6 N
(C=T/# 21145) (D=T/# 41770)
26 1 794279-14700-Q TIRE(L) ASSY, FRONT 1 1
27 2 194279-14700-Q WHEEL DC5JAX16WDC 1 1

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
++ CONTINUE ++ (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.71. TIRES (FRONT&REAR:FOR A&STAN)

FOR MODEL YM336

Fig. 71 TIRES (FRONT & REAR: FOR A. & STAN.)
FOR MODEL YM336 D

A. & Stan.

voot2140  71. TIRES (FRONT&REAR:FOR A&STAN)

(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=

REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I

A B () O () (A

28 2 194279-14800  TIRE W/TUBE 8 X16AG 1 1

29 3 194279-14810  TIRE AGSS8-10 1 1

30 3 194279-14820 TUBE 1 1

31-1 1 794279-14800-Q TIRE(R) ASSY, FRONT 1 1

32 2 194279-14700-Q WHEEL DC5JAX16WDC 1 1

33 2 194279-14800  TIRE W/TUBE 8 X16AG 1 1

34 3 194279-14810  TIRE AGS8-10 1 1

35 3 194279-14820 TUBE 1 1

Remarks
(M) MISPRINT.

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.72. TIRES (FRONT & REAR:

Fig. 72 TIRES {FRONT & REAR: FOR F.)

FOR MODEL YM336

FOR MODEL YM336 D

FOR F)

vooT2140  72. TIRES (FRONT & REAR : FOR F)

(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A (B () O (B ¢
1 1  794145-12900-P TIRE ASSY 5.5X16 2 2
2 2 194145-12800 TIRE W/TUBE 5 X16 2 2
3 3 194145-12810  TIRE 5.5X 16 2 2
4 3 194145-12820  TUBE 5.50-16 2 2
5 2 194145-12900-P WHEEL DC4.00E-16 2 2
6 1 794142-34601-P TIRE ASSY 11 X28 1 1 1 1
| 61 1 194335-34760-P TIRE(L) ASSY, REAR 1 1 N
(C=T/# 21145) (D=T/# 41770)
7 2 794082-34900  TIRE W/TUBE 11X28 1 1 1 1
8 3 194082-34910 TIRE 11 X 28 1 1 1 1
9 3 194082-34920 TUBE 11-28 1 1 1 1
10 2 794142-34801-P  WHEEL W11X 28W 1 1 1 1
| 10-1 2 194327-34750-P WHEEL W-11X28W ASSY 1 1 N
(C=T/# 21145) (D=T/# 41770)
11 3 194142-34810-P DISC 1 1 1 1
| 111 3 194327-34770-P DISC (8-BOLT) 1 1 S
(C=T/# 21145) (D=T/# 41770)
12 3 194142-34821-P RIM 1 1 1 1
13 3 194130-34850  BOLT M16X 35 6 6 6 6
| 131 3 194555-34850  BOLT M16X 35 6 6 N
(C=T/# 21145) (D=T/# 41770)
14 3 194130-34840  NUT M16 6 6 6 6
| 14-1 3 194555-34210  NUT M16 6 6 N
(C=T/# 21145) (D=T/# 41770)
15 3 22217-160000 . SPRING WASHER 16 6 6 6 6
| 15-1 3 194555-34190  SPRING WASHER 16 6 6 N
(C=T/# 21145) (D=T/# 41770)
16 1 794142-34621-P TIRE(R) ASSY, REAR 1 1 1 1
| 16-1 1 194335-34860-P TIRE(R) ASSY, REAR 1 1 N
(C=T/# 21145) (D=T/# 41770)
17 2 794082-34900  TIRE W/TUBE 11X28 1 1 1 1
18 3 194082-34910 TIRE 11 X 28 1 1 1 1
19 3 194082-34920 TUBE 11-28 1 1 1 1
20 2 794142-34801-P WHEEL W11X 28W 1 1 1 1
| 20-1 2 194327-34750-P WHEEL W-11X28W ASSY 1 1 N
(C=T/# 21145) (D=T/# 41770)
21 3 194142-34810-P DISC 1 1 1 1
| 211 3 194327-34770-P DISC (8-BOLT) 1 1 S
(C=T/# 21145) (D=T/# 41770)
22 3 194142-34821-P RIM 1 1 1 1
23 3 194130-34850  BOLT M16X 35 6 6 6 6
| 231 3 194555-34850  BOLT M16X 35 6 6 N
(C=T/# 21145) (D=T/# 41770)
24 3 194130-34840  NUT M16 6 6 6 6
| 241 3 194555-34210  NUT M16 6 6 N
(C=T/# 21145) (D=T/# 41770)
25 3 22217-160000  SPRING WASHER 16 6 6 6 6
| 251 3 194555-34190  SPRING WASHER 16 6 6 N
(C=T/# 21145) (D=T/# 41770)
26 1 794279-14700-P TIRE ASSY 8 X16 1 1
27 2 194279-14700-P WHEEL DC5JAX16WDC 1 1

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
++ CONTINUE ++ (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

voot2140  72. TIRES (FRONT & REAR : FOR F)
H . (A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
Fig.72. TIRES (FRONT & REAR : FOR F) (RYW336 (FLOOR o
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
A (B () O (B ¢
28 2 194279-14800  TIRE W/TUBE 8 X16AG 1 1
29 3 194279-14810  TIRE AGS8-10 1 1
30 3 194279-14820 TUBE 1 1
31 1 794279-14800-P TIRE ASSY 8 X16 1 1
32 2 194279-14700  WHEEL DC5JAX16WDC 1 1
33 2 194279-14800  TIRE W/TUBE 8 X16AG 1 1
34 3 194279-14810  TIRE AGS8-10 1 1
35 3 194279-14820 TUBE 1 1
3
"
£
»
=2
¥
2 a
- e
s f
5 3
2 3
L H
g g
g e
8
f

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



south
Highlight

south
Highlight

https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.73. HYDRAULIC CYLINDER

Fig.73 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER

25A

XMARK PARTS | NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

D94322-82100
D943 10-46300
D94450-46400
D9u145-43300

voot2140 73. HYDRAULIC CYLINDER
(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A (B () O (B ¢
1 1 194273-42100-X HOUSING, HYDRAULIC 1 1 1 1
3 2 194130-42130  BUSH 60X65X40 2 2 2 2
4 1 194145-42151  GASKET, HOUSING 1 1 1 1
4-1 1 194145-42152  GASKET, HOUSING 1 1 1 1 N
(A=*1981.) (B=*1981.) (C=*1981.) (D=*1981.)
5 1 194150-42280 BREATHER, AIR 1 1 1 1
6 1 194145-42830  GASKET, HINGE 1 1 1 1
7 1  194320-43210-X HEAD, CYLINDER 1 1 1 1
8 1 194130-43290  BOLT 12X40 PLATED 4 4 4 4
| 81 1 26116-120402  BOLT M12X 40 4 4 N
(C=*1982.11) (D=*1982.11)
9 1 22217-120000  WASHER 12,SPRING 4 4 4 4
10 1 194322-44740-X COVER, REAR 1 1 1 1
11 1 194450-46750  PLUG M18 2 2 2 2
12 1  23414-180023  GASKET 18 2 2 2 2
13 1 23873-010000 PLUG PT 1/8 1 1 1 1
14 1 24311-000140  O-RING 1A P-14.0 1 1 1 1
15 1 24311-000160  O-RING 1A P-16.0 1 1 1 1
16 1 24321-000750  O-RING 1A G-75.0 1 1 1 1
17 1 26116-100352  BOLT M10X 35 PLATED 5 5 5 5
18 1 26116-100722  BOLT M10X 72 PLATED 1 1 1 1
19 1 26216-101002  STUD M10X100 PLATED 1 1 1 1
20 1 22217-100000  SPRING WASHER 10 7 7 1 7
21 1 26716100002  NUT M10 T 1 1 1
22 1 26116-120502 . BOLT M12X 50 4 4 4 4
23 1 26450-120402  BOLT M12X 40 1 1 1 1
| 231 1  26116-120402  BOLT M12X 40 1 1 N
(C=*1982.11) (D=*1982.11)
24 1 26116-120402  BOLT M12X 40 1 1 1 1
25 1 22217-120000  WASHER 12,SPRING 5 5 5 5
| 25A 1 194310-46300  VALVE KIT, STOP 1 1 W
(C=T/H# 21228) (D=T/# 42862)
26 2 194151-46610  VALVE, STOP 1 1 1 1
27 2 24311-000090  O-RING 1A P-9.0 1 1 1 1
28 2 194310-46620 BOLT, STOP 1 1 1 1
| 281 2 194363-46620  BOLT, STOP 1 1 S
(C=T/H# 21228) (D=T/# 42862)
29 2 194310-46630 HOLDER, VALVE 1 1 1 1
| 29-1 2 194312-46630  HOLDER, VALVE 1 1 S
(C=T/H# 21228) (D=T/# 42862)
30 2 194151-46640-X KNOB 1 1 1 1
31 2 22351-040012  SPRING PIN 4X12 1 1 1 1
32 2 22351-040022  SPRING PIN 4X22 1 1 1 1
| 32A 2 24311-000120 O-RING 1A P 12.0 1 1 W
(C=T/# 21228) (D=T/# 42862)
33 1 194145-43310  PISTON, HYDRAULIC 1 1 1 1
34 1 194130-43351  RING P70, BACK UP 1 1 1 1
35 1 24311-000700  O-RING 1A P-70.0 1 1 1 1
36 1 794450-46410  VALVE ASSY, SAFETY 1 1 1 1
39 1 24311-000120 O-RING 1A P 12.0 1 1 1 1
40 1 194450-46430  SPRING, SAFETY VALVE 1 1 1 1

N:Old ¥55 New, Q:0ld £ New,

++ CONTINUE ++

R:Old ¥55 New, S:Old ¥ New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.73. HYDRAULIC CYLINDER

voot2140 73. HYDRAULIC CYLINDER

(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM

25A

(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A (B () O (B ¢
41 1 22351-060028  SPRING PIN 6X28 1 1 1 1
42 1 194310-46460 HOLDER, SPRING 1 1 1 1
D94322-52100 43 1 110250-53150  SHIM SET 1 1 1 1
Fig.73 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER Doar50- 46400 | 431 1 11025053410 SHIMO0.2 11 S
D9u145-43300 (c=% (D=%)
44 1 194450-46750 PLUG M18 1 1 1 1
45 1 23414-180023 GASKET 18 1 1 1 1

*MARK PARTS | NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.74. HYDRAULIC LIFT

Fig.74 HYDRAULIC LIFT

D99278-54100
D9au6E-85100

voot2140 74. HYDRAULIC LIFT

9272 Camponent Parts of CONTROL VALVE

XMARK PARTS : NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

Remarks

(1) SELECTIVE PARTS

(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A (B () O (B ¢
1 1 194130-43410 ROD, PISTON 1 1 1 1
2 1 194145-44112  CRANK, LIFT 1 1 1 1
| 21 1 194136-44110  CRANK, LIFT 1 1 Q
(C=T/# 21278) (D=T/# 43071)
3 1 194145-44210  SHAFT, LIFT 1 1 1 1
4 1 194320-44220  SLEEVE, LIFT SHAFT 2 2 2 2
5 1  194130-44230  WASHER 50X80X3.2 1 1 1 1
6 1 194130-44241  SEAL, SPLINE SHAFT 2 2 2 2
7 1  194320-44260 COLLAR 1 1 1 1
8 1 194320-44270  SPACER 1 1 1 1
| 81 1 194320-44271  SPACER 1 1 N
(C=T/# 21218) (D=T/# 42017)
9 1 194130-44421-X ARM (R), LIFT 2 2 2 2
9-1 1 194130-44422-X ARM (R), LIFT 2 2 2 2 N
(A=*1981.) (B=*1981.) (C=*1981.) (D=*1981.)
10 1 194130-44480  PIN, LIFT ARM 2 2 2 2
11 1 194320-44520  RETAINER, LIFT SHAFT 2 2 2 2
12 1  26116-120282  BOLT M12X 28 PLATED 2 2 2 2
| 121 1 26013-120302  BOLT W/WASHER M12X30 2 2 N
(C=*1982.12) (D=*1982.12)
| 13 1 22217-120000 WASHER 12,SPRING 2 2 2 2 z
(C=*1982.12) (D=*1982.12)
14 1 22217-160000  SPRING WASHER 16 2 2. 2 2
15 1 26736-160002 NUT M16 2. 2 2 2
16 1 24321-000600 .. O-RING 1A G-60.0 4 4 4 4
17 1 22351-050056  SPRING PIN 5X56 1 1 1 1
18 1 22351-060014  SPRING PIN 6X14 1 1 1 1
19 1  194464-45100-X VALVE ASSY, CONTROL 1 1 1 1
20 2 794464-45110-X BODY, CONTROL VALVE 1 1 1 1
27 2 194450-45160  GASKET 30X36X2 2 2 2 2
28 2 194464-45170  PLUG 1 1 1 1
29 2 22351-030016  SPRING PIN 3X16 1 1 1 1
30 2 24322-000700  O-RING 2 G-70.0 1 1 1 1
31 2 194450-45590  SPRING, LEAF 1 1 1 1
32 2 194464-45410 HOUSING, SELECTOR 1 1 1 1
33 2 194450-45440  PIN 1 1 1 1
34 2 194450-45420  SHAFT, CONTROL 1 1 1 1
35 2 194450-45430  PLATE 1 1 1 1
36 2 194450-45260  PIN 1 1 1 1
37 2 194450-45250  SEAT, SPRING 1 1 1 1
38 2 194450-45230  SPRING, SPOOL 1 1 1 1
39 2  26116-080702 BOLT M 8X 70 PLATED 4 4 4 4
40 2 22217-080000  SPRING WASHER 8 4 4 4 4
41 2 26756-080002 LOCK NUT M 8 PLATED 1 1 1 1
42 2 194450-45610  VALVE ASSY, RELIEF 1 1 1 1
43 2 194450-45650  GASKET 20X27.8X2 1 1 1 1
44 2 194450-45620  SPRING, RELIEF VALVE 1 1 1 1
45 2 194450-45630  O-RING 2.5X23 1 1 1 1
46 2 194450-45640-X PLUG, RELIEF VALVE 1 1 1 1
47 2 194450-45660  SHIM (A) 2 2 2 2
48 2 194450-45670  SHIM (B) 2 2 2 2

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
++ CONTINUE ++ (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

'Y00T2140 voot2140 74. HYDRAULIC LIFT

; A)=YM336 (FLOOR D)=YM336D(COLUM
Fig.74. HYDRAULIC LIFT (W=vage (LOOR, (O)=maset
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A (B () O (B ¢

49 2 194450-45680  SHIM (C) 2 2 2 2
50 2 194450-45310 PIN 1 1 1 1
Dsraraseteo 51 2 194450-45280 PLUG 1 1 1 1
Fig.74 HYDRAULIC LIFT D34H64-a5100 52 2 194450-45290 SCREW 1 1 1 1
53 2 194450-45240 SPRING, PILOT SPOOL 1 1 1 1
54 2  194450-45270-X CAP, PILOT SPOOL 1 1 1 1
55 2 194450-45860 GASKET 16X20X1.5 1 1 1 1
56 2 194450-45850 PLUG, CHECK VALVE 1 1 1 1
57 2 194450-45840 STOPPER, CHECK VALVE 1 1 1 1
58 2 194450-45830 O-RING 2.5X8 1 1 1 1
59 2 194450-45820 SPRING, CHECK VALVE 1 1 1 1
60 2  194450-45810 VALVE, CHECK 1 1 1 1
61 2 194450-45360 CIRCLIP 1 1 1 1
62 2 194450-45330 STOPPER 1 1 1 1
63 2 194450-45340 SPRING 1 1 1 1
64 2 194450-45320 VALVE, LOWERING 1 1 1 1
65 2 194450-45350 O-RING 1.5X5 1 1 1 1
66 2 194450-45150 O-RING 2.8X16.4 6 6 6 6
67 2 194450-45720 O-RING 2X5 1 1 1 1
68 2 194450-45710 VALVE, SLOW RETURN 1 1 1 1
69 2  194450-45730 CIRCLIP 1 1 1 1
70 2 194450-45740 BUSH 1 1 1 1
71 2 194450-45750 WASHER 1 1 1 1
72 2  194450-45760 SHIM 1 1 1 1
73 2 194450-45450 SPRING 6 6 6 6
74 2 194450-45510 SHIM (A) 2 2 2 2
75 2 194450-45520 SHIM (B) 2 2 2 2
76 2 194450-45460 CAP 1 1 1 1
77 2 194450-45470 WASHER 1 1 1 1
78 2  22252-000350 CIRCLIP 35 1 1 1 1
79 2 194450-45480 O-RING 2.5X25 1 1 1 1
80 2 194450-45490 O-RING 2X25 1 1 1 1
81 2  22351-050032 SPRING PIN 5X32 1 1 1 1
82 2 194450-45530 DRIVER 1 1 1 1
83 2 194450-45570 O-RING 2.5X9 1 1 1 1
9272 Component Parts of CONTROL VALVE 49 i/'” % 84 2 194450-45540 SHAFT, DRIVER 1 1 1 1
85 2 22252-000220 CIRCLIP 22 1 1 1 1
XMARK PARTS : NOT SOLD SEPARATELY 86 2 194450-45550  WASHER 1 1 1 1
87 2  194450-45560 CIRCLIP 1 1 1 1
88 2 194464-45130-X COVER, HYDRAULIC 1 1 1 1
89 2 194464-45180 SCREW M 6X30 2 2 2 2
90 2 194464-45950 GASKET 8X11.5X1 1 1 1 1
91 2  23871-020000 PLUG PT1/4,SCREW 1 1 1 1

91-1 2  23873-020000 PLUG PT 1/4 1 1 1 1 N

(A=%) (B=%) (=9 (D=4

92 2  26756-080002 LOCK NUT M 8 PLATED 1 1 1 1
93 2 194450-45580 WASHER 1 1 1 1
94 2  194464-45920 PLUG 3/4-16UNF 2 2 2 2
95 2 194464-45930 O-RING 8-1 2 2 2 2
96 2 194464-45940 PLUG 1 1 1 1

Remarks I 96A 2  194450-45870 PLUG 18 1 1 W

(1) SELECTIVE PARTS N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
++ CONTINUE ++ (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.74. HYDRAULIC LIFT

Fig.74 HYDRAULIC LIFT

vooT2140 74. HYDRAULIC LIFT
(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
AW B © O E G
€= ©=
I 96B 2 194450-45880  GASKET 18X22X1.5 1 1 w
€= =9
D99278-54100
Dowags-a3100 97 1 26116-080952  BOLT M 8X 95 PLATED 3 3 3 3
97-1 1 26013-080952 BOLT M 8X 95 3 3 3 3 N
(A= (B=%) (€=9 (©=%
98 1 22217-080000  SPRING WASHER 8 3 3 z
(A=Y (B8=Y

9272 Camponent Parts of CONTROL VALVE

XMARK PARTS : NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

Remarks
(1) SELECTIVE PARTS

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140 voot2140 75. OIL PRESSURE CONTROL

; A)=YM336 (FLOOR D)=YM336D(COLUM
Fig.75. OIL PRESSURE CONTROL (W=vage (LOOR, (O)=maset
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A (B () O (B ¢
1 1 194464-47300-X GUIDE, LEVER 1 1 1 1
2 1 194130-37730 TURNBUCKLE M10X70 1 1 1 1
3 1 26756-100002 LOCK NUT M10 PLATED 1 1 1 1
Fig.75 OIL PRESSURE CONTROL ponter-aTa0 4 1 194450-47420  ROD, FEED BACK 1 1 1 1
5 1 194450-47430 ROD, FEED BACK 1 1 1 1
6 1 194450-47460 HOLDER, SPRING 1 1 1 1
7 1 22137-100000 WASHER 10,POLISHED 3 3 3 3
8 1 22417-300250 COTTER PIN 3.0X 25 3 3 3 3
9 1 194320-47410 LEVER, FEED BACK 1 1 1 1
10 1 194464-47360-X LEVER, CONTROL 1 1 1 1
11 1 194420-47370 KNOB, CONTROL LEVER 1 1 1 1
12 1 194320-47380-X SHAFT, CONTROL LEVER 1 1 1 1
13 1 26116-101002 BOLT M10X100 1 1 1 1
14 1 22217-100000 SPRING WASHER 10 1 1 1 1
15-1 1  194450-47470 SPRING, SET 1 1 1 1
16 1 194450-47390 STOPPER 2 2 2 2
17 1 194464-47440 BOLT, STOPPER 2 2 2 2
18 1 22351-040014 SPRING PIN 4X14 2 2 2 2
19 1 22137-080000 WASHER 8, POLISHED 2 2 2 2
20 1 22217-080000 SPRING WASHER 8 2 2 2 2
21 1 26635-080002 WING NUT M 8 2 2 2 2
22 1 22272-000040 CIRCLIP E- 4 2 2 2 2
23 1 194450-47340-X GUIDE (B), LEVER 1 1 1 1
24 1 194450-47350 SPACER, GUIDE 2 2 2 2
25 1 26116-080352 BOLT M 8X 35 2 2 2 2
26 1 22217-080000 SPRING WASHER 8 2 2 2 2
27 1 26716-080002 NUT M 8 2 2 2 2
28 1 194320-47530 HINGE, STOPPER 1 1 1 1
29 1 194273-47910 KNOB 1 1 1 1
30 1 26116-080182 BOLT M 8X 18 PLATED 2 2 2 2
| 30-1 1 26013-080162 BOLT W/WASHER M8X16 2 2 N
(C=*1982.12) (D=*1982.12)
| 31 1 22217-080000 SPRING WASHER 8 2 2 2 2 Y4
(C=*1982.12) (D=*1982.12)
32 1 26116-080122 BOLT M 8X 12 PLATED 1 1 1 1
| 32-1 1 26013-080122 BOLT M 8X 12 1 1 N
(C=*1982.12) (D=*1982.12)
| 33 1 22217-080000 SPRING WASHER 8 1 1 1 1 z
(C=*1982.12) (D=*1982.12)
34 1 194450-47510 LINK ASSY, CONTROL 1 1 1 1
34-1 1 194464-47510 LINK ASSY, CONTROL 1 1 1 1 N
(A=*1980.) (B=*1980.) (C=*1980.) (D=*1980.)
35 2 194450-47560 RING, CONTROL 1 1 1 1
35-1 2 194464-47560 RING, CONTROL 1 1 1 1 N
(A=*1980.) (B=*1980.) (C=*1980.) (D=*1980.)
36 2 194450-47620 CAM, POSITION 1 1 1 1
37 2 194450-47610 CAM, DRAFT 1 1 1 1
38 2  194450-47660 SHIM 1 1 1 1
39 2 22242-000950 CIRCLIP 95 1 1 1 1
Remarks 40 2 194450-47630 CAM, SELECTION 1 1 1 1
(M) MISPRINT. 41 2  194450-47650 SPRING 3 3 3 3
(1) SELECTIVE PARTS N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
++ CONTINUE ++ (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140 voot2140 75. OIL PRESSURE CONTROL

; (A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
Fig.75. OIL PRESSURE CONTROL () M3EDFLOOR -
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A B ) O (E) ¢
42 2 194450-47570 WASHER 1 1 1 1
43 2 194450-47640-X LEVER, SELECTION 1 1 1 1
44 2 22351-040022  SPRING PIN 4X22 1 1 1 1
Fig.75 OlL PRESSURE CONTROL Panigeana0e 45 1 194464-47470  BOLT, LOCK 1 1 1 1
46 1 22351-020012 SPRING PIN 2X 12 1 1 1 1
Remarks
(M) MISPRINT.
(1) SELECTIVE PARTS N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.76. DRAFT CONTROL

Fig.76 DRAFT CONTROL D94322-47700

*%MARK PARTS | NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

voot2140 76. DRAFT CONTROL
(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A (B () O (B ¢
1 1 194322-47740-X HINGE ASSY, TOP LINK 1 1 1 1
3 2 194190-11520  BUSH 25X25 2 2 2 2
4 1 194130-37730  TURNBUCKLE M10X70 1 1 1 1
5 1 194450-47430 ROD, FEED BACK 1 1 1 1
6 1 194464-47721-X SPRING, SENSING 1 1 1 1
7 1 194320-47840-X SPACER (A) 1 1 1 1
8 1 26116-100282  BOLT M10X 28 PLATED 2 2 2 2
8-1 1 26013-100282  BOLT M10X 28 2 2 2 2 N
(A=) (B=%) () (D=%)
| 82 1 26013-100252  BOLT W/WASHER M10X25 2 2 N
(C=*1982.12) (D=*1982.12)
9 1 22217-100000  SPRING WASHER 10 2 2 2 2 z
(A=) (B=%) (C=% (D=%)
10 1 194464-47870-X SPACER 1 1 1 1
11 1 194464-47890  BOLT M14X28 2 2 2 2
12 1 22217-140000  SPRING WASHER 14 2 2 2 2
13 1 194320-47880-X NUT M12 2 2 2 2
14 1 194320-47810  BOLT, SPRING ADJUST. 2 2 2 2
15 1 194464-47830  WASHER 12 2 2 2 2
16 1 22217-120000 WASHER 12,SPRING 2 2 2 2
17 1 194320-47760  PIN 22 1 1 1 1
18 1 24761-010000  NIPPLE M6F, GREASE 1 1 1 1
19 1 194273-47770  PIN, HINGE 1 1 1 1
20 1 26716100002  NUT M10 2. 2 2 2
21 1 22217-100000 .. SPRING WASHER 10 1 1 1 1
22 1 22137-100000 WASHER 10,POLISHED 3 3 3 3
22-1 1 22137-100000 WASHER 10,POLISHED 4 4 4 4 K
(A=) (B=%) (C=% (D=%)
23 1 22417-300250 COTTER PIN 3.0X 25 3 3 3 3
24 1 194450-47790  ROD, FEED BACK 1 1 1 1
25 1 26756-100002 LOCK NUT M10 PLATED 1 1 1 1
26 1 194320-47860 BOLT 1 1 1 1
27 1 22217-100000  SPRING WASHER 10 1 1 1 1
28 1 194322-47910-X BAR, LOCK 2 2 2 2
29 1 194322-47920 BOLT, LOCK 2 2 2 2
30 1 194322-47930-U SPRING(L), LOCK BAR 1 1 1 1
31 1 194322-47940-U SPRING(R), LOCK BAR 1 1 1 1
32 1 22217-160000  SPRING WASHER 16 2 2 2 2
33 1 22272-000120  CIRCLIP E-12 2 2 2 2
34 1 22351-030012  SPRING PIN 3X12 2 2 2 2
35 1 26116-060122 BOLT M 6X 12 2 2 2 2
35-1 1 26013-060122 BOLT M 6X 12 2 2 2 2 N
(A=) (B=%) (C=% (D=%)
36 1 22217-060000  SPRING WASHER 6 2 2 z

(A=) (8=

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.77. HYDRAULIC PIPES

Fig.77 HYDRAULIC PIPES

*MARK PARTS ! NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

Remarks
(M) MISPRINT.

voot2140 77. HYDRAULIC PIPES
(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
A B () O () (A
1 1 194278-41120-X PUMP ASSY, HYDRAULIC 1 1 1 1
3 2 194278-41150  FLANGE 1 1 1 1
Bt |31 2 194278-41151  FLANGE 1 1
(C=T/# 21218) (D=T/# 42247)
4 2 194278-41160  SEAL, OIL 1 1 1 1
5 2 22252-000300 CIRCLIP 30 1 1 1 1
6 2 794275-41200  SEAL SET 2 2 2 2
6-1 2 794275-41200  SEAL SET 1 1 1 1
(A=) (B=%) () (D=%)
10 2 194278-41190 COVER 1 1 1 1
11 2 194278-41210 KEY, WOODRUFF 2 2 2 2
14 2 194278-41230  BOLT 4 4 4 4
| 141 2 194278-41250 BOLT 4 4
(C=*1982.12) (D=*1982.12)
15 2 194278-41240  KEY 1 1 1 1
| 21A 2 194065-41210  PARALLEL PIN 6X12 2 2
(C=TH# 21218) (D=T/# 42247)
22 1 26726-120002  NUT M12 1 1 1 1
23 1 22217-120000 WASHER 12,SPRING 1 1 1 1
24 1 22137-120000 WASHER 12,POLISHED 1 1 1 1
25 1 194331-48110-X PIPE, HIGH-PRESSURE 1 1 1 1
26 1 26116-060352 BOLT M 6X 35 PLATED 4 4 4 4
26-1 1 26013-060352 BOLT M 6X 35 4 4 4 4
(A=) (B=%) (C=% (D=1
27 1 22217-060000 .. SPRING WASHER 6 4 4
(A=) (B=%)
28 1 24311-000200  O-RING 1A P-20.0 1 1 1 1
29 1 23857-150000  JOINT BOLT 15 1 1 1 1
30 1  23414-200026  GASKET 20 2 2 2 2
31 1 194331-48150-X PIPE, HIGH-PRESSURE 1 1 1 1
32 1 23857-150000  JOINT BOLT 15 1 1 1 1
33 1  23414-200026  GASKET 20 2 2 2 2
34 1 194130-48650  BOLT 18, JOINT 1 1 1 1
| 341 1 198220-48750 CONNECTOR ASSY 1 1
(C=T/# 21305) (D=T/# 43388)
35 1 23414-180023  GASKET 18 2 2 2 2
36 1 194464-48850 RUBBER 1 1 1 1
| 36-1 1 194464-48850 RUBBER 2 2
(C=T/# 21098) (D=T/# 41323)
37 1  194331-48210-X PIPE, LOW PRESSURE 1 1 1 1
38 1 24311-000200  O-RING 1A P-20.0 1 1 1 1
39 1  26116-060452 BOLT M 6X 45 PLATED 3 3 3 3
40 1 22217-060000 SPRING WASHER 6 3 3 3 3
41-1 1 194321-48820-X CLAMP 1 1 1 1
42 1 26116-080162 BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED 2 2 2 2
42-1 1 26013-080162 BOLT W/WASHER M8X16 2 2 2 2
(A=%) (B9 (c=* (D=*)
43 1 22217-080000  SPRING WASHER 8 2 2
(A=%) (B9
44 1 194321-48830  RETAINER 1 1 1 1
45 1 194278-48250-X PIPE, LOW PRESSURE 1 1 1 1

++ CONTINUE ++

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.77. HYDRAULIC PIPES

Fig.77 HYDRAULIC PIPES

%MARK PARTS : NOT SOLD SEPARATELY 50 49

D94§322-488100
D98278-51100

voot2140 77. HYDRAULIC PIPES

(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM

(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A (B () O (B ¢
46-1 1 24311-000220  O-RING 1A P-22.0 1 1 1 1
47 1 26116-060452 BOLT M 6X 45 PLATED 3 3 3 3
48 1 22217-060000  SPRING WASHER 6 3 3 3 3
49 1 194278-48280-X PIPE, LOW PRESSURE 1 1 1 1
50 1  24311-000200  O-RING 1A P-20.0 1 1 1 1
51 1 26116-060452 BOLT M 6X 45 PLATED 3 3 3 3
52 1 22217-060000  SPRING WASHER 6 3 3 3 3
53 1 194322-48310  PIPE, RUBBER 1 1 1 1
54 1 194322-48320  PIPE, RUBBER 1 1 1 1
55 1 194464-48220  CLAMP 37 4 4 4 4
56 1  194464-48300-X COVER ASSY, FILTER 1 1 1 1
57 2 194464-48322-X COVER, STRAINER 1 1 1 1
58 2 194464-48331  BOLT, FILTER 1 1 1 1
59 2 194464-48341  COLLAR, SEAL 1 1 1 1
60 2 194464-48351  SPACER 56 1 1 1 1
61 2 194464-48361  WASHER 21.5X35X1.6 1 1 1 1
62 2 194464-48370  SPRING, FILTER 1 1 1 1
63 2 194464-48390  GASKET 1 1 1 1
64 2 22252-000600 CIRCLIP 60 1 1 1 1
65 2 24311-000280  O-RING 1A P-28.0 1 1 1 1
66 2 24341-000560  O-RING 1A S-56.0 1 1 z
(A= (B=Y
67 1 26116-080222 BOLT M 8X 22 PLATED 2 2. 2 2
67-1 1  26014-080222 BOLT M 8X 22 2. 2 2 2 N
(A= (B=Y) (€= (0=
| 67-2 1 26014-080202  BOLT M 8X 20 2 2 N
(C=T/# 21098) (D=T/# 41323)
68 1 22217-080000  SPRING WASHER 8 2 2 z
(A=9 (B=Y
69 1 22117-080000 WASHER 8 2 2 z
(A=) (B=%)
70 1  194464-48310-X FILTER, HYDRAULIC 1 1 1 1
71 1 194322-48430-X BRACKET 1 1 1 1 W
(A=9 (B=Y
71-1 1 194322-48380-X BRACKET, STRAINER 1 1 1 1 N
(A=*1980.) (B=*1980.)
72 1 26587-080202 SCREW M 8X 20 3 3 3 3 W
(A=) (B=%)
| 721 1  26587-080202 SCREW M 8X 20 1 1 K
(C=*1982.09) (D=*1982.09)
|73 1 194275-48820 CLAMP 2 2 W
(C=T/# 21098) (D=T/# 41323)
| 74 1 26013-080202 BOLT W/WASHER M8X20 1 1 W
(C=*1982.09) (D=*1982.09)

Remarks
(M) MISPRINT.

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.78. ELECTRIC PARTS (1) (FLOOR : A)

Fig. 78 ELECTRIC PARTS (1) {FLOOR: A.)

38

18A

voot2140 78. ELECTRIC

REF. LEV. PARTS NO.

PARTS (1) (FLOOR : A)
(A)=YM336 (FLOOR
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR
(C)=YM336 (COLUM

DESCRIPTION

(D)=YM336D(COLUM

Remarks
(M) MISPRINT.

A (B () O (B ¢
1-1 1 194275-51510 BATTERY (N100), DRY 1 1
2 1 194145-51550-X COVER, BATTERY 1 1
3 1 194322-51560 CLAMP 1 1
4 1 194150-61740 ROD, BATTERY CLAMP 2 2
5 1 194990-22140 NUT W/WASHER 8 2 2
6 1 26716-080002 NUT M 8 2 2
7 1 194322-51520-X CASE, BATTERY 1 1
8 1 192060-46110 CAP, RUBBER 1 1
9 1 26116-100252 BOLT M10X 25 PLATED 4 4
10 1 26716-100002 NUT M10 4 4
11 1 22217-100000 SPRING WASHER 10 4 4
12 1 194151-04260 GASKET, RUBBER 2 2
13 1 194080-51430 INSULATOR 1 1
14 1 194450-51410 CABLE, BATTERY 1 1
14-1 1 194080-51411 CABLE, BATTERY 1 1 N
(A=*1982) (B=*1982)
15 1 194190-51420 CABLE, BATTERY EARTH 1 1
16 1 26116-080162 BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED 1 1
16-1 1 26013-080162 BOLT W/WASHER M8X16 1 1 N
(A=%) (B=%)
17 1 22217-080000 SPRING WASHER 8 1 1 Y4
(A=%) (B=%)
18A-1 1 194322-52110 SWITCH, STARTING 1 1
18B 2  194155-52190 KEY, START SWITCH 1 1
19 1 194145-51210 WIRE, LEAD 1 1
20 1 194130-52121 SWITCH, LIGHTING 1 1
21 1 194080-52132 SWITCH, TURN SIGNAL 1 1
22 1 194150-51250 WIRE, LEAD 1 1
23 1 194322-51110 HARNESS (A), WIRE 1 1
24-1 1 194150-51620 CLAMP, WIRE HARNESS 2 2 Z
(A=) (B=%)
25 1 194145-51610 CLAMP, HARNESS 1 1 Zz
(A=) (B=%)
26 1 26116-060142 BOLT M6X14 1 1 z
(A=%) (B=%)
27 1 22217-060000 SPRING WASHER 6 1 1 Y4
(A=%) (B=%)
28 1 23061-120040 PIPE 12X 40 2 2 z
(A=) (B=%)
29 1 194275-51210 GROMMET 25 1 1
30 1 194150-51620 CLAMP, WIRE HARNESS 1 1 z
(A=%) (B=%)
31 1 194145-51650 CLAMP, HARNESS 1 1
32 1 26022-060122 SCREW M 6X 12 2 2
32-1 1 26022-060142 SCREW M 6X 14 2 2 N
(A=) (B=%)
33 1 194145-51150 HARNESS (E), WIRE 1 1
34-1 1 194440-01550 GROMMET 1 1
35 1 194151-55100 LAMP ASSY, INDICATOR 1 1
36 2 194155-55820 BULB 12V-1.7W 3 3
37 1 194145-55290 HOOD, PILOT LAMP 1 1

N:Old ¥55 New, Q:0ld £ New,

++ CONTINUE ++

R:Old ¥55 New, S:Old ¥ New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.78. ELECTRIC PARTS (1) (FLOOR : A)

Fig. 78 ELECTRIC PARTS (1) {FLOOR: A.)

38

18A

voot2140 78. ELECTRIC PARTS (1) (FLOOR : A)
(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
A (B () O (B ¢
37-1 1 194145-55291  HOOD, PILOT LAMP 1 1
(A=*1981.) (B=*1981.)
38 1 26557-050162 SCREW M 5X 16 2 2
39 1 194990-22030  NUT W/WASHER 5 2 2
40 1 194322-56100 HOUR-METER ASSY 1 1
41-1 2 194440-55820  BULB 12V-3.4W 1 1
42 1 194145-56901 CABLE, HOUR-METER 1 1
42-1 1 194275-56900 CABLE, HOUR-METER 1 1
(A=*1981.) (B=*1981.)
43 1 194145-53200  LIGHT ASSY, HEAD 2 2
44 2 194155-55810  BULB 12V-35/25W 2 2
45 1 194250-51660  BAND 250 2 2
(A=) (B=%)
46 1 121750-59890  RETAINER 5 5
(A=Y (B=Y
47 1 194464-57250  RELAY, LAMP CHECK 1 1
48 1 26557-050252 SCREW M 5X 25 6 6
49 1 194080-57202  RELAY 1 1
50 1 194151-57210 SPACER 1 1
51 1 26557-050162 SCREW M 5X 16 1 1
52 1 26346-050002  U-NUT M 4 PLATED 1 1
53 1 194446-51160  WIRE, LEAD 1 1
(A=*1980.) (B=*1980.)
54 1  194464-51740  EDGE 40 1 1
(A=T/# 21125) (B=T/#41525)
55 1 194151-57100 HORN 1 1
(A=*1983.) (B=*1983.)
56 1 26116-060122 BOLT M 6X 12 2 2
(A=9 (B=Y
57 1 194990-22040  NUT W/WASHER 6 2 2
(A=) (B=%)
58 1 194446-61580 GROMMET 125 1 1

(A=*1981.) (B=*1981.)

Remarks
(M) MISPRINT.

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140 voot2140  79. ELECTRIC PARTS (1) (FLOOR : F)

Fig.79. ELECTRIC PARTS (1) (FLOOR : F) (p=Yuss (FLOOR. (0= ¥Ms3sD(COLM
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A (B () O (B ¢
1 1 194275-51510 BATTERY (N100), DRY 1 1
F . : 2 1 194145-51550-X COVER, BATTERY 1 1
ig. 79 ELECTRIC PARTS (1) (FLOOR: F.) 3 1 194322-51560 CLAMP 1 1
4 1 194150-61740 ROD, BATTERY CLAMP 2 2
5 1 194990-22140 NUT W/WASHER 8 2 2
6 1 26716-080002 NUT M 8 2 2
7 1 194322-51520-X CASE, BATTERY 1 1
8 1 192060-46110 CAP, RUBBER 1 1
9 1 26116-100252 BOLT M10X 25 PLATED 4 4
10 1 26716-100002 NUT M10 4 4
11 1 22217-100000 SPRING WASHER 10 4 4
12 1 194151-04260 GASKET, RUBBER 2 2
13 1 194080-51430 INSULATOR 1 1
14 1 194450-51410 CABLE, BATTERY 1 1
14-1 1 194080-51411 CABLE, BATTERY 1 1 N
(A=*1982.) (B=*1982.)
15 1 194190-51420 CABLE, BATTERY EARTH 1 1
16 1 26013-080162 BOLT W/WASHER M8X16 1 1
17A 1 194322-52110 SWITCH, STARTING 1 1
17B 2 194155-52190 KEY, START SWITCH 1 1
18 1 194145-51210 WIRE, LEAD 1 1
19 1 194240-52120 SWITCH, LIGHTING 1 1
20 1 194080-52132 SWITCH, TURN SIGNAL 1 1
21 1 194150-51250 WIRE, LEAD 1 1
22 1 194324-51110 HARNESS (A), WIRE 1 1
23 1 194275-51210 GROMMET 25 1 1
24 1 194145-51650 CLAMP, HARNESS 1 1
25 1 26022-060142 SCREW M 6X 14 2 2
26 1 194324-51150 HARNESS (E), WIRE 1 1
27 1 194464-57250 RELAY, LAMP CHECK 1 1
28 1 194440-01550 GROMMET 1 1
29 1 194151-55100 LAMP ASSY, INDICATOR 1 1
30 2  194155-55820 BULB 12V-1.7W 3 3
31 1 194145-55290 HOOD, PILOT LAMP 1 1
XMARK PARTS SNOT SOLD SEPARATELY 311 1 19414555291  HOOD, PILOT LAMP 1 1 N
(A=*1981.) (B=*1981.)
32 1 26557-050162 SCREW M 5X 16 2 2
33 1 194990-22030 NUT W/WASHER 5 2 2
34 1 194324-56110 HOUR-METER 1 1
35 2 194440-55820 BULB 12V-3.4W 1 1
36 1 194145-56901 CABLE, HOUR-METER 1 1
36-1 1  194275-56900 CABLE, HOUR-METER 1 1 N
Remarks (A=*1981.) (B=*1981.)
(1) PART NO.COLUMN SHOWS THE PART NO. 415 1 194080-57202 RELAY 1 1
OF ORIGINAL MAKER.
THE NAME ADDRESS OF THE ORIGINAL 46 1 194151-57210 SPACER 1 1
MAKER, TAKING AFTERCARE OF PARTS 471 26557-050162  SCREW M 5X 16 11
PREPARATION AND SUPPLY,IS AS FOL- 48 1 26346-050002 U-NUT M 4 PLATED 1 1
LOWS: 49 1 194446-51160 WIRE, LEAD 1 1
ég;ﬁE%CRHEEFEQHE 50 1  194464-51740  EDGE 40 1 1
62300 LEVALLOIS PERRET TEL:757.06-43 51 1 194340-57100  HORN ASSY L1
FRANCE TELEX-610522 52 1  26116-060122  BOLT M 6X 12 2 2
N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
++ CONTINUE ++ (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.79. ELECTRIC PARTS (1) (FLOOR : F)

F Fig. 79 ELECTRIC PARTS (1) (FLOOR: F.)

%MARK PARTS : NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

vooT2140  79. ELECTRIC PARTS (1) (FLOOR : F)

(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=

REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I

A B () O () (A

53 1 194990-22040  NUT W/WASHER 6 2 2

54 1 194250-51660 BAND 250 11

55 1 121750-59890  RETAINER 5 5

56 1 194446-61580 GROMMET 125 11

Remarks

(1) PART NO.COLUMN SHOWS THE PART NO.
OF ORIGINAL MAKER.
THE NAME ADDRESS OF THE ORIGINAL
MAKER,TAKING AFTERCARE OF PARTS
PREPARATION AND SUPPLY,IS AS FOL-
LOWS:

AUTEROCHE S.A.

50,RUE GREFFULHE

62300 LEVALLOIS PERRET TEL:757.06-43

FRANCE TELEX:610522

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.80. ELECTRIC PARTS (2) (FLOOR : A)

Fig. 80 ELECTRIC PARTS (2) (FLOOR: A}

%MARK PARTS : NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

voot2140  80. ELECTRIC PARTS (2) (FLOOR : A)

Remarks
(M) MISS-PRINT.

(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A (B () O (B ¢
1 1 194440-52190  SWITCH, SAFETY START 2 2
11 1 194440-52191  SWITCH, SAFETY START 2 2 N
(A=T/# 21231) (B=T/# 42878)
2 1 194240-52210  NUT M22 2 2
3 1 194145-52220-X STAY, SAFETY SWITCH 1 1
4 1 26116-080162 BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED 2 2
5 1 26116-080202 BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED 1 1
6 1 26116-080602 BOLT M 8X 60 PLATED 1 1
7 1 22217-080000  SPRING WASHER 8 4 4
8 1 194320-52230  SPACER 1 1
9 1 194322-52250-X STAY, SAFETY SWITCH 1 1
10 1  194145-52400  BOX ASSY, FUSE 1 1
10-1 1 194440-52400 BOX ASSY, FUSE 1 1 N
(A=*1981.) (B=*1981.)
12 2 194145-52820  FUSE 5A 1 1
13 2 194145-52830  FUSE 10A 2 2
14 2 194145-52840  FUSE 15A 2 2
15 1 26587-060202 SCREW M 6X 20 2 2
16 1 26557-060122 SCREW M 6X 12,PAN HD 2 2
17 1 194990-22130  NUT W/WASHER 6 2 2
18 1 194322-51120  HARNESS (B), WIRE 1 1
19 1 194322-51130  HARNESS (C), WIRE 1 1
20 1 194322-51140  HARNESS (D), WIRE 1 1
21 1  194145-51180  PLATE, EARTH 20 2
22 1 194080-58810 . GROMMET 8 3 3
23 1 194080-58820 GROMMET 15 2 2
24 1 1A1040-57701  CLAMP 2 2
24-1 1 194150-51620 CLAMP, WIRE HARNESS 3 3 N
(A=9 (B=Y
24-2 1 194150-51620  CLAMP, WIRE HARNESS 3 3 z
(A=) (B=%)
25 1 794275-53401  LAMP ASSY, WORKING 2 2
26 2 194275-53401  LAMP ASSY, WORKING 2 2
27 3 194275-53410 BULB 2 2
28 3 194275-53421  LENS 2 2
29 3 194275-53431  LENS 2 2
31 3 194275-53451  GASKET 2 2
33 3 26756-100002 LOCK NUT M10 PLATED 2 2
34 3 194275-53481  SCREW 6 6
35 2 26716-100002  NUT M10 2 2
36 2 22217-100000  SPRING WASHER 10 2 2
37 2 22137-100000 WASHER 10,POLISHED 2 2
38-1 1 794275-54100 LAMP ASSY, WORKING 1 1
38-2 1 794081-54101  LAMP ASSY, WORKING 1 1 S
(A=*1980.) (B=*1980.)
39 2 194275-54100 LAMP, WORKING 1 1
39-1 2 194275-54101  LAMP, WORKING 1 1 N
(A=) (B=%)
39-2 2 194275-54101  LAMP, WORKING 1 1 z
(A=) (B=%)
40 3 194275-54110 LENS 1 1

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change

++ CONTINUE ++

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.80. ELECTRIC PARTS (2) (FLOOR : A)

Fig. 80 ELECTRIC PARTS (2) (FLOOR: A}

%MARK PARTS : NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

voor2140  80. ELECTRIC PARTS (2) (FLOOR : A)
(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
A (B () O (B ¢
40-1 3 194081-54110 LENS 1 1
(A=9 (B=Y
41 3 194081-55820  BULB 12V-20W 1 1
42 3 194275-54120 HOUSING 1 1
42-1 3 194081-54131 RIM 1 1
(A=) (B=%)
43 3 194275-54130 REFLECTOR 1 1
(A=9 (B=Y
44 3 194275-54140  HOUSING 1 1
(A=9 (B=Y
45 3 194275-54150  GASKET 1 1
45-1 3 194081-54120  GASKET 1 1
(A=) (B=%)
46 3 26557-040162 SCREW M 4X 16 3 3
46-1 3 26557-040162 SCREW M 4X 16 1 1
(A=) (B=%)
47 3 194275-54160 PLUG 1 1
(A=Y (B=Y
48 3 194275-54170  BRACKET 1 1
48-1 3 194081-54221  STAY 1 1
(A=) (B=%)
49 3 194275-54180  LEAD 1 1
(A=) (B=%)
50 3 194275-54190 LEAD 1 1
(A=9 (B=)
51 3 22217-060000  SPRING WASHER 6 2 2
51-1 3 194081-54240  SPRING WASHER 6 2 2
(A=) (B=%)
52 3 26116-060142 BOLT M6X14 2 2
52-1 3 194081-54230  BOLT M6X 12 2 2
(A=) (B=%)
53 3 194275-54210  NUT 2 2
(A=) (B=%)
54 3 194275-54220  SPRING 1 1
54-1 3 194081-54151  SPRING 1 1
(A=) (B=%)
55 3 194081-54160 SOCKET 1 1
56 3 194081-54171  SWITCH 1 1
57 2 26587-080162 SCREW M 8X 16 1 1
58 2 194990-22050  NUT W/WASHER 8 1 1

Remarks
(M) MISS-PRINT.

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.81. ELECTRIC PARTS (2) (FLOOR : F)

Optionsil pans

Fis. 81 ELECTRIC PARTS (2) (FLOOR: F.)

XMARK PARTS : NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

Remarks

(1) PART NO.COLUMN SHOWS THE PART NO.
OF ORIGINAL MAKER.
THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE ORIG-
INAL MAKER, TAKING AFTERCARE OF
PART PREPARATION AND SUPPLY, IS
AS FOLLOWS :

AUTEROCHE S.A.

50, RUE GREFFULHE

62300 LEVALLOIS PERRET TEL:757.06-43

FRANCE TELEX: 610522

vooT2140 81. ELECTRIC PARTS (2) (FLOOR : F)
(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A (B () O (B ¢
1 1 194440-52190  SWITCH, SAFETY START 2 2
11 1 194440-52191  SWITCH, SAFETY START 2 2 N
(A=T/# 21231) (B=T/# 42878)
2 1 194240-52210  NUT M22 2 2
3 1 194145-52220-X STAY, SAFETY SWITCH 1 1
4 1 26116-080162 BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED 2 2
5 1 26116-080202 BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED 1 1
6 1 26116-080602 BOLT M 8X 60 PLATED 1 1
7 1 22217-080000  SPRING WASHER 8 4 4
8 1 194320-52230  SPACER 1 1
9 1 194322-52250-X STAY, SAFETY SWITCH 1 1
10 1  194145-52400  BOX ASSY, FUSE 1 1
10-1 1 194440-52400 BOX ASSY, FUSE 1 1 N
(A=) (B=%)
12 2 194145-52820  FUSE 5A 1 1
13 2 194145-52830  FUSE 10A 2 2
14 2 194145-52840  FUSE 15A 2 2
15 1 26587-060202 SCREW M 6X 20 2 2
16 1 26557-060122 SCREW M 6X 12,PAN HD 2 2
17 1 194990-22130  NUT W/WASHER 6 2 2
18 1 194322-51120  HARNESS (B), WIRE 1 1
19 1 194322-51130  HARNESS (C), WIRE 1 1
20 1 194322-51140  HARNESS (D), WIRE 1 1
21 1  194145-51180  PLATE, EARTH 20 2
22 1 194080-58810 . GROMMET 8 3 3
22-1 1 194080-58820 GROMMET 15 2 2 S
(A=*1982.) (B=*1982.)
23 1 194080-58820 GROMMET 15 2 2
24 1 794081-54101  LAMP ASSY, WORKING 1 1
25 2 194081-54110 LENS 1 1
26 2 194081-55820  BULB 12V-20W 1 1
27 2 194081-54131 RIM 1 1
28 2 194081-54140 REFLECTOR 1 1
29 2 194081-54181 BODY 1 1
30 2 194081-54120  GASKET 1 1
31 2 194081-54210 SCREW 1 1
32 2 194081-54190 GROMMET 1 1
33 2 194081-54221  STAY 1 1
34 2 194081-54240  SPRING WASHER 6 2 2
35 2 194081-54230  BOLT M6X 12 2 2
36 2 194081-54151  SPRING 3 3
37 2 194081-54160  SOCKET 1 1
38 2 194081-54171  SWITCH 1 1
39 1 26587-080162 SCREW M 8X 16 1 1
40 1 194990-22050  NUT W/WASHER 8 1 1
41 1 194240-65370  LABEL, WORK LAMP 1 1
42 1 194270-51700-X BRACKET, SOCKET 1 1
| 421 1 194270-51701-X BRACKET, SOCKET 1 1 N
(A=*1981.) (B=*1981.)
43 1 194448-58810 GROMMET 8 2 2
43-1 1 194448-58811 GROMMET 15 2 2 S

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change

++ CONTINUE ++

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.81. ELECTRIC PARTS (2) (FLOOR : F)

Optionsil pans

Fis. 81 ELECTRIC PARTS (2) (FLOOR: F.)

XMARK PARTS : NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

vooT2140 81. ELECTRIC PARTS (2) (FLOOR : F)
(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
A (B () O (B ¢
(A=*1982.) (B=*1982.)
44 1 26013-120222  BOLT M12X 22 2 2
71 2 22217-050000 SPRING WASHER 5 2 2
72 2 26716-050002 NUTM5 2 2
73 2 26116-050162 BOLT M 5X 16 PLATED 2 2
75 1 26116-060202  BOLT M6X20 3 3
76 1 194990-22040  NUT W/WASHER 6 3 3
77 1 121750-59890 RETAINER 2 2
78 1 194240-51800 HARNESS (L), WIRE 1 1
79 1 194240-51810 HARNESS (R), WIRE 1 1
80 1 194240-51820 HARNESS, SOCKET 1 1

Remarks

(1) PART NO.COLUMN SHOWS THE PART NO.
OF ORIGINAL MAKER.
THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE ORIG-
INAL MAKER, TAKING AFTERCARE OF
PART PREPARATION AND SUPPLY, IS
AS FOLLOWS :

AUTEROCHE S.A.

50, RUE GREFFULHE

62300 LEVALLOIS PERRET TEL:757.06-43

FRANCE TELEX: 610522

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.82. ELECTRIC PARTS (1) (COLUMN: A)

A Fig. 82 ELECTRIC PARTS (1} (COLUMN: A}

D94490-51100
D94322-51500
D94u490-52100
D9uu40-52400
D94490-53100
D94490-56100
D94322-57100
D9u322-57200

vooT2140 82, ELECTRIC PARTS (1) (COLUMN: A)

(A)=YM336 (FLOOR

(D)=YM336D(COLUM

(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A (B () O (B ¢
1 1 194275-51510  BATTERY (N100), DRY 1 1
I 1A 2 194275-51540  CAP, BATTERY 1 1 W
(C=TH# 21272) (D=T/# 43062)
2 1  194145-51550-X COVER, BATTERY 1 1
3 1 194322-51560 CLAMP 1 1
4 1 194150-61740  ROD, BATTERY CLAMP 2 2
5 1 194990-22140  NUT W/WASHER 8 2 2
6 1 26716-080002 NUTM8 2 2
7 1 194322-51520-X CASE, BATTERY 1 1
8 1 192060-46110 CAP, RUBBER 1 1
9 1 26116-100252  BOLT M10X 25 PLATED 4 4
10 1 26716-100002  NUT M10 4 4
11 1 22217-100000  SPRING WASHER 10 4 4
12 1 194151-04260  GASKET, RUBBER 2 2
13 1 194080-51430  INSULATOR 1 1
14 1 194450-51410 CABLE, BATTERY 1 1
14-1 1 194080-51411  CABLE, BATTERY 1 1 N
(C=*1982.) (D=*1982.)
15 1 194190-51420  CABLE, BATTERY EARTH 1 1
16 1 26013-080162 BOLT W/WASHER M8X16 1 1
17A 1 194322-52110  SWITCH, STARTING 1 1
17B 2 194155-52190  KEY, START SWITCH 1 1
| 17B-1° 2 194155-52160 KEY 1 1 N
(C=% (D=1
18 1 194420-52120 .. SWITCH, LIGHTING 1 1
| 18-1 1 194240-52120  SWITCH, LIGHTING 1 1 S
(C=T/# 21180) (D=T/# 41934)
19 1 194170-52130  SWITCH, TURN SIGNAL 1 1
20 1 194322-51110 HARNESS (A), WIRE 1 1
20-1 1 194490-51111  HARNESS (A), WIRE 1 1 S
(C=*1980.) (D=*1980.)
| 20-2 1 194324-51113  HARNESS (A), WIRE 1 1 S
(C=T/# 21193) (D=T/H# 42247)
21 1 194275-51210 GROMMET 25 1 1
22 1 194145-51650 CLAMP, HARNESS 1 1
23 1 26022-060142 SCREW M 6X 14 2 2
24 1 194145-51150 HARNESS (E), WIRE 1 1
25 1 194464-57250  RELAY, LAMP CHECK 1 1
26 1 194440-01550 GROMMET 1 1
27 1  194490-56100 HOUR-METER ASSY 1 1
| 271 1 194490-56101 HOUR-METER ASSY 1 1 N
(C=T/# 21001) (D=T/# 41001)
28 2 194155-55820  BULB 12V-1.7W 1 1
| 28A 2 194990-22030  NUT W/WASHER 5 1 1 W
(C=T/# 21001) (D=T/# 41001)
29 1 194145-56901 CABLE, HOUR-METER 1 1
29-1 1 194275-56900 CABLE, HOUR-METER 1 1 N
(C=*1981)) (D=*1981.)
30 1 194145-53200  LIGHT ASSY, HEAD 2 2
31 2 194155-55810  BULB 12V-35/25W 2 2
| 31A 2 194145-53310  SPRING 6 6

N:Old ¥55 New, Q:0ld £ New,

++ CONTINUE ++

R:Old ¥55 New, S:Old ¥ New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.82. ELECTRIC PARTS (1) (COLUMN: A)

Fig. 82 ELECTRIC PARTS (1} (COLUMN: A}

D94490-51100
D94322-51500
D94u490-52100
D9uu40-52400
D94490-53100
D94490-56100
D94322-57100
D9u322-57200

voot2140 82. ELECTRIC PARTS (1) (COLUMN: A)
(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A B () O () (A
32 1 26557-050252 SCREW M 5X 25 6 6
33 1 194080-57202  RELAY 11
34 1 194151-57210  SPACER 11
35 1 26557-050162 SCREW M 5X 16 11
36 1 26346-050002  U-NUT M 4 PLATED 11
37 1 194446-51160  WIRE, LEAD 2 2
38 1 194464-51740  EDGE 40 1 1
39 1  194151-57100 HORN 11
40 1 26116-060122 BOLT M 6X 12 2 2
41 1 194990-22040  NUT W/WASHER 6 2 2
42 1 194250-51660 BAND 250 1 1
43 1 121750-59890  RETAINER 3 3
| 44 1 194292-51191  WIRE, LEAD 1 1
(C=T/# 21142) (D=T/# 41697)
| 45 1 194312-51210  WIRE, MAIN LEAD 11
(C=T/# 21193) (D=T/# 42247)
| 46 1 194550-51220  LINK,FUSIBLE 0.85RED 11
(C=TH# 21193) (D=T/# 42247)
| 47 1 194271-51650  CLAMP, HARNESS 11
(C=TH# 21222) (D=T/# 42844)
| 48 1 26014-060162 BOLT M 6X 16 2 2
(C=T/# 21222) (D=T/# 42844)
| 49 1 22137-100000  WASHER 10,POLISHED 4 4

(C=T/#21134)

(D=T/# 41615)

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.83. ELECTRIC PARTS(2)(COLUMN:STAN)

D94490-51100
D94322-51500

Stan D94490~52100
Fig. 83 ELECTRIC PARTS (2) (COLUMN: STAN.) D9uu40-52400

D944g0-53100

D94490-56100

D94322-57100

D94322-57200

voot2140 83. ELECTRIC

PARTS(2)(COLUMN:STAN)

52 45 42

Remarks
(M) MISPRINT.

(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A (B () O (B ¢
1 1 194440-52190  SWITCH, SAFETY START 2 2
11 1 194440-52191  SWITCH, SAFETY START 2 2 N
(C=T/# 21231) (D=T/# 42878)
2 1 194240-52210  NUT M22 2 2
3 1 194145-52220-X STAY, SAFETY SWITCH 1 1
4 1 26116-080162 BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED 2 2
5 1 26116-080202 BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED 1 1
| 51 1 26116-080252 BOLT M 8X 25 PLATED 1 1 N
() (D=%)
6 1 26116-080602 BOLT M 8X 60 PLATED 1 1
7 1 22217-080000  SPRING WASHER 8 4 4
8 1 194320-52230  SPACER 1 1
9 1 194322-52250-X STAY, SAFETY SWITCH 1 1
10 1 194145-52400 BOX ASSY, FUSE 1 1
10-1 1 194440-52400  BOX ASSY, FUSE 1 1 N
(C=% (D=%)
12 2 194145-52820  FUSE 5A 1 1
| 1241 2 29411-050000  FUSE ( 5A),CARTRIDGE 1 1 N
(C=T/# 21285) (D=T/# 43112)
13 2 194145-52830  FUSE 10A 2 2
| 131 2 29411-100000  FUSE (10A),CARTRIDGE 2 2 N
(C=T/# 21285) (D=T/# 43112)
14 2 194145-52840  FUSE 15A 2 2
| 14-1 2 29411-150000  FUSE (15A),CARTRIDGE 2 2 N
(C=T/# 21285) (D=T/# 43112)
15 1 26587-060202 SCREW M 6X 20 2 2
16 1 26557-060122 SCREW M 6X 12,PAN HD 2 2
17 1 194990-22130  NUT W/WASHER 6 2 2
18 1 194490-51120 HARNESS (B), WIRE 1 1
19 1 194322-51130  HARNESS (C), WIRE 1 1
| 19-1 1 194242-51130 HARNESS (C), WIRE 1 1 S
(c=» (D=
20 1 194322-51140  HARNESS (D), WIRE 1 1
| 20-1 1 194275-51141  HARNESS (D), WIRE 1 1 N
(C=TH# 21222) (D=T/# 42844)
21 1 194145-51180 PLATE, EARTH 2 2
22 1 194080-58810 GROMMET 8 3 3
23 1 194080-58820 GROMMET 15 2 2
24 1 794275-53401  LAMP ASSY, WORKING 2 2
25 2 194275-53401  LAMP ASSY, WORKING 2 2
26 3 194275-53410 BULB 2 2
| 271 3 194275-53431  LENS 2 2
| 28-1 3 194275-53421  LENS 2 2
30 3 194275-53451  GASKET 2 2
32 3 26756-100002 LOCK NUT M10 PLATED 2 2
33 3 194275-53481  SCREW 6 6
34 2 26716-100002  NUT M10 2 2
35 2 22217-100000  SPRING WASHER 10 2 2
36 2 22137-100000 WASHER 10,POLISHED 2 2
37 1 794081-54101  LAMP ASSY, WORKING 1 1

39 2 194081-54110

LENS 1 1

N:Old 55 New, Q:Old ¥ New,
++ CONTINUE ++

R:Old ¥55 New, S:Old ¥ New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.83. ELECTRIC PARTS(2)(COLUMN:STAN)

Stan

Fig. 83 ELECTRIC PARTS (2) (COLUMN: STAN.)

D94490-51100
D94322-51500
D94490~52100
D94440-52400
D94490-53100
D94490-56100
D94322-57100
D94322-57200

52 45 42

voot2140 83. ELECTRIC PARTS(2)(COLUMN:STAN)
(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A (B () O (B ¢
40 2 194081-55820  BULB 12V-20W 1 1
41 2 194081-54131 RIM 1 1
42 2 194081-54140 REFLECTOR 1 1
43 2 194081-54181 BODY 1 1
44 2 194081-54120  GASKET 1 1
45 2 194081-54210 SCREW 1 1
46 2 194081-54190 GROMMET 1 1
47 2 194081-54221  STAY 1 1
48 2 194081-54240  SPRING WASHER 6 2 2
49 2 194081-54230  BOLT M6X 12 2 2
50 2 194081-54151  SPRING 1 1
51 2 194081-54160  SOCKET 1 1
52 2 194081-54171  SWITCH 1 1
| 53 2 26587-080162 SCREW M 8X 16 1 1 z
(C=FROM 1ST) (D=FROM 1ST)
| 54 2 194990-22050  NUT W/WASHER 8 1 1 z
(C=FROM 1ST) (D=FROM 1ST)
55 1 194990-22030  NUT W/WASHER 5 6 6
56 1 121750-59890  RETAINER 2 2
57 1 194170-61600 DASHBOARD ASSY 1 1
58 2 194170-55120  BOX, PILOT 2 2
59 2 194170-55130 CORD 1 1
60 2 194170-55150  LENS (A) 1 1
61 2 194170-55160 LENS (B) 1 1
62 2 194170-55170 .. COVER 1 1
63 2 194155-55820  BULB 12V-1.7W 3 3
64 2 194170-61610  PANEL, DASHBOARD 1 1
65 2 22857-400120 SCREW 4X12 4 4
66 1 26587-080162 SCREW M 8X 16 1 1
67 1 194990-22050  NUT W/WASHER 8 1 1

Remarks

(M) MISPRINT.

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140 vooT2140 84, ELECTRIC PARTS (2) (COLUMN: U)

Fig.84. ELECTRIC PARTS (2) (COLUMN: U) (W=age (LOOR, (D)=YmseD(COLUM
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A B () O () (F)
1 1 194440-52190 SWITCH, SAFETY START 2 2
) | 1-1 1 194440-52191 SWITCH, SAFETY START 2 2 N
H (C=T/# 21231) (D=T/# 42878)
3 2 1 194240-52210 NUT M22 2 2
° 3 1 194145-52220-X STAY, SAFETY SWITCH 1 1
4 1 26116-080162 BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED 2 2
5 1 26116-080202 BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED 1 1
6 1 26116-080602 BOLT M 8X 60 PLATED 1 1
7 1 22217-080000 SPRING WASHER 8 4 4
8 1 194320-52230 SPACER 1 1
9 1 194322-52250-X STAY, SAFETY SWITCH 1 1
10 1 194145-52400 BOX ASSY, FUSE 1 1
10-1 1 194440-52400 BOX ASSY, FUSE 1 1 N
()] (D=4
12 2  194145-52820 FUSE 5A 1 1
I 12-1 2 29411-050000 FUSE ( 5A),CARTRIDGE 1 1 N
(C=T/# 21285) (D=T/# 43112)
13 2 194145-52830 FUSE 10A 2 2
I 13-1 2  29411-100000 FUSE (10A),CARTRIDGE 2 2 N
(C=T/# 21285) (D=T/# 43112)
14 2  194145-52840 FUSE 15A 2 2
I 14-1 2 29411-150000 FUSE (15A),CARTRIDGE 2 2 N
(C=T/# 21285) (D=T/# 43112)
15 1 26587-060202 SCREW M 6X 20 2 2
16 1 26557-060122 SCREW M 6X 12,PAN HD 2 2
17 1 194990-22130 NUT W/WASHER 6 2 2
18 1 194324-51122 HARNESS (B), WIRE 1 1
19 1 194324-51131 HARNESS (C), WIRE 1 1
2 20 1 194324-51141 HARNESS (D), WIRE 1 1
H 21 1 194145-51180 PLATE, EARTH 2 2
?a)’ N 22 1 194080-58810 GROMMET 8 2 2
8 g 22-1 1 194080-58820 GROMMET 15 2 2 S
é g (C=*1982.) (D=+1982.)
H g 23 1 194080-58820 GROMMET 15 2 2
E g 24 1 794081-54101 LAMP ASSY, WORKING 1 1
: g 25 2 194081-54110 LENS 1 1
2 H 26 2 194081-55820 BULB 12Vv-20W 1 1
E 27 2 194081-54131 RIM 1 1
28 2 194081-54140 REFLECTOR 1 1
29 2 194081-54181 BODY 1 1
30 2 194081-54120 GASKET 1 1
31 2 194081-54210 SCREW 1 1
32 2 194081-54190 GROMMET 1 1
=) 33 2 194081-54221 STAY 1 1
34 2 194081-54240 SPRING WASHER 6 2 2
35 2 194081-54230 BOLT M6X 12 2 2
R . 36 2 194081-54151 SPRING 1 1
emarks
EFSuous. s 2 fsatone sooqr T
AUTEROCHE S.A.
50,RUE GREFFULHE 39 1 26587-080162 SCREW M 8X 16 1 1
62300 LEVALLOIS PERRET TEL:757.06-43 40 1 194990-22050 NUT W/WASHER 8 1 1
FRANCE TELEX: 610522 N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
++ CONTINUE ++ (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.84. ELECTRIC PARTS (2) (COLUMN:

Fig. 84 ELECTRIC PARTS (2) (COLUMN: U.}

Opronat parts

XMARK PARTS : NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

voot2140 84. ELECTRIC PARTS (2) (COLUMN: U)
(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A (B () O (B ¢
41 1 194240-65370  LABEL, WORK LAMP 1 1
42 1 194270-51701-X BRACKET, SOCKET 1 1
43 1  194448-58810 GROMMET 8 2 2
43-1 1 194448-58811 GROMMET 15 2 2 S
(C=*1982)) (D=*1982.)
44 1  26013-120222  BOLT M12X 22 2 2
71 2 22217-050000 SPRING WASHER 5 2 2
72 2 26716-050002 NUTM5 2 2
73 2  26116-050162 BOLT M 5X 16 PLATED 2 2
75 1 26116-060202  BOLT M6X20 3 3
76 1 194990-22040  NUT W/WASHER 6 3 3
77 1 121750-59890  RETAINER 2 2
78 1 194240-51800 HARNESS (L), WIRE 1 1
79 1 194240-51810 HARNESS (R), WIRE 1 1
80 1 194240-51820  HARNESS, SOCKET 1 1
I 81 1 194436-51160 HARNESS, LAMP 1 1 W
(C=*1981.) (D=*1981.)

Remarks
AS FOLLOWS :
AUTEROCHE S.A.
50,RUE GREFFULHE
62300 LEVALLOIS PERRET TEL:757.06-43
FRANCE TELEX: 610522

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140 vooT2140  85. ELECTRIC PARTS(2)(COLUMN:P&S.A

Fig.85. ELECTRIC PARTS(2)(COLUMN:P&S.A (W=vage (LOOR, (D)=YmseD(COLUM
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A B () O () (F)
1 1 194440-52190 SWITCH, SAFETY START 2 2
| 1-1 1 194440-52191 SWITCH, SAFETY START 2 2 N
(C=T/# 21231) (D=T/# 42878)
2 1 194240-52210 NUT M22 2 2
3 1 194145-52220-X STAY, SAFETY SWITCH 1 1
4 1 26116-080162 BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED 2 2
5 1 26116-080202 BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED 1 1
| 5-1 1 26116-080252 BOLT M 8X 25 PLATED 1 1 N
(=9 (D=4
6 1 26116-080602 BOLT M 8X 60 PLATED 1 1
7 1 22217-080000 SPRING WASHER 8 4 4
8 1 194320-52230 SPACER 1 1
9 1 194322-52250-X STAY, SAFETY SWITCH 1 1
10 1 194145-52400 BOX ASSY, FUSE 1 1
10-1 1  194440-52400 BOX ASSY, FUSE 1 1 N
(C=*1981.) (D=*1981.)
12 2 194145-52820 FUSE 5A 1 1
| 12-1 2 29411-050000 FUSE ( 5A),CARTRIDGE 1 1 N
(C=T/# 21285) (D=T/# 43112)
13 2 194145-52830 FUSE 10A 2 2
| 13-1 2 29411-100000 FUSE (10A),CARTRIDGE 2 2 N
(C=T/# 21285) (D=T/# 43112)
14 2 194145-52840 FUSE 15A 2 2
s | 14-1 2  29411-150000 FUSE (15A),CARTRIDGE 2 2 N
% (C=T/# 21285) (D=T/# 43112)
R 15 1 26587-060202 SCREW M 6X 20 2 2
' « 16 1 26557-060122 SCREW M 6X 12,PAN HD 2 2
2 17 1 194990-22130 NUT W/WASHER 6 2 2
& 18 1 194490-51120 HARNESS (B), WIRE 1 1
g | 18-1 1 194332-51121 HARNESS(B),WIRE 1 1 S
§ (C=T/# 21142) (D=T/# 41697)
j N 19 1 194322-51130 HARNESS (C), WIRE
a g | 19-1 1 194242-51130 HARNESS (C), WIRE 1 1 S
§ H (C=T/# 21142) (D=T/# 41697)
E § 20 1 194322-51140 HARNESS (D), WIRE 1 1
8 v | 20-1 1 194270-51141 HARNESS(D),WIRE 1 1 S
% g (C=T/# 21154) (D=T/# 41802)
8 £ 21 1 194145-51180 PLATE, EARTH 2 2
g § 22 1 194080-58810 GROMMET 8 3 3
@ * 23 1 194080-58820 GROMMET 15 2 2
8 : 24 1 794275-53401 LAMP ASSY, WORKING 2 2
E 25 2 194275-53401 LAMP ASSY, WORKING 2 2
< 26 3 194275-53410 BULB 2 2
Uj I 27-1 3 194275-53421 LENS 2 2
o | 28-1 3 194275-53431 LENS 2 2
A 30 3 194275-53451 GASKET 2 2
32 3 26756-100002 LOCK NUT M10 PLATED 2 2
33 3 194275-53481 SCREW 6 6
34 2 26716-100002 NUT M10 2 2
35 2 22217-100000 SPRING WASHER 10 2 2
Remarks 36 2 22137-100000 WASHER 10,POLISHED 2 2
(M) MISPRINT. N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
++ CONTINUE ++ (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140 vooT2140  85. ELECTRIC PARTS(2)(COLUMN:P&S.A

Fig.85. ELECTRIC PARTS(2)(COLUMN:P&S.A (W=vage (LOOR, (D)=YmseD(COLUM
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A B () O () (F)

37 1 794081-54101 LAMP ASSY, WORKING 1 1
39 2 194081-54110 LENS 1 1
40 2 194081-55820 BULB 12V-20W 1 1
41 2 194081-54131 RIM 1 1
42 2 194081-54140 REFLECTOR 1 1
43 2 194081-54181 BODY 1 1
44 2 194081-54120 GASKET 1 1
45 2 194081-54210 SCREW 1 1
46 2 194081-54190 GROMMET 1 1
47 2 194081-54221 STAY 1 1
48 2 194081-54240 SPRING WASHER 6 2 2
49 2 194081-54230 BOLT M6X 12 2 2
50 2 194081-54151 SPRING 1 1
51 2 194081-54160 SOCKET 1 1
52 2 194081-54171 SWITCH 1 1

| 53 2  26587-080162 SCREW M 8X 16 1 1 Zz

(C=FROM 1ST) (D=FROM 1ST)
| 54 2 194990-22050 NUT W/WASHER 8 1 1 Y4
(C=FROM 1ST) (D=FROM 1ST)
55 1 194990-22030 NUT W/WASHER 5 6 6
56 1 121750-59890 RETAINER 2 2
57 1 194170-61600 DASHBOARD ASSY 1 1
58 2 194170-55120 BOX, PILOT 2 2
s 59 2  194170-55130 CORD 1 1
:g 60 2 194170-55150 LENS (A) 1 1
R 61 2 194170-55160  LENS (B) 11
' o 62 2 19417055170  COVER 11
2 63 2 194155-55820 BULB 12V-1.7W 3 3
& 64 2 194170-61610 PANEL, DASHBOARD 1 1
g 65 2  22857-400120 SCREW 4X12 4 4
g 66 1 26587-080162 SCREW M 8X 16 1 1
j N 67 1 194990-22050 NUT W/WASHER 8 1 1
a g 68 1 194270-51701-X BRACKET, SOCKET 1 1
g é 69 1 194242-51820 HARNESS, SOCKET 1 1
E § 70 1 194450-52150 SWITCH, STOP LAMP 1 1
8 v 71 1 26716-080002 NUT M 8 1 1
é 3 72 1 26776-120002 LOCK NUT M12 PLATED 1 1
8 £ 73 1  194242-53400 LAMP ASSY, FLASHER 2 2
g § 75 2 194242-55420 LENS 4 4
@ * 76 2 194242-55430 SCREW 8 8
8 : 77 2 194242-55440 WASHER 12 2 2
E 78 2 194081-55820 BULB 12V-20W 2 2
< 79 2  26776-120002 LOCK NUT M12 PLATED 2 2
Uj 80 1 194242-53600 LAMP ASSY, STOP 2 2
o 82 2 194242-53620 BULB 12V-21/5W 2 2
A 83 2 194242-53630 LENS (RED) 2 2
84 2 194242-53640 LENS (CLEAR) 2 2
85 2  194242-55430 SCREW 8 8
86 2 194242-55440 WASHER 12 2 2
87 2  26776-120002 LOCK NUT M12 PLATED 2 2
Remarks 88 1 194450-53800 LAMP ASSY, LICENCE 1 1
(M) MISPRINT. N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
++ CONTINUE ++ (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.85. ELECTRIC PARTS(2)(COLUMN:P&S.A

P&S.Africa

<
2
=
&
9
“
o
al
2
EH
o
L
g
@
@
<
<
=
2
3
g
bl
po
i
8
k-]
iL

59 6362 5BéY

%MARK PARTS :NOT 50LD SEPARATELY

voot2140  85. ELECTRIC PARTS(2)(COLUMN:P&S.A
(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A B () O () (A
89 2 194450-53810  BULB 12V-10W 1 1
90 2 194450-53820  LENS 11
91 2 194450-53830 COVER, LAMP 1 1
92 2 194450-53870 SCREW 5X 70 2 2
93 2 194450-53880  SHADE 11

Remarks
(M) MISPRINT.

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.86. HOOD (FLOOR SHIFT : A)

Fig. 86 HOOD [FLOOR SHIFT: A)

Remarks

(1) MARKED PARTS : IN THE FUTURE,NOT
SOLD BY HOOD ASS'Y.

(M) MISPRINT.

voot2140  86. HOOD (FLOOR SHIFT : A)
(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A (B () O (B ¢
1C 1 194322-61100-R HOOD 1 1
2 1 194371-64750  LABEL, MODEL 2 2
3A 1  194322-64720  LABEL, SIDE 2
3B 1 194323-64720  LABEL, SIDE 2
4 1 194275-53350 HOOD, HEAD LAMP 2 2
5 1 194322-61160 PAD 1 1
6-1 1 194322-61181  PAD (RUBBER) 2 2
7 1 194370-61280-R BRACKET 1 1
8 1 26116-060162 BOLT M 6X 16 PLATED 2 2
9 1 26557-060162 SCREW M 6X 16 2 2
9-1 1 26587-060162 SCREW M 6X 16 2 2 N
(A=) (B=%)
10 1 194990-22040  NUT W/WASHER 6 4 4
11 1 22137-060000 WASHER 6, POLISHED 4 4
11-1 1 22137-060000 WASHER 6, POLISHED 2 2 K
(A=) (B=%)
12 1 194322-61290  PAD, (RUBBER) 2 2
13 1 194322-61310  PAD (F) 1 1
13-1 1 194446-61940  PAD, (RUBBER) 1 1 N
(A=*1980.) (B=*1980.)
14 1 194145-61322-X HINGE, HOOD 1 1
15 1 194322-61260  PAD, (RUBBER) 1 1
16 1 194322-61270  PAD, (RUBBER) 2 2
17 1 194155-61250 BUSH, HINGE 4. 4
17-1 1 194155-61251 .. BUSH, HINGE 2 2 N
(A=*1980.) (B=*1980.)
18 1 26116-100252  BOLT M10X 25 PLATED 2 2
19 1 22217-100000  SPRING WASHER 10 2 2
20 1 194145-61570  WASHER 10 2 2
21 1  194155-61241  BOLT, HINGE 2 2
22 1 26716-120002  NUT M12 2 2
23 1 194322-61340  PAD, (RUBBER) 2 2
24 1 194145-61252-Q GRILLE, FRONT 1 1
25 1 26557-050202 SCREW M 5X 20 4 4
26 1 23418-050000 GASKET 5, NYLON 4 4
27 1  194370-61371-Q GRILLE, FRONT 1 1
28 1 194145-61640 SCREW M 5X 16 2 2
28-1 1 194420-61640 SCREW M 5X 16 2 2 N
(A=*1981.) (B=*1981.)
29 1 194145-61650 NUT M5 2 2
30 1 22137-050000 WASHER 5, POLISHED 2 2 z
(A=Y (B=Y
31 1 194322-61380 PAD, (RUBBER) 1 1
32 1 194322-61390  PAD, (RUBBER) 1 1
33 1 194322-61410  PAD, (RUBBER) 1 1
34 1 194322-61430  PAD, (RUBBER) 1 1
35 1 194322-61190-X SCREEN (L) 1 1
35-1 1 194322-61190-R SCREEN (L) 1 1 R
(A=9 (B=Y
36 1  194322-61350-X SCREEN (R) 1 1
36-1 1 194322-61350-R SCREEN (R) 1 1 R

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change

++ CONTINUE ++

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.86. HOOD (FLOOR SHIFT : A)

Fig. 86 HOOD [FLOOR SHIFT: A)

voot2140  86. HOOD (FLOOR SHIFT : A)

(A)=YM336 (FLOOR
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR
(C)=YM336 (COLUM

(D)=YM336D(COLUM

Remarks

(1) MARKED PARTS : IN THE FUTURE,NOT
SOLD BY HOOD ASS'Y.

(M) MISPRINT.

REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A B () O () (A
(A=) (B=%)
37 1 194322-61210-R HOLDER, SCREEN 2 2
38 1 194145-61242-R HOLDER, SCREEN 2 2
39 1 194322-61360  PAD, (RUBBER) 11
40 1 26116-060122 BOLT M 6X 12 11
41 1 22217-060000  SPRING WASHER 6 11
42 1 194322-61480 COVER (L), SIDE 1 1
43 1 194322-61490 COVER (R), SIDE 11
44 1 26116-060162 BOLT M 6X 16 PLATED 4 4
45 1 194990-22040  NUT W/WASHER 6 4 4
46 1 22137-060000 WASHER 6, POLISHED 4 4
47 1 194322-61330-U STOPPER, HOOD 11
48 1 22137-100000 WASHER 10,POLISHED 1 1
48-1 1 22137-100000 WASHER 10,POLISHED 2 2 K
(A=% (B89
49 1 194151-61831  SPRING 2 2
50 1 22360-100000  SNAP PIN 10 11
50-1 1 22360-100000  SNAP PIN 10 2 2 K
(A=) (B=%)
51 1 19414561821  LEVER, LOCK 2 2
52 1 194150-01190  KNOB, THROTTLE LEVER 2 2
53 1 22137-100000  WASHER 10,POLISHED 4 4
54 1 22360-100000  SNAP PIN 10 2 2
55 1 194145-61501-R DUSH BORD ASSY. 1 1
56 1 26116-080142 . BOLT M 8X 14 PLATED 4 4
56-1 1 26011-080162 BOLT M 8X 16 4 4 N
(A=% (B89
57 1 26587-080122 SCREW M 8X 12 2 2
58 1 194990-22140  NUT W/WASHER 8 2 2 z
(A=% (B89
59 1 19414561551  GASKET, HOOD 2 2
60 1 194190-61560  RIVET 5X6 8 8
61 1 194145-61560 RUBBER, CUSHION 2 2
62 1 194420-61580 GROMMET 125 1 1
63 1 194145-61610  PANEL, DASHBOARD 11
64 1 26023-040102 SCREW M 4X 10 6 6
65 1  194322-61620-R COVER, DASHBOARD 1 1
66 1 194420-61640 SCREW M 5X 16 5 5
67 1 194145-61650  NUT M5 5 5
68 1 194322-61660-X STAY, PANEL 1 1
69 1 26116-080202 BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED 4 4
70 1 194990-22140  NUT W/WASHER 8 4 4
71 1 22217-080000  SPRING WASHER 8 4 4
72 1 194321-61670-X COVER, GEAR BOX 11
73 1  26116-060142  BOLT M6X14 4 4
74 1 22217-060000 SPRING WASHER 6 4 4
75 1 194321-61690  SPACER 2 2
76 1 194446-62310  CAP 8, RUBBER 2 2
77 1 194145-64430 GROMMET 12 1 1
78 1 23061-070025 PIPE 7X 25 3 3
78-1 1 23061-070035 PIPE 7X 35 3 3 N

N:Old ¥55 New, Q:0ld £ New,

++ CONTINUE ++

R:Old ¥55 New, S:Old ¥ New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.86. HOOD (FLOOR SHIFT : A)

Fig. 86 HOOD [FLOOR SHIFT: A)

voot2140  86. HOOD (FLOOR SHIFT : A)
(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
A B () O () (A
(A=) (B=%)
79 1 194322-61460  PAD, (RUBBER) 2 2
(A=*1980.) (B=*1980.)
80 1 194322-61470  PAD, (RUBBER) 2 2
(A=*1980.) (B=*1980.)

Remarks

(1) MARKED PARTS : IN THE FUTURE,NOT
SOLD BY HOOD ASS'Y.

(M) MISPRINT.

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140 voot2140  87. HOOD (FLOOR SHIFT : FRENCH)

Fig.87. HOOD (FLOOR SHIFT : FRENCH) (MY330 (FLOOR (D)=YM3D(COLUM
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A (B () O (B ¢

1 1 194322-61100-P HOOD 1 1

2 1 194324-53350 HOOD, HEAD LAMP 2 2

3 1 194324-53360-P STAY, HOOD 2 2

4 1 194324-53370  COLLAR 6.5X10.5X26 6 6

5 1 22217-050000 SPRING WASHER 5 6 6

6 1 26116-050402  BOLT M 5X 40 PLATED 6 6

7 1 194322-61160 PAD 1 1

8 1 194322-61181 PAD (RUBBER) 2 2

9 1 194324-61280-P BRACKET 1 1

10 1 26116-060162 BOLT M 6X 16 PLATED 2 2

11 1 26587-060162 SCREW M 6X 16 2 2

12 1 194990-22040  NUT W/WASHER 6 4 4

13 1 22137-060000 WASHER 6, POLISHED 2 2

14 1 194322-61290  PAD, (RUBBER) 2 2

15 1 194446-61940  PAD, (RUBBER) 1 1

16 1 194145-61322-P HINGE, HOOD 1 1

17 1 194322-61260  PAD, (RUBBER) 1 1

18 1 194322-61270  PAD, (RUBBER) 2 2

19 1 194155-61251  BUSH, HINGE 2 2

20 1 26116-100252 BOLT M10X 25 PLATED 2 2

21 1 22217-100000  SPRING WASHER 10 2 2

22 1 194145-61570  WASHER 10 2 2

23 1 194155-61241  BOLT, HINGE 2 2

24 1 26716120002  NUT M12 20 2

25 1 194322-61340 .. PAD, (RUBBER) 2 2

26 1 194145-61252-P GRILLE, FRONT 1 1

27 1 26557-050202 SCREW M 5X 20 4 4

28 1 23418-050000 GASKET 5, NYLON 4 4

29 1 194370-61371-P GRILLE, FRONT 1 1

30 1 194420-61640 SCREW M 5X 16 2 2

31 1 194145-61650 NUT M5 2 2

32 1 194322-61380 PAD, (RUBBER) 1 1

33 1 194322-61390  PAD, (RUBBER) 1 1

E 34 1 194322-61410  PAD, (RUBBER) 1 1
H 35 1 194322-61430  PAD, (RUBBER) 1 1
p 36 1 194322-61190-P SCREEN (L) 1 1
§ 37 1  194322-61350-P SCREEN (R) 1 1
a 38 1 194322-61210-P HOLDER, SCREEN 2 2
g 39 1 194145-61242-P RETAINER 2 2
i 40 1 194322-61360  PAD, (RUBBER) 1 1
i 41 1 26116-060122 BOLT M 6X 12 1 1
42 1 22217-060000  SPRING WASHER 6 1 1

43 1 194322-61480 COVER (L), SIDE 1 1

44 1 194322-61490 COVER (R), SIDE 1 1

45 1 26116-060162 BOLT M 6X 16 PLATED 4 4

46 1 194990-22040  NUT W/WASHER 6 4 4

47 1 22137-060000 WASHER 6, POLISHED 4 4

48 1 194322-61330-U STOPPER, HOOD 1 1

49 1 22137-100000 WASHER 10,POLISHED 2 2

LL 50 1 194151-61831  SPRING 2 2
51 1 22360-100000  SNAP PIN 10 2 2

N:Old ¥55 New, Q:0ld £ New,

++ CONTINUE ++

R:Old ¥55 New, S:Old ¥ New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140 voot2140  87. HOOD (FLOOR SHIFT : FRENCH)

Fig.87. HOOD (FLOOR SHIFT : FRENCH) (MY330 (FLOOR (D)=YM3D(COLUM
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A (B () O (B ¢
52 1 194145-61821 LEVER, LOCK 2 2
53 1 194150-01190 KNOB, THROTTLE LEVER 2 2
54 1 22137-100000 WASHER 10,POLISHED 4 4
55 1 22360-100000  SNAP PIN 10 2 2
56 1 194273-61501-P DASHBOARD ASSY 1 1
57 1 26011-080162 BOLT M 8X 16 4 4
58 1 26587-080122 SCREW M 8X 12 2 2
59 1 194145-61551  GASKET, HOOD 2 2
60 1 194190-61560  RIVET 5X6 8 8
61 1 194145-61560 RUBBER, CUSHION 2 2
62 1 194420-61580 GROMMET 125 1 1
63 1 194145-61610  PANEL, DASHBOARD 1 1
64 1 26023-040102 SCREW M 4X 10 6 6
65 1 194322-61620-P COVER, DUSH BORD 1 1
66 1 194420-61640 SCREW M 5X 16 5 5
67 1 194145-61650 NUT M5 5 5
68 1 194322-61661-X STAY, PANEL 1 1
69 1 26116-080202  BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED 4 4
70 1 194990-22140  NUT W/WASHER 8 4 4
71 1 22217-080000  SPRING WASHER 8 4 4
72 1 194321-61670-X COVER, GEAR BOX 1 1
73 1 26116-060142  BOLT M6X14 4 4
74 1 22217-060000  SPRING WASHER 6 4 4
75 1  194321-61690 SPACER 20 2
76 1  194446-62310 . CAP 8, RUBBER 1 1
76-1 1 194446-62310 CAP 8, RUBBER 2 2 K
(A=Y (B=Y
77 1 194324-62310 CAP 4.5, RUBBER 2 2 W
(A=*1981.) (B=*1981.)
78 1 194145-64430 GROMMET 12 1 1
79 1 23061-070035 PIPE 7X 35 3 3
80 1 194322-61460  PAD, (RUBBER) 2 2
R 81 1  194322-61470  PAD, (RUBBER) 2 2
5
'3
g
©
[=]
8
I
L

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140 voor2140  88. HOOD (COLUMN SHIFT : A)
Fig.88. HOOD (COLUMN SHIFT : A)

(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM

(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A (B () O (B ¢

1 1 194322-61100-R HOOD 1 1

2 1 194275-53350 HOOD, HEAD LAMP 2 2

3 1 194322-61160 PAD 1 1

4 1 194322-61181 PAD (RUBBER) 2 2

5 1 194370-61280-R BRACKET 1 1

6 1 26116-060162 BOLT M 6X 16 PLATED 2 2

7 1 26587-060162 SCREW M 6X 16 2 2

8 1 194990-22040  NUT W/WASHER 6 4 4

9 1 22137-060000 WASHER 6, POLISHED 2 2

10 1 194322-61290  PAD, (RUBBER) 2 2

11 1 194446-61940  PAD, (RUBBER) 1 1

12 1 194145-61322-X HINGE, HOOD 1 1

13 1 194322-61260 PAD, (RUBBER) 1 1

14 1 194322-61270  PAD, (RUBBER) 2 2

15 1 194155-61251  BUSH, HINGE 2 2

16 1 26116-100252 BOLT M10X 25 PLATED 2 2

17 1 22217-100000  SPRING WASHER 10 2 2

18 1 194145-61570  WASHER 10 2 2

19 1 194155-61241  BOLT, HINGE 2 2

20 1 26716-120002  NUT M12 2 2

21 1 194322-61340  PAD, (RUBBER) 2 2

22 1  194145-61252-Q GRILLE, FRONT 1 1

23 1 26557-050202 SCREW M 5X 20 4 4

24 1  23418-050000 GASKET 5, NYLON 4 4

52 25 1 194370-61371-Q ‘GRILLE, FRONT 1 1
i3 26 1 194420-61640 SCREW M 5X 16 2 2
ik 27 1 194145-61650  NUT M5 2 2
28 1 194322-61380 PAD, (RUBBER) 1 1

29 1 194322-61390  PAD, (RUBBER) 1 1

30 1 194322-61410  PAD, (RUBBER) 1 1

31 1 194322-61430  PAD, (RUBBER) 1 1

32 1 194322-61190-R SCREEN (L) 1 1

- 33 1 194322-61350-R SCREEN (R) 1 1
ﬁ 34 1 194322-61210-R HOLDER, SCREEN 2 2
; 35 1 194145-61242-R HOLDER, SCREEN 2 2
z 36 1 194322-61360  PAD, (RUBBER) 1 1
3 37 1 26116-060122 BOLT M 6X 12 1 1
5 38 1 22217-060000  SPRING WASHER 6 1 1
g 39 1  194322-61480  COVER (L), SIDE 1 1
] 40 1 194322-61490 COVER (R), SIDE 1 1
2 41 1 26116-060162 BOLT M 6X 16 PLATED 4 4
42 1 194990-22040  NUT W/WASHER 6 4 4

43 1 22137-060000 WASHER 6, POLISHED 4 4

44 1 194322-61330-U STOPPER, HOOD 1 1

45 1 22137-100000 WASHER 10,POLISHED 2 2

46 1 194151-61831  SPRING 2 2

47 1 22360-100000  SNAP PIN 10 2 2

48 1 194145-61821  LEVER, LOCK 2 2

< 49 1  194150-01190 KNOB, THROTTLE LEVER 2 2
50 1 22137-100000 WASHER 10,POLISHED 4 4

51 1 22360-100000  SNAP PIN 10 2 2

N:Old ¥55 New, Q:0ld £ New,

++ CONTINUE ++

R:Old ¥55 New, S:Old ¥ New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140 voot2140  88. HOOD (COLUMN SHIFT : A)

Fig.88. HOOD (COLUMN SHIFT : A) (oo (FLOOR (D)=a3ED(COLUM
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A (B () O (B ¢
52 1 194170-61500-R DASHBOARD ASSY 1 1
53 1 26011-080162 BOLT M 8X 16 4 4
54 1 26587-080122 SCREW M 8X 12 2 2
55 1 194145-61551  GASKET, HOOD 2 2
56 1 194190-61560  RIVET 5X6 8 8
57 1 194145-61560 RUBBER, CUSHION 2 2
58 1 194420-61580 GROMMET 125 1 1
59 1 194170-61620-R COVER, DASHBOARD 1 1
60 1 194420-61640 SCREW M 5X 16 5 5
61 1 194145-61650 NUT M5 5 5
62 1 194490-61660-X STAY, PANEL 1 1
63 1 26116-080202  BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED 4 4
64 1 22217-080000  SPRING WASHER 8 4 4
65 1 194490-61670-X COVER, GEAR BOX 1 1
66 1 26014-060142 BOLT M 6X 14 6 6
67 1 194321-61690 SPACER 2 2
68 1 194446-62310 CAP 8, RUBBER 2 2
69 1 194145-64430 GROMMET 12 1 1
70 1 23061-070035 PIPE 7X 35 3 3
71 1 194322-61460  PAD, (RUBBER) 2 2
(C=*1980.) (D=*1980.)
72 1 194322-61470  PAD, (RUBBER) 2 2
(C=*1980.) (D=*1980.)

D95322-61100
Daynyso-61500

Fig. 88 HOOD (COLUMN SHIFT: A}

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140 voot2140  89. HOOD (COLUMN SHIFT : U)
Fig.89. HOOD (COLUMN SHIFT : U)

(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM

(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A B () O () (A
1 1 194322-61100-R HOOD 1 1
2 1 194324-53350  HOOD, HEAD LAMP 2 2
3 1 194322-61160  PAD 11
4 1 194250-61480  PAD, (RUBBER) 2 2
5 1 194324-61280-R BRACKET 11
5A 1 194324-53360  STAY, LAMP 2 2
5B 1 194324-53370  COLLAR 6.5X10.5X26 6 6
6 1 26116-060162 BOLT M 6X 16 PLATED 2 2
7 1 26587-060162 SCREW M 6X 16 2 2
8 1 194990-22040  NUT W/WASHER 6 4 4
9 1 22137-060000 WASHER 6, POLISHED 2 2
10 1 194322-61290  PAD, (RUBBER) 2 2
11 1 194446-61940  PAD, (RUBBER) 1 1
12 1  194145-61322-X HINGE, HOOD 1 1
13 1 194322-61260  PAD, (RUBBER) 11
14 1 194322-61270  PAD, (RUBBER) 2 2
15 1 194155-61251  BUSH, HINGE 2 2
16 1 26013-100202  BOLT W/WASHER M10X20 2 2
17 1 22217-100000  SPRING WASHER 10 2 2
18 1 19414561570  WASHER 10 2 2
19 1 194155-61241  BOLT, HINGE 2 2
- 20 1 26716-120002  NUT M12 )
53 21 1 194322-61340  PAD, (RUBBER) 2 2
22 1 194145-61252-Q GRILLE, FRONT 1 1
23 1 26557-050202 . SCREW M 5X 20 4 4
24 1 23418-050000 GASKET 5, NYLON 4 4
25 1 194370-61371-Q GRILLE, FRONT 11
26 1 194420-61640 SCREW M 5X 16 2 2
27 1 19414561650  NUT M5 2 2
f 28 1 194322-61380  PAD, (RUBBER) 11
% 29 1 194322-61390  PAD, (RUBBER) 11
g 30 1 194322-61410  PAD, (RUBBER) 11
g 31 1 194322-61430  PAD, (RUBBER) 11
g 32 1 194322-61190-R SCREEN (L) 1 1
§ 33 1 194322-61350-R SCREEN (R) 11
@ 34 1 194322-61210-R HOLDER, SCREEN 2 2
: 35 1 194145-61242-R HOLDER, SCREEN 2 2
36 1 194322-61360  PAD, (RUBBER) 1 1
37 1 26116-060122  BOLT M 6X 12 11
38 1 22217-060000  SPRING WASHER 6 1 1
39 1 194322-61480 COVER (L), SIDE 1 1
40 1 194322-61490  COVER (R), SIDE 11
% 41 1 26116-060162 BOLT M 6X 16 PLATED 4 4
prrd 42 1 194990-22040  NUT W/WASHER 6 4 4
»n 43 1 22137-060000 WASHER 6, POLISHED 4 4
44 1 194322-61330-U STOPPER, HOOD 11
45 1 22137-100000 WASHER 10,POLISHED 2 2
46 1 194151-61831  SPRING 2 2
47 1 22360-100000  SNAP PIN 10 2 2
(RS":F”AE,‘\I;(S FIG.89.5 "STAN" MEANS 48 1 194145-61821 LEVER, LOCK 2 2
49 1 194150-01190  KNOB, THROTTLE LEVER 2 2

"COLUMN : EXCEPTA &P &
SOUTH AFRICA".

N:Old ¥55 New, Q:0ld £ New,

++ CONTINUE ++

R:Old ¥55 New, S:Old ¥ New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO..LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO..LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140 voot2140  89. HOOD (COLUMN SHIFT : U)

Fig.89. HOOD (COLUMN SHIFT : U) (oo (FLOOR (D)=a3ED(COLUM
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A (B () O (B ¢
50 1 22137-100000 WASHER 10,POLISHED 4 4
51 1 22360-100000  SNAP PIN 10 2 2
52 1 194170-61500-R DASHBOARD ASSY 1 1
53 1 26011-080162 BOLT M 8X 16 4 4
54 1 26587-080122 SCREW M 8X 12 2 2
55 1 194145-61551  GASKET, HOOD 2 2
56 1  194190-61560  RIVET 5X6 8 8
57 1 194145-61560 RUBBER, CUSHION 2 2
58 1 194420-61580 GROMMET 125 1 1
59 1 194170-61620-R COVER, DASHBOARD 1 1
60 1 194420-61640 SCREW M 5X 16 5 5
61 1 194145-61650  NUT M5 5 5
62 1  194490-61660-X STAY, PANEL 1 1
63 1 26116-080202 BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED 4 4
64 1 22217-080000  SPRING WASHER 8 4 4
65 1  194490-61670-X COVER, GEAR BOX 1 1
66 1 26014-060142 BOLT M6X 14 4 4
67 1  194321-61690  SPACER 2 2
68 1 194324-62310 CAP 4.5, RUBBER 2 2
69 1 194145-64430 GROMMET 12 1 1
70 1 23061-070035 PIPE 7X 35 3 3
.z 71 1 194322-61460  PAD, (RUBBER) 2 2
54 72 1 194322-61470  PAD, (RUBBER) 2 2
73 1 22217-050000 SPRING WASHER 5 6 6
74 1 26116-050402 . BOLT M 5X 40 PLATED 6 6
75 1 22137-060000 WASHER 6, POLISHED 2 2
76 1 26013-060082 BOLT M 6X 8 2 2

Fig. 89 HOOD (COLUMN SHIFT: U.)

Stan

Remarks
(STAN) : FIG.89,S "STAN" MEANS
"COLUMN : EXCEPTA &P &

SOUTH AFRICA". N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140 voot2140  90. HOOD (COLUMN:P & SOUTH AFRICA)
Fig.90. HOOD (COLUMN:P & SOUTH AFRICA) ¥ Maseo(EL o0

(D)=YM336D(COLUM

(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A (B () O (B ¢

1 1 194322-61100-R HOOD 1 1

2 1 194275-53350 HOOD, HEAD LAMP 2 2

3 1 194322-61160 PAD 1 1

4 1 194322-61181 PAD (RUBBER) 2 2

5 1 194370-61280-R BRACKET 1 1

6 1 26116-060162 BOLT M 6X 16 PLATED 2 2

7 1 26587-060162 SCREW M 6X 16 2 2

8 1 194990-22040  NUT W/WASHER 6 4 4

9 1 22137-060000 WASHER 6, POLISHED 2 2

10 1 194322-61290  PAD, (RUBBER) 2 2

11 1 194446-61940  PAD, (RUBBER) 1 1

12 1 194145-61322-X HINGE, HOOD 1 1

13 1 194322-61260 PAD, (RUBBER) 1 1

14 1 194322-61270  PAD, (RUBBER) 2 2

15 1 194155-61251  BUSH, HINGE 2 2

16 1 26116-100252 BOLT M10X 25 PLATED 2 2

17 1 22217-100000  SPRING WASHER 10 2 2

18 1 194145-61570  WASHER 10 2 2

19 1 194155-61241  BOLT, HINGE 2 2

20 1 26716-120002  NUT M12 2 2

21 1 194322-61340  PAD, (RUBBER) 2 2

22 1  194145-61252-Q GRILLE, FRONT 1 1

23 1 26557-050202 SCREW M 5X 20 4 4

24 1  23418-050000 GASKET 5, NYLON 4 4

25 1 194370-61371-Q ‘GRILLE, FRONT 1 1

g 26 1 194420-61640 SCREW M 5X 16 2 2
27 1 194145-61650  NUT M5 2 2
g 28 1 194322-61380 PAD, (RUBBER) 1 1
29 1 194322-61390  PAD, (RUBBER) 1 1

30 1 194322-61410  PAD, (RUBBER) 1 1

31 1 194322-61430  PAD, (RUBBER) 1 1

32 1 194322-61190-R SCREEN (L) 1 1

= 33 1 194322-61350-R SCREEN (R) 1 1
g 34 1 194322-61210-R HOLDER, SCREEN 2 2
< 35 1 194145-61242-R HOLDER, SCREEN 2 2
Z 36 1 194322-61360  PAD, (RUBBER) 1 1
e 37 1 26116-060122 BOLT M 6X 12 1 1
3 38 1 22217-060000  SPRING WASHER 6 1 1
8 39 1  194322-61480  COVER (L), SIDE 1 1
g 40 1 194322-61490 COVER (R), SIDE 1 1
; 41 1 26116-060162 BOLT M 6X 16 PLATED 4 4
& 42 1 194990-22040  NUT W/WASHER 6 4 4
43 1 22137-060000 WASHER 6, POLISHED 4 4

© 44 1 194322-61330-U STOPPER, HOOD 1 1
O 45 1 22137-100000 WASHER 10,POLISHED 2 2
'E 46 1 194151-61831  SPRING 2 2
< 47 1 22360-100000  SNAP PIN 10 2 2
U’i 48 1 194145-61821  LEVER, LOCK 2 2
o3 49 1  194150-01190 KNOB, THROTTLE LEVER 2 2
0. 50 1 22137-100000 WASHER 10,POLISHED 4 4
51 1 22360-100000  SNAP PIN 10 2 2

N:Old ¥55 New, Q:0ld £ New,

++ CONTINUE ++

R:Old ¥55 New, S:Old ¥ New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140 yoot2140  90. HOOD (COLUMN:P & SOUTH AFRICA)

Fig.90. HOOD (COLUMN:P & SOUTH AFRICA) (M=YW330 (FLOOR (D)=YM3D(COLUM
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A (B () O (B ¢
52 1 194170-61500-R DASHBOARD ASSY 1 1
53 1 26011-080162 BOLT M 8X 16 4 4
54 1 26587-080122 SCREW M 8X 12 2 2
55 1 194145-61551  GASKET, HOOD 2 2
56 1 194190-61560  RIVET 5X6 8 8
57 1 194145-61560 RUBBER, CUSHION 2 2
58 1 194420-61580 GROMMET 125 1 1
59 1 194170-61620-R COVER, DASHBOARD 1 1
60 1 194420-61640 SCREW M 5X 16 5 5
61 1 194145-61650 NUT M5 5 5
62 1 194490-61660-X STAY, PANEL 1 1
63 1 26116-080202  BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED 4 4
64 1 22217-080000  SPRING WASHER 8 4 4
65 1 194490-61670-X COVER, GEAR BOX 1 1
66 1 26014-060142 BOLT M 6X 14 6 6
67 1 194321-61690 SPACER 2 2
68 1 194446-62310 CAP 8, RUBBER 2 2
69 1 194145-64430 GROMMET 12 1 1
70 1 23061-070035 PIPE 7X 35 3 3
71 1 194322-61460  PAD, (RUBBER) 2 2
72 1 194322-61470  PAD, (RUBBER) 2 2
73 1 194630-64110 REARVIEW MIRROR 1 1
74 1 194145-64120  STAY, MIRROR 1 1
75 1 26116-060122 BOLT M 6X 12 2 2
| 751 1 26106-060122 .. BOLT M 6X 12 PLATED 2 2 S

(C=+1989.09) (D=*1989.09)

D9R270-64100

Fig. 90 HOOD (COLUMN: P. & S. AFRICA}

P &S.Africa

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.91. FENDER & SEAT (FLOOR SHIFT :A)

A Fig. 81 FENDER & SEAT {(FLOOR SHIFT: A))

voot2140 91. FENDER &

REF. LEV. PARTS NO.

SEAT (FLOOR SHIFT :A)

(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=

DESCRIPTION QTY |

wW B © O E ¢

Optional parts

XMARK PARTS : NOT SOL.D SEPARATELY

Remarks
(1) OPTIONAL PARTS
(M) MISPRINT.

1-1 1 194145-62111-R FENDER (L) 1 1
2-1 1 194145-62121-R FENDER (R) 1 1
3 1 194145-62270 BOLT 8 8
4 1 194145-62250 COLLAR 8 8
4-1 1 194145-62251 COLLAR 8 8 N
(A=*1980.) (B=*1980.)
5 1 194145-62260 RUBBER, CUSHION 1 1
6 1 194130-62180 WASHER 8 8
7 1 194322-62510-X STEP (L) 1 1
8 1 194322-62520-X STEP (R) 1 1
8-1 1 194330-62520-X STEP (R) 1 1 S
(A=*1980.) (B=*1980.)
9 1 194145-62241 BOLT 4 4
10 1 194130-62160 RUBBER, CUSHION 8 8
11 1 194330-62530 STOPPER, PEDAL 3 3
12 1 194145-62410-R BAR, ASSIST 2 2
13 1 194145-62420 RUBBER, CUSHION 4 4
14 1 26716-120002 NUT M12 1 1
15 1 22217-120000 WASHER 12,SPRING 1 1
16 1 22137-120000 WASHER 12,POLISHED 4 4
17 1 194145-62130-R SUB-FENDER (L) 1 1
18 1 194145-62140-R SUB-FENDER (R) 1 1
19 1 22137-080000 WASHER 8, POLISHED 6 6 z
(A=) (B=%)
20 1 194740-76200 REFLECTOR 2 2
22 2 194990-22030 NUT W/WASHER 5 2 2
23 1 194275-63111-X SEAT, OPERATOR 1 1
I 231 1 194448-63110-X SEAT, OPERATOR 1 1 N
(A=T/# 21228) (B=T/# 42862)
24-1 1 194322-63221-X BRACKET, SEAT 1 1
25 1 26116-080202 BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED 4 4
25-1 1 26013-080202 BOLT W/WASHER M8X20 4 4 N
(A=) (B=%)
26 1 22217-080000 SPRING WASHER 8 4 4 z
(A=%) (B=%)
27 1 194140-63221 PIN, HINGE 1 1
28 1 194140-63270 DAMPER (RUBBER) 2 2
29 1 22417-200200 COTTER PIN 2.0X20 1 1
30 1 194275-63120 BOLT 1 1
31 1 194990-22130 NUT W/WASHER 6 1 1
32 1 26116-060202 BOLT M6X20 1 1
32-1 1 26014-060202 BOLT M 6X 20 1 1 N
(A=) (B=%)
33 1 22217-060000 SPRING WASHER 6 1 1 Zz
(A=%) (B=%)
34 1 22117-060000 WASHER 6 1 1 Zz
(A=%) (B=%)
35 1 22360-080000 SNAP PIN 8 1 1
36 1 194151-63240 RUBBER, CUSHION 2 2
37 1 194281-63240 SPRING 2 2
38 1 194151-63250 COLLAR 2 2

N:Old ¥55 New, Q:0ld £ New,

++ CONTINUE ++

R:Old ¥55 New, S:Old ¥ New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.91. FENDER & SEAT (FLOOR SHIFT :A)

Fig. 81 FENDER & SEAT {(FLOOR SHIFT: A))

vooT2140 91. FENDER & SEAT (FLOOR SHIFT :A)

(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM

Optional parts

(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
A (B () O (B ¢
39 1 194322-63250 HOLDER 2 2
40 1 194322-63280 RETAINER 2 2
41-1 1 26116-080602 BOLT M 8X 60 PLATED 2 2
42 1 22217-080000 SPRING WASHER 8 2 2
43 1 22137-080000 WASHER 8, POLISHED 2 2
44 1  194465-11930  BOLT M10X 28 4 4
45 1 22137-100000 WASHER 10,POLISHED 4 4
46 1 194145-62280 WASHER 4 4
47 1  194274-13570  SPRING WASHER 10 4 4
47-1 1 22217-100000  SPRING WASHER 10 4 4 N
(A=) (B=%)
48 1 194275-62310  CAP 10, RUBBER 6 6 z
(A=) (B=%)
49 1 194275-62320 CAP 12, RUBBER 3 3 z
(A=Y (B=Y
50 1 26587-080122 SCREW M 8X 12 4 4
51 1 194990-22140  NUT W/WASHER 8 4 4
52 1 26587-080122 SCREW M 8X 12 6 6
53 1 194990-22140  NUT W/WASHER 8 6 6
54 1 194145-62220-R STAY 1 1
55 1 194145-62230-R STAY 1 1
56 1 194990-22140  NUT W/WASHER 8 4 4
57 1 23061-070025 PIPE 7X 25 4 4
57-1 1  23061-070035 PIPE 7X 35 4. 4 N
(A=9 (B=)
58 1 194322-62540-X STEP, SUB 1 1 1
59 1 26116-080252 BOLT M 8X 25 PLATED 4 4 1
60 1 194990-22140  NUT W/WASHER 8 4 4 1
61 1 22137-080000 WASHER 8, POLISHED 4 4 1
62 1 194145-64410-R BOX, TOOL 1 1 1
63 1 194145-64430 GROMMET 12 1 1 1

XMARK PARTS : NOT SOL.D SEPARATELY

Remarks
(1) OPTIONAL PARTS
(M) MISPRINT.

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140 v00T2140 92. FENDER & SEAT (FLOOR SHIFT :F)
Fig.92. FENDER & SEAT (FLOOR SHIFT :F) (=rhiass (FLOOR (D)=maseD(COLLM
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A (B () O (B ¢
1 1 194145-62111-P FENDER (L) 1 1
1-1 1 194324-62110-P FENDER (L) 1 1 N
F Fig. 92 FENDER & SEAT (FLOOR SHIFT: F.) (A=*1982.) (B=+1982.)
2 1 194145-62121-P FENDER (R) 1 1
2-1 1 194324-62120-P FENDER (R) 1 1 N
(A=*1982.) (B=*1982.)
3 1 194145-62270 BOLT 8 8
4 1 194145-62251 COLLAR 8 8
5 1 194145-62260 RUBBER, CUSHION 16 16
6 1 194130-62180 WASHER 8 8
7 1 194322-62510-X STEP (L) 1 1
8 1 194330-62520-X STEP (R) 1 1
9 1 194145-62241 BOLT 4 4
10 1 194130-62160 RUBBER, CUSHION 8 8
11 1 194330-62530 STOPPER, PEDAL 3 3
12 1 194145-62410-P BAR, ASSIST 2 2
13 1 194145-62420 RUBBER, CUSHION 4 4
14 1 26716-120002 NUT M12 12 12
15 1 22217-120000 WASHER 12,SPRING 12 12
16 1 22137-120000 WASHER 12,POLISHED 4 4
17 1 194145-62130-P SUB-FENDER (L) 1 1
18 1 194145-62140-P SUB-FENDER (R) 1 1
19 1 22137-060000 WASHER 6, POLISHED 4 4
20 1 22217-060000 SPRING WASHER 6 4 4
21 1 26557-060122 SCREW M 6X 12,PAN HD 4 4
22 1 194275-63111-X SEAT, OPERATOR 1 1
| 22-1 1  194448-63110-X SEAT, OPERATOR 1 1 N
(A=T/# 21228) (B=T/# 42862)
23 1 194490-63210-X BRACKET, SEAT 1 1
AR PARTS : KOT SOLD SEPARATELY 24 1 194448-63120-X STAY, NUMBER PLATE 1 1
25 1 26013-080202 BOLT W/WASHER M8X20 4 4
26 1 194140-63221 PIN, HINGE 1 1
27 1 22417-200200 COTTER PIN 2.0X20 1 1
28 1 22360-080000 SNAP PIN 8 1 1
29 1 194151-63240 RUBBER, CUSHION 2 2
30 1 194281-63240 SPRING 2 2
31 1 194151-63250 COLLAR 2 2
32 1 1C6053-26020 CAP, RUBBER 1 1
33 1 194240-62260-P HOOD, TURN SIGNAL 2 2
34 1 194275-62320 CAP 12, RUBBER 1 1
34-1 1 194145-64430 GROMMET 12 1 1 N
Remarks (A=*1981.) (B=*1981.)
E;;'SAPIETO r-’\ll:\l;lll\DléTl\s/lARK(Z)lN PART NO ¥ 1 26013060162 BOLT M 6X 16 2 2
COLUMN SHOWS TH FART NO OF ORIG- %1 19032263250  HOLDER 2 2
INAL MAKER IN THE "REMARKS" COLU-
MN. THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE 38 1 26116-080602 BOLT M 8X 60 PLATED 2 2
ORIGINAL MAKER,TAKING AFTERCARE 39 1 22217-080000 SPRING WASHER 8 2 2
%FAPSAFROTLSLFC’;\?A'/E;ARATION AND SUPPLY, 40 1 22137-080000  WASHER 8, POLISHED 2 2
. 41 1 194465-11930 BOLT M10X 28 4 4
Q;?TOEO?_?E\C/QELSOQSIBET?LIJ?IIEE??EE';LSJIYJSEAS 42 1 22137-100000 WASHER 10,POLISHED 4 4
FRANCE TELEX: 610522 43 1  194145-62280 WASHER 4 4
N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
++ CONTINUE ++ (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.92. FENDER & SEAT (FLOOR SHIFT :F)

F Fig. 92 FENDER & SEAT (FLOOR SHIFT: F.)

XMARK PARTS : NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

voot2140  92. FENDER & SEAT (FLOOR SHIFT :F)

(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
A (B () O (B ¢
44 1 22217-100000  SPRING WASHER 10 4 4
45 1 26587-080122 SCREW M 8X 12 4 4
46 1 194990-22140  NUT W/WASHER 8 4 4
47 1 26587-080122 SCREW M 8X 12 6 6
48 1 194990-22140  NUT W/WASHER 8 6 6
49 1 194324-62250-P BRACKET (L), SIGNAL 1 1
49-1 1 194324-62251-P BRACKET (L), SIGNAL 1 1 IS
(A=*1982.) (B=*1982.)
50 1 194324-62260-P BRACKET (R), SIGNAL 1 1
50-1 1 194324-62261-P BRACKET (R), SIGNAL 1 1 S
(A=*1982.) (B=*1982.)
51 1 194990-22140  NUT W/WASHER 8 4 4
52 1 23061-070035 PIPE 7X 35 4 4
53 1 194322-62540-X STEP, SUB 1 1 1
54 1 26116-080252  BOLT M 8X 25 PLATED 4 4 1
55 1 194990-22140  NUT W/WASHER 8 4 4 1
56 1 22137-080000 WASHER 8, POLISHED 4 4 1
57 1 194145-64410-R BOX, TOOL 1 1 1
58 1 194145-64430 GROMMET 12 1 1 1
61 2 22217-050000 SPRING WASHER 5 2 2 1
62 2 26716-050002 NUTM5 2 2 1

Remarks

(1).OPTIONAL PARTS

(2).PART HAVING A MARK(2)IN PART NO.
COLUMN SHOWS THE PART NO.OF ORIG-
INAL MAKER IN THE "REMARKS" COLU-
MN. THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE
ORIGINAL MAKER,TAKING AFTERCARE
OF PARTS PREPARATION AND SUPPLY,
IS AS FOLLOWS:

AUTEROCHE S.A.50,RUE GREFFULHE

62300 LEVALLOIS PERRET TEL;757.06-43

FRANCE TELEX: 610522

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

0072140 rtat— 93— FENDER & SEAT{COEUMN-SHIFT:A)
Fig.93. FENDER & SEAT (COLUMN SHIFT:A) E’ngmgg&fg& EE;:YMSSGD(COLUM
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
©) (@)
1 1 194275-62110-R FENDER (L) 1 1
|11 1 194275-62111-R FENDER (L) 1 1 N
D34§90-62100 (C=TH# 21220) (D=T/# 42716)
A Fig. 93 FENDER & SEAT (COLUMN SHIFT: A) Dana-t2600 2 1 194275-62120-R FENDER (R) 1 1
St | 21 1 194275-62121-R FENDER (R) 101 N
(C=T/# 21220) (D=T/# 42716)
3 1 19414562270 BOLT 8 8
IO 4 1 19414562251 COLLAR 8 8
5 1 19414562260 RUBBER, CUSHION 16 16
6 1 194130-62180 WASHER 8 8
7 1 194322-62510-X STEP (L) 1 1
8 1 194490-62510-X STEP (L) 11
11 1 19414562241 BOLT 4 4
12 1 194130-62160 RUBBER, CUSHION 8 8
13 1 194330-62530  STOPPER, PEDAL 3 3
14 1  194145-62410-R BAR, ASSIST 2 2
15 1 19414562420 RUBBER, CUSHION 4 4
16 1 26716-120002  NUT M12 12 12
| 161 1 26716-120002 NUT M12 8 8 K
(C=*1982.09) (D=*1982.09)
17 1 22217-120000 WASHER 12,SPRING 12 12
| 17-1 1 22217-120000 WASHER 12,SPRING 8 8 K
(C=*1982.09) (D=*1982.09)
T 1 22137:120000 WASHER 12,POLISHED 4 4 z
(C=*1982.09) (D=*1982.09)
19 1 194145-62130-R SUB-FENDER (L) 1 1
| 101 1 194145-62131-R SUB-FENDER (L) 11 s
(C=T# 21125) (D=Tl# 41587)
20 1  194145-62140-R SUB-FENDER (R) 1 1
| 20-1 1 194145-62141-R SUB-FENDER (R) 11 s
> ! (C=T# 21125) (D=Tl# 41587)
¢ 21 1 194740-76200 REFLECTOR 2 2
YN 2 23 2 194990-22030  NUT W/WASHER 5 2 2
T P J’ ‘ 24 1 194170-63110-X SEAT, OPERATOR 11
s?ln e e X}k‘f | 241 1 194170-63111-X SEAT, OPERATOR 1 1 N
19370718 s\ 23 (C=T/# 21314) (D=T/# 43399)
6/0 0\4 1 ‘\'{32
H Y 25 1 194490-63210-X BRACKET, SEAT 1 1
26 1 26013-080202 BOLT W/WASHER M8X20 4 4
¥MARK PARTS : NOT SOLD SEPARATELY 27 1 194140'63221 PIN, HlNGE 1 1
28 1 22417-200200 COTTER PIN 2.0X20 1 1
29 1 19427563120 BOLT 1 1
30 1 194990-22130  NUT W/WASHER 6 11
31 1  26014-060202 BOLT M 6X 20 1 1
32 1 22360-080000 SNAP PIN 8 1 1
33 1 194151-63240  RUBBER, CUSHION 2 2
34 1 19428163240  SPRING 2 2
35 1 19415163250 COLLAR 2 2
36 1 19432263250  HOLDER 2 2
37 1 10432263280  RETAINER 2 2
38 1 26116-080602 BOLT M 8X 60 PLATED 2 2
| 381 1 26116-080552 BOLT M 8X 55 PLATED 2 2 N

Remarks
(1).OPTIONAL PARTS.

N:Old ¥55 New, Q:0ld £ New,

++ CONTINUE ++

R:Old ¥55 New, S:Old ¥ New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

YOUTZ140

Fig.93. FENDER & SEAT (COLUMN SHIFT:A)

Fig. 93 FENDER & SEAT (COLUMN SHIFT: A.)

D94430-52100
D94490-62500
D9u322-62600
D94490-63100

Optional parts

? \e,lb‘;ﬁ Z\\ﬂi’%
0’

5?43”
19 - 3
1717 =1
7l \'<122
21

%MARK PARTS I NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

voot2140 93, FENDER & SEAT (COLUMN SHIFT:A)
(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
A (B () O (B ¢
(C=% (D=%)
I 39 1 22217-080000  SPRING WASHER 8 2 2
40 1 22137-080000 WASHER 8, POLISHED 2 2
41 1 194465-11930  BOLT M10X 28 4 4
42 1 22137-100000 WASHER 10,POLISHED 4 4
43 1 194145-62280 WASHER 4 4
44 1 22217-100000  SPRING WASHER 10 4 4
| 45 1 194275-62320 CAP 12, RUBBER 2 2 z
(C=T/# 21220) (D=T/# 42716)
46 1 194275-62310  CAP 10, RUBBER 4 4
47 1 194275-62310  CAP 10, RUBBER 2 2
| 471 1 194275-62310  CAP 10, RUBBER 4 4 K
(C=T/# 21220) (D=T/# 42716)
48 1 194275-62320 CAP 12, RUBBER 1 1
49 1 26587-080122 SCREW M 8X 12 4 4
50 1 194990-22140  NUT W/WASHER 8 4 4
51 1 26587-080122 SCREW M 8X 12 6 6
52 1 194990-22140  NUT W/WASHER 8 6 6
53 1 194145-62230-R STAY 1 1
54 1 194145-62220-R STAY 1 1
55 1 194990-22140  NUT W/WASHER 8 4 4
56 1 23061-070035 PIPE 7X 35 4 4
57 1 194322-62540-X STEP, SUB 1 1 1
58 1 26116-080252 BOLT M 8X 25 PLATED 4 4 1
59 1 194990-22140 .. NUT W/WASHER 8 4 4 1
I 60 1 22137-080000 WASHER 8, POLISHED 4 4 1
61 1 194145-64410-R BOX, TOOL 1 1 1
62 1 194145-64430 GROMMET 12 1 1 1
I 63 1 194990-22160  NUT W/WASHER 12 4 4 W
(C=*1982.09) (D=*1982.09)
| 64 1 194448-61620 GROMMET 20.5 2 2
(C=TH# 21220) (D=T/# 42716)
| 65 1 194990-22150  NUT W/WASHER 10 1 1

(C=T/# 21125)

(D=T/# 41437)

Remarks
(1).OPTIONAL PARTS.

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.94. FENDER & SEAT (COLUMN : U)

Fig. 94 FENDER & SEAT (COLUMN SHIFT: U.}

D94324-62100
D94490-62500
D94322-62600
D94324-63100

XMARK PARTS | NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

Remarks
(1).OPTIONAL PARTS.

vooT2140 94, FENDER & SEAT (COLUMN : U)
(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
» (B () (O
1 1 194324-62110-R FENDER (L) 1 1
2 1 194324-62120-R FENDER (R) 1 1
3 1 194145-62270 BOLT 8 8
4 1 194145-62251 COLLAR 8 8
5 1 194145-62260 RUBBER, CUSHION 16 16
6 1  194130-62180 WASHER 8 8
7 1 194322-62510-X STEP (L) 1 1
8 1 194332-62510-X STEP (R) 1 1
9 1  194145-62241 BOLT 4 4
10 1 194130-62160 RUBBER, CUSHION 8 8
11 1 194330-62530 STOPPER, PEDAL 3 3
12 1 194145-62410-R BAR, ASSIST 2 2
13 1 194145-62420 RUBBER, CUSHION 4 4
14 1 26716-120002  NUT M12 8 8
15 1 22217-120000 WASHER 12,SPRING 8 8
16 1 194145-62131-R SUB-FENDER (L) 1 1
17 1 194145-62141-R SUB-FENDER (R) 1 1
18 1 194740-76200 REFLECTOR 2 2
20 2 194990-22030  NUT W/WASHER 5 2 2
21 1  194448-63110-X SEAT, OPERATOR 1 1
22 1  194448-63120-X STAY, NUMBER PLATE 1 1
23 1 26013-080202  BOLT W/WASHER M8X20 4 4
24 1 194140-63221  PIN, HINGE 1 1
25 1 194140-63270 DAMPER (RUBBER) 2 2
26 1 22417-200200 .. COTTER PIN 2.0X20 1 1
27 1 194275-63120 BOLT 1 1
28 1 194990-22130  NUT W/WASHER 6 1 1
29 1 194155-05210 BOLT W/WASHER M6X16 1 1
30 1 22360-080000 SNAP PIN 8 1 1
31 1  194151-63240  RUBBER, CUSHION 2 2
32 1 194281-63240  SPRING 2 2
33 1 194151-63250 COLLAR 2 2
34 1 194322-63250 HOLDER 2 2
35 1 194322-63280 RETAINER 2 2
36 1 26116-080602 BOLT M 8X 60 PLATED 2 2
37 1 22217-080000  SPRING WASHER 8 2 2
38 1 22137-080000 WASHER 8, POLISHED 2 2
39 1 194465-11930  BOLT M10X 28 4 4
40 1 22137-100000 WASHER 10,POLISHED 4 4
41 1 194145-62280 WASHER 4 4
42 1 22217-100000  SPRING WASHER 10 4 4
43 1 26587-080122 SCREW M 8X 12 4 4
44 1 26587-080122 SCREW M 8X 12 4 4
45 1 194990-22140  NUT W/WASHER 8 6 6
46 1 194990-22140  NUT W/WASHER 8 4 4
47 1 23061-070035 PIPE 7X 35 4 4
48 1 194322-62540-X STEP, SUB 1 1 1
49 1 26116-080252 BOLT M 8X 25 PLATED 4 4 1
50 1 194990-22140  NUT W/WASHER 8 4 4 1
51 1 22137-080000 WASHER 8, POLISHED 4 4 1
52 1  194145-64410-R BOX, TOOL 1 1 1

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change

++ CONTINUE ++

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.94. FENDER & SEAT (COLUMN : U)

D94324-62100
D94490-62500
D94322-62600
D94324-63100

Fig. 94 FENDER & SEAT (COLUMN SHIFT: U.}

XMARK PARTS | NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

vooT2140 94, FENDER & SEAT (COLUMN : U)

(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=

REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I

A (B () O (B ¢

53 1 194145-64430 GROMMET 12 1 1

54 1 194990-22160  NUT W/WASHER 12 4 4

55 1  1C6053-26020 CAP, RUBBER 11

56 1 194448-61620 GROMMET 20.5 2 2

57 1  194270-62240-R STAY, FLASHER LAMP 2 2

58 1 194324-62251-R BRACKET 1 1

59 1 194240-62260-R HOOD, TURN SIGNAL 2 2

60 1 194324-62261-R BRACKET (R) 1 1

61 1 22137-060000 WASHER 6, POLISHED 4 4

62 1 22217-060000  SPRING WASHER 6 4 4

63 1 26587-080122 SCREW M 8X 12 6 6

64 1 194990-22140  NUT W/WASHER 8 4 4

65 1 26587-080122 SCREW M 8X 12 4 4

66 1 194490-63210-X BRACKET, SEAT 1 1

Remarks
(1).OPTIONAL PARTS.

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

0072140 vooT2140  95. FENDER & SEAT (COLUMN :FRENCH)

Fig.95. FENDER & SEAT (COLUMN :FRENCH) (M=rnisss (FLOOR, (O)=rMa3sD(COLUM
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A B ) O (E) ¢

1 1  194324-62110-P FENDER (L) 1 1
2 1  194324-62120-P FENDER (R) 1 1
D34324-62100 3 1 194145-62270 BOLT 8 8
F Fig. 95 FENDER & SEAT {COLUMN SHIFT: F.) Donga-1600 4 1  194145-62251 COLLAR 8 8
oo 5 1 19414562260 RUBBER, CUSHION 16 16
6 1 194130-62180 WASHER 8 8
7 1 194322-62510-X STEP (L) 1 01
Optional parts 8 1 194490-62510-X STEP (L) 1 1
11 1 194145-62241  BOLT 4 4
12 1 194130-62160 RUBBER, CUSHION 8 8
13 1  194330-62530 STOPPER, PEDAL 3 3
14 1 194145-62410-P BAR, ASSIST 2 2
15 1 194145-62420 RUBBER, CUSHION 4 4
16 1 26716-120002  NUT M12 8 8
17 1 22217-120000 WASHER 12,SPRING 8 8
18 1  194145-62131-P SUB-FENDER (L) 11
19 1 194145-62141-P SUB-FENDER (R). 1 1
20 1 22137-060000 WASHER 6, POLISHED 4 4
21 1 22217-060000 SPRING WASHER 6 4 4
22 1 26557-060122 SCREW M 6X 12,PAN HD 4 4
23 1 26013-080202  BOLT W/WASHER M8X20 4 4
24 1 1C6053-26020 CAP, RUBBER 11
25 1 194240-62260-P 'HOOD, TURN SIGNAL 2 2
26 1 194155-05210 BOLT W/WASHER M6X16 2 2
27 1  194465-11930 . BOLT M10X 28 4 4
28 1 22137-100000 WASHER 10,POLISHED 4 4
29 1 194145-62280 WASHER 4 4
30 1 22217-100000  SPRING WASHER 10 4 4
31 1 26587-080122 SCREW M 8X 12 4 4
32 1 194990-22140  NUT W/WASHER 8 4 4
33 1 26587-080122 SCREW M 8X 12 6 6
34 1 194990-22140  NUT W/WASHER 8 6 6
35 1 194324-62251-P BRACKET (L), SIGNAL 11
36 1 194324-62261-P BRACKET (R), SIGNAL 1 01
37 1 23061-070035 PIPE 7X 35 4 4

38 1 194322-62540-X STEP, SUB 11 1

39 1 26116-080252 BOLT M 8X 25 PLATED 4 4 1

40 1 194990-22140  NUT W/WASHER 8 4 4 1

XMARK PARTS : NOT SOLD SEPARATELY | 4 1 22137-080000 WASHER 8, POLISHED 4 4 1

42 1 194145-64410-R BOX, TOOL 101 1

43 1 194145-64430 GROMMET 12 101 1

44 1 194740-76200 REFLECTOR 2 2 1

46 2 22217-050000 SPRING WASHER 5 2 2 1

47 2 26716-050002 NUTM5 2 2 1
48 1 194990-22140  NUT W/WASHER 8 8 8
49 1 194990-22160  NUT W/WASHER 12 4 4
1 1 1

a
o

194990-22150 NUT W/WASHER 10

Remarks
(1).OPTIONAL PARTS N:Old 55 New, Q:Old *55 New, R:Old *g5 New, S:Old 335 New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

¥Y00T2140

96. FENDER & SEAT(COLUMN:RORTUGAL)

Fig.96. FENDER & SEAT(COLUMN:PORTUGAL)

P Fig. 96 FENDER & SEAT {COLUMN SHIFT: P.)

D9u270-62110
D9u332-62500
D3u322-62600
D94332-63100
DI4IN5-64300

(A)=YM336 (FLOOR
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR
(C)=YM336 (COLUM

(D)=YM336D(COLUM

Optional parts

*MARK PARTS | NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

Remarks
(1).OPTIONAL PARTS

REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
A B () O () (A
1 1 194324-62110-R FENDER (L) 1 1
2 1 194324-62120-R FENDER (R) 11
3 1 194145-62270  BOLT 8 8
4 1 19414562251  COLLAR 8 8
5 1 19414562260 RUBBER, CUSHION 16 16
6 1 194130-62180  WASHER 8 8
7 1 194322-62510-X STEP (L) 1 1
8 1 194332-62510-X STEP (R) 11
9 1 194145-62241  BOLT 4 4
10 1 194130-62160 RUBBER, CUSHION 8 8
11 1 194330-62530 STOPPER, PEDAL 3 3
12 1 194145-62410  BAR, ASSIST 2 2
13 1 194145-62420 RUBBER, CUSHION 4 4
14 1 26716-120002  NUT M12 8 8
15 1 22217-120000 WASHER 12,SPRING 8 8
16 1 194145-62131-R SUB-FENDER (L) 11
17 1  194145-62141-R SUB-FENDER (R) 11
18 1 194448-63110-X SEAT, OPERATOR 1 1
19 1 194490-63210-X BRACKET, SEAT 11
20 1 194242-63120-X STAY 11
21 1 26013-080202  BOLT W/WASHER M8X20 4 4
22 1 194140-63221  PIN, HINGE 1 1
23 1 22360-080000 SNAP PIN 8 1 1
24 1 194151-63240  RUBBER, CUSHION 2 2
25 1 194281-63240 . SPRING 2 2
26 1 194151-63250 COLLAR 2 2
27 1 194155-05210  BOLT W/WASHER M6X16 2 2
28 1 194322-63250 HOLDER 2 2
29 1  194322-63280  RETAINER 2 2
30 1 26116-080552  BOLT M 8X 55 PLATED 2 2
31 1 22217-080000  SPRING WASHER 8 2 2
32 1 22137-080000 WASHER 8, POLISHED 2 2
33 1 194465-11930  BOLT M10X 28 4 4
34 1 22137-100000 WASHER 10,POLISHED 4 4
35 1 19414562280 WASHER 4 4
36 1 22217-100000  SPRING WASHER 10 4 4
37 1 26587-080122 SCREW M 8X 12 4 4
38 1 194990-22140  NUT W/WASHER 8 8 8
39 1 26587-080122 SCREW M 8X 12 6 6
40 1 194990-22140  NUT W/WASHER 8 6 6
41 1 194270-62240-R STAY, FLASHER LAMP 2 2
42 1 194270-62260-R STAY B 2 2
43 1  194270-62280 HOLDER, SPRING 2 2
44 1 194270-62290  SPRING, LAMP STAY 2 2
45 1 194322-62540-X STEP, SUB 11 1
46 1 26116-080252 BOLT M 8X 25 PLATED 4 4 1
47 1 194990-22140  NUT W/WASHER 8 4 4 1
48 1 22137-080000 WASHER 8, POLISHED 4 4 1
49 1  194145-64410-R BOX, TOOL 1 1 1
50 1 194145-64430 GROMMET 12 1 1 1
51 1 194740-76200 REFLECTOR 2 2 1

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change

++ CONTINUE ++

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.96. FENDER & SEAT(COLUMN:PORTUGAL)

Fig. 96 FENDER & SEAT {COLUMN SHIFT: P.)

D9u270-62110
D9u332-62500
D3u322-62600
D94332-63100
DI4IN5-64300

vooT2140 96. FENDER & SEAT(COLUMN:PORTUGAL)
(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
A B () O () (A

53 2 22217-050000 SPRING WASHER 5 2 2 1

54 2 26716-050002 NUTM5 2 2 1

55 1 194990-22160  NUT W/WASHER 12 4 4

56 1 194990-22150  NUT W/WASHER 10 11

57 1 22417-200200 COTTER PIN 2.0X20 11

Optional parts

*MARK PARTS | NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

Remarks
(1).OPTIONAL PARTS

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.97. FENDER & SEAT(COLUMN:S.AFRICA)

S.Africa

Fig. 97 FENDER & SEAT (COLUMN: S. AFRICA}

D94270-62100
D94332-62500
D94322-62600
DS4332-63100
D94145-64300

Optional parts

%MARK PARTS : NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

Remarks
(1).OPTIONAL PARTS

voot2140  97. FENDER & SEAT(COLUMN:S.AFRICA)
(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY R
©) (@)
1 1 194324-62110-R FENDER (L) 1 1
2 1 194324-62120-R FENDER (R) 1 1
3 1 194145-62270 BOLT 8 8
4 1 194145-62251 COLLAR 8 8
5 1 194145-62260 RUBBER, CUSHION 16 16
6 1  194130-62180 WASHER 8 8
7 1 194322-62510-X STEP (L) 1 1
8 1 194490-62510-X STEP (L) 1 1
11 1  194145-62241 BOLT 4 4
12 1 194130-62160 RUBBER, CUSHION 8 8
13 1 194330-62530 STOPPER, PEDAL 3 3
14 1 194145-62410-R BAR, ASSIST 2 2
15 1 194145-62420 RUBBER, CUSHION 4 4
16 1 26716-120002  NUT M12 8 8
17 1 22217-120000 WASHER 12,SPRING 8 8
18 1 26116-100252 BOLT M10X 25 PLATED 1 1
19 1 194145-62131-R SUB-FENDER (L) 1 1
20 1 194145-62141-R SUB-FENDER (R) 1 1
21 1  194448-63110-X SEAT, OPERATOR 1 1
22 1  194490-63210-X BRACKET, SEAT 1 1
23 1  194448-63120-X STAY, NUMBER PLATE 1 1
24 1 26013-080202  BOLT W/WASHER M8X20 4 4
25 1 194140-63221  PIN, HINGE 1 1
26 1  22417-200200 COTTER PIN 2.0X20 1 1
27 1 22360-080000 - SNAP PIN 8 1 1
28 1 194151-63240 RUBBER, CUSHION 2 2
29 1 194281-63240  SPRING 2 2
30 1 194151-63250 COLLAR 2 2
31 1 1C6053-26020 CAP, RUBBER 1 1
32 1 194370-62220-R STAY (L), FENDER 1 1
33 1  194370-62230-R STAY (R), FENDER 1 1
34 1 194145-64430 GROMMET 12 1 1
35 1 194155-05210  BOLT W/WASHER M6X16 2 2
36 1 194322-63250 HOLDER 2 2
37 1 194322-63280 RETAINER 2 2
38 1 26116-080552 BOLT M 8X 55 PLATED 2 2
39 1 22217-080000 SPRING WASHER 8 2 2
40 1 22137-080000 WASHER 8, POLISHED 2 2
41 1 194465-11930  BOLT M10X 28 4 4
42 1 22137-100000 WASHER 10,POLISHED 4 4
43 1 194145-62280 WASHER 4 4
44 1 22217-100000  SPRING WASHER 10 4 4
45 1 26587-080122 SCREW M 8X 12 4 4
46 1 194990-22140  NUT W/WASHER 8 4 4
47 1 26587-080122 SCREW M 8X 12 6 6
48 1 194990-22140  NUT W/WASHER 8 6 6
49 1 194990-22140  NUT W/WASHER 8 4 4
50 1 23061-070035 PIPE 7X 35 4 4
51 1 194322-62540-X STEP, SUB 1 1 1
52 1 26116-080252 BOLT M 8X 25 PLATED 4 4 1
53 1 194990-22140  NUT W/WASHER 8 4 4 1

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change

++ CONTINUE ++

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.97. FENDER & SEAT(COLUMN:S.AFRICA)

. D94270-62100
D94332-62500
S-Afr'ca Fig. 97 FENDER & SEAT (COLUMN: S. AFRICA} ngun.usgo

DS4332-63100
D94145-64300

Optional parts

voot2140  97. FENDER & SEAT(COLUMN:S.AFRICA)
(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
A B () O () (A
54 1 22137-080000 WASHER 8, POLISHED 4 4 1
55 1 194145-64410-R BOX, TOOL 11 1
56 1 194145-64430 GROMMET 12 1 1 1
57 1 194740-76200 REFLECTOR 2 2 1
59 2 22217-050000 SPRING WASHER 5 2 2 1
60 2 26716-050002 NUTM5 2 2 1
61 1 194990-22160  NUT W/WASHER 12 4 4
62 1 194990-22150  NUT W/WASHER 10 11

%MARK PARTS : NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

Remarks
(1).OPTIONAL PARTS

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140 voot2140  98. LABELS (FLOOR SHIFT : A)

Fig.98. LABELS (FLOOR SHIFT : A) (4-vsse (FLOOR. (0)-Ma36D(COLUM
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A B () O () (F)
1 1 194322-64720 LABEL, SIDE 2
1-1 1 194322-64721 LABEL, SIDE 2 N
(A=%)
1-2 1 194322-64722 LABEL, SIDE 2 N
(A=*1981.)
2 1 194371-64750 LABEL, MODEL 2 2
2-1 1 194371-64751 LABEL, MODEL 2 2 N
(A=*1981.) (B=*1981.)
3 1 194151-65310 LABEL, PILOT LAMP 1 1
4 1 194446-65350 LABEL, ENG. STARTING 1 1
4-1 1 194446-65351 LABEL, ENG. STARTING 1 1 R
(A=*1981.) (B=*1981.)
5 1 194446-65360 LABEL, COLD STARTING 1 1
5-1 1 194446-65361 LABEL, COLD STARTING 1 1 N
(A=*1981.) (B=*1981.)
6 1 194240-65431 LABEL,THROTTLE LEVER 1 1
6-1 1 194240-65432 LABEL,THROTTLE LEVER 1 1 N
(A=*1981.) (B=*1981.)
7 1 194240-65440 LABEL, DIFF. LOCK 1 1
= 7-1 1 194240-65441 LABEL, DIFF. LOCK 1 1 N
2 “g N (A=*1981)) (B=*1981.)
?: Eg 8 1 194370-65450 LABEL, DECOMPRESSION 1 1
< §§ 8-1 1 194370-65451 LABEL, DECOMPRESSION 1 1 N
(A=T/# 21145) (B=T/# 41770)
9 1 194370-65460 LABEL,CLUTCH CAUTION 1 1
N 9-1 1 194370-65461 LABEL,CLUTCH CAUTION 1 1 N
§ (A=T/# 21145) (B=T/# 41770)
é 10 1 194240-65510 LABEL,HYDRAULIC LIFT 1 1
é 10-1 1 194240-65511 LABEL,HYDRAULIC LIFT 1 1 N
E : (A=T/# 21145) (B=T/# 41770)
g Z 13 1 194322-65560 LABEL, LUBRICATION 1
? " g 13-1 1 194322-65561 LABEL, LUBRICATION 1 N
g §og (A=*1981.)
L : * 14 1 194273-65570 LABEL, SLOW RETURN 1 1
E H 14-1 1 194273-65571 LABEL, SLOW RETURN 1 1 N
g H (A=) (B=")
; 15 1 194446-65570 LABEL, OPERATION 1 1 z
g (A=Y (B=Y
; 16 1 194200-65601 EMBLEM, FRONT 1 1
g2 17 1 194200-65610 NUT 5 2 2
18 1 194273-65610 LABEL, P.T.O. SHIFT 1 1
18-1 1  194273-65611 LABEL, P.T.O. SHIFT 1 1 N
(A=T/# 21145) (B=T/# 41770)
19 1 194447-65620 LABEL, 4-DRIVE WHEEL
19-1 1  194447-65621 LABEL, 4-DRIVE WHEEL 1 N
(B=*1981.)
< 20 1 194446-65630 LABEL, GEAR OIL 1 1
21 1 194273-65650 LABEL, DRAFT CHANGE 1 1
21-1 1 194273-65651 LABEL, DRAFT CHANGE 1 1 N
(A=T/# 21145) (B=T/# 41770)
Remarks 22 1 194446-65660 LABEL, CAUTION 1 1
(M) MISPRINT. N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
++ CONTINUE ++ (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.98. LABELS (FLOOR SHIFT : A)

Fig. 98 LABELS (FLOOR SHIFT TYPE: A.}

A CAUTION
WMOUT PTO COVER

FOR SAFETY

XMARK PARTS : NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

GIEBEL TRAGCTOR

YANMAR

vooT2140  98. LABELS (FLOOR SHIFT : A)
(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A (B () O (B ¢
22-1 1 194275-65660  LABEL, CAUTION 1 1 N
(A=9 (B=Y
23 1 194240-65670  LABEL, FUEL INDICAT. 1 1
23-1 1 194240-65671  LABEL, FUEL INDICAT. 1 1 N
(A=T/# 21145) (B=T/# 41770)
24 1 194446-65680 LABEL, DO NOT TOW 1 1
24-1 1 194446-65681  LABEL, DO NOT TOW 1 1 N
(A=T/# 21145) (B=T/# 41770)
25 1  194240-65710  LABEL, P.T.0. COVER 1 1
25-1 1 194170-65620  LABEL, WARNING 1 1 N
(A=*1981.) (B=*1981.)
26 1 194322-65720  LABEL, SIDE MARK 1 1
26-1 1 194322-65721  LABEL, SIDE MARK 1 1 N
(A=) (B=%)
27 1 194320-65310  LABEL, POWER SHIFT 1 1
28 1 194446-65340  LABEL, WORKING 1 1
28-1 1 194446-65341  LABEL, WORKING 1 1 N
(A=Y (B=Y
29-1 1 194322-65470  LABEL,LEVER POSITION 1 1
29-2 1 194322-65471  LABEL,LEVER POSITION 1 1 N
(A=T/# 00206) (B=T/# 00323)
30 1 194322-65860  LABEL, DRAFT LOCK 1 1
30-1 1 194322-65861  LABEL, DRAFT LOCK 1 1 N
(A=*1982.) (B=*1982.)
32 1 194323-64720 .. LABEL, SIDE 2
32-1 1 194323-64721  LABEL, SIDE 2 N
(B=Y
32-2 1 194323-64722  LABEL, SIDE 2 N
(B=*1981.)
35 1 194323-65560  LABEL, LUBRICATION 1
35-1 1 194323-65561  LABEL, LUBRICATION 1 N
(B=*1981.)
36 1 194990-22120  NUT W/WASHER 5 4 4 W
(A=9 (B=Y
37 1 124764-44810 LABEL, RESERVE TANK 1 1
38 1 121254-07150  LABEL, WATER DRAIN 1 1
39 1 124764-07160  LABEL, VALVE ADJUST 1 1
40 1 121454-12480  LABEL, PRE-CLEANER 1 1
41 1  124764-12600  LABEL, AIR-CLEANER 1 1
41-1 1 121454-12520  LABEL, AIR-CLEANER 1 1 N
(A=*1980.) (B=*1980.)
42 1 124764-44800  LABEL, RADIATOR 1 1
43 1 124764-44920  LABEL, ANTI-FREEZING 1 1

Remarks

(M) MISPRINT.

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140 voot2140  99. LABELS (FLOOR SHIFT : FRENCH)

Fig.99. LABELS (FLOOR SHIFT : FRENCH) (RYN330 (FLOOR (D)=YM3D(COLUM
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
A (B () O (B ¢
1 1 194322-64721  LABEL, SIDE 2
1-1 1 194322-64722  LABEL, SIDE 2 N
(A=*1981.)
2 1 194371-64750  LABEL, MODEL 2 2
2-1 1 194371-64751  LABEL, MODEL 2 2 N
(A=*1981.) (B=*1981.)
3 1 194240-98241  LABEL, PILOT 1 1
4 1 194448-65350  LABEL, ENG. STARTING 1 1
5 1 194448-65360  LABEL, COLD STARTING 1 1
6 1 194240-65432  LABEL,THROTTLE LEVER 1 1
7 1 194240-65441  LABEL, DIFF. LOCK 1 1
8 1 194370-65451  LABEL, DECOMPRESSION 1 1
9 1 194240-98281  LABEL, CLUTCH 1 1
10 1 194240-65511  LABEL,HYDRAULIC LIFT 1 1
13 1 194324-65560  LABEL, LUBRICATION 1
14 1 194273-98431  LABEL, SLOW RETURN 1 1
15 1 194448-65620  LABEL, WARNING 1 1
16 1 194200-65601  EMBLEM, FRONT 1 1
17 1 194200-65610 NUTS5 2 2
18 1 194273-65611  LABEL, P.T.O. SHIFT 1 1
19 1 194447-65621  LABEL, 4-DRIVE WHEEL 1
20 1 194448-65630  LABEL, GEAR OIL 1 1
21 1 194273-98441  LABEL, CHANGE 1 1
22 1  194448-65660 LABEL, CAUTION 1 1
L 23 1 194240-98221 .. LABEL, FUEL OIL 1 1
¥ 24 1 194448-65680  LABEL, DO NOT TOW 1 1
£ 25 1 194322-65721  LABEL, SIDE MARK 1 1
§ 26 1 194320-65310 LABEL, POWER SHIFT 1 1
£ 27 1 194322-65470  LABEL,LEVER POSITION 1 1
z 28 1 194324-65860  LABEL, DRAFT LOCK 1 1
g 29 1 194324-65650  LABEL, CREEP LOCK (F 1 1
g 30 1 194323-64721  LABEL, SIDE 2
3 30-1 1 194323-64722  LABEL, SIDE 2 N
= (B=*1981.)
g 33 1 194325-65560  LABEL, LUBRICATION 1
= 34 1 194990-22120  NUT W/WASHER 5 4 4 W
3 ) (B=)
g 35 1 194080-64780  RIVET 4 4
Z 36 1 121241-07150  LABEL, WATER DRAIN 1 1
et 37 1 124740-07160  LABEL, ADJ 1 1
g 38 1 121440-12520  LABEL, PRE-CLEANER(F 1 1
S 39 1 121440-12480  LABEL, AIR CLEANER(F 1 1
g 40 1  124740-44800 LABEL, RADIATOR 1 1
41 1 124740-44920  LABEL, ANTI-FREEZING 1 1
42 1 124740-44810  LABEL, SUB-TANK 1 1

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy RIgMS— YANMAR CO-,CTD anmt YANMAR AGRICULTURAC EQUIPMENT COCTD


https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.100. LABELS (COLUMN SHIFT:A & SCAN)

22

A\ CAUTION

D9nt90-§5308
DINNg1-65300

Fig. 100 LABELS (COLUMN SHIFT TYPE: A. & SCAN.)

%MARK PARTS : NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

Y00T2140

100. LABELS (COLUMN SHIFT:A & SCAN)

(A)=YM336 (FLOOR
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR
(C)=YM336 (COLUM

(D)=YM336D(COLUM

REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A B () O () (A
1 1 194322-64721  LABEL, SIDE 2
11 1 194322-64722  LABEL, SIDE 2 N
(C=*1981.)
2 1 194371-64750  LABEL, MODEL 2 2
2-1 1 194371-64751  LABEL, MODEL 2 2 N
(C=*1981)) (D=*1981.)
3 1 194170-65620  LABEL, WARNING 1 1
4 1 194446-65351  LABEL, ENG. STARTING 11
4-1 1 194446-65352  LABEL, ENG. STARTING 11 N
(C=*1982.06) (D=*1982.06)
5 1 194446-65361  LABEL, COLD STARTING 1 1
6 1 194240-65432  LABEL,THROTTLE LEVER 11
7 1 194240-65441  LABEL, DIFF. LOCK 1 1
8 1 194370-65451  LABEL, DECOMPRESSION 1 1
9 1  194370-65461  LABEL,CLUTCH CAUTION 11
10 1 194240-65511  LABEL,HYDRAULIC LIFT 11
13 1  194322-65561  LABEL, LUBRICATION 1
14 1 194273-65571  LABEL, SLOW RETURN 1 1
15 1 194170-65580  LABEL, MAIN SHIFT 11
16 1 194200-65601  EMBLEM, FRONT 11
17 1 194200-65610 NUT 5 2 2
18 1 194273-65611  LABEL, P.T.O. SHIFT 1 1
19 1 194447-65621  LABEL, 4-DRIVE WHEEL 1
20 1 194446-65630  LABEL, GEAR OIL 1 1
21 1 194273-65651 - LABEL, DRAFT CHANGE 1 1
22 1 194275-65660  LABEL, CAUTION 1 1
23 1 194240-65671  LABEL, FUEL INDICAT. 1 1
24 1 194446-65681  LABEL, DO NOT TOW 11
25 1 194310-65720  LABEL, KEY SWITCH 11
26 1 194322-65721  LABEL, SIDE MARK 11
27 1 194170-65890  LABEL, SEAT 11
27-1 1 194170-65891  LABEL, SEAT 11 N
(C=*1981)) (D=*1981.)
28 1 194170-65470  LABEL,LEVER POSITION 1 1
29 1  194322-65861  LABEL, DRAFT LOCK 11
30 1 194323-64721  LABEL, SIDE 2
30-1 1 194323-64722  LABEL, SIDE 2 N
(D=*1981.)
33 1 194323-65561  LABEL, LUBRICATION 1
34 1 194990-22120  NUT W/WASHER 5 4 4 w
(C=% (D=%)
35 1  121254-07150  LABEL, WATER DRAIN 11
36 1 124764-07160  LABEL, VALVE ADJUST 11
37 1 121454-12480  LABEL, PRE-CLEANER 11
38 1 124764-12600  LABEL, AIR-CLEANER 1 1
38-1 1 121454-12520  LABEL, AIR-CLEANER 11 N
(C=*1980.) (D=*1980.)
39 1 124764-44800  LABEL, RADIATOR 11
40 1 124764-44920  LABEL, ANTI-FREEZING 1 1
41 1 124764-44810  LABEL, RESERVE TANK 1 1
42 1 194800-65350  LABEL, MAIN SHIFT 2 2 w

N:Old ¥55 New, Q:0ld 5 New,

++ CONTINUE ++

R:Old ¥55 New, S:Old ¥ New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140 voot2140  100. LABELS (COLUMN SHIFT:A & SCAN)

Fig.100. LABELS (COLUMN SHIFT:A & SCAN) (R=YW336 (FLOOR (D)=YM3D(COLUM
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
A B () O () (A
(C=T/# 21142) (D=T/# 41697)
| 43 1 194322-65650  LABEL, CREEP LOCK 11 w
(C=*1982.08) (D=*1982.08)

22

A\ CAUTION

D9nt90-§5308
DINNg1-65300

%MARK PARTS : NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

Fig. 100 LABELS (COLUMN SHIFT TYPE: A. & SCAN.)

o

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.101. LABELS (COLUMN SHIFT : FRENCH)

D3¥324-65300
D34325-65300

Fig. 101 LABELS (COLUMN SHIFT TYPE: F.)

13

A ATTENTION |

=
=
=
=
=
=
=
4

%MARK PARTS : NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

voot2140 101. LABELS (COLUMN SHIFT : FRENCH)
(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A (B () O (B ¢
1 1 194322-64722  LABEL, SIDE 2
2 1 194371-64751  LABEL, MODEL 2 2
3 1 194448-65620  LABEL, WARNING 1 1
4 1 194448-65350  LABEL, ENG. STARTING 1 1
5 1 194448-65360 LABEL, COLD STARTING 1 1
6 1  194240-65432  LABEL,THROTTLE LEVER 1 1
7 1 194240-65441  LABEL, DIFF. LOCK 1 1
8 1 194370-65451  LABEL, DECOMPRESSION 1 1
9 1 194240-98281  LABEL, CLUTCH 1 1
10 1 194240-65511  LABEL,HYDRAULIC LIFT 1 1
13 1 194324-65560  LABEL, LUBRICATION 1
14 1 194273-98431  LABEL, SLOW RETURN 1 1
15 1 194170-65580  LABEL, MAIN SHIFT 1 1
16 1 194200-65601  EMBLEM, FRONT 1 1
17 1 194200-65610 NUTS5 2 2
18 1 194273-65611  LABEL, P.T.O. SHIFT 1 1
19 1 194447-65621  LABEL, 4-DRIVE WHEEL 1
20 1  194448-65630  LABEL, GEAR OIL 1 1
21 1 194324-65650  LABEL, CREEP LOCK (F 1 1
22 1 194448-65660  LABEL, CAUTION 1 1
23 1 194240-98221  LABEL, FUEL OIL 1 1
24 1 194448-65680  LABEL, DO NOT TOW 1 1
25 1 194240-98251  LABEL, KEY SWITCH 1 1
26 1 194800-65350  LABEL, MAIN SHIFT 1 1
27 1 194500-65470 . LABEL,LEVER POSITION 1 1
28 1 194324-65730  LABEL, RANGE SHIFT 1 1
29 1 194324-65860  LABEL, DRAFT LOCK 1 1
30 1 194273-98441  LABEL, CHANGE 2
31 1 194323-64722  LABEL, SIDE 2
34 1 194990-22120  NUT W/WASHER 5 4 4
35 1 121254-07150  LABEL, WATER DRAIN 1 1
36 1 124764-07160  LABEL, VALVE ADJUST 1 1
37 1 121454-12480  LABEL, PRE-CLEANER 1 1
38 1 121454-12520  LABEL, AIR-CLEANER 1 1
39 1 124764-44800  LABEL, RADIATOR 1 1
40 1  124764-44920  LABEL, ANTI-FREEZING 1 1
41 1 124764-44810  LABEL, RESERVE TANK 1 1

N:Old *5 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:OIld *5 New, S:0ld 37, New, W:Add, ZDiscontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.102. LABELS (COLUMN : EUROPEAN)

D9n321-65310
D98325-65310

Fig. 102 LABELS (COLUMN SHIFT TYPE: EUROPEAN}

A ATTENTION

%MARK PARTS : NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

vooT2140  102. LABELS (COLUMN : EUROPEAN)

(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A (B () O (B ¢

1 1 194322-64722  LABEL, SIDE 2

2 1 194371-64751  LABEL, MODEL 2 2
3 1 194448-65620  LABEL, WARNING 1 1
4 1 194324-65650  LABEL, CREEP LOCK (F 1 1
5 1 194446-65361 LABEL, COLD STARTING 1 1
6 1  194240-65432  LABEL,THROTTLE LEVER 1 1
7 1 194240-65441  LABEL, DIFF. LOCK 1 1
8 1 194370-65451  LABEL, DECOMPRESSION 1 1
9 1 194240-98281  LABEL, CLUTCH 1 1
10 1 194240-65511  LABEL,HYDRAULIC LIFT 1 1
13 1 194324-65560  LABEL, LUBRICATION 1

14 1 194273-98431  LABEL, SLOW RETURN 1 1
15 1 194170-65580  LABEL, MAIN SHIFT 1 1
16 1 194200-65601  EMBLEM, FRONT 1 1
17 1 194200-65610 NUTS5 2 2
18 1 194273-65611  LABEL, P.T.O. SHIFT 1 1
19 1 194447-65621  LABEL, 4-DRIVE WHEEL 1
20 1  194448-65630  LABEL, GEAR OIL 1 1
21 1 194324-65730  LABEL, RANGE SHIFT 1 1
22 1 194448-65660  LABEL, CAUTION 1 1
23 1 194240-98221  LABEL, FUEL OIL 1 1
24 1 194448-65680  LABEL, DO NOT TOW 1 1
25 1 194240-98251  LABEL, KEY SWITCH 1 1
26 1  194273-98441  LABEL, CHANGE 1 1
27 1 194324-65860 . LABEL, DRAFT LOCK 1 1
28 1 194323-64722  LABEL, SIDE 2
31 1 194325-65560  LABEL, LUBRICATION 1
32 1 194990-22120  NUT W/WASHER 5 4 4
33 1 121254-07150  LABEL, WATER DRAIN 1 1
34 1 124764-07160  LABEL, VALVE ADJUST 1 1
35 1 121454-12480  LABEL, PRE-CLEANER 1 1
36 1 121454-12520  LABEL, AIR-CLEANER 1 1
37 1  124764-44800  LABEL, RADIATOR 1 1
38 1 124764-44920  LABEL, ANTI-FREEZING 1 1
39 1 124764-44810 LABEL, RESERVE TANK 1 1
40 1 194800-65350  LABEL, MAIN SHIFT 2 2

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

YO6T2440 YouTZIZ0 103 LABELCS(COCUMNTPORTUGAL)
Fig.103. LABELS (COLUMN : PORTUGAL) (A)=YM336 (FLOOR

(D)=YM336D(COLUM

(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
© ©O () @
1 1 194322-64722  LABEL, SIDE 2

2 1 194371-64751  LABEL, MODEL 2 2

3 1 194242-65620  LABEL, WARNING 1 1

4 1 194172-65350  LABEL, ENGINE START 1 1

5 1 194172-65360  LABEL, COLD START 1 1

6 1  194240-65432  LABEL,THROTTLE LEVER 1 1

7 1 194240-65441  LABEL, DIFF. LOCK 1 1

8 1 194370-65451  LABEL, DECOMPRESSION 1 1

9 1 194242-65460  LABEL,CLUTCH CAUTION 1 1

10 1 194240-65511  LABEL,HYDRAULIC LIFT 1 1

13 1 194172-65550  LABEL, LUBRICATION 1

14 1 194270-65570  LABEL, SLOW RETURN 1 1

15 1 194170-65580  LABEL, MAIN SHIFT 1 1

16 1 194200-65601  EMBLEM, FRONT 1 1

17 1 194200-65610 NUTS5 2 2

18 1 194273-65611  LABEL, P.T.O. SHIFT 1 1

19 1  194800-65350  LABEL, MAIN SHIFT 2 2

20 1  194172-65630  LABEL, GEAR OIL 1 1

21 1 194270-65650  LABEL, P. D. CHANGE 1 1

22 1 194242-65660  LABEL, CAUTION 1 1

23 1  194240-65671  LABEL, FUEL INDICAT. 1 1

24 1 194172-65680  LABEL, DO NOT TOW 1 1

25 1 194242-65720  LABEL, KEY SWITCH 1 1

26 1  194324-65740  LABEL, RANGE SHIFT 1 1

. 27 1 194172-65470 .. LABEL,LEVER POSITION 1 1

g8 28 1 194324-65600  LABEL, CREEP LOCK 1 1

EH] 29 1 194292-65650  LABEL, DRAFT LOCK 1 1

=8 30 1 194242-65670  LABEL, FUEL LNDICAT. 1 1

» 31 1 194323-64722  LABEL, SIDE 2

g 34 1 194173-65550  LABEL, LUBRICATION 1

" g 35 1 194990-22120  NUT W/WASHER 5 4 4

§ g 36 1 121254-07150  LABEL, WATER DRAIN 1 1

& £ 37 1  124764-07160  LABEL, VALVE ADJUST 1 1

s H 38 1 121454-12480  LABEL, PRE-CLEANER 1 1

£ g 39 1 121454-12520  LABEL, AIR-CLEANER 1 1

o § 40 1  124764-44800 LABEL, RADIATOR 1 1

§ H 41 1 124764-44920  LABEL, ANTI-FREEZING 1 1

3 42 1 124764-44810  LABEL, RESERVE TANK 1 1
1+
[*}
2
<
g

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.104.

LABELS (COLUMN : S.AFRICA)

D34332-65300
D9n333-65300

Fig. 104 LABELS {COLUMN SHIFT TYPE: S. AFRICA}

S.Africa

22
A CAUTION

%MARK PARTS I NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

Y00T2140

104. LABELS (COLUMN : S.AFRICA)

(A)=YM336 (FLOOR
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR
(C)=YM336 (COLUM

(D)=YM336D(COLUM

REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A B () O () (A
1 1 194322-64722  LABEL, SIDE 2
2 1 194371-64751  LABEL, MODEL 2 2
3 1 194170-65620  LABEL, WARNING 1 1
4 1 194446-65352  LABEL, ENG. STARTING 11
5 1  194446-65361  LABEL, COLD STARTING 11
6 1 194240-65432  LABEL,THROTTLE LEVER 11
7 1 194240-65441  LABEL, DIFF. LOCK 1 1
8 1 194370-65451  LABEL, DECOMPRESSION 11
9 1 194370-65461  LABEL,CLUTCH CAUTION 11
10 1 194240-65511  LABEL,HYDRAULIC LIFT 1 1
13 1 194322-65561  LABEL, LUBRICATION 1
14 1 194273-65571  LABEL, SLOW RETURN 11
15 1 194170-65580  LABEL, MAIN SHIFT 1 1
16 1 194200-65601  EMBLEM, FRONT 1 1
17 1 194200-65610 NUTS5 2 2
18 1 194273-65611  LABEL, P.T.O. SHIFT 11
19 1 194800-65350  LABEL, MAIN SHIFT 2 2
20 1  194446-65630  LABEL, GEAR OIL 1 1
21 1 194273-65651  LABEL, DRAFT CHANGE 11
22 1 194275-65660  LABEL, CAUTION 11
23 1 194240-65671  LABEL, FUEL INDICAT. 11
24 1 194446-65681  LABEL, DO NOT TOW 1 1
25 1 194310-65720  LABEL, KEY SWITCH 1 1
26 1 194170-65470  LABEL,LEVER POSITION 1 1
27 1 194170-65891 .. LABEL, SEAT 1 1
28 1 194322-65650  LABEL, CREEP LOCK 1 1
29 1 194322-65861  LABEL, DRAFT LOCK 1 1
30 1 194323-64722  LABEL, SIDE 2
33 1  194323-65561  LABEL, LUBRICATION 1
34 1 194990-22120  NUT W/WASHER 5 4 4
35 1 121254-07150  LABEL, WATER DRAIN 11
36 1 124764-07160  LABEL, VALVE ADJUST 11
37 1 121454-12480  LABEL, PRE-CLEANER 11
38 1 121454-12520  LABEL, AIR-CLEANER 1 1
39 1 124764-44800  LABEL, RADIATOR 11
40 1 124764-44920  LABEL, ANTI-FREEZING 11
41 1 124764-44810  LABEL, RESERVE TANK 1 1
42 1 194490-65730  LABEL, RANGE SHIFT 1 1

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change

(C)COPY RIgNS YANVMAR' LU LTU and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EUUIFMENT CU.LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

YOUTZ140

Fig.105. THREE-POINT HITCH

Fig.105 THREE-POINT HITCH

D94285-71100
D94275-72100
D9u322-72200
D94275-73100
D94275-74500

voot2140  105. THREE-POINT HITCH

Remarks
(M) MISPRINT.

(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A (B () O (B ¢
1 1 794322-71500-X LINK ASSY, TOP 1 1 1 1
1-1 1 794286-71100-X LINK ASSY, TOP 1 1 1 1 N
(A=Y (B=Y (c=9 (D=
2 2 194150-71230  PIN, TOP LINK 2 2 2 2
|21 2 194150-71230  PIN, TOP LINK 1 1 K
(C=*1982.09) (D=*1982.09)
3 2 794130-71410  PIN ASSY,BALL SOCKET 2 2 2 2
4 2 194322-71500-X TURNBUCKLE, TOP LINK 1 1 1 1
4-1 2 194286-71500-X TURNBUCKLE 1 1 1 1 N
(A=9 (B=Y (c=» (D=
5 2 194322-71600-X EYE-BOLT (R) 1 1 1 1
6 2 194322-71700-X EYE-BOLT (L) 1 1 1 1
7 2 22351-040024  SPRING PIN 4X24 2 2 2 2
8 2 24764-060000  NIPPLE MT6X1,GREASE 1 1 1 1
9 2 26756-240002  LOCK NUT M24 PLATED 1 1 1 1
I 9A 2 195080-15060  PIN, HITCH 1 1 W
(C=*1982.09) (D=*1982.09)
10 1 794322-72200-X LINK ASSY, LIFT 1 1 1 1
12 2 794130-71410  PIN ASSY,BALL SOCKET 1 1 1 1
13 2 22360-160000 SNAP PIN 16 1 1 1 1
14 2 194145-72550  PIN, LIFT YOKE 1 1 1 1
15 1 794275-72100-X LINK ASSY, LIFT 1 1 1 1
16-1 2 194145-72601-X GEAR ASSY, ADJUSTING 1 1 1 1
17 3 194145-72611-X HOUSING, ADJUST T 1 1 1
18 3 194151-11480 .. GREASE NIPPLE A 1 1 1 1
| 18-1 3 24761-060000  NIPPLE MT6X1, GREASE 1 1 N
(C=*1982.06) (D=*1982.06)
19 3 194145-72620  PINION, ADJUST 1 1 1 1
20 3 194145-72630-X HANDLE 1 1 1 1
21 3 22351-060025  SPRING PIN 6X25 1 1 1 1
22 3 194145-72710 STOPPER 1 1 1 1
23 3 194145-72640-X COLLAR, HANDLE 1 1 1 1
23-1 3 194145-72641-X COLLAR, HANDLE 1 1 1 1 N
(A=T/# 21125) (B=T/# 41587) (C=T/H# 21125) (D=T/# 41587)
24 3 22351-060020  SPRING PIN 6X20 1 1 1 1
25 3 194145-72671  GEAR, ADJUST 1 1 1 1
26 3 194080-08240  BALL BEARING 1 1 1 1
27 3 27231-450000 PLUG 45 1 1 1 1
27-1 3 27233-450000  PLUG 45 1 1 1 1 N
(A= (B=Y (c=» (D=
28 2 22351-040020  SPRING PIN 4X20 1 1 1 1
29 2 794130-71410  PIN ASSY,BALL SOCKET 1 1 1 1
30 2 194145-72750-X JOINT, CROSS 1 1 1 1
31 2 194145-72761  PIN 1 1 1 1
32 2 22137-160000 WASHER 16,POLISHED 1 1 1 1
33 2 22242-000150 CIRCLIP 15 1 1 1 1
34 2 194145-72841  COVER, DUST 1 1 1 1
35 2 22351-050010  SPRING PIN 5X10 1 1 1 1
36 2 794275-72800-X YOKE, LIFT LINK 1 1 1 1
37 3 194145-72550  PIN, LIFT YOKE 1 1 1 1
39 3 194151-11480  GREASE NIPPLE A 1 1 1 1

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change

++ CONTINUE ++ (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CQ_LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTIURAL EQUIPMENT CQ_LTD



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

¥Y00T2140

105 _THREE-POINT HITCH

Fig.105. THREE-POINT HITCH

Fig.105 THREE-POINT HITCH

D94285-71100
D94275-72100
D9u322-72200
D94275-73100
D94275-74500

(A)=YM336 (FLOOR
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR
(C)=YM336 (COLUM

(D)=YM336D(COLUM

REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
A B () O () (A
| 39-1 3 24761-060000  NIPPLE MT6X1, GREASE 1 1 N
(c=* (D=*)
40 3 22360-160000  SNAP PIN 16 1 1 1 1
41 1 194275-73180  BOLT, LOWER LINK 2 2 2 2
42 1 26716-160002  NUT M16 2 2 2 2
43 1 22217-160000  SPRING WASHER 16 2 2 2 2
44 1 194275-73110-X BRACKET (L), LINK 1 1 1 1
45 1 194275-73120-X BRACKET (R), LINK 1 1 1 1
46 1 26116-120302  BOLT M12X 30 PLATED 6 6 6 6
46-1 1 26013-120302  BOLT W/WASHER M12X30 6 6 6 6 N
(A=) (B=%) (C=% (D=%)
47 1 22217-120000  WASHER 12,SPRING 6 6 6 6 z
(A=) (B=%) (C=% (D=%)
48 1 22312-120220  PARALLEL PIN 12X22 2 2 2 2
49 1 194145-73150  SPRING 1 1 1 1
50 1 194275-73410-X LINK ASSY, LOWER 2 2 2 2
50-1 1 194275-73411-X LINK ASSY, LOWER 2 2 2 2 N
(A=*1982.) (B=*1982.) (C=*1982.) (D=*1982.)
| 50-2 1 194275-73412-X LINK ASSY, LOWER 2 2 N
(C=TH# 21193) (D=T/# 42017)
51 1 794130-71410  PIN ASSY,BALL SOCKET 2 2 2 2
52 1 194145-74150-X BRACKET (L) 1 1 1 1
53 1 194145-74240-X BRACKET (R) 1 1 1 1
54 1 794275-74500-X CHAIN ASSY, CHECK 2. 2 2 2
55 2 194464-74510-X_ CHAIN, CHECK 2 2 2 2
56 2 194145-74600-X CHAIN, CHECK 2 2 2 2
57 2 22360-200000  SNAP PIN 20 2 2 2 2
58 2 194464-74710-X TURNBUCKLE, CHAIN 2 2 2 2
59 2 194080-74631  PIN (SA10), SHACKLE 2 2 2 2
60 2 194145-75250  RING 2 2 2 2
61 2 26736-160002 NUT M16 2 2 2 2
62 2 22217-160000  SPRING WASHER 16 2 2 2 2
63 1 26116-120302  BOLT M12X 30 PLATED 8 8 8 8
63-1 1 26013-120302  BOLT W/WASHER M12X30 8 8 8 8 N
(A=%) (B9 (€= (D=*)
64 1 22217-120000 WASHER 12,SPRING 8 8 8 8 z

(A=) (8= (€= (5=%

Remarks

o — ’ Acrnbed

(M) MISFPRINT.

M o — Ay R = 1L M SO X ay AL 20 : T - L 4 O
TNOTU o INeW, Q-OT0 g INeW, N.OT0 55 INeW, 0. 00 5y INSW, Vv 00, Z.DISCONtMuey, T -ott Urange, 1C& ty Unange

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140

Fig.106. DRAWBAR (EXCEPT U & P)

Stan(Except U.&P)

Fig. 106 DRAWBAR (EXCEPT U. & P.)

voot2140 106. DRAWBAR (EXCEPT U & P)
(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM

(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=

(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

A B () O () (A
1 1 194275-75210-X DRAWBER, REAR 1 1 1 1
2 1 194275-75430  PIN 28X 80, HITCH 1 1 1 1
Dsw2T0-75200 3 1 194080-75790  PIN 28, SNAP 1 1 1 1
4 1 194275-75720-X BRACKET, DRAWBER 1 1 1 1
5 1 26116-140302  BOLT M14X 30 PLATED 6 6 6 6
5-1 1 26013-140302  BOLT M14X 30 6 6 6 6
(A=%) (B9 (c=* (D=*)

6 1 22217-140000  SPRING WASHER 14 6 6 6 6

(A=) (="

©=)

(=)

Remarks
(STAN) : FIG.106,S "STAN" MEANS
"EXCEPT U & P".

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140 vooT2140  107. DRAWBAR (U & P)

H (A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
Fig.107. DRAWBAR (U & P) (RYW336 (FLOOR o
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A B () O () (A

194270-75711-X HITCH, DRAWBAR
194242-75740 PIN 22X163.5, HITCH
794130-71410 PIN ASSY,BALL SOCKET

UsP

Fig. 107 DRAWBAR (U. & P.) D94270-75200

194275-75720-X BRACKET, DRAWBER
26013-140302 BOLT M14X 30
194270-75750 PIN 28X 90, HITCH

S
R OR[N R R
R OR[N R R

o UThWNRE

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.


https://www.southernfarmequipmentimports.com/

Y00T2140 vooT2140  108. TOOLS (COLUMN : PORTUGAL)

Fig.108. TOOLS (COLUMN : PORTUGAL) (MY330 (FLOOR (D)=YM3D(COLUM
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A (B () O (B ¢
1 1 794145-82100 TOOL ASSY 1 1
P 1 11 1 794278-82100 TOOL SET 1 1 N
Fig. 108 TOOLS (COLUMN: PORTUGAL) D94278-82100 (C=T/Ht 21253) (D=T/# 42957)
2 2 28110-080100 WRENCH 8X10 1 1
3 2 28110-100130 WRENCH 10X13 1 1
1 31 2 28110-120140  WRENCH 12X14 1 1 S
(C=T/H# 21253) (D=T/# 42957)
4 2 28110-170190  WRENCH 17X19 1 1
5 2 28110-220240  WRENCH 22X24 1 1
6 2 28110-260320 WRENCH 26X32 1 1
7 2 28110-270300 WRENCH 27X30 1 1
8 2 194080-82110  WRENCH 17X19 1 1
9 2 194145-82240 BOX WRENCH 26 1 1
. 1 91 2 194278-82240  WRENCH 22 1 1 S
[ (C=T/# 21253) (D=T/# 42957)
10 2 194080-82140  PLIERS 200
10-1 2 28170-001500  PLIERS 150 1 1 N
(C=*1980.) (D=*1980.)
11 2 104200-92350 DRIVER, SCREW 1 1
12 2 194130-82190  GUN, GREASE 1 1
13 2 194740-80121  HAMMER 1 1
14 2 194320-82110  JACK 1 1
15 2 194080-82180  GAUGE, TIRE 1 1

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



Y00T2140 vooT2140  109. TOOLS (EXCEPT PORTUGAL)

Fig.109. TOOLS (EXCEPT PORTUGAL) (4-vsse (FLOOR. (0)-Ma36D(COLUM
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A B () O () (F)
1 1 794322-82110 TOOL ASSY 1 1 1 1
| 1-1 1 194323-82110 TOOL ASSY 1 1 N
Stan (Except Portugal) (C=T/# 21220) (D=T/# 42760)
Fig. 108 TOOLS (EXCEPT PORTUGAL) D9y323-82110 2 2 194322-82110-R BOX, TOOL 1 1 1 1
3 2 28110-080100 WRENCH 8X10 1 1 1 1
4 2 28110-100130 WRENCH 10X13 1 1 1 1
| 4-1 2 28110-120140 WRENCH 12X14 1 1 S
(C=T/# 21220) (D=T/# 42760)
5 2 28110-170190 WRENCH 17X19 1 1 1 1
6 2  28110-220240 WRENCH 22X24 1 1 1 1
7 2 28110-270300 WRENCH 27X30 1 1 1 1
8 2  28110-260320 WRENCH 26X32 1 1 1 1
9 2 194080-82110 WRENCH 17X19 1 1 1 1
10 2  194145-82240 BOX WRENCH 26 1 1 1 1
|  10-1 2 194278-82240 WRENCH 22 1 1 S
(C=T/# 21220) (D=T/# 42760)
14
Remarks
(STAN) : FIG.109,S "STAN" MEANS
"EXCEPT PORTUGAL". N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



Y00T2140

Fig.110. TURF-TIRES(FRONT&REAR:A&STAN)

FOR MODEL YM336 D

Fig. 110 TURF-TIRES {FRONT & REAR: A. & STAN.)
FOR MODEL YM336

A. & Stan.

Remarks
(5) THE REAR WHEEL, 44X18-20 (REF.NO.
102, P/# YT1275-34760), MUST BE
INSTALLED USING SPECIAL BOLTS (REF
.NO.103, P/# 194464-34211).
(STAN) : FIG.110,S "STAN" MEANS
"EXCEPT F".

voot2140  110. TURF-TIRES(FRONT&REAR:A&STAN)
(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
A (B () O (B ¢
1 1 794275-14700-Q TIRE ASSY 8.5X15 1 1
2 2 194275-12850  TIRE W/TUBE27X8.5-15 1 1
3 3 194275-12860  TIRE 27X 8.5-15 1 1
4 3 194275-12870  TUBE 1 1
5 2 194275-12810-Q WHEEL ASSY 7.00-15DT 1 1
6 3 194275-12820-Q WHEEL (A) 1 1
7 3 194275-12830-Q WHEEL B 1 1
8 3 26116-100202  BOLT M10X 20 PLATED 6 6
9 3 22217-100000  SPRING WASHER 10 6 6
10 3 26716-100002  NUT M10 6 6
11 1 794275-14800-Q TIRE ASSY 8.5X15 1 1
12 2 194275-12850  TIRE W/TUBE27X8.5-15 1 1
13 3 194275-12860  TIRE 27X 8.5-15 1 1
14 3 194275-12870  TUBE 1 1
15 2 194275-12810-Q WHEEL ASSY 7.00-15DT 1 1
16 3 194275-12820-Q WHEEL (A) 1 1
17 3 194275-12830-Q WHEEL B 1 1
18 3 26116-100202  BOLT M10X 20 PLATED 6 6
19 3 22217-100000  SPRING WASHER 10 6 6
20 3 26716-100002  NUT M10 6 6
21 1 794275-34500-Q TIRE ASSY 13.6X28 1 1 1 1 1
| 211 1 794275-34510-Q TIRE(L) KIT, REAR 1 1 1 1 N 1
(A=T/# 21145) (B=T/# 41770) (C=T/H# 21145) (D=T/# 41770)
22 2 194275-34710  TIRE W/TUBE13.6X28 T 1 1 1 1
23 3 194275-34720 . TIRE 13.6X 29 1 1 1 1 1
24 3 194275-34730  TUBE 1 1 1 1 1
25 2 194275-34760-Q WHEEL W12X 28W 1 1 1 1 1
| 25-1 2 194275-34770-Q WHEEL W12X 28W 1 1 1 1 N 1
(A=T/# 21145) (B=T/# 41770) (C=T/# 21145) (D=T/# 41770)
26 3 194275-34750-Q WHEEL W12X 28W 1 1 1 1 1
27 3 194142-34810-Q DISC 1 1 1 1 1
| 271 3 194327-34770-Q DISC 1 1 1 1 s 1
(A=T/# 21145) (B=T/# 41770) (C=T/# 21145) (D=T/# 41770)
28 3 194130-34850  BOLT M16X 35 6 6 6 6 1
| 28-1 3 194555-34850  BOLT M16X 35 6 6 6 6 N 1
(A=T/# 21145) (B=T/# 41770) (C=T/# 21145) (D=T/# 41770)
29 3 194130-34840  NUT M16 6 6 6 6 1
| 29-1 3 194555-34210  NUT M16 6 6 6 6 N 1
(A=T/# 21145) (B=T/# 41770) (C=T/# 21145) (D=T/# 41770)
30 3 22217-160000  SPRING WASHER 16 6 6 6 6 1
| 30-1 3 194555-34190  SPRING WASHER 16 6 6 6 6 N 1
(A=T/# 21145) (B=T/# 41770) (C=T/# 21145) (D=T/# 41770)
31 1 794275-34600-Q TIRE ASSY 13.6X28 1 1 1 1 1
| 311 1 794275-34610-Q TIRE ASSY 1 1 1 1 N 1
(A=T/# 21145) (B=T/# 41770) (C=T/# 21145) (D=T/# 41770)
32 2 194275-34710  TIRE W/TUBE13.6X28 1 1 1 1 1
33 3 194275-34720  TIRE 13.6X 29 1 1 1 1 1
34 3 194275-34730 TUBE 1 1 1 1 1
35 2 194275-34760-Q WHEEL W12X 28W 1 1 1 1 1
| 351 2 194275-34770-Q WHEEL W12X 28W 1 1 1 1 N 1

(A=T/# 21145) (B=T/# 41770) (C=T/# 21145)

(D=T/# 41770)

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change

++ CONTINUE ++ (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



Y00T2140 voot2140  110. TURF-TIRES(FRONT&REAR:A&STAN)

Fig.110. TURF-TIRES(FRONT&REAR:A&STAN) (MYW330 (LOOR (D)=YM3D(COLUM
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A B () O () (A

36 3 194275-34750-Q WHEEL W12X 28W
37 3 194142-34810-Q DISC
I 371 3 194327-34770-Q DISC

R R

R R
=
=

R

(A=T/# 21145) (B=T/# 41770) (C=T/# 21145) (D=T/# 41770)
38 3 194130-34850 BOLT M16X 35

o]
o]
o]
o]

| 381 3 194555-34850 BOLT M16X 35 6 6 6 6 N
(A=T/# 21145) (B=T/# 41770) (C=T/# 21145) (D=T/# 41770)
39 3 194130-34840 NUT M16 6 6 6 6
| 39-1 3 194555-34210 NUT M16 6 6 6 6 N
H (A=T/# 21145) (B=T/# 41770) (C=T/# 21145) (D=T/# 41770)
ﬁ 40 3 22217-160000 SPRING WASHER 16 6 6 6 6
» | 40-1 3 194555-34190 SPRING WASHER 16 6 6 6 6 N
g (A=T/# 21145) (B=T/# 41770) (C=T/# 21145) (D=T/# 41770)
H 41 1 794323-14700-Q TIRE ASSY 8 X16 1 1
* 42 2  794340-34600 TIRE ASSY,REAR8X16FD 1 1
43 3 194340-34610 TIRE 8-16F.D, TURF 1 1
44 3 194200-34950 TUBE 8-16 1 1
45 2 194279-14700-Q WHEEL DC5JAX16WDC 1 1
46 1 794323-14800-Q TIRE ASSY 8 X16 1 1
47 2 794340-34600 TIRE ASSY,REAR8X16FD 1 1
48 3 194340-34610 TIRE 8-16F.D, TURF 1 1
49 3 194200-34950 TUBE 8-16 1 1
50 2 194279-14700-Q WHEEL DC5JAX16WDC 1 1
51 1 194335-34500-Q TIRE ASSY 13.6X26L 1 1 1 1 2
) 52 2  194335-34520 TIRE W/TUBE 13.6-26 1 1 1 1 2
§ 53 3 194335-34530 TIRE 13.6-26 1 1 1 1 2
3 54 3 194335-34740 TUBE 1 1 1 1 2
¢ 55 2 194335-34750-Q WHEEL W11X 26W 1 1 1 1 2
'f 0 56 3 194145-34540-Q RIM 1 1 1 1 2
's‘ ‘:ﬂ 57 3 194335-34770-Q DISC 1 1 1 1 2
£ ; 58 3 194555-34850 BOLT M16X 35 6 6 6 6 2
g é 59 3 194555-34210 NUT M16 6 6 6 6 2
E;.; ;L 60 3 194555-34190 SPRING WASHER 16 6 6 6 6 2
: 61 1 194335-34600-Q TIRE ASSY 13.6X26R 1 1 1 1 2
_; 62 2 194335-34520 TIRE W/TUBE 13.6-26 1 1 1 1 2
" 63 3 194335-34530 TIRE 13.6-26 1 1 1 1 2
c 64 3 194335-34740 TUBE 1 1 1 1 2
s 65 2 194335-34750-Q WHEEL W11X 26W 1 1 1 1 2
w 66 3 194145-34540-Q RIM 1 1 1 1 2
o3 67 3 194335-34770-Q DISC 1 1 1 1 2
<- 68 3 194555-34850 BOLT M16X 35 6 6 6 6 2
69 3 194555-34210 NUT M16 6 6 6 6 2
70 3 194555-34190 SPRING WASHER 16 6 6 6 6 2
71 1 794279-14700-Q TIRE(L) ASSY, FRONT 1 1 3
72 2 194279-14700-Q WHEEL DC5JAX16WDC 1 1 3
73 2 194279-14800 TIRE W/TUBE 8 X16AG 1 1 3
gl;mrﬁirlE(sREAR WHEEL, 44X18-20 (REF.NO 74 3 194279-14810 TIRE AGS8-10 1 1 3
102, P/# YT1275-34760), MUST BE 75 3 19427914820 TUBE L L s
INSTALLED USING SPECIAL BOLTS (REF 76 1 794279-14800-Q TIRE(R) ASSY, FRONT 1 1 3
.NO.103, P/# 194464-34211). 77 2 194279-14700-Q WHEEL DC5JAX16WDC 1 1 3
(STAI\‘) : F|G-119:S "STAN" MEANS 78 2 194279-14800 TIRE W/ITUBE 8 X16AG 1 1 3
EXCEPT F. N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
++ CONTINUE ++ (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



Y00T2140 voot2140  110. TURF-TIRES(FRONT&REAR:A&STAN)

Fig.110. TURF-TIRES(FRONT&REAR:A&STAN) (MYW330 (LOOR (D)=YM3D(COLUM
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
A (B () O (B ¢

79 3 194279-14810  TIRE AGS8-10 1 1 3

80 3 194279-14820 TUBE 1 1 3

81 1 194335-34500-Q TIRE ASSY 13.6X26L 1 1 3

82 2 194335-34520  TIRE W/TUBE 13.6-26 1 1 3

83 3 194335-34530  TIRE 13.6-26 1 1 3

84 3 194335-34740 TUBE 1 1 3

85 2 194335-34750-Q WHEEL W11X 26W 1 1 3

86 3 194145-34540-Q RIM 1 1 3

87 3 194335-34770-Q DISC 1 1 3

H 88 3 194130-34840  NUT M16 6 6 3
§ 89 3 194130-34850  BOLT M16X 35 6 6 3
» 90 3 22217-160000  SPRING WASHER 16 6 6 3
g 91 1 194335-34600-Q TIRE ASSY 13.6X26R 1 1 3
M 92 2 194335-34520  TIRE W/TUBE 13.6-26 1 1 3
" 93 3 194335-34530  TIRE 13.6-26 1 1 3
94 3 194335-34740 TUBE 1 1 3

95 2 194335-34750-Q WHEEL W11X 26W 1 1 3

96 3 194145-34540-Q RIM 1 1 3

97 3 194335-34770-Q DISC 1 1 3

98 3 194130-34840  NUT M16 6 6 3

99 3 194130-34850  BOLT M16X 35 6 6 3

100 3 22217-160000  SPRING WASHER 16 6 6 3

103 1 194464-34211  BOLT M14X 27 16 16 16 16 5

FOR MODEL YM336

Fig. 110 TURF-TIRES {FRONT & REAR: A. & STAN.)

A. & Stan.

Remarks
(5) THE REAR WHEEL, 44X18-20 (REF.NO.

102, P/# YT1275-34760), MUST BE
INSTALLED USING SPECIAL BOLTS (REF
.NO.103, P/# 194464-34211).

(STAN) : FIG.110,S "STAN" MEANS

EXCEPT F. N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.




Y00T2140 voot2140  111. TURF-TIRES (FRONT & REAR : F)

Fig.111. TURF-TIRES (FRONT & REAR : F) (Moo (FLOOR (D)=a3ED(COLUM
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A (B () O (B ¢
1 1 794275-14700-P TIRE(L) ASSY, FRONT 1 1
2 2 194275-12850  TIRE W/TUBE27X8.5-15 1 1
3 3 194275-12860  TIRE 27X 8.5-15 1 1
4 3 194275-12870  TUBE 1 1
5 2 194275-12810-P WHEEL ASSY 7.00-15DT 1 1
6 3 194275-12820-P WHEEL (A) 1 1
7 3 194275-12830-P WHEEL B 1 1
8 3 26116-100202  BOLT M10X 20 PLATED 6 6
9 3 22217-100000  SPRING WASHER 10 6 6
10 3 26716-100002  NUT M10 6 6
11 1 794275-14800-P TIRE(R) ASSY, FRONT 1 1
H 12 2 194275-12850  TIRE W/TUBE27X8.5-15 1 1
8 13 3 194275-12860  TIRE 27X 8.5-15 1 1
§ 14 3 194275-12870  TUBE 1 1
g 15 2 194275-12810-P  WHEEL ASSY 7.00-15DT 1 1
2 16 3 194275-12820-P WHEEL (A) 1 1
8 17 3 194275-12830-P WHEEL B 1 1
18 3 26116-100202  BOLT M10X 20 PLATED 6 6
19 3 22217-100000  SPRING WASHER 10 6 6
20 3 26716-100002  NUT M10 6 6
21 1 794275-34500-P TIRE(L) ASSY, REAR 1 1 1 1 1
| 211 1 794275-34510-P TIRE(L) ASSY, REAR 1 1 1 1 N 1
(A=T/# 21145) (B=T/# 41770) (C=T/H# 21145) (D=T/# 41770)
22 2 194275-34710  TIRE W/TUBE13.6X28 T 1 1 1 1
23 3 194275-34720 . TIRE 13.6X 29 1 1 1 1 1
24 3 194275-34730  TUBE 1 1 1 1 1
25 2 194275-34760-P  WHEEL W12X 28W 1 1 1 1 1
| 25-1 2 194275-34770-P WHEEL W12X 28W 1 1 1 1 N 1
(A=T/# 21145) (B=T/# 41770) (C=T/# 21145) (D=T/# 41770)
26 3 194275-34750-P  WHEEL W12X 28W 1 1 1 1 1
27 3 194142-34810-P DISC 1 1 1 1 1
| 271 3 194327-34770-P DISC (8-BOLT) 1 1 1 1 S
= (A=T/# 21145) (B=T/# 41770) (C=T/# 21145) (D=T/# 41770)
% o 28 3 194130-34850  BOLT M16X 35 6 6 6 6
£ e | 28-1 3 194555-34850  BOLT M16X 35 6 6 6 6 N
5 E (A=T/# 21145) (B=T/# 41770) (C=T/# 21145) (D=T/# 41770)
2 g 29 3 194130-34840  NUT M16 6 6 6 6
a 2 | 29-1 3 194555-34210  NUT M16 6 6 6 6 N
E § (A=T/# 21145) (B=T/# 41770) (C=T/# 21145) (D=T/# 41770)
;?3 30 3 22217-160000  SPRING WASHER 16 6 6 6 6
: | 30-1 3 194555-34190  SPRING WASHER 16 6 6 6 6 N
; (A=T/# 21145) (B=T/# 41770) (C=T/# 21145) (D=T/# 41770)
* 31 1 794275-34600-P TIRE(R) ASSY, REAR 1 1 1 1 1
| 311 1 794275-34610-P TIRE(R) ASSY, REAR 1 1 1 1 N 1
(A=T/# 21145) (B=T/# 41770) (C=T/# 21145) (D=T/# 41770)
32 2 194275-34710  TIRE W/TUBE13.6X28 1 1 1 1 1
33 3 194275-34720  TIRE 13.6X 29 1 1 1 1 1
34 3 194275-34730 TUBE 1 1 1 1 1
LL 35 2 194275-34760-P WHEEL W12X 28W 1 1 1 1 1
| 351 2 194275-34770-P WHEEL W12X 28W 1 1 1 1 N 1
(A=T/# 21145) (B=T/# 41770) (C=T/# 21145) (D=T/# 41770)

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
++ CONTINUE ++ (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



Y00T2140 voot2140  111. TURF-TIRES (FRONT & REAR : F)

Fig.111. TURF-TIRES (FRONT & REAR : F) (Moo (FLOOR (D)=a3ED(COLUM
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A B () O () (A

36 3 194275-34750-P WHEEL W12X 28W
37 3 194142-34810-P DISC
I 371 3 194327-34770-P DISC (8-BOLT)

R R

R R
=
=

R

(A=T/# 21145) (B=T/# 41770) (C=T/# 21145) (D=T/# 41770)
38 3 194130-34850 BOLT M16X 35

o]
o]
o]
o]

| 381 3 194555-34850 BOLT M16X 35 6 6 6 6 N
(A=T/# 21145) (B=T/# 41770) (C=T/# 21145) (D=T/# 41770)
39 3 194130-34840 NUT M16 6 6 6 6
| 39-1 3 194555-34210 NUT M16 6 6 6 6 N
(A=T/# 21145) (B=T/# 41770) (C=T/# 21145) (D=T/# 41770)
40 3 22217-160000 SPRING WASHER 16 6 6 6 6
s | 40-1 3 194555-34190 SPRING WASHER 16 6 6 6 6 N
8 (A=T/# 21145) (B=T/H# 41770) (C=T# 21145) (D=T/# 41770)
E 41 1 794323-14700-P TIRE(L) ASSY, FRONT 1 1
E 42 2  794340-34600 TIRE ASSY,REAR8X16FD 1 1
2 43 3 194340-34610 TIRE 8-16F.D, TURF 1 1
§ 44 3 194200-34950 TUBE 8-16 1 1
45 2  194279-14700-P 'WHEEL DC5JAX16WDC 1 1
46 1 794323-14800-P TIRE(R) ASSY, FRONT 1 1
47 2 794340-34600 TIRE ASSY,REAR8X16FD 1 1
48 3 194340-34610 TIRE 8-16F.D, TURF 1 1
49 3 194200-34950 TUBE 8-16 1 1
50 2  194279-14700-P WHEEL DC5JAX16WDC 1 1
51 1 194335-34500-P TIRE(L) ASSY, REAR 1 1 1 1 2
52 2  194335-34520 TIRE W/TUBE 13.6-26 1 1 1 1 2
53 3 194335-34530 TIRE 13.6-26 1 1 1 1 2
54 3 194335-34740 TUBE 1 1 1 1 2
55 2  194335-34750-P WHEEL W11X 26W 1 1 1 1 2
56 3 194145-34540-P RIM 1 1 1 1 2
57 3 194335-34770-P DISC 1 1 1 1 2
58 3 194555-34850 BOLT M16X 35 6 6 6 6 2
59 3 194555-34210 NUT M16 6 6 6 6 2
= 60 3 194555-34190 SPRING WASHER 16 6 6 6 6 2
% 0 61 1 194335-34600-P TIRE(R) ASSY, REAR 1 1 1 1 2
: g 62 2 194335-34520 TIRE W/TUBE 13.6-26 1 1 1 1 2
3 E 63 3 194335-34530 TIRE 13.6-26 1 1 1 1 2
g E 64 3 194335-34740 TUBE 1 1 1 1 2
5 2 65 2 194335-34750-P WHEEL W11X 26W 1 1 1 1 2
§ § 66 3 194145-34540-P  RIM 1 1 1 1 2
5 67 3 194335-34770-P DISC 1 1 1 1 2
- 68 3 194555-34850 BOLT M16X 35 6 6 6 6 2
; 69 3 194555-34210 NUT M16 6 6 6 6 2
* 70 3 194555-34190 SPRING WASHER 16 6 6 6 6 2

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



Y00T2140 vootz2140  112. HEATER (U.S.A. ONLY)

H (A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
Fig.112. HEATER (U.S.A. ONLY) (RYW336 (FLOOR o
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I

wW B © O E ¢

A Fig. 112 HEATER (USA. ONLY)

Remarks
(1) AVAILABLE IN U.S.A. N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.




Y00T2140 voot2140 113. FRONT POWER TAKE OFF

H A)=YM336 (FLOOR D)=YM336D(COLUM
Fig.113. FRONT POWER TAKE OFF (W=vage (LOOR, (O)=maset
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A B () O () (F)
1 1 794322-83100-X P.T.O.KIT, FRONT 1 1 1 1
2 2 194446-83110-X CLUTCH ASSY, MAGNET. 1 1 1 1
Fig.113 FRONT. POWER TAKE OFF D94322-83100 3 3 194446-83120 COIL, FIELD 1 1 1 1
4 3 194446-83130 ROTOR 1 1 1 1
5 3 194446-83140 ARMATURE 1 1 1 1
/__/-\ _55 6 3 194446-83150 CIRCLIP 1 1 1 1
) /} 7-1 3 194446-83160 BALL BEARING 2 2 2 2
8 3 194446-83170 WASHER 1 1 1 1
\ 9 3 194446-83180 SHIM 3 3 3 3
// 10 2 194446-83220-X SHAFT, P.T.O 1 1 1 1
/ 11 2 22512-070280 KEY 7X 28 1 1 1 1
12 2  26116-120302 BOLT M12X 30 PLATED 1 1 1 1
12-1 2 26013-120302 BOLT W/WASHER M12X30 1 1 1 1 N
(A=%) (B=%) ()] (D=4
13 2 22217-120000 WASHER 12,SPRING 1 1 1 1 Y4
(A=%) (B=%) ()] (D=4
14 2 194322-83250-X SHAFT, IDLE 1 1 1 1
15 2  194446-83210-X CASE, BEARING 1 1 1 1
16 2 24102-060064 BALL BEARING 2 2 2 2
I 16-1 2 24101-060064 BALL BEARING 2 2 N
(=9 (D=4
17 2 24764-010000 NIPPLE M6F, GREASE 1 1 1 1
18 2 22252-000550 CIRCLIP 55 1 1 1 1
19 2  26116-140302 BOLT M14X 30 PLATED 2 2 2 2
19-1 2 26013-140302 BOLT M14X 30 2 2 2 2 N
(A=%) (B=%) (] (D=4
20 1 22217-140000 SPRING WASHER 14 2 2 2 2 Y4
(A=%) (B=%) (=9 (D=4
21 2  26557-060162 SCREW M 6X 16 4 4 4 4
22 2  22217-060000 SPRING WASHER 6 4 4 4 4
23 2 194446-83240 SPACER 1 1 1 1
24 2 194446-83260 DISC, FRONT P.T.O. 4 4 4 4
25 2  26116-100202 BOLT M10X 20 PLATED 8 8 8 8
25-1 2 26013-100202 BOLT W/WASHER M10X20 8 8 8 8 N
(A=* (B=%) (=% (D=%)
26 2  22217-100000 SPRING WASHER 10 8 8 8 8 Y4
(A=) (B=%) (=% (D=%)
27 2 22117-100000 WASHER 10 8 8 8 8
28 2 194446-83310 SWITCH, FRONT P.T.O. 1 1 1 1 W
(A=*1980.) (B=*1980.) (C=*1980.) (D=*1980.)
Remarks
(M) MISPRINT. N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.


south
Highlight

south
Highlight


Y00T2140

Fig.114. FRONT & REAR WHEEL WEIGHT

Fig.114 FRONT WEICHTEREAR WHEEL WEICHT

vooT2140  114. FRONT & REAR WHEEL WEIGHT

(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=

REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I

wW B © O E &

194080-81111-R WEIGHT 20KGS. FRONT
194080-81230-R WEIGHT 20KGS. REAR
26116-161102 BOLT M16X110 PLATED

22217-160000 SPRING WASHER 16
26716-160002 NUT M16
194080-81212-R WEIGHT 25KGS. REAR

22217-160000 SPRING WASHER 16
26116-160602 BOLT M16X 60 PLATED

o N UA[w N R
P RRPRRPRR(R PR
W W WwwW{(w R e
W W WwwW{(w R e

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



Y00T2140

Fig.115. ROLL BAR (FOR USA)

A

Fig. 115 ROLL BAR (FOR A))

vooT2140  115. ROLL BAR (FOR USA)

(A)=YM336 (FLOOR (D)=YM336D(COLUM
(B)=YM336D(FLOOR (E)=
(C)=YM336 (COLUM (F)=

REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I

wW B © O E ¢

Remarks
(1) AVAILABLE IN USA.

N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old *S5 New, S:0ld 35, New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Set Change, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.



MODEL : YM336(D) (B3720)
PC NO : YO0T2140

PARTS No. INDEX

PARTS No.

101100-55060
101147-12550
101147-59810

101158-11230

101304-59020
101704-22300
101720-55750
102103-55520

102210-07990
103338-11180
103338-11190
103338-14200
103854-11490

103854-53120
103854-53180
103854-59191
103854-66420
104200-03641
104200-55321
104200-55330
104200-55341
104200-55750
104200-59170

104200-92350
104511-11120
104600-11100
104600-11110
104600-22400
104700-11350
104900-11450

104900-53080
106100-59060
110250-53150

110250-53410
110250-55610
111100-11230

113200-53110
113200-53120

Fig.

12
12

PARTS No.

120130-11160
120130-43140

120220-03660
121023-77910

121120-12540
121120-12560
121120-12570
121120-13570
121120-13580
121120-44540
121120-49011
121120-49260
121120-49261
121120-59500
121120-59560
121120-66000
121120-66100
121120-77920
121150-02300
121150-51460
121158-66011
121240-21590
121241-07150

121242-42000
121243-07150
121250-01331

121250-01522
121250-01550
121250-01600
121250-01710
121250-01751

121250-01791
121250-01850
121250-01951
121250-01990

121250-02070

121250-02100
121250-02110
121250-02120
121250-02130
121250-02220
121250-02450

Fi

=
o w

B

2
WWOOUIURARMDNOUW

N
NORRPRRRORRRENE

ON~N~N~N~

@

-1
-1

-1
-1

-1
-1

PARTS No.

121250-03610
121250-03740
121250-03751
121250-03761
121250-03770
121250-03782
121250-03783
121250-11550
121250-12710

121250-13520

121250-13530
121250-14100
121250-21200
121250-21650
121250-22090
121250-26160
121250-26201
121250-26210
121250-26400
121250-35090
121250-35300
121250-42011
121250-42121
121250-44570
121250-44581
121250-44590
121250-44900

121250-44901

121250-49030
121250-49101
121250-49110
121250-49121
121250-49150
121250-49160
121250-55610
121250-55620
121250-59501
121250-59550
121250-59561
121250-59810
121250-59820
121250-59830
121250-59850
121250-59860
121250-61600
121250-66010

Fi

N

N
OQONNNNONNOWOUIORWWWWWWWW

@

-1
-1

PARTS No.

121250-66400
121250-66801
121250-66860
121250-66870
121250-77210
121250-77330
121250-77701
121250-77812

121252-01230
121252-01330

121252-11260
121252-22090
121252-32200
121252-39200
121252-39450

121252-42000
121252-42120
121252-42121
121252-42240

121252-42260

121252-42290

121252-44510
121252-44740
121252-44760
121252-49010
121252-49030
121252-49250
121252-77330
121252-77331
121253-12110
121253-12500
121253-12510

121253-12530
121253-13490
121253-21650
121253-42121
121253-44500
121253-44610
121253-49020
121253-66110
121254-02140

-1
-1
-1




MODEL : YM336(D) (B3720)
PC NO : YO0T2140

PARTS No. INDEX

PARTS No. Fig. Ref.No. PARTS No. Fig. Ref.No. PARTS No. Fig. Ref.No PARTS No. Fig. Ref.No.
121254-02160 7 45 121450-44530 10 28 124064-12450 4 16 124250-77310 17 28 -1
121254-02180 7 46 121454-12480 4 33 124064-12460 4 17 124250-77320 17 33 -1
121254-02370 7 45 -1 98 40 124064-12470 4 11 124250-77500 17 2 -1
121254-02380 7 46 -1 100 37 124066-59100 13 41 124250-77510 17 3 -1
121254-07150 16 3 101 37 124085-35300 9 20 -1 124250-77520 17 21 -1
98 38 102 35 124085-35350 9 26 -1 124250-77540 17 35 -2
100 35 103 38 124160-01532 2 7 124250-77550 17 32 -1

101 35 104 37 20 12 124250-91400 2 35

102 33 121454-12520 4 18 -2 124160-01650 1 41 124250-91412 2 36

103 36 16 7 -2 124160-01751 3 68 20 15

104 35 98 41 -1 124160-01863 1 33 124450-01210 1 3

121254-44600 10 36 100 38 -1 20 8 124450-01211 1 4

121254-55510 13 12 101 38 124160-01910 1 15 124450-01230 1 6

121254-55600 13 1 102 36 124160-11290 3 48 124450-01240 1 8
121257-12100 4 20 103 39 124160-21700 7 22 8 -1

121257-44500 10 97 104 38 124160-34844 1 38 124450-01250 1 7
121257-44600 10 99 121454-12600 4 18 -1 20 9 7 -1

121257-44760 10 101 16 7 -1 124160-39140 9 28 124450-01512 2 14

121257-49010 10 108 121462-03740 3 55 -1 124160-49480 1 22 20 13

121257-49022 10 109 121465-11950 3 25 -1 124220-21130 7 20 124450-01610 1 35

121258-21590 7 12 121465-59950 13 28 -1 124220-51890 11 36 124450-01800 2 15
121258-26160 2 29 121492-77200 15 34 124227-21920 7 8 124450-01901 1 9 -1

121258-66011 14 7 -3 121750-01920 1 21 124240-01882 2 40 124450-01980 10 60

121258-77200 15 2 -1 121750-11090 3 29 20 47 20 50

18 1-1 121750-59090 13 40 124240-42291 10 92 124450-07300 2 33

121267-49500 10 57 -1 121750-59890 78 46 19 13 124450-11161 3 5

121370-11080 3 28 79 55 124240-51100 11 3 124450-11171 3 6

121370-11310 3 52 81 77 124240-51550 11 31 124450-11320 4 32
20 17 82 43 124250-03640 3 67 124450-11401 3 75 -1

121390-32001 9 1-1 83 56 124250-59260 13 49 124450-11410 3 76

121390-32200 9 9 84 77 124250-77012 15 1 124450-11420 3 75

121420-01760 3 69 -1 85 56 17 1 124450-11671 3 12

121420-11080 3 28 -1 121750-77800 15 24 124250-77070 17 7 -1 124450-11681 3 13

121420-59571 15 31 121820-21690 7 43 124250-77090 17 9 -1 20 16
121420-66010 14 7 -1 122117-51560 11 28 124250-77100 17 10 -1 124450-11800 3 5 -1
121422-11090 3 29 -1 123325-59100 13 24 124250-77110 17 12 -1 124450-11810 3 6 -1

121422-44581 10 98 123325-59110 13 25 124250-77120 17 13 -1 124450-11900 5 19

121422-44740 10 100 124060-01050 1 10 124250-77130 17 14 -1 20 27
121422-49011 10 54 -2 124060-01640 1 29 124250-77140 17 15 -1 124450-12560 4 14 -1
121422-59010 13 47 124060-11290 3 48 -1 124250-77150 17 16 -1 124450-12571 4 15 -1

121422-66000 14 9 124060-21660 7 19 124250-77160 17 17 1 124450-14120 6 3

121440-12480 4 19 124060-59380 13 31 124250-77170 17 18 -1 124450-14400 6 7

16 8 124060-77680 13 42 124250-77180 17 19 -1 124450-21230 7 17

99 39 15 22 124250-77190 17 20 -1 124450-23100 8 12

121440-12520 4 34 32 124250-77210 17 22 -1 124450-23200 8 11

99 38 124064-12400 4 8 124250-77220 17 23 -1 124450-23300 8 13

121450-01560 1 19 -1 124064-12420 4 10 124250-77230 17 24 -1 124450-23350 8 14

121450-42310 10 6 124064-12430 4 13 124250-77240 17 25 -1 124450-26410 2 27

80 20 23 124250-77270 17 29 -1 124450-32020 9 15

87 124064-12440 4 12 124250-77310 15 4 -1 20 29




MODEL : YM336(D) (B3720)
PC NO : YO0T2140

PARTS No. INDEX

PARTS No.

124450-35070
124450-35110

124450-35350
124450-39240
124450-44410

124450-44550
124450-44560
124450-44590
124450-44610
124450-61110
124450-61200
124450-61220
124450-66411
124450-66420
124450-66430
124450-66460
124450-66510
124450-66550
124450-66822
124460-02150

124460-03650
124460-03663

124460-11270
124460-11340
124460-11360
124460-66440
124460-66611
124460-77802
124460-77820
124465-13652
124465-44950

124550-01300
124550-01900
124550-21600
124550-35110
124550-51301
124550-51320
124550-51341
124550-51350
124550-51370

124550-51590

Fig.

PARTS No.

124550-55700
124550-59030
124550-59090
124550-66370
124550-77020
124550-77030
124550-77250
124550-77710
124732-49531
124736-49540
124740-07160

124740-44800

124740-44810

124740-44920

124742-07160

124742-12480

124742-12520
124742-44800

124742-44810
124742-44920
124750-42050
124750-42051
124750-42350
124756-77040
124756-77200
124756-77210

124764-02130
124764-07160

-1

-2

PARTS No.

124764-07160
124764-12560
124764-12570
124764-12580
124764-12600

124764-44800

124764-44810

124764-44920

124766-59050

124767-12050

124770-53000

124772-66890
124790-49800

124950-26021

124950-51670
129150-11170
129350-49800

129354-13490
129354-59011
135210-61090

-2
-1
-1
-2
-1

PARTS No.
160260-01800

171051-01921
172100-53200

172400-02410
173400-11900
174100-54120
174307-51170
174307-51181
174307-51190
174307-51270

174307-51450
174307-51510
174307-51550
174307-51560

174307-51700
192060-46110

194065-41210
194080-01121

194080-08140
194080-08240
194080-15320
194080-15550

194080-21880
194080-27172

194080-27190
194080-27252
194080-27480
194080-37781

194080-51411

194080-51430




MODEL : YM336(D) (B3720)
PC NO : YO0T2140

PARTS No. INDEX

PARTS No.
194080-52132

194080-57202

194080-58810

194080-58820

194080-64780
194080-74631
194080-75790

194080-81111-R
194080-81212-R
194080-81230-R

194080-82110

194080-82140
194080-82180
194081-54110

194081-54120

194081-54131

194081-54140

194081-54151

PARTS No.

194081-54151
194081-54160

194081-54171

194081-54181

194081-54190

194081-54210

194081-54221

194081-54230

194081-54240

194081-55820

194082-34910

194082-34920

PARTS No.
194082-34920

194110-25220

194110-26370

194110-37691

194130-04271

194130-11580

194130-12720
194130-15720

194130-15740
194130-15750
194130-15770
194130-22160
194130-22170
194130-22280
194130-22311
194130-24490
194130-25270
194130-26350
194130-26370
194130-27390
194130-32210
194130-32310
194130-32320
194130-32330
194130-32340
194130-32350

194130-32360

PARTS No.
194130-32681

194130-32682

194130-33111

194130-33120

194130-33150-X

194130-33161
194130-33170
194130-33180
194130-33190

194130-33452
194130-34840

194130-34850

194130-37730

194130-37740

194130-42130
194130-43290
194130-43351
194130-43410
194130-44230

110

111
71
72

110




MODEL : YM336(D) (B3720)
PC NO : YO0T2140

PARTS No. INDEX

PARTS No. Fig. Ref.No. PARTS No. Fig. Ref.No. PARTS No. Fig. Ref.No. PARTS No. Fig. Ref.No.
194130-44241 74 6 194145-04301 24 2 194145-11920 30 5 -1 194145-32650 66 10
194130-44421-X 74 9 194145-04302 24 2 -1 194145-11930 28 43 194145-32660 65 17
194130-44422-X 74 9 -1 25 2 194145-11970 28 10 194145-32710-X 65 1
194130-44480 74 10 194145-04310 24 3 194145-11980 28 11 66 1
194130-48650 77 34 194145-04311 24 3 -1 194145-11990 28 12 194145-32720 65 2
194130-52121 78 20 25 3 194145-12110-X 28 44 66 2
194130-62160 91 10 194145-04350 24 4 194145-12111-X 28 44 -1 194145-32730 65 15
92 10 194145-04351 24 4 -1 194145-12120-X 28 45 66 14
93 12 25 4 194145-12310-X 28 17 194145-32740 65 16
94 10 194145-04460 24 5 -1 194145-12322-X 28 18 66 15

95 12 25 5 194145-12331 28 20 194145-33200-X 63 33 A

96 10 194145-04520 24 6 194145-12340-X 28 23 64 33 A
97 12 194145-04521 24 6 -1 194145-12350-X 28 22 194145-33211-X 63 34
194130-62180 91 6 25 6 194145-12611-X 28 38 64 34
92 6 194145-04530 24 7 194145-12630 28 39 194145-33430 63 51
93 6 194145-04720 24 17 194145-12640-X 28 40 194145-33480 63 52
94 6 194145-04810 24 10 194145-12800 71 2 64 52
95 6 25 10 72 2 194145-33490 63 53
96 6 55 11 -1 194145-12810 71 3 64 53
97 6 194145-05111-X 26 40 72 3 194145-33510 63 58
194130-82190 108 12 29 56 194145-12820 71 4 194145-33520 63 59
194136-44110 74 2 -1 194145-11140 26 8 72 4 194145-34120 63 60
194140-63221 91 27 27 8 194145-12900-P 72 5 64 60
92 26 29 4 194145-12900-Q 71 5 194145-34360 63 64
93 27 194145-11240 26 27 194145-15560 32 60 64 64
94 24 27 27 194145-15651 32 62 194145-34370 63 65
96 22 194145-11300-X 26 22 33 63 194145-34380 63 66
97 25 27 22 194145-21120 68 26 64 66
194140-63270 91 28 194145-11350 26 26 69 26 194145-34390 63 67
94 25 27 26 70 26 64 67
194142-34810-P 72 11 194145-11400-X 26 18 194145-22240-X 35 29 194145-34540-P 111 56
21 27 18 36 27 66
111 27 194145-11511 26 30 194145-22320 35 35 194145-34540-Q 110 56
37 27 30 36 33 66
194142-34810-Q 71 11 194145-11521 26 32 194145-22430 35 43 86
21 27 32 36 41 96
110 27 194145-11550 26 31 194145-22440 35 42 194145-36551 67 2
37 27 31 194145-27450 60 13 194145-36630 67 6
194142-34821-P 72 12 194145-11570 26 33 61 13 194145-36651 67 10
22 27 33 62 13 194145-36810 67 9
194142-34821-Q 71 12 194145-11630 26 36 194145-27960 60 2 194145-37470-X 68 5
22 27 36 61 2 69 5

194145-01260 21 8 194145-11650 26 43 62 2 194145-37471-X 69 5 -1
22 8 27 40 194145-31750 65 5 70 5
23 8 194145-11801-X 28 1 66 5 194145-37540-R 68 3
194145-01501 21 20 194145-11820 28 6 194145-32121 63 13 69 3
22 20 194145-11860 28 3 64 13 70 3
23 20 194145-11870 28 13 194145-32620-X 65 3 194145-37550-X 68 8
194145-04112 24 1 194145-11910 28 9 194145-32621-X 65 3 -1 69 8
25 1 194145-11920 28 8 194145-32650 65 10 70 8




MODEL : YM336(D) (B3720)
PC NO : YO0T2140

PARTS No. INDEX

PARTS No.
194145-37560

194145-42151
194145-42152
194145-42830
194145-43310
194145-44112
194145-44210
194145-47160
194145-48370
194145-51150

194145-51180

194145-51210

194145-51550-X

194145-51610
194145-51620

194145-51650

194145-52220-X

194145-52400

194145-52820

194145-52830

194145-52840

PARTS No.
194145-52840

194145-53200

194145-53310
194145-55290

194145-55291

194145-56901

194145-61242-P
194145-61242-R

194145-61252-P
194145-61252-Q

194145-61322-P
194145-61322-X

194145-61501-R

194145-61551

194145-61560

194145-61570

194145-61610

194145-61640
194145-61650

-1
-1

PARTS No.
194145-61650

194145-61821

194145-62111-P
194145-62111-R
194145-62121-P
194145-62121-R
194145-62130-P
194145-62130-R

194145-62131-P
194145-62131-R

194145-62140-P
194145-62140-R

194145-62141-P
194145-62141-R

194145-62220-R
194145-62230-R

194145-62241

194145-62250
194145-62251

Fi
87

88

g.

PARTS No.
194145-62251

194145-62260

194145-62270

194145-62280

194145-62410
194145-62410-P

194145-62410-R

194145-62420

194145-64120
194145-64410-R

194145-64430

Ref.No.

B

WWWwWwwwwortgrororol o1 o




MODEL : YM336(D) (B3720)
PC NO : YO0T2140

PARTS No. INDEX

PARTS No.
194145-64430

194145-72550

194145-72601-X
194145-72611-X
194145-72620
194145-72630-X
194145-72640-X
194145-72641-X
194145-72671
194145-72710
194145-72750-X
194145-72761
194145-72841
194145-73150
194145-74150-X
194145-74240-X
194145-74600-X
194145-75250
194145-82240

194146-21150-X

194146-21160
194146-21161

194150-01190

194150-01270

194150-01370

194150-21910

PARTS No.
194150-21910

194150-22250
194150-22460

194150-22480

194150-24270

194150-37530

194150-42280

194150-51250

194150-51620

194150-61740

194150-71230

194151-04260

194151-11480

194151-24770

32
105

29

Ref.No.

PARTS No.
194151-24770

194151-37730

194151-46610
194151-46640-X
194151-55100

194151-57100

194151-57210

194151-61831

194151-63240

194151-63250

194151-65310
194155-05210

194155-52160
194155-52190

194155-55810

194155-55820

194155-61241

0w w

PARTS No.
194155-61241

194155-61250
194155-61251

194162-53310
194162-58830

194170-01110

194170-25700
194170-27100
194170-27140
194170-27170-X
194170-27180-X
194170-27190
194170-27201
194170-27260-X
194170-27261-X
194170-27270-X
194170-27290-X
194170-27310-X
194170-27320-X
194170-27340-X
194170-27370-X
194170-27380
194170-52130
194170-55120

194170-55130
194170-55150
194170-55160
194170-55170

194170-61500-R

194170-61600

194170-61610

194170-61620-R




MODEL : YM336(D) (B3720)
PC NO : YO0T2140

PARTS No. INDEX

PARTS No.
194170-61620-R

194170-63110-X
194170-63111-X
194170-65470

194170-65580

194170-65620

194170-65890
194170-65891

194172-65350
194172-65360
194172-65470
194172-65550
194172-65630
194172-65680
194173-65550
194180-15530

194180-15830
194180-51640
194190-11520
194190-25410
194190-26860-X
194190-27280

194190-51420

194190-61560

194191-28450

194191-28451

194191-28480

194197-01160

39 -1
39 -2

PARTS No.
194197-01160

194200-34950

194200-65601

194200-65610

194240-51800
194240-51810
194240-51820
194240-52120

194240-52210

194240-62260-P

194240-62260-R
194240-65370

194240-65431
194240-65432

194240-65440
194240-65441

Ref.No.

N~NNNODODOOOOODO OO,

PARTS No.
194240-65441

194240-65510
194240-65511

194240-65670
194240-65671

194240-65710
194240-98221

194240-98241
194240-98251

194240-98281

194242-51130

194242-51820
194242-53400
194242-53600
194242-53620
194242-53630
194242-53640
194242-55420
194242-55430

194242-55440

194242-63120-X
194242-65460
194242-65620
194242-65660
194242-65670
194242-65720
194242-75740
194250-51660

-1
-1

PARTS No.

194250-61480
194270-51141
194270-51700-X
194270-51701-X

194270-62240-R

194270-62260-R
194270-62280
194270-62290
194270-65570
194270-65650
194270-75711-X
194270-75750
194271-51650
194273-42100-X
194273-47770
194273-47910
194273-61501-P
194273-65570
194273-65571

194273-65610
194273-65611

194273-65650
194273-65651

194273-98431

194273-98441

194274-13340
194274-13350
194274-13360
194274-13550

194274-13560




MODEL : YM336(D) (B3720)

PC NO : YO0T2140

PARTS No. INDEX

PARTS No.
194274-13570

194274-13580

194274-13910

194274-13920

194274-14100
194275-01110
194275-01140-U
194275-04251-X

194275-04280
194275-04281

194275-11200-X
194275-12810-P
194275-12810-Q
194275-12820-P
194275-12820-Q
194275-12830-P
194275-12830-Q

194275-12850

194275-12860

194275-12870

110
111
110
111
110
110
111
110
111

110

WWLOO0

PARTS No.

194275-12870
194275-26580
194275-26590
194275-26610
194275-26910-X

194275-34120
194275-34710

194275-34720

194275-34730

194275-34750-P
194275-34750-Q
194275-34760-P
194275-34760-Q
194275-34770-P
194275-34770-Q
194275-48820

194275-51141
194275-51210

194275-51510

194275-51540
194275-53350

194275-53401

194275-53410

194275-53421

110
111
110
111
111
110
111
110
111

110

-1
-1
-1
-1

PARTS No.
194275-53421

194275-53431

194275-53451

194275-53481

194275-54100
194275-54101

194275-54110
194275-54120
194275-54130
194275-54140
194275-54150
194275-54160
194275-54170
194275-54180
194275-54190
194275-54210
194275-54220
194275-56900

194275-62110-R
194275-62111-R
194275-62120-R
194275-62121-R
194275-62310

194275-62320

194275-63111-X

194275-63120

194275-65660

194275-73110-X
194275-73120-X

-1
-2

-1
-1
-1

PARTS No. Fig.

194275-73180 105
194275-73410-X 105
194275-73411-X 105
194275-73412-X 105
194275-75210-X 106

194275-75430 106
194275-75720-X 106
107

194276-21400 35
194276-21401 35
36

194278-12650 28
194278-15830 32
194278-41120-X 7
194278-41150 77
194278-41151 77
194278-41160 7
194278-41190 77
194278-41210 7
194278-41230 7
194278-41240 77
194278-41250 7

194278-48250-X 77
194278-48280-X 7

194278-82240 108
109

194279-13900 31
194279-14210 31
194279-14220 31
64

194279-14700 72
194279-14700-P 72
111

194279-14700-Q 71

110

194279-14800 71
72

110




MODEL : YM336(D) (B3720)
PC NO : YO0T2140

PARTS No. INDEX

PARTS No.

194279-14800
194279-14810

194279-14820

194279-34130
194280-34170

194281-31490
194281-31570

194281-31580
194281-63240

194286-04140

194286-71500-X

194292-51191
194292-65650
194300-27240
194310-21210
194310-22510
194310-24070
194310-24080
194310-24090

194310-24240

194310-24450
194310-24460

194310-24510

Fi
110
71

72
110
71

72

g.

PARTS No.
194310-24510

194310-24520

194310-24550

194310-24580

194310-24610

194310-24620

194310-24660

PARTS No.
194310-24660

194310-24670-X

194310-24680

194310-24690

194310-24710

194310-24720

194310-24760
194310-24770

194310-24810
194310-24830

194310-24840

194310-24850

194310-24860

PARTS No.
194310-24890

194310-24900
194310-24910

194310-24911
194310-24920

194310-24960
194310-24970

194310-24980
194310-25350
194310-25360
194310-25530
194310-25630
194310-25660
194310-25670
194310-25680
194310-25690
194310-25700
194310-26620
194310-27140
194310-27180
194310-27210

194310-27260

-10 -




MODEL : YM336(D) (B3720)
PC NO : YO0T2140

PARTS No. INDEX

PARTS No.

194310-29510
194310-29530-X
194310-29540
194310-46300
194310-46460
194310-46620
194310-46630
194310-65720
194311-28320
194312-25370
194312-46630
194312-51210
194313-13630
194320-04210-X

194320-15710
194320-16310-X

194320-21401
194320-21700
194320-22110
194320-22111
194320-22200
194320-22240
194320-22520-X
194320-22530
194320-22540

194320-24120

194320-24210-X

-1
-1

PARTS No.
194320-24210-X

194320-24220

194320-24260-X

194320-24270

194320-24290

194320-24300-X
194320-24320

194320-24330

194320-24350-X
194320-24400

194320-24410
194320-24420
194320-24430
194320-24440
194320-24470
194320-24480
194320-24490

194320-24920
194320-24940

PARTS No.
194320-25220

194320-25230
194320-25240
194320-25250

194320-25260
194320-25270

194320-25340
194320-25420
194320-25430
194320-25440

194320-25540
194320-25550
194320-25620
194320-25630
194320-25640
194320-25650

194320-25660
194320-25910
194320-25920
194320-25930
194320-25940
194320-26130
194320-26360
194320-27110-X
194320-27120
194320-27130
194320-27140
194320-27150
194320-27210-X
194320-27220-X
194320-27230-X
194320-27240-X
194320-27241-X
194320-27420
194320-27420-X

194320-27430

Ref.No.

S
OO ANOOOOOOUIORMWNN

[

PARTS No.
194320-27430

194320-27570
194320-27620

194320-27730

194320-27760

194320-27840

194320-27870

194320-31520
194320-31530
194320-31550
194320-31560
194320-31610
194320-31620
194320-31630

194320-32430-X
194320-32440
194320-32460
194320-32470
194320-32480
194320-32500
194320-32530-X
194320-32540
194320-32541
194320-32580-X
194320-32590
194320-32720
194320-32730
194320-33130

194320-33410

-11 -




MODEL : YM336(D) (B3720)
PC NO : YO0T2140

PARTS No. INDEX

PARTS No.

194320-33420
194320-34170

194320-36510
194320-36570
194320-36610-X
194320-36620-X
194320-36710-X
194320-36720-X
194320-36730
194320-37500-X

194320-37510

194320-37770

194320-43210-X
194320-44220
194320-44260
194320-44270
194320-44271
194320-44520
194320-47380-X
194320-47410
194320-47530
194320-47760
194320-47810
194320-47840-X
194320-47860
194320-47880-X
194320-52230

194320-65310

194320-82110
194321-11600-X
194321-11601-X
194321-11620
194321-11630-X
194321-11640

194321-11901-X
194321-11921

PARTS No.

194321-11940
194321-11950
194321-11970
194321-11980
194321-11990
194321-12110-X
194321-12210-X
194321-12310-X
194321-13100
194321-13130
194321-13140
194321-13150
194321-13160
194321-13170
194321-13180
194321-13200
194321-13230
194321-13250
194321-13270
194321-13290
194321-13300-X
194321-13340-X
194321-13350

194321-13360
194321-13370
194321-13380
194321-13400
194321-13410-X
194321-13420
194321-13440
194321-13450-X
194321-13460
194321-13471
194321-13481
194321-13490
194321-13510
194321-13520
194321-13521
194321-13610-X
194321-13620
194321-13630
194321-13640
194321-13650
194321-13660
194321-13670
194321-13680
194321-13700-X
194321-13720-X
194321-13730

PARTS No.

194321-13730
194321-13740-X
194321-13741-X

194321-13750-X
194321-13760

194321-13850
194321-13860
194321-13870
194321-13880
194321-13881
194321-13890
194321-13891
194321-13900

194321-13910-X
194321-13911-X

194321-13920
194321-13930
194321-13940-X
194321-13950-X
194321-13960
194321-13970
194321-13980

194321-13990

194321-14110-X
194321-14120
194321-14140
194321-14170
194321-14610-X
194321-14620-X
194321-14650
194321-14660
194321-15270

194321-15310
194321-15590
194321-15620-X
194321-15621-X
194321-15860

194321-17500-X

Ref.No.

PARTS No.

194321-17551-X
194321-17552-X
194321-17580
194321-17590
194321-17610
194321-17620
194321-17630
194321-17640
194321-17650
194321-17710-X
194321-17711-X
194321-17730
194321-17740
194321-17751-X
194321-17752-X
194321-17810
194321-17830-X

194321-17850
194321-17870

194321-28120
194321-28230
194321-28240
194321-28310
194321-28330-X
194321-28331-X
194321-28332-X
194321-48820-X
194321-48830
194321-61670-X

194321-61690

Ref.No.

-2
-1
-1

-12-




MODEL : YM336(D) (B3720)
PC NO : YO0T2140

PARTS No. INDEX

PARTS No. Fig. Ref.No PARTS No. Fig. Ref.No. PARTS No. Fig. Ref.No PARTS No.
194322-01350 21 10 194322-24502-X 40 22 -2 194322-27320 54 45 194322-51140
22 10 41 22 -2 194322-27410 40 57
23 10 42 22 -2 41 57
194322-01440-U 21 22 43 22 -2 42 57
194322-04400 21 16 44 22 -2 45 57 194322-51520-X
22 16 45 22 -2 46 57
23 16 46 22 -1 194322-27520 56 17
194322-11110-X 26 1 194322-24560 39 37 194322-27530 56 18 194322-51560
194322-11111-X 26 1-1 194322-24561 39 37 -1 194322-27550 56 19
27 1 40 37 194322-27560 56 20
194322-11120-X 26 6 41 37 57 20 194322-52110
27 6 42 37 194322-27650-X 56 3
29 2 43 37 57 3
194322-11130-X 26 10 44 37 194322-27710-X 60 1 194322-52250-X
27 10 45 37 194322-27740 60 9
29 3 46 37 61 9
194322-24100-X 39 1 194322-24630 39 42 62 9
40 1 40 42 194322-27770 60 3
41 1 41 42 61 3 194322-56100
42 1 42 42 62 3 194322-61100-P
43 1 43 42 194322-27790 60 10 194322-61100-R
44 1 44 42 61 10
45 1 45 42 62 10
194322-24101-X 39 1-1 46 42 194322-31400 63 1
40 1-1 194322-24910 58 49 194322-31500 63 10 194322-61160
41 1-1 194322-24930 58 51 64 10
42 1-1 194322-24980 58 13 194322-32400-X 58 1-1
43 1-1 194322-25210 47 1 194322-32420-X 58 19
44 1-1 194322-25240 47 4 194322-32450 58 30
45 1-1 194322-25260 47 8 194322-33170 64 43 -1 194322-61181
46 1 194322-25280 47 10 194322-34180 63 61
194322-24280 43 19 194322-25290 47 11 64 61
44 19 48 11 194322-44740-X 73 10
194322-24280-X 39 19 194322-25400 49 1 194322-47740-X 76 1 194322-61190-P
194322-24500-X 39 22 194322-25430 49 5 194322-47910-X 76 28 194322-61190-R
40 22 194322-25510 49 35 194322-47920 76 29
41 22 194322-25520 49 36 194322-47930-U 76 30
42 22 194322-25530 49 42 194322-47940-U 76 31
43 22 194322-25580 49 39 194322-48310 77 53 194322-61190-X
44 22 194322-25590 49 37 194322-48320 77 54 194322-61210-P
45 22 194322-26110 59 1 194322-48380-X 77 71 -1 194322-61210-R
194322-24501-X 39 22 -1 194322-26310 59 7 194322-48430-X 77 71
40 22 -1 194322-26330 59 16 194322-51110 78 23
41 22 -1 194322-26340 59 18 82 20
42 22 -1 194322-26550 59 17 194322-51120 80 18 194322-61260
43 22 -1 194322-26570 59 15 81 18
44 22 -1 194322-27220-X 54 25 -1 194322-51130 80 19
45 22 -1 194322-27230-X 54 23 -1 81 19
46 22 194322-27270 54 39 83 19
194322-24502-X 39 22 -2 194322-27310 54 44 85 19 194322-61270

el el
© ~N~N o

ARROOWWWNUUORPRRPRPPPOOOOO

pronon J
WWWNNNO0O00O 9
=z

1<)

> > >
[y

-13-




MODEL : YM336(D) (B3720)
PC NO : YO0T2140

PARTS No. INDEX

PARTS No. Fig. Ref.No PARTS No. Fig. Ref.No PARTS No. Fig. Ref.No PARTS No. Fig. Ref.No.
194322-61270 87 18 194322-61430 90 31 194322-63280 94 35 194323-64721 98 32 -1
88 14 194322-61460 86 79 96 29 99 30
89 14 87 80 97 37 100 30
90 14 88 71 194322-64720 86 3 A 194323-64722 98 32 -2
194322-61290 86 12 89 71 98 1 99 30 -1
87 14 90 71 194322-64721 98 1-1 100 30 -1
88 10 194322-61470 86 80 99 1 101 31
89 10 87 81 100 1 102 28
90 10 88 72 194322-64722 98 1-2 103 31
194322-61310 86 13 89 72 99 1-1 104 30
194322-61330-U 86 47 90 72 100 1-1 194323-65560 98 35
87 48 194322-61480 86 42 101 1 194323-65561 98 35 -1
88 44 87 43 102 1 100 33
89 44 88 39 103 1 104 33
90 44 89 39 104 1 194323-82110 109 1-1
194322-61340 86 23 90 39 194322-65470 98 29 -1 194324-01120 23 1
87 25 194322-61490 86 43 99 27 194324-01150 23 27
88 21 87 44 194322-65471 98 29 -2 194324-05110-X 27 41
89 21 88 40 194322-65560 98 13 194324-05210-X 27 42
90 21 89 40 194322-65561 98 13 -1 194324-22410-X 36 31
194322-61350-P 87 37 90 40 100 13 194324-22460 36 40
194322-61350-R 86 36 -1 194322-61620-P 87 65 104 13 194324-24230 46 62
88 33 194322-61620-R 86 65 194322-65650 100 43 194324-24290 46 17
89 33 194322-61660-X 86 68 104 28 194324-24300-X 38 1
90 33 194322-61661-X 87 68 194322-65720 98 26 194324-24810 38 41
194322-61350-X 86 36 194322-62510-X 91 7 194322-65721 98 26 -1 194324-25210 48 1
194322-61360 86 39 92 7 99 25 194324-25240 48 3
87 40 93 7 100 26 194324-25260 48 6
88 36 94 7 194322-65860 98 30 194324-25280 48 10
89 36 95 7 194322-65861 98 30 -1 194324-25281 48 10 -1
90 36 96 7 100 29 194324-25300 48 7
194322-61380 86 31 97 7 104 29 194324-25310 48 8
87 32 194322-62520-X 91 8 194322-71500-X 105 4 194324-25311 48 8 -1
88 28 194322-62540-X 91 58 194322-71600-X 105 5 194324-25340 48 13
89 28 92 53 194322-71700-X 105 6 194324-25360 48 14
90 28 93 57 194322-82110-R 109 2 194324-25370 48 24
194322-61390 86 32 94 48 194322-83250-X 113 14 194324-25371 48 24 -1
87 33 95 38 194323-11110-X 29 1 194324-25400 50 1
88 29 96 45 194323-11111-X 29 1-1 194324-25430 50 4
89 29 97 51 194323-13290 30 26 -1 194324-25450 50 7
90 29 194322-63221-X 91 24 -1 194323-16200-X 32 84 -1 194324-25470 50 33
194322-61410 86 33 194322-63250 91 39 33 84 194324-25510 50 35
87 34 92 36 194323-28110-X 51 1 194324-25520 50 36
88 30 93 36 52 1 194324-25521 50 36 -1
89 30 94 34 53 1 194324-25530 50 42
90 30 96 28 194323-28160 51 23 194324-25540 50 39
194322-61430 86 34 97 36 194323-28220 51 17 194324-25550 50 41
87 35 194322-63280 91 40 194323-28280 49 45 194324-25560 50 a7
88 31 92 37 194323-64720 86 3B 194324-25570 50 40
89 31 93 37 98 32 194324-25910 38 62

-14 -




MODEL : YM336(D) (B3720)
PC NO : YO0T2140

PARTS No. INDEX

PARTS No.

194324-25920
194324-25930
194324-25950
194324-27420-X
194324-27520
194324-27530
194324-27550
194324-27710-X
194324-31400
194324-32620-X
194324-32660
194324-32720

194324-32730

194324-33410
194324-33420
194324-33450
194324-33510
194324-33520
194324-34370
194324-51110
194324-51113
194324-51122
194324-51131
194324-51141
194324-51150
194324-53350

194324-53360
194324-53360-P
194324-53370
194324-56110
194324-61280-P
194324-61280-R
194324-62110-P

194324-62110-R

194324-62120-P
194324-62120-R
194324-62250-P
194324-62251-P

194324-62251-R

PARTS No.

194324-62260-P
194324-62261-P

194324-62261-R
194324-62310

194324-65560
194324-65600
194324-65650
194324-65730
194324-65740
194324-65860
194325-28160
194325-28210
194325-28220
194325-28230
194325-28250
194325-28260
194325-28280
194325-28330-X
194325-65560

194327-34130
194327-34750-P

194327-34750-Q

194327-34770-P

194327-34770-Q

194330-01410
194330-01420

72
111
71
110

21
21

PARTS No.
194330-01420
194330-21100-X
194330-22410-X
194330-25440
194330-25450
194330-25480
194330-25560
194330-27511-X
194330-27580
194330-32510
194330-32520
194330-37420-X

194330-37660-X
194330-62520-X

194330-62530

194331-04260

194331-28150

194331-28170

194331-28180

194331-28190

194331-28210
194331-28250

194331-48110-X
194331-48150-X
194331-48210-X
194332-37420-X

Ref.No.

PARTS No.

194332-37420-X
194332-51121
194332-62510-X

194335-34500-P
194335-34500-Q

194335-34520

194335-34530

194335-34600-P
194335-34600-Q

194335-34740

194335-34750-P

194335-34750-Q

194335-34760-P
194335-34760-Q
194335-34770-P

194335-34770-Q

194335-34860-P
194335-34860-Q
194340-34610

194340-57100
194363-46620

111

110

111

111
110

110

111
111

110

72
111

110

72
110
111

79
73

-1
-1

-1
-1

-15 -




MODEL : YM336(D) (B3720)

PC NO : YO0T2140

PARTS No. INDEX

PARTS No.
194370-04720

194370-61280-R

194370-61371-P
194370-61371-Q

194370-62220-R
194370-62230-R
194370-65450
194370-65451

194370-65460
194370-65461

194371-64750

194371-64751

194376-11620
194376-11650
194420-47370
194420-52120
194420-61580

194420-61640

Ref.No.

17

-1

-1
-1
-1

PARTS No.
194420-61640

194430-25950
194436-51160
194440-01550
194440-29580
194440-51620

194440-52190

194440-52191

194440-52400

194440-55820
194440-61830
194440-61831
194446-25630
194446-27250
194446-51160
194446-61580

194446-61940

194446-62310

Fig.

-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-4

-1
-1
-1
-1

-1
-1

PARTS No.

194446-65340
194446-65341
194446-65350
194446-65351

194446-65352

194446-65360
194446-65361

194446-65570
194446-65630

194446-65660
194446-65680
194446-65681

194446-83110-X
194446-83120
194446-83130
194446-83140
194446-83150
194446-83160
194446-83170
194446-83180
194446-83210-X
194446-83220-X
194446-83240
194446-83260
194446-83310
194447-65620
194447-65621

194448-58810

194448-58811

194448-61620

194448-63110-X

Ref.No.

NN
0o 0o

PRPEPERPERPENNNEER NDNNNNDNNN
COOOWOWOWOOwWOUIOO~NOOORAWNIADRMDMIANOOOUOIOIUOOD™MDMIADID

-1
-1

-1
-1

PARTS No.

194448-63110-X
194448-63120-X

194448-65350
194448-65360

194448-65620

194448-65630

194448-65660

194448-65680

194450-12400-X

194450-12551

194450-12560

194450-12590

194450-16170

194450-45150
194450-45160
194450-45230
194450-45240
194450-45250
194450-45260
194450-45270-X
194450-45280
194450-45290
194450-45310
194450-45320
194450-45330
194450-45340
194450-45350

-16 -




MODEL : YM336(D) (B3720)
PC NO : YO0T2140

PARTS No. INDEX

PARTS No.

194450-45360
194450-45420
194450-45430
194450-45440
194450-45450
194450-45460
194450-45470
194450-45480
194450-45490
194450-45510
194450-45520
194450-45530
194450-45540
194450-45550
194450-45560
194450-45570
194450-45580
194450-45590
194450-45610
194450-45620
194450-45630
194450-45640-X
194450-45650
194450-45660
194450-45670
194450-45680
194450-45710
194450-45720
194450-45730
194450-45740
194450-45750
194450-45760
194450-45810
194450-45820
194450-45830
194450-45840
194450-45850
194450-45860
194450-45870
194450-45880
194450-46430
194450-46750

194450-47340-X
194450-47350
194450-47390
194450-47420
194450-47430

194450-47460

PARTS No.

194450-47470
194450-47510
194450-47560
194450-47570
194450-47610
194450-47620
194450-47630
194450-47640-X
194450-47650
194450-47660
194450-47790
194450-51410

194450-52150
194450-53800
194450-53810
194450-53820
194450-53830
194450-53870
194450-53880
194451-15210
194451-15790

194454-15200-X
194454-15201-X

194454-15250-X
194454-15280

194454-15300-X
194454-15310
194454-15320
194454-15330
194454-15340
194454-15350
194454-15360
194454-15370-X

194454-15380
194454-15390

PARTS No.

194454-15390
194454-15400

194454-15410
194454-15420
194454-15430
194454-15450
194454-15460
194454-15470
194454-15480
194454-15490

194454-15500
194454-15510

194454-15520
194454-15530
194454-15540
194454-15550
194454-15560
194454-15570

194454-15580
194454-15590

194454-15600
194454-15610
194454-15650
194454-15700
194454-15800
194454-15810
194454-15820

194454-25750

PARTS No.

194454-25770
194464-01190

194464-01320

194464-11220

194464-11340

194464-12190
194464-34211
194464-45100-X
194464-45130-X
194464-45170
194464-45180
194464-45410
194464-45920

194464-45930

194464-45940
194464-45950
194464-47300-X
194464-47360-X
194464-47440
194464-47470
194464-47510
194464-47560
194464-47721-X
194464-47830
194464-47870-X

-17 -




MODEL : YM336(D) (B3720)
PC NO : YO0T2140

PARTS No. INDEX

PARTS No.

194464-47890
194464-48220
194464-48300-X
194464-48310-X
194464-48322-X
194464-48331
194464-48341
194464-48351
194464-48361
194464-48370
194464-48390
194464-48850

194464-51740

194464-57250

194464-74510-X
194464-74710-X
194465-11920
194465-11930

194465-13920
194465-14112-X
194465-14130
194465-14140
194465-14220
194466-15250-X
194466-15500-X
194466-15530-X
194490-01440-U
194490-15610-X

194490-21400

PARTS No.

194490-27120
194490-27130-X
194490-27150
194490-27210-X
194490-27220
194490-27620
194490-27650
194490-27710-X
194490-37660-X

194490-51111
194490-51120

194490-56100
194490-56101
194490-61660-X

194490-61670-X

194490-61680-X

194490-62510-X

194490-63210-X

194490-65730
194491-13550
194491-13780
194491-13950-X
194491-13960
194491-13970-X
194491-13980
194491-14110-X
194491-14120-X
194491-14140
194491-14150
194491-14160
194491-14170
194491-14180
194491-14190

194491-15560

-1
-1

PARTS No.

194500-27150
194500-65470
194505-24130
194550-51220
194555-34190

194555-34210

194555-34850

194630-64110
194730-57220

194730-57241

110

111

71
72

110

111

71
72

110

111

90
28

31
32
28

31

-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1

-1
-1

-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1

-1

-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1

-1
-1

PARTS No.
194730-57241

194730-57411

194740-00160

194740-76200

194740-80121

194800-65350

194990-20170
194990-22030

194990-22040

194990-22050

-18 -




MODEL : YM336(D) (B3720)
PC NO : YO0T2140

PARTS No. INDEX

PARTS No.
194990-22050

194990-22120

194990-22130

194990-22140

Fig.

92

93

94

95

96

PARTS No.
194990-22140

194990-22150

194990-22160

194990-22830

194990-22840

194990-42710
194990-57740
195080-15060
198220-01261
198220-48750
198245-32590
198245-32591
198245-32592
1A1020-58150

1A1030-12200
1A1040-26320

1A1040-57701
1C6053-26020

1C6053-32020

1C6140-14050
1E6140-54360

1E6140-56230

Fi
96
97

g.

PARTS No.
1E6190-55660

1E6190-55710
1E6191-54330
43400-500390
43400-500400

43400-500410

711100-51540
721120-13700
721150-51530
721240-21560
721241-13700
721250-01900
721250-02500
721250-02611
721250-02621
721250-14580
721250-21700
721250-22500

721250-51700
721250-55540
721250-92500
721250-92600
721252-11650
721252-11660
721252-11670
721252-11680
721252-22500

721252-32100
721253-01540
721253-01560
721253-01561
721253-01610
721253-01611
721253-11520
721253-11700
721253-11701
721253-92500
721253-92501

19

[EEY

OQOWWWNNRPRPPRPOOOWWWW

ol o

RPRPRRONRRRNRAW

-1
-2

-1

-2

PARTS No.

721253-92600
721253-92601
721254-13700
721258-21560
721390-32000
721420-13501
721423-21700
721423-21701
724160-01610
724450-23100
724450-61520
724550-51520
724770-53100
794081-54101

794082-34900

794130-71410

794142-34601-P
794142-34601-Q
794142-34621-P
794142-34621-Q
794142-34801-P

794142-34801-Q

794145-12900-P
794145-12900-Q
794145-82100

794274-13700-X
794274-13701-X
794274-13710-X
794274-13711-X
794274-13720-X
794274-13721-X
794275-14700-P
794275-14700-Q
794275-14800-P
794275-14800-Q
794275-34500-P
794275-34500-Q

Fig.

-19-




MODEL : YM336(D) (B3720)
PC NO : YO0T2140

PARTS No. INDEX

PARTS No.

794275-34510-P
794275-34510-Q
794275-34600-P
794275-34600-Q
794275-34610-P
794275-34610-Q
794275-41200

794275-53401

794275-54100

794275-72100-X
794275-72800-X
794275-74500-X
794278-82100

794279-14700-P
794279-14700-Q

794279-14800-P
794279-14800-Q

794286-71100-X
794320-25620

794322-71500-X
794322-72200-X
794322-82110

794322-83100-X
794323-14700-P
794323-14700-Q
794323-14800-P
794323-14800-Q
794340-34600

794450-46410

794464-45110-X
794491-14150-X
794491-14160-X

794730-57122-X

794730-57132-X

981083-20640

PARTS No.
981083-20710

981083-20850

X21141107
X21142215
X21143155
X21145866
X21201110
X21201115
X21201313
X21201605
X21201744
X21202601
X21202602
X21202803
X212037002
X21204259
X21204302
X21204401
X212045001
X21204810
X21205310
X21205400
X21205650
X21207100
X21207312
X21209311
X21301827
X22501300
X6201SD
X6202B
XB444001A
XL1151341
XL1151552
XL1152803
XL1156300
XL1156400
XL1201403
XL1201404
XL1251801
XL1251802
XL1255310A
XL1256320
XL135N1301
XL135N1302
XL135N1303
XL135N220
XLT1157100

PARTS No.

Fig.

Ref.No.

PARTS No.

Fig.

Ref.No.

-20-




	Content
	Y00T2140
	PartsIndex



